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ABIES

Abies alba Common Silver Fir, European Silver Fir

Abies amabilis Cascade Fir, Lovely Fir, Pacific Silver Fir

Abies balsamea 'Improved' New Hampshire
Blue

Blundell Blue Balsam Fir, New Hampshire Blue

Abies balsamea Minnesota Balsam Fir

Abies balsamea New York Balsam Fir

Abies balsamea Nova Scotia Balsam Fir

Abies balsamea Quebec Balsam Fir

Abies balsamea var. phanerolepis Bracted Balsam Fir, Canaan Fir

Abies balsamea var. phanerolepis WV Canaan Canaan Fir

Abies balsamea Wisconsin Balsam Fir

Abies borisii-regis Bulgarian Fir, King Boris Fir

Abies bornmuelleriana Bornmuller's Fir, Turkish Fir

Abies bornmuelleriana Kongsora Kongsora Bornmuller's Fir, Kongsora Turkish Fir

Abies bornmuelleriana Select Select Bornmuller's Fir, Select Turkish Fir

Abies cephalonica Greek Fir

Abies cilicica Cilician Fir, Taurus Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor 'Swift's Silver' Swift's Silver White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor AZ, Apache Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor AZ, Kaibab Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor California Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor CO, Rio Grande Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor CO, San Isabel Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor CO, San Juan Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor NM, Carson Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor NM, Cibola Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor NM, Lincoln Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. concolor NM, Santa Fe Concolor Fir, White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. lowiana California Low's Fir, Sierra White Fir

Abies concolor ssp. lowiana Oregon Low's Fir, Sierra White Fir

Abies delavayi var. delavayi Delavay's Fir, Delavays Fir

Abies fabri Faber's Fir, Fabers Fir

Abies fargesii Farges Fir, Farges's Fir

Abies firma Japanese Fir, Momi Fir

Abies forrestii Forrest Fir, Forrest's Fir

Abies forrestii var. georgei George Fir

Abies fraseri NC, Roan Mt. Fraser Fir, Fraser's Fir

Abies fraseri VA, Mt. Rogers Fraser Fir, Fraser's Fir

Abies grandis Coastal Ecotype Giant Fir, Grand Fir, Great Silver Fir, Western White Fir

Abies alba

Abies balsamea Nova Scotia

Abies borisii-regis

Abies cilicica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/alba///////1/Common-Silver-Fir,-European-Silver-Fir/Common-Silver-Fir,-European-Silver-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/amabilis///////2/Cascade-Fir,-Lovely-Fir,-Pacific-Silver-Fir/Cascade-Fir,-Lovely-Fir,-Pacific-Silver-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////New-Hampshire//5949/Blundell-Blue-Balsam-Fir,-New-Hampshire-Blue/Blundell-Blue-Balsam-Fir,-New-Hampshire-Blue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Minnesota//3001/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////New-York//8/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Nova-Scotia//9/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Quebec//10/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Nova-Scotia//3067/Bracted-Balsam-Fir,-Canaan-Fir/Bracted-Balsam-Fir,-Canaan-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////WV-Canaan//12/Canaan-Fir/Canaan-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Wisconsin//5465/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/borisii-regis///////13/Bulgarian-Fir,-King-Boris-Fir/Bulgarian-Fir,-King-Boris-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/bornmuelleriana///////699703/Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Turkish-Fir/Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Turkish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/bornmuelleriana////Kongsora///700439/Kongsora-Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Kongsora-Turkish-Fir/Kongsora-Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Kongsora-Turkish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/bornmuelleriana///////700438/Select-Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Select-Turkish-Fir/Select-Bornmuller-s-Fir,-Select-Turkish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/cephalonica///////16/Greek-Fir/Greek-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/cilicica///////17/Cilician-Fir,-Taurus-Fir/Cilician-Fir,-Taurus-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor////Swift-s-Silver///4354/Swift-s-Silver-White-Fir/Swift-s-Silver-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////AZ,-Apache//18/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////AZ,-Kaibab//19/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////California//700922/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////CO,-Rio-Grande//20/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////CO,-San-Isabel//21/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////CO,-San-Juan//22/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////NM,-Carson//24/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////NM,-Cibola//25/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////NM,-Lincoln//26/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////NM,-Santa-Fe//27/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////California//23/Low-s-Fir,-Sierra-White-Fir/Low-s-Fir,-Sierra-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////Oregon//28/Low-s-Fir,-Sierra-White-Fir/Low-s-Fir,-Sierra-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/delavayi///delavayi////3857/Delavay-s-Fir,-Delavays-Fir/Delavay-s-Fir,-Delavays-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fabri///////29/Faber-s-Fir,-Fabers-Fir/Faber-s-Fir,-Fabers-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fargesii///////2174/Farges-Fir,-Farges-s-Fir/Farges-Fir,-Farges-s-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/firma///////32/Japanese-Fir,-Momi-Fir/Japanese-Fir,-Momi-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/forrestii///////2208/Forrest-Fir,-Forrest-s-Fir/Forrest-Fir,-Forrest-s-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/forrestii///georgei////3344/George-Fir/George-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fraseri/////NC,-Roan-Mt-//34/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fraseri/////VA,-Mt--Rogers//36/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/grandis/////Coastal-Ecotype//39/Giant-Fir,-Grand-Fir,-Great-Silver-Fir,-Western-White-Fir/Giant-Fir,-Grand-Fir,-Great-Silver-Fir,-Western-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/alba///////1/Common-Silver-Fir,-European-Silver-Fir/Common-Silver-Fir,-European-Silver-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/balsamea/////Nova-Scotia//9/Balsam-Fir/Balsam-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/borisii-regis///////13/Bulgarian-Fir,-King-Boris-Fir/Bulgarian-Fir,-King-Boris-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/cilicica///////17/Cilician-Fir,-Taurus-Fir/Cilician-Fir,-Taurus-Fir
https://sheffields.com/
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Abies grandis Inland Ecotype Clearwater Grand Fir, Giant Fir, Grand Fir

Abies guatemalensis Guatemalan Fir

Abies holophylla Manchurian Fir, Needle Fir

Abies homolepis Nikko Fir

Abies koreana Korean Fir

Abies lasiocarpa Subalpine Fir

Abies lasiocarpa var. arizonica Corkbark Fir

Abies magnifica California Red Fir, Red Fir

Abies magnifica var. shastensis Shasta Red Fir

Abies nephrolepis Khingan Fir, Manchurian Fir

Abies nordmanniana Ambrolauri Caucasian Fir, Nordmann Fir

Abies nordmanniana Apsheronsk, Russia Caucasian Fir, Nordmann Fir

Abies nordmanniana Bakuriana Caucasian Fir, Nordmann Fir

Abies nordmanniana ssp. equi-trojani Trojan Fir

Abies nordmanniana Turkey Caucasian Fir, Nordmann Fir

Abies numidica Algerian Fir

Abies pindrow Pindrow Fir, Silver Fir, West Himalayan Fir

Abies pinsapo Spanish Fir

Abies pinsapo 'Glauca' Blue Spanish Fir

Abies procera Noble Fir

Abies recurvata var. ernestii Ernest Fir

Abies religiosa Sacred Fir

Abies sachalinensis Sakhalin Fir

Abies sibirica Siberian Fir

Abies squamata Flaky Fir

Abies veitchii Shikoku Fir, Veitch's Fir, Veitch's Silver Fir

ACACIA

Acacia baileyana Bailey Acacia, Cootamundra Wattle, Golden Mimosa

Acacia baileyana var. Purpurea Blue-leaved Cootamundra Wattle, Purple Fernleaf Acacia

Acacia confusa Small Philippine Acacia, Taiwan Acacia

Acacia cyanophylla Blue-leaved Wattle, Coojong, Golden Wreath Wattle, Orange Wattle, Port Jackson
Willow, Western Australian Golden Wattle

Acacia dealbata Mimosa, Silver Wattle

Acacia erioloba Camel Thorn, Camelthorn, Giraffe Thorn, Kameeldoring, Mokala

Acacia farnesiana Mealy Wattle, Needle Bush, Sweet Acacia

Acacia mearnsii Black Wattle

Acacia melanoxylon Australian Blackwood , Blackwood

Abies concolor ssp. concolor CO, Rio

Grande

Abies concolor ssp. concolor NM,

Lincoln

Abies fabri

Abies fraseri NC, Roan Mt.
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/grandis/////Inland-Ecotype//37/Clearwater-Grand-Fir,-Giant-Fir,-Grand-Fir/Clearwater-Grand-Fir,-Giant-Fir,-Grand-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/guatemalensis///////3668/Guatemalan-Fir/Guatemalan-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/holophylla///////40/Manchurian-Fir,-Needle-Fir/Manchurian-Fir,-Needle-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/homolepis///////41/Nikko-Fir/Nikko-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/koreana///////697408/Korean-Fir/Korean-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/lasiocarpa///////43/Subalpine-Fir/Subalpine-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/lasiocarpa///arizonica////44/Corkbark-Fir/Corkbark-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/magnifica///////45/California-Red-Fir,-Red-Fir/California-Red-Fir,-Red-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/magnifica///shastensis////46/Shasta-Red-Fir/Shasta-Red-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nephrolepis///////47/Khingan-Fir,-Manchurian-Fir/Khingan-Fir,-Manchurian-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana/////Ambrolauri//49/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana/////Apsheronsk,-Russia//697409/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana/////Bakuriana//700656/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana//equi-trojani/////14/Trojan-Fir/Trojan-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana/////Turkey//3623/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/numidica///////52/Algerian-Fir/Algerian-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/pindrow///////53/Pindrow-Fir,-Silver-Fir,-West-Himalayan-Fir/Pindrow-Fir,-Silver-Fir,-West-Himalayan-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/pinsapo///////54/Spanish-Fir/Spanish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/pinsapo////Glauca///55/Blue-Spanish-Fir/Blue-Spanish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/procera///////56/Noble-Fir/Noble-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/recurvata///ernestii////31/Ernest-Fir/Ernest-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/religiosa///////2430/Sacred-Fir/Sacred-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/sachalinensis///////57/Sakhalin-Fir/Sakhalin-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/sibirica///////58/Siberian-Fir/Siberian-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/squamata///////2432/Flaky-Fir/Flaky-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/veitchii///////59/Shikoku-Fir,-Veitch-s-Fir,-Veitch-s-Silver-Fir/Shikoku-Fir,-Veitch-s-Fir,-Veitch-s-Silver-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/baileyana///////60/Bailey-Acacia,-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Golden-Mimosa/Bailey-Acacia,-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Golden-Mimosa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/baileyana///Purpurea////4844/Blue-leaved-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Purple-Fernleaf-Acacia/Blue-leaved-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Purple-Fernleaf-Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/confusa///////6003/Small-Philippine-Acacia,-Taiwan-Acacia/Small-Philippine-Acacia,-Taiwan-Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/cyanophylla///////3624/Blue-leaved-Wattle,-Coojong,-Golden-Wreath-Wattle,-Orange-Wattle,-Port-Jackson-Willow,-Western-Australian-Golden-Wattle/Blue-leaved-Wattle,-Coojong,-Golden-Wreath-Wattle,-Orange-Wattle,-Port-Jackson-Willow,-Western-Australian-Golden-Wattle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/dealbata///////5613/Mimosa,-Silver-Wattle/Mimosa,-Silver-Wattle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/erioloba///////3435/Camel-Thorn,-Camelthorn,-Giraffe-Thorn,-Kameeldoring,-Mokala/Camel-Thorn,-Camelthorn,-Giraffe-Thorn,-Kameeldoring,-Mokala
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/farnesiana///////5127/Mealy-Wattle,-Needle-Bush,-Sweet-Acacia/Mealy-Wattle,-Needle-Bush,-Sweet-Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/mearnsii///////61/Black-Wattle/Black-Wattle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/melanoxylon///////5614/Australian-Blackwood-,-Blackwood/Australian-Blackwood-,-Blackwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////CO,-Rio-Grande//20/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/concolor/////NM,-Lincoln//26/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir/Concolor-Fir,-White-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fabri///////29/Faber-s-Fir,-Fabers-Fir/Faber-s-Fir,-Fabers-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/fraseri/////NC,-Roan-Mt-//34/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir/Fraser-Fir,-Fraser-s-Fir
https://sheffields.com/
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Acacia nilotica Gum Arabic Tree

Acacia retinodes Silver Wattle, Swamp Wattle, Water Wattle

Acacia senegal Gum Acacia, Gum Arabic Tree

ACANTHUS

Acanthus hungaricus Bear's Breech, Bear's Breeches

ACCA

Acca sellowiana Feijoa, Pineapple Guava

ACER

Acer barbinerve Bearded Maple

Acer buergerianum Trident Maple

Acer calcaratum

Acer campbellii ssp. wilsonii Wilson's Maple

Acer campestre Common Maple, Field Maple, Hedge Maple

Acer capillipes Red Snakebark Maple, Snake-bark Maple

Acer carpinifolium Hornbeam Maple, Zig-Zag Tree

Acer caudatifolium Kawakami Maple

Acer caudatum 'Ukurundense' Arahaga Maple, Ukurundu Maple

Acer circinatum Vine Maple

Acer cissifolium Ivy-leaved Maple, Vine-leaved Maple

Acer davidii Pere David's Maple, Snakebark Maple

Acer davidii ssp. grosseri Father David's Maple, Hers's Maple

Acer diabolicum Devil Maple, Horned Maple

Acer elegantulum Elegant Maple

Acer fabri Emerald Jade Maple, Faber's Maple

Acer glabrum Rocky Mountain Maple

Acer glabrum var. douglasii Douglas Maple, Dwarf Maple

Acer grandidentatum Bigtooth Maple, Canyon Maple, Limerock Maple, Lost Maple, Plateau Big Tooth
Maple, Rocky Mountain Sugar Maple, Sabinal Maple, Southwestern Big Tooth
Maple, Uvalde Big Tooth Maple, Wasatch Maple, Western Sugar Maple

Acer griseum dewinged Paperbark Maple

Acer griseum fresh/green seed Paper Bark Maple, Paperbark Maple

Acer griseum winged Paper Bark Maple, Paperbark Maple

Acer heldreichii Balkan Maple, Greek Maple, Heldreich's Maple

Abies holophylla

Abies magnifica

Abies nordmanniana Bakuriana

Abies pinsapo
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/nilotica///////698696/Gum-Arabic-Tree/Gum-Arabic-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/retinodes///////699150/Silver-Wattle,-Swamp-Wattle,-Water-Wattle/Silver-Wattle,-Swamp-Wattle,-Water-Wattle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/senegal///////5112/Gum-Acacia,-Gum-Arabic-Tree/Gum-Acacia,-Gum-Arabic-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acanthus/hungaricus///////63/Bear-s-Breech,-Bear-s-Breeches/Bear-s-Breech,-Bear-s-Breeches
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acca/sellowiana-///////5021/Feijoa,-Pineapple-Guava/Feijoa,-Pineapple-Guava
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/barbinerve///////697418/Bearded-Maple/Bearded-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/buergerianum///////67/Trident-Maple/Trident-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/calcaratum///////700932//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/campbellii//wilsonii/////4021/Wilson-s-Maple/Wilson-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/campestre///////68/Common-Maple,-Field-Maple,-Hedge-Maple/Common-Maple,-Field-Maple,-Hedge-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/capillipes///////69/Red-Snakebark-Maple,-Snake-bark-Maple/Red-Snakebark-Maple,-Snake-bark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/carpinifolium///////2006/Hornbeam-Maple,-Zig-Zag-Tree/Hornbeam-Maple,-Zig-Zag-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/caudatifolium///////4020/Kawakami-Maple/Kawakami-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/caudatum////Ukurundense///72/Arahaga-Maple,-Ukurundu-Maple/Arahaga-Maple,-Ukurundu-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/circinatum///////73/Vine-Maple/Vine-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/cissifolium///////2007/Ivy-leaved-Maple,-Vine-leaved-Maple/Ivy-leaved-Maple,-Vine-leaved-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/davidii///////74/Pere-David-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple/Pere-David-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/davidii//grosseri/////86/Father-David-s-Maple,-Hers-s-Maple/Father-David-s-Maple,-Hers-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/diabolicum///////75/Devil-Maple,-Horned-Maple/Devil-Maple,-Horned-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/elegantulum///////697284/Elegant-Maple/Elegant-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/fabri///////697740/Emerald-Jade-Maple,-Faber-s-Maple/Emerald-Jade-Maple,-Faber-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/glabrum///////80/Rocky-Mountain-Maple/Rocky-Mountain-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/glabrum///douglasii////697420/Douglas-Maple,-Dwarf-Maple/Douglas-Maple,-Dwarf-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/grandidentatum///////81/Bigtooth-Maple,-Canyon-Maple,-Limerock-Maple,-Lost-Maple,-Plateau-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Rocky-Mountain-Sugar-Maple,-Sabinal-Maple,-Southwestern-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Uvalde-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Wasatch-Maple,-Western-Sugar-Maple/Bigtooth-Maple,-Canyon-Maple,-Limerock-Maple,-Lost-Maple,-Plateau-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Rocky-Mountain-Sugar-Maple,-Sabinal-Maple,-Southwestern-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Uvalde-Big-Tooth-Maple,-Wasatch-Maple,-Western-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/griseum///////83/Paperbark-Maple/Paperbark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/griseum///////6042/Paper-Bark-Maple,-Paperbark-Maple/Paper-Bark-Maple,-Paperbark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/griseum///////6424/Paper-Bark-Maple,-Paperbark-Maple/Paper-Bark-Maple,-Paperbark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/heldreichii///////88/Balkan-Maple,-Greek-Maple,-Heldreich-s-Maple/Balkan-Maple,-Greek-Maple,-Heldreich-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/holophylla///////40/Manchurian-Fir,-Needle-Fir/Manchurian-Fir,-Needle-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/magnifica///////45/California-Red-Fir,-Red-Fir/California-Red-Fir,-Red-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/nordmanniana/////Bakuriana//700656/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir/Caucasian-Fir,-Nordmann-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/pinsapo///////54/Spanish-Fir/Spanish-Fir
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Acer heldreichii ssp. trautvetteri Red-bud Maple

Acer henryi Henry's Maple

Acer hyrcanum Balkan Maple, Hyrcanum Maple

Acer japonicum 'Green Cascade' dry seed Green Cascade Downy Japanese Maple, Green Cascade Full Moon Maple, Green
Cascade Maple

Acer japonicum 'Green Cascade' fresh/green
seed

Green Cascade Downy Japanese Maple, Green Cascade Full Moon Maple, Green
Cascade Maple

Acer japonicum 'Meigetsu' dry seed Meigetsu Full-Moon Maple

Acer japonicum 'Oisami' dry seed Oisami Full Moon Maple

Acer japonicum 'Oisami' fresh/green seed Oisami Full Moon Maple

Acer japonicum dry seed Downy Japanese Maple, Full Moon Maple

Acer japonicum fresh/green seed Downy Japanese Maple, Full Moon Maple

Acer japonicum var. aconitifolium dry seed Downy Japanese Maple, Fern-leaved Full-Moon Maple

Acer macrophyllum Bigleaf Maple, Oregon Maple

Acer mandshuricum Manchurian Maple

Acer maximowiczianum Nikko Maple

Acer micranthum Komine Maple, Small-leaved Maple

Acer mono Painted Maple

Acer monspessulanum Montpellier Maple

Acer negundo Ash-leaved Maple, Ashleaf Maple, Box Elder, Boxelder, Manitoba Maple

Acer oblongum Flying Moth Maple, Flying Moth Tree, Himalayan Maple

Acer oliverianum Oliver Maple

Acer palmatum 'Deshojo' dry seed Deshojo Japanese maple

Acer palmatum 'Deshojo' fresh green seed Deshojo Japanese maple

Acer palmatum 'Hubb's Red Willow' dry seed Hubb's Red Willow Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum 'Hubb's Red Willow' fresh/green
seed

Hubb's Red Willow Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum 'Oridono-Nishiki' dry seed Oridono Nishiki Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum 'Oridono-Nishiki' fresh/green
seed

Oridono Nishiki Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum 'Seiryu' fresh/green seed Laceleaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum large seed Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum small seed fresh/green Small Seeded Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum small seeded Japanese Maple, Small Seeded Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum small seeded, dewinged Japanese Maple, Small Seeded Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Atrolineare' dry
seed

Atrolineare Japanese Maple, Ribbonleaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Atrolineare'
fresh/green seed

Atrolineare Japanese Maple, Ribbonleaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Hogyoku' dry
seed

Hogyoku Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Hogyoku'
fresh/green seed

Hogyoku Japanese Maple

Abies sachalinensis

Acacia baileyana var. Purpurea

Acacia farnesiana

Acacia senegal
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/heldreichii//trautvetteri/////138/Red-bud-Maple/Red-bud-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/henryi///////89/Henry-s-Maple/Henry-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/hyrcanum///////2929/Balkan-Maple,-Hyrcanum-Maple/Balkan-Maple,-Hyrcanum-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Green-Cascade///6469/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Green-Cascade///6596/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Meigetsu///5942/Meigetsu-Full-Moon-Maple/Meigetsu-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Oisami///6274/Oisami-Full-Moon-Maple/Oisami-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Oisami///6232/Oisami-Full-Moon-Maple/Oisami-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum///////90/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum///////6044/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum///aconitifolium////91/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Fern-leaved-Full-Moon-Maple/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Fern-leaved-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/macrophyllum///////94/Bigleaf-Maple,-Oregon-Maple/Bigleaf-Maple,-Oregon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/mandshuricum///////95/Manchurian-Maple/Manchurian-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/maximowiczianum///////2008/Nikko-Maple/Nikko-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/micranthum///////700934/Komine-Maple,-Small-leaved-Maple/Komine-Maple,-Small-leaved-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/mono///////99/Painted-Maple/Painted-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/monspessulanum///////100/Montpellier-Maple/Montpellier-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/negundo///////101/Ash-leaved-Maple,-Ashleaf-Maple,-Box-Elder,-Boxelder,-Manitoba-Maple/Ash-leaved-Maple,-Ashleaf-Maple,-Box-Elder,-Boxelder,-Manitoba-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/oblongum///////103/Flying-Moth-Maple,-Flying-Moth-Tree,-Himalayan-Maple/Flying-Moth-Maple,-Flying-Moth-Tree,-Himalayan-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/oliverianum///////699798/Oliver-Maple/Oliver-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Deshojo-///700226/Deshojo-Japanese-maple/Deshojo-Japanese-maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Deshojo-///700231/Deshojo-Japanese-maple/Deshojo-Japanese-maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////700216/Hubb-s-Red-Willow-Japanese-Maple/Hubb-s-Red-Willow-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////6629/Hubb-s-Red-Willow-Japanese-Maple/Hubb-s-Red-Willow-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Orido-Nishiki-///700228/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Orido-Nishiki-///700433/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Sereiyu--///700431/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////104/Japanese-Maple/Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////6064/Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple/Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////105/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////5958/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum/////700894/Japanese-Maple/Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Atrolineare///6112/Atrolineare-Japanese-Maple,-Ribbonleaf-Japanese-Maple/Atrolineare-Japanese-Maple,-Ribbonleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Atrolineare///6111/Atrolineare-Japanese-Maple,-Ribbonleaf-Japanese-Maple/Atrolineare-Japanese-Maple,-Ribbonleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Hogyoku///6423/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Hogyoku///6594/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Abies/sachalinensis///////57/Sakhalin-Fir/Sakhalin-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/baileyana///Purpurea////4844/Blue-leaved-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Purple-Fernleaf-Acacia/Blue-leaved-Cootamundra-Wattle,-Purple-Fernleaf-Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/farnesiana///////5127/Mealy-Wattle,-Needle-Bush,-Sweet-Acacia/Mealy-Wattle,-Needle-Bush,-Sweet-Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acacia/senegal///////5112/Gum-Acacia,-Gum-Arabic-Tree/Gum-Acacia,-Gum-Arabic-Tree
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Ichigyoji' dry
seed

Ichigyoji Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Ichigyoji'
fresh/green seed

Ichigyoji Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Kinran' dry seed Kinran Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Koto-no-ito' dry
seed

Harp Strings Japanese Maple, Koto-no-ito Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Koto-no-ito'
fresh/green seed

Harp Strings Japanese Maple, Koto-no-ito Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Mikawa
yatsubusa' fresh/green seed

Mikawa yatsubusa Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Ogon Sarasa'
fresh/green seed

Ogon sarasa Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Omato' dry seed Omato Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Omato'
fresh/green seed

Omato Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Osakazuki' dry
seed

Osakazuki Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Osakazuki'
fresh/green seed

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Red Pygmy'
fresh/green seed

Red Pygmy Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum
'Scolopendrifolium rubrum Keiser' dry seed

Dwarf Red Linear-leaf Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum
'Scolopendrifolium rubrum Keiser' fresh/green
seed

Dwarf Red Linear-leaf Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum
'Scolopendrifolium' dry seed

Scolopendrifolium Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Shojo' dry seed Shojo Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Shojo'
fresh/green seed

Shojo Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Tsukusigata' dry
seed

Chikushigata Japanese Maple, Tsukushigata Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Villa Taranto'
dry seed

Villa Taranto Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Villa Taranto'
fresh/green seed

Villa Taranto Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae
'Atropurpureum dissectum' fresh/green seed

Red Lace-leaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae
'Atropurpureum' dry seed

Red Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae
'Atropurpureum' fresh/green seed

Red Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Autumn Fire'
dry seed

Autumn Fire Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Autumn Fire'
fresh/green seed

Autumn Fire Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Beni Otake'
dry seed

Big Red Bamboo Japanese Maple

Acer calcaratum

Acer caudatifolium

Acer davidii ssp. grosseri

Acer glabrum var. douglasii

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 5 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Ichigyoji///700145/Ichigyoji-Japanese-Maple/Ichigyoji-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Ichigyoji///697185/Ichigyoji-Japanese-Maple/Ichigyoji-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Kinran///6653/Kinran-Japanese-Maple/Kinran-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Koto-no-ito///6375/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Koto-no-ito///6628/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Mikawa-yatsubusa///697184/Mikawa-yatsubusa-Japanese-Maple/Mikawa-yatsubusa-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Ogon-Sarasa///697188/Ogon-sarasa-Japanese-Maple/Ogon-sarasa-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Omato///700252/Omato-Japanese-Maple/Omato-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Omato///697183/Omato-Japanese-Maple/Omato-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Osakazuki///115/Osakazuki-Japanese-Maple/Osakazuki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Osakazuki///6057//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Red-Pygmy///6473/Red-Pygmy-Japanese-Maple/Red-Pygmy-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Scolopendrifolium-rubrum-Keiser///5940/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Scolopendrifolium-rubrum-Keiser///6068/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Scolopendrifolium///117/Scolopendrifolium-Japanese-Maple/Scolopendrifolium-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Shojo///700214/Shojo-Japanese-Maple/Shojo-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Shojo///6472/Shojo-Japanese-Maple/Shojo-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Tsukushigita///697568/Chikushigata-Japanese-Maple,-Tsukushigata-Japanese-Maple/Chikushigata-Japanese-Maple,-Tsukushigata-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Villa-Taranto///6586/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Villa-Taranto///700238/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Atropurpureum-dissectum///6066/Red-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple/Red-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Atropurpureum///106/Red-Japanese-Maple/Red-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Atropurpureum///6050/Red-Japanese-Maple/Red-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Autumn-Fire///6609/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Autumn-Fire///6422/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Beni-Otake///6584/Big-Red-Bamboo-Japanese-Maple/Big-Red-Bamboo-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/calcaratum///////700932//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/caudatifolium///////4020/Kawakami-Maple/Kawakami-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/davidii//grosseri/////86/Father-David-s-Maple,-Hers-s-Maple/Father-David-s-Maple,-Hers-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/glabrum///douglasii////697420/Douglas-Maple,-Dwarf-Maple/Douglas-Maple,-Dwarf-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Bloodgood'
dry seed

Bloodgood Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Bloodgood'
fresh/green seed

Bloodgood Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Burgundy
Lace' dry seed

Burgundy Lace Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Burgundy
Lace' fresh/green seed

Burgundy Lace Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Chitoseyama'
dry seed

Chitoseyama Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Chitoseyama'
fresh/green seed

Chitoseyama Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Crimson
Queen' dry seed

Crimson Queen Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Crimson
Queen' fresh/green seed

Crimson Queen Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Dissectum
Viridis' dry seed

Green Lace-leaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Dissectum
Viridis' fresh/green seed

Green Lace-leaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Emperor 1'
dry seed

Red Emperor Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Emperor 1'
fresh/green seed

Emperor 1 Japanese Maple, Red Emperor Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Ever Red'
fresh/green seed

Ever Red Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Filigree'
fresh/green seed

Filigree Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Garnet'
fresh/green seed

Garnet Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Inaba shidare'
dry seed

Inaba Shidare Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Inaba shidare'
fresh/green seed

Inaba Shidare Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Inazuma' dry
seed

Inazuma Japanese Maple, Thunder Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Kasagiyama'
fresh/green seed

Kasagiyama Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Ki hachijo' dry
seed

Ki hachijo Japanese Maple, Kihachijo Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Nuresagi' dry
seed

Nuresagi Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'O kagami' dry
seed

O kagami Japanese Maple, Okagami Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'O kagami'
fresh/green seed

O kagami Japanese Maple, Okagami Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Omurayama'
dry seed

Omurayama Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Oregon
Sunset' dry seed

Oregon Sunset Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Ornatum' dry
seed

Laceleaf Japanese Maple

Acer heldreichii

Acer japonicum 'Green Cascade'

fresh/green seed

Acer japonicum fresh/green seed

Acer micranthum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Bloodgood///107/Bloodgood-Japanese-Maple/Bloodgood-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Bloodgood///6051/Bloodgood-Japanese-Maple/Bloodgood-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Burgundy-Lace///6069/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Burgundy-Lace///5799/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Chitoseyama///700146/Chitoseyama-Japanese-Maple/Chitoseyama-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Chitoseyama///697187/Chitoseyama-Japanese-Maple/Chitoseyama-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Crimson-Queen///700057/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Crimson-Queen///6233/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Dissectum-Viridis///108/Green-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple/Green-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Dissectum-Viridis///6065/Green-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple/Green-Lace-leaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Emperor-1///6610/Red-Emperor-Japanese-Maple/Red-Emperor-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Emperor-1///6471/Emperor-1-Japanese-Maple,-Red-Emperor-Japanese-Maple/Emperor-1-Japanese-Maple,-Red-Emperor-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Ever-Red///6632/Ever-Red-Japanese-Maple/Ever-Red-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Filigree///697190/Filigree-Japanese-Maple/Filigree-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Garnet///697177/Garnet-Japanese-Maple/Garnet-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Inaba-shidare///6616/Inaba-Shidare-Japanese-Maple/Inaba-Shidare-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Inaba-shidare///6238/Inaba-Shidare-Japanese-Maple/Inaba-Shidare-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Inazuma///6247/Inazuma-Japanese-Maple,-Thunder-Japanese-Maple/Inazuma-Japanese-Maple,-Thunder-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Kasagiyama///697191/Kasagiyama-Japanese-Maple/Kasagiyama-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Ki-hachijo///6593/Ki-hachijo-Japanese-Maple,-Kihachijo-Japanese-Maple/Ki-hachijo-Japanese-Maple,-Kihachijo-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Nuresagi///700085/Nuresagi-Japanese-Maple/Nuresagi-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//O-kagami///697567/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//O-kagami///6587/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Omurayama///6350/Omurayama-Japanese-Maple/Omurayama-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Oregon-Sunset///6239/Oregon-Sunset-Japanese-Maple/Oregon-Sunset-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Ornatum///114/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/heldreichii///////88/Balkan-Maple,-Greek-Maple,-Heldreich-s-Maple/Balkan-Maple,-Greek-Maple,-Heldreich-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum////Green-Cascade///6596/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple/Green-Cascade-Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Full-Moon-Maple,-Green-Cascade-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/japonicum///////6044/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple/Downy-Japanese-Maple,-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/micranthum///////700934/Komine-Maple,-Small-leaved-Maple/Komine-Maple,-Small-leaved-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Ornatum'
fresh/green seed

Laceleaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Seiryu' Seiryu Japanese Maple, Upright Laceleaf Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Suminagashi'
dry seed

Sumi Nagashi Japanese Maple, Suminagashi Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Suminagashi'
fresh/green seed

Sumi Nagashi Japanese Maple, Suminagashi Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Tamukeyama'
dry seed

Tamukeyama Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Trompenburg'
dry seed

Trompenburg Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Trompenburg'
fresh/green seed

Trompenburg Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Waterfall'
fresh/green seed

Waterfall Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Yezo Nishiki'
dry seed

Yezo nishiki Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Yezo Nishiki'
fresh/green seed

Yezo nishiki Japanese Maple

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae dry seed Matsumurae Japanese Maple

Acer pectinatum ssp. forrestii Forrest's Maple, Snakebark Maple

Acer pectinatum ssp. maximowiczii Maximowicz's Snakebark Maple

Acer pensylvanicum Moose Maple, Moosewood, Striped Maple

Acer pentaphyllum Five Leaf Maple, Five-lobed Chinese Maple, Marijuana Maple

Acer platanoides 'Schwedleri' Schwedleri Norway Maple

Acer platanoides dewinged Norway Maple

Acer platanoides dry winged Norway Maple

Acer pseudoplatanus Sycamore Maple

Acer pseudoplatanus 'Purpurascens' Purpurascens Sycamore Maple

Acer pseudoplatanus var. F Variegatum Variegated Sycamore Maple

Acer pseudosieboldianum Korean Maple

Acer rubrum Northern dewinged Red Maple

Acer rubrum Northern winged seed Red Maple

Acer rubrum Southern dewinged Red Maple

Acer rubrum Southern winged seed Red Maple

Acer rubrum var. drummondii Drummond Red Maple, Drummond's Maple

Acer rubrum var. drummondii Drummond Red Maple, Drummond's Maple

Acer rubrum var. Selected Varieties winged
seed

Select Red Maple

Acer rufinerve Honshū Maple, Redvein Maple, Snakebark Maple

Acer saccharinum Silver Maple, Soft Maple, Water Maple

Acer saccharum Northern dewinged Canada Maple, Northern Sugar Maple, Sugar Maple

Acer saccharum Northern Zone 5 wings Canada Maple, Northern Sugar Maple, Sugar Maple

Acer saccharum Northern Zone 6 wings Northern Sugar Maple, Sugar Maple

Acer oliverianum

Acer palmatum 'Oridono-Nishiki' dry

seed

Acer palmatum small seeded

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum

'Hogyoku' dry seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Ornatum///6056/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple/Seiryu-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////Seiryu///697224/Seiryu-Japanese-Maple,-Upright-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple/Seiryu-Japanese-Maple,-Upright-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Suminagashi///6061/Sumi-Nagashi-Japanese-Maple,-Suminagashi-Japanese-Maple/Sumi-Nagashi-Japanese-Maple,-Suminagashi-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Suminagashi///5941/Sumi-Nagashi-Japanese-Maple,-Suminagashi-Japanese-Maple/Sumi-Nagashi-Japanese-Maple,-Suminagashi-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Tamukeyama///6592/Tamukeyama-Japanese-Maple/Tamukeyama-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Trompenburg///6062/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Trompenburg///5939/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Waterfall///697178/Waterfall-Japanese-Maple/Waterfall-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Yezo-Nishiki///6483/Yezo-nishiki-Japanese-Maple/Yezo-nishiki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Yezo-Nishiki///697174/Yezo-nishiki-Japanese-Maple/Yezo-nishiki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae/////112/Matsumurae-Japanese-Maple/Matsumurae-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pectinatum//forrestii/////700933/Forrest-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple/Forrest-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pectinatum//maximowiczii/////96/Maximowicz-s-Snakebark-Maple/Maximowicz-s-Snakebark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pensylvanicum///////119/Moose-Maple,-Moosewood,-Striped-Maple/Moose-Maple,-Moosewood,-Striped-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pentaphyllum///////2206/Five-Leaf-Maple,-Five-lobed-Chinese-Maple,-Marijuana-Maple/Five-Leaf-Maple,-Five-lobed-Chinese-Maple,-Marijuana-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/platanoides////Schwedleri///122/Schwedleri-Norway-Maple/Schwedleri-Norway-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/platanoides///////6404/Norway-Maple/Norway-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/platanoides///////120/Norway-Maple/Norway-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pseudoplatanus///////124/Sycamore-Maple/Sycamore-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pseudoplatanus////Purpurascens///125/Purpurascens-Sycamore-Maple/Purpurascens-Sycamore-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pseudoplatanus///F-Variegatum////5720/Variegated-Sycamore-Maple/Variegated-Sycamore-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pseudosieboldianum///////123/Korean-Maple/Korean-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum/////Northern//126/Red-Maple/Red-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum/////Northern//127/Red-Maple/Red-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum/////Southern//6076/Red-Maple/Red-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum/////Southern//3009/Red-Maple/Red-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum///drummondii////76/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum///drummondii////6041/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum///////6297/Select-Red-Maple-/Select-Red-Maple-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rufinerve///////128/Honsh---Maple,-Redvein-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple/Honsh---Maple,-Redvein-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharinum///////6078/Silver-Maple,-Soft-Maple,-Water-Maple/Silver-Maple,-Soft-Maple,-Water-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum///////5380/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum///////700312/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum///////131/Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple/Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/oliverianum///////699798/Oliver-Maple/Oliver-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////-Orido-Nishiki-///700228/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple/Oridono-Nishiki-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum///////105/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple/Japanese-Maple,-Small-Seeded-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Hogyoku///6423/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple/Hogyoku-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Acer saccharum Southern dewinged Sugar Maple

Acer saccharum Southern wings Sugar Maple

Acer saccharum ssp. floridanum Florida Maple, Southern Sugar Maple

Acer saccharum ssp. leucoderme Chalk Maple

Acer saccharum ssp. nigrum Black Maple

Acer shirasawanum 'Ogurayama' dry seed Ogurayama Full Moon Maple

Acer shirasawanum dry seed Full Moon Maple, Hinauchiwa Kaede

Acer shirasawanum fresh/green seed Full Moon Maple, Hinauchiwa Kaede

Acer shirasawanum var. aureum dry seed Yellow Moon Maple

Acer shirasawanum var. Aureum fresh/green
seed

Yellow Moon Maple

Acer shirasawanum var. Palmatifolium
fresh/green seed

Palmatifolium Full Moon Maple

Acer sieboldianum 'Sode-No-Uchi' dry seed Sode no uchi Siebold Maple

Acer sieboldianum dry seed Siebold Maple

Acer sieboldianum fresh/green seed Siebold Maple

Acer spicatum Moosewood, Mountain Maple

Acer tataricum Tartar Maple, Tatar Maple, Tatarian Maple

Acer tataricum ssp. ginnala Amur Maple

Acer tataricum ssp. ginnala 'Flame' Flame Amur Maple

Acer tataricum ssp. semenovii Semenov's Amur Maple, Turkestan Shrub Maple

Acer tegmentosum Manchu Striped Maple

Acer tetramerum Spike Leafed Maple

Acer triflorum Roughbark Maple, Three Flowered Maple

Acer truncatum Purpleblow Maple, Shandong Maple, Shantung Maple

Acer velutinum Velvet Maple

Acer x freemanii dry seed Freeman Maple, Freeman's Maple

Acer x freemanii fresh/green seed Freeman Maple, Freeman's Maple

Acer x freemanii Select Varieties Freeman Maple, Freeman's Maple

ACHILLEA

Achillea millefolium Common Yarrow, Plumajillo

Achillea ptarmica Sneezeweed, Sneezewort

ACMELLA

Acmella oleracea Buzz Buttons, Electric Buttons, Electric Daisy, Eyeball Plant, Paracress, Peek-A-
Boo, Toothache Plant

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Koto-no-

ito' dry seed

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Omato'

fresh/green seed

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum

'Scolopendrifolium rubrum Keiser'

fresh/green seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum/////Southern//133/Sugar-Maple/Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum/////Southern//132/Sugar-Maple/Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum//floridanum/////66/Florida-Maple,-Southern-Sugar-Maple/Florida-Maple,-Southern-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum//leucoderme/////93/Chalk-Maple/Chalk-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum//nigrum/////102/Black-Maple/Black-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum////Ogurayama///6581/Ogurayama-Full-Moon-Maple/Ogurayama-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///////2482/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///////6079/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///Aureum////699916/Yellow-Moon-Maple/Yellow-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///Aureum////6080/Yellow-Moon-Maple/Yellow-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///Palmatifolium////6597/Palmatifolium-Full-Moon-Maple/Palmatifolium-Full-Moon-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/sieboldianum///////6240/Sode-no-uchi-Siebold-Maple/Sode-no-uchi-Siebold-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/sieboldianum///////135/Siebold-Maple/Siebold-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/sieboldianum///////6081/Siebold-Maple/Siebold-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/spicatum///////136/Moosewood,-Mountain-Maple/Moosewood,-Mountain-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tataricum///////137/Tartar-Maple,-Tatar-Maple,-Tatarian-Maple/Tartar-Maple,-Tatar-Maple,-Tatarian-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tataricum//ginnala/////78/Amur-Maple/Amur-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tataricum////Flame///79/Flame-Amur-Maple/Flame-Amur-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tataricum//semenovii/////134/Semenov-s-Amur-Maple,-Turkestan-Shrub-Maple/Semenov-s-Amur-Maple,-Turkestan-Shrub-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tegmentosum///////2009/Manchu-Striped-Maple/Manchu-Striped-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tetramerum///////2217/Spike-Leafed-Maple/Spike-Leafed-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/triflorum///////139/Roughbark-Maple,-Three-Flowered-Maple/Roughbark-Maple,-Three-Flowered-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/truncatum///////140/Purpleblow-Maple,-Shandong-Maple,-Shantung-Maple/Purpleblow-Maple,-Shandong-Maple,-Shantung-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/velutinum///////141/Velvet-Maple/Velvet-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/freemanii///////6306/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/freemanii///////6083/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/freemanii///////700605/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple/Freeman-Maple,-Freeman-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Achillea/millefolium///////142/Common-Yarrow,-Plumajillo/Common-Yarrow,-Plumajillo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Achillea/ptarmica///////143/Sneezeweed,-Sneezewort/Sneezeweed,-Sneezewort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acmella/oleracea///////697980/Buzz-Buttons,-Electric-Buttons,-Electric-Daisy,-Eyeball-Plant,-Paracress,-Peek-A-Boo,-Toothache-Plant/Buzz-Buttons,-Electric-Buttons,-Electric-Daisy,-Eyeball-Plant,-Paracress,-Peek-A-Boo,-Toothache-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Koto-no-ito///6375/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple/Harp-Strings-Japanese-Maple,-Koto-no-ito-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Omato///697183/Omato-Japanese-Maple/Omato-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Scolopendrifolium-rubrum-Keiser///6068/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple/Dwarf-Red-Linear-leaf-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ACONITUM

Aconitum barbatum Monk's Hood, Slenderleaf Monkshood

Aconitum napellus Monk's Hood, Monk's-hood , Venus' Chariot

ACTAEA

Actaea cimicifuga Black Snake Root, Bugbane, Foetid Bugbane

Actaea dahurica Bugbane, Dahurian Bugbane

Actaea rubra Red Baneberry

Actaea simplex Black Bugbane, Bugbane

ACTINIDIA

Actinidia arguta Bower Actinidia, Hardy Kiwi, Kiwi Berry, Tara Vine

Actinidia chinensis Chinese Gooseberry, Kiwi, Kiwi Fruit

Actinidia kolomikta Kolomikta Actinidia, Variegated-Leaf Hardy Kiwi

ADANSONIA

Adansonia digitata Baobab, Cream of tartar tree, Dead Rat Tree, Monkey-bread Tree

ADENANTHERA

Adenanthera pavonina Red Beadtree, Saga Tree

ADENOPHORA

Adenophora bulleyana Ladybells

ADONIS

Adonis aestivalis Summer Pheasant's Eye

Acer palmatum ssp. amoenum 'Villa

Taranto' dry seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Autumn Fire' dry seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Burgundy Lace' dry seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Crimson Queen' fresh/green seed

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 9 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aconitum/barbatum///////6530/Monk-s-Hood,-Slenderleaf-Monkshood/Monk-s-Hood,-Slenderleaf-Monkshood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aconitum/napellus///////5533/Monk-s-Hood,-Monk-s-hood-,-Venus--Chariot/Monk-s-Hood,-Monk-s-hood-,-Venus--Chariot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actaea/cimicifuga///////6511/Black-Snake-Root,-Bugbane,-Foetid-Bugbane/Black-Snake-Root,-Bugbane,-Foetid-Bugbane
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actaea/dahurica///////6510/Bugbane,-Dahurian-Bugbane/Bugbane,-Dahurian-Bugbane
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actaea/rubra///////5427/Red-Baneberry/Red-Baneberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actaea/simplex///////6512/Black-Bugbane,-Bugbane/Black-Bugbane,-Bugbane
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actinidia/arguta///////144/Bower-Actinidia,-Hardy-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Berry,-Tara-Vine/Bower-Actinidia,-Hardy-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Berry,-Tara-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actinidia/chinensis///////145/Chinese-Gooseberry,-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Fruit/Chinese-Gooseberry,-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Fruit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actinidia/kolomikta///////146/Kolomikta-Actinidia,-Variegated-Leaf-Hardy-Kiwi/Kolomikta-Actinidia,-Variegated-Leaf-Hardy-Kiwi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adansonia/digitata///////699151/Baobab,-Cream-of-tartar-tree,-Dead-Rat-Tree,-Monkey-bread-Tree/Baobab,-Cream-of-tartar-tree,-Dead-Rat-Tree,-Monkey-bread-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adenanthera/pavonina///////698701/Red-Beadtree,-Saga-Tree/Red-Beadtree,-Saga-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adenophora/bulleyana///////2346/Ladybells/Ladybells
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adonis/aestivalis///////697552/Summer-Pheasant-s-Eye/Summer-Pheasant-s-Eye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//amoenum//Villa-Taranto///6586/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple/Villa-Taranto-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Autumn-Fire///6609/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple/Autumn-Fire-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Burgundy-Lace///6069/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple/Burgundy-Lace-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Crimson-Queen///6233/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple/Crimson-Queen-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Adonis amurensis Amur Pheasant's Eye

Adonis vernalis Spring Adonis, Spring Pheasant's Eye

AEGLE

Aegle marmelos Bengal Quince, Bili, Golden Apple, Indian Bael, Stone Apple, Wood Apple

AESCULUS

Aesculus californica California Buckeye, California Horse Chestnut

Aesculus glabra American Buckeye, Fetid Buckeye, Ohio Buckeye, Smooth Buckeye

Aesculus glabra 'Arguta' Arguta Ohio Buckeye, Texas buckeye, Western buckeye

Aesculus hippocastanum Horse Chestnut

Aesculus octandra Yellow Buckeye

Aesculus parviflora Bottlebrush Buckeye

Aesculus parviflora var. f. serotina Bottlebrush Buckeye

Aesculus pavia Northern Firecracker Plant, Red Buckeye

Aesculus pavia Southern Red Buckeye

Aesculus sylvatica Dwarf Buckeye, Georgia Buckeye, Painted Buckeye

Aesculus turbinata Japanese Horse Chestnut

Aesculus x carnea Red Horse Chestnut

AGAPANTHUS

Agapanthus praecox African-lily, Blue Lily, Lily of the Nile

AGASTACHE

Agastache foeniculum Anise Hyssop, Blue Giant Hyssop, Lavender Hyssop

AGATHIS

Agathis australis Kauri

Agathis robusta Queensland Kauri

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'Ever

Red' fresh/green seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Inazuma' dry seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae 'O

kagami' fresh/green seed

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Seiryu'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adonis/amurensis///////5185/Amur-Pheasant-s-Eye/Amur-Pheasant-s-Eye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adonis/vernalis///////697446/Spring-Adonis,-Spring-Pheasant-s-Eye/Spring-Adonis,-Spring-Pheasant-s-Eye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aegle/marmelos///////698704/Bengal-Quince,-Bili,-Golden-Apple,-Indian-Bael,-Stone-Apple,-Wood-Apple/Bengal-Quince,-Bili,-Golden-Apple,-Indian-Bael,-Stone-Apple,-Wood-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/californica///////149/California-Buckeye,-California-Horse-Chestnut/California-Buckeye,-California-Horse-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/glabra///////153/American-Buckeye,-Fetid-Buckeye,-Ohio-Buckeye,-Smooth-Buckeye/American-Buckeye,-Fetid-Buckeye,-Ohio-Buckeye,-Smooth-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/glabra////Arguta///154/Arguta-Ohio-Buckeye,-Texas-buckeye,-Western-buckeye/Arguta-Ohio-Buckeye,-Texas-buckeye,-Western-buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/hippocastanum///////155/Horse-Chestnut/Horse-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/octandra///////158/Yellow-Buckeye/Yellow-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/parviflora///////159/Bottlebrush-Buckeye/Bottlebrush-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/parviflora///f--serotina////5357/Bottlebrush-Buckeye/Bottlebrush-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/pavia/////Northern//2187/Firecracker-Plant,-Red-Buckeye/Firecracker-Plant,-Red-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/pavia/////Southern//2188/Red-Buckeye/Red-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/sylvatica///////162/Dwarf-Buckeye,-Georgia-Buckeye,-Painted-Buckeye/Dwarf-Buckeye,-Georgia-Buckeye,-Painted-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/turbinata///////163/Japanese-Horse-Chestnut/Japanese-Horse-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/carnea///////697997/Red-Horse-Chestnut/Red-Horse-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agapanthus/praecox///////700576/African-lily,-Blue-Lily,-Lily-of-the-Nile/African-lily,-Blue-Lily,-Lily-of-the-Nile
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agastache/foeniculum///////6168/Anise-Hyssop,-Blue-Giant-Hyssop,-Lavender-Hyssop/Anise-Hyssop,-Blue-Giant-Hyssop,-Lavender-Hyssop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agathis/australis///////6614/Kauri/Kauri
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agathis/robusta///////3452/Queensland-Kauri/Queensland-Kauri
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Ever-Red///6632/Ever-Red-Japanese-Maple/Ever-Red-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Inazuma///6247/Inazuma-Japanese-Maple,-Thunder-Japanese-Maple/Inazuma-Japanese-Maple,-Thunder-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//O-kagami///6587/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple/O-kagami-Japanese-Maple,-Okagami-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum////Seiryu///697224/Seiryu-Japanese-Maple,-Upright-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple/Seiryu-Japanese-Maple,-Upright-Laceleaf-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


AGAVE

Agave utahensis Utah Agave

AGERATUM

Ageratum conyzoides Tropical Whiteweed

Ageratum houstonianum 'Blue Mink' Blue Mink Ageratum, Blue Mink Flossflower, Bluemink

AGRIMONIA

Agrimonia eupatoria Agrimony, Church Steeples, Churchsteeples, Cockeburr, Common Agrimony,
Sticklewort, Stickwort

AGROSTEMMA

Agrostemma githago Common Corncockle

AILANTHUS

Ailanthus altissima clean seed Tree Of Heaven

Ailanthus altissima winged Tree Of Heaven

AKEBIA

Akebia quinata Chocolate Vine, Five-leaf Akebia

Akebia trifoliata Three-leaf Akebia, Three-Leaf Chocolate Vine

Akebia x pentaphylla Five leaved Akebia, Hybrid Chocolate Vine

ALANGIUM

Alangium platanifolium Alangium

Acer palmatum ssp. matsumurae

'Trompenburg' fresh/green seed

Acer pectinatum ssp. forrestii

Acer platanoides dewinged

Acer pseudosieboldianum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agave/utahensis///////700291/Utah-Agave/Utah-Agave
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ageratum/conyzoides///////700422/Tropical-Whiteweed/Tropical-Whiteweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ageratum/houstonianum////Blue-Mink///166/Blue-Mink-Ageratum,-Blue-Mink-Flossflower,-Bluemink/Blue-Mink-Ageratum,-Blue-Mink-Flossflower,-Bluemink
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agrimonia/eupatoria///////167/Agrimony,-Church-Steeples,-Churchsteeples,-Cockeburr,-Common-Agrimony,-Sticklewort,-Stickwort/Agrimony,-Church-Steeples,-Churchsteeples,-Cockeburr,-Common-Agrimony,-Sticklewort,-Stickwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agrostemma/githago///////698033/Common-Corncockle/Common-Corncockle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ailanthus/altissima///////168/Tree-Of-Heaven/Tree-Of-Heaven
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ailanthus/altissima///////6413/Tree-Of-Heaven/Tree-Of-Heaven
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Akebia/quinata///////169/Chocolate-Vine,-Five-leaf-Akebia/Chocolate-Vine,-Five-leaf-Akebia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Akebia/trifoliata///////170/Three-leaf-Akebia,-Three-Leaf-Chocolate-Vine/Three-leaf-Akebia,-Three-Leaf-Chocolate-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Akebia/x-pentaphylla///////700872/Five-leaved-Akebia,-Hybrid-Chocolate-Vine/Five-leaved-Akebia,-Hybrid-Chocolate-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alangium/platanifolium///////6357/Alangium/Alangium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/palmatum//matsumurae//Trompenburg///5939/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple/Trompenburg-Japanese-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pectinatum//forrestii/////700933/Forrest-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple/Forrest-s-Maple,-Snakebark-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/platanoides///////6404/Norway-Maple/Norway-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/pseudosieboldianum///////123/Korean-Maple/Korean-Maple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ALBIZIA

Albizia chinensis Chinese Albizia

Albizia julibrissin Mimosa, Persian Silk Tree, Silk Tree

Albizia julibrissin 'E.H. Wilson' E.H. Wilson Silk-tree

Albizia julibrissin 'Rosea' Pink Mimosa Tree, Pink Silk Tree, Rosea Silk-tree

Albizia kalkora Kalkora Mimosa, Kalkora Silk Tree

Albizia lebbeck Flea Tree, Frywood, Koko, Lebbeck, Lebbek Tree, Mother-in-law's Tongue Tree,
Woman's Tongue, Woman's-tongue Tree

Albizia saman Monkeypod Tree, Raintree

ALCEA

Alcea rosea Hollyhock

ALEURITES

Aleurites moluccana Candlenut Tree, Indian Walnut, Kukui

ALLIUM

Allium cepa 'Red Creole' Red Creole Edible Onion

Allium cepa 'White Sweet Spanish' White Sweet Spanish Onion

Allium christophii Star Of Persia

Allium fistulosum 'White Spear Bunches' Bunching Onion, Long Green Onion, Spring Onion, Welsh Onion, White Spear
Bunches Onion

Allium schoenoprasum Chives, Wild Chives

Allium senescens Aging Chive, German Garlic, Mountain Garlic

Allium tuberosum Chinese Chives, Chinese Leeks, Garlic Chives

Allium ursinum Bear's Garlic, Ramsons, Wild Garlic

ALNUS

Alnus acuminata Andean Alder, Andes Alder

Alnus cordata Italian Alder

Alnus crispa Mountain Alder

Acer rubrum var. drummondii

Acer saccharum Northern dewinged

Acer saccharum ssp. floridanum

Acer shirasawanum fresh/green seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/chinensis///////698708/Chinese-Albizia/Chinese-Albizia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/julibrissin///////171/Mimosa,-Persian-Silk-Tree,-Silk-Tree/Mimosa,-Persian-Silk-Tree,-Silk-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/julibrissin////E-H--Wilson///172/E-H--Wilson-Silk-tree/E-H--Wilson-Silk-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/julibrissin////Rosea///173/Pink-Mimosa-Tree,-Pink-Silk-Tree,-Rosea-Silk-tree/Pink-Mimosa-Tree,-Pink-Silk-Tree,-Rosea-Silk-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/kalkora///////700661/Kalkora-Mimosa,-Kalkora-Silk-Tree/Kalkora-Mimosa,-Kalkora-Silk-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/lebbeck///////174/Flea-Tree,-Frywood,-Koko,-Lebbeck,-Lebbek-Tree,-Mother-in-law-s-Tongue-Tree,-Woman-s-Tongue,-Woman-s-tongue-Tree/Flea-Tree,-Frywood,-Koko,-Lebbeck,-Lebbek-Tree,-Mother-in-law-s-Tongue-Tree,-Woman-s-Tongue,-Woman-s-tongue-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/saman///////698912/Monkeypod-Tree,-Raintree/Monkeypod-Tree,-Raintree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alcea/rosea///////175/Hollyhock/Hollyhock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aleurites/moluccana///////698712/Candlenut-Tree,-Indian-Walnut,-Kukui/Candlenut-Tree,-Indian-Walnut,-Kukui
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/cepa////Red-Creole///176/Red-Creole-Edible-Onion/Red-Creole-Edible-Onion
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/cepa////White-Sweet-Spanish///6663/White-Sweet-Spanish-Onion/White-Sweet-Spanish-Onion
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/christophii///////4022/Star-Of-Persia/Star-Of-Persia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/fistulosum////White-Spear-Bunches///178/Bunching-Onion,-Long-Green-Onion,-Spring-Onion,-Welsh-Onion,-White-Spear-Bunches-Onion/Bunching-Onion,-Long-Green-Onion,-Spring-Onion,-Welsh-Onion,-White-Spear-Bunches-Onion
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/schoenoprasum///////179/Chives,-Wild-Chives/Chives,-Wild-Chives
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/senescens///////6504/Aging-Chive,-German-Garlic,-Mountain-Garlic/Aging-Chive,-German-Garlic,-Mountain-Garlic
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/tuberosum///////180/Chinese-Chives,-Chinese-Leeks,-Garlic-Chives/Chinese-Chives,-Chinese-Leeks,-Garlic-Chives
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/ursinum///////697230/Bear-s-Garlic,-Ramsons,-Wild-Garlic/Bear-s-Garlic,-Ramsons,-Wild-Garlic
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/acuminata///////699119/Andean-Alder,-Andes-Alder/Andean-Alder,-Andes-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/cordata///////181/Italian-Alder/Italian-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/crispa///////6251/Mountain-Alder/Mountain-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/rubrum///drummondii////76/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple/Drummond-Red-Maple,-Drummond-s-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum///////5380/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple/Canada-Maple,-Northern-Sugar-Maple,-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/saccharum//floridanum/////66/Florida-Maple,-Southern-Sugar-Maple/Florida-Maple,-Southern-Sugar-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/shirasawanum///////6079/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede/Full-Moon-Maple,-Hinauchiwa-Kaede
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Alnus firma Asian Alder, Firma Alder, Japanese Green Alder

Alnus glutinosa European Alder

Alnus hirsuta Manchurian Alder

Alnus incana Gray Alder, Grey Alder, Hoary Alder, Mountain Alder

Alnus incana ssp. rugosa Hazel Alder, Smooth Alder, Speckled Alder, Swamp Alder

Alnus incana ssp. tenuifolia Mountain Alder, Thinleaf Alder

Alnus japonica Japanese Alder

Alnus jorullensis

Alnus nepalensis Nepal Alder, Utis

Alnus rhombifolia Sierra Alder, White Alder

Alnus rubra Red Alder

Alnus serrulata Hazel Alder, Smooth Alder, Tag Alder

Alnus sinuata Sitka Alder

Alnus viridis European Green Alder, Green Alder

ALOPECURUS

Alopecurus arundinaceus Creeping Meadow Foxtail

ALTHAEA

Althaea officinalis Common Marshmallow, Marshmallow

AMARANTHUS

Amaranthus cruentus Alegria, Huautli, Mexican Grain Amaranth, Purple Amaranth, Red Amaranth

AMELANCHIER

Amelanchier alnifolia Saskatoon Berry, Saskatoon Serviceberry

Amelanchier alnifolia var. Smokey Saskatoon Berry, Saskatoon Serviceberry

Amelanchier arborea clean seed Common Serviceberry, Downy Serviceberry

Amelanchier arborea dried berries Common Serviceberry, Downy Serviceberry

Amelanchier canadensis Canadian Serviceberry, Downy Serviceberry, Shadblow, Shadbush

Amelanchier laevis Alleghany Serviceberry, Smooth Shadbush

Amelanchier lamarckii Juneberry

Acer sieboldianum dry seed

Acer tataricum ssp. ginnala 'Flame'

Acer truncatum

Achillea millefolium
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/firma///////182/Asian-Alder,-Firma-Alder,-Japanese-Green-Alder/Asian-Alder,-Firma-Alder,-Japanese-Green-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/glutinosa///////183/European-Alder/European-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/hirsuta///////184/Manchurian-Alder/Manchurian-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/incana///////185/Gray-Alder,-Grey-Alder,-Hoary-Alder,-Mountain-Alder/Gray-Alder,-Grey-Alder,-Hoary-Alder,-Mountain-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/incana//rugosa/////191/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Speckled-Alder,-Swamp-Alder/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Speckled-Alder,-Swamp-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/incana//tenuifolia/////193/Mountain-Alder,-Thinleaf-Alder/Mountain-Alder,-Thinleaf-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/japonica///////186/Japanese-Alder/Japanese-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/jorullensis///////187//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/nepalensis///////189/Nepal-Alder,-Utis/Nepal-Alder,-Utis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/rhombifolia///////3204/Sierra-Alder,-White-Alder/Sierra-Alder,-White-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/rubra///////190/Red-Alder/Red-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/serrulata///////6601/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Tag-Alder/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Tag-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/sinuata///////192/Sitka-Alder/Sitka-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/viridis///////194/European-Green-Alder,-Green-Alder/European-Green-Alder,-Green-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alopecurus/arundinaceus///////5927/Creeping-Meadow-Foxtail/Creeping-Meadow-Foxtail
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Althaea/officinalis///////195/Common-Marshmallow,-Marshmallow/Common-Marshmallow,-Marshmallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amaranthus/cruentus///////5747/Alegria,-Huautli,-Mexican-Grain-Amaranth,-Purple-Amaranth,-Red-Amaranth/Alegria,-Huautli,-Mexican-Grain-Amaranth,-Purple-Amaranth,-Red-Amaranth
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/alnifolia///////196/Saskatoon-Berry,-Saskatoon-Serviceberry/Saskatoon-Berry,-Saskatoon-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/alnifolia///Smokey////699546/Saskatoon-Berry,-Saskatoon-Serviceberry/Saskatoon-Berry,-Saskatoon-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/arborea///////2219/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/arborea///////197/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/canadensis///////198/Canadian-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry,-Shadblow,-Shadbush/Canadian-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry,-Shadblow,-Shadbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/laevis///////199/Alleghany-Serviceberry,-Smooth-Shadbush/Alleghany-Serviceberry,-Smooth-Shadbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/lamarckii///////200/Juneberry/Juneberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/sieboldianum///////135/Siebold-Maple/Siebold-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/tataricum////Flame///79/Flame-Amur-Maple/Flame-Amur-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Acer/truncatum///////140/Purpleblow-Maple,-Shandong-Maple,-Shantung-Maple/Purpleblow-Maple,-Shandong-Maple,-Shantung-Maple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Achillea/millefolium///////142/Common-Yarrow,-Plumajillo/Common-Yarrow,-Plumajillo
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Amelanchier ovalis clean seed Garden Serviceberry, Snowy Mespilus

Amelanchier spicata Dwarf Serviceberry, Thicket Shadbush

Amelanchier stolonifera Running Serviceberry

Amelanchier x grandiflora var. Autumn Brilliance Apple Serviceberry

AMORPHA

Amorpha canescens clean seed Lead Plant, Leadplant

Amorpha canescens with hulls Lead Plant, Leadplant

Amorpha fruticosa Bastard Indigobush, Desert False Indigo, False Indigo

AMPELOPSIS

Ampelopsis arborea Pepper Vine, Peppervine

Ampelopsis brevipedunculata Amur Peppervine, Porcelain Berry

ANACARDIUM

Anacardium occidentale Cashew

ANDROPOGON

Andropogon gerardii 'Niagara' Niagara Big Bluestem

Andropogon gerardii 'Rountree' Rountree Big Bluestem

Andropogon ternarius Paintbrush Bluestem, Silver Bluestem, Split Bluestem, Splitbeard Bluestem

Andropogon virginicus Broom Sedge, Broom-sedge, Broomsedge Bluestem

ANEMANTHELE

Anemanthele lessoniana Gossamer Grass, New Zealand Wind Grass, Pheasant Grass, Pheasant's Tail
Grass

ANEMONE

Anemone blanda Grecian Wind Flower, Grecian Windflower, Greek Anemone, Greek Thimbleweed,
Windflower

Actaea cimicifuga

Actinidia chinensis

Adonis aestivalis

Aesculus glabra

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 14 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/ovalis///////4578/Garden-Serviceberry,-Snowy-Mespilus/Garden-Serviceberry,-Snowy-Mespilus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/spicata///////201/Dwarf-Serviceberry,-Thicket-Shadbush/Dwarf-Serviceberry,-Thicket-Shadbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/stolonifera///////202/Running-Serviceberry/Running-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/grandiflora///Autumn-Brilliance////699258/Apple-Serviceberry/Apple-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amorpha/canescens///////5906/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amorpha/canescens///////204/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amorpha/fruticosa///////206/Bastard-Indigobush,-Desert-False-Indigo,-False-Indigo/Bastard-Indigobush,-Desert-False-Indigo,-False-Indigo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ampelopsis/arborea///////5565/Pepper-Vine,-Peppervine/Pepper-Vine,-Peppervine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ampelopsis/brevipedunculata///////208/Amur-Peppervine,-Porcelain-Berry/Amur-Peppervine,-Porcelain-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anacardium/occidentale///////698717/Cashew/Cashew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Andropogon/gerardii////Niagara///209/Niagara-Big-Bluestem/Niagara-Big-Bluestem
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Andropogon/gerardii////Rountree///5999/Rountree-Big-Bluestem/Rountree-Big-Bluestem
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Andropogon/ternarius///////698459/Paintbrush-Bluestem,-Silver-Bluestem,-Split-Bluestem,-Splitbeard-Bluestem/Paintbrush-Bluestem,-Silver-Bluestem,-Split-Bluestem,-Splitbeard-Bluestem
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Andropogon/virginicus///////210/Broom-Sedge,-Broom-sedge,-Broomsedge-Bluestem/Broom-Sedge,-Broom-sedge,-Broomsedge-Bluestem
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anemanthele/lessoniana///////700420/Gossamer-Grass,-New-Zealand-Wind-Grass,-Pheasant-Grass,-Pheasant-s-Tail-Grass/Gossamer-Grass,-New-Zealand-Wind-Grass,-Pheasant-Grass,-Pheasant-s-Tail-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anemone/blanda///////211/Grecian-Wind-Flower,-Grecian-Windflower,-Greek-Anemone,-Greek-Thimbleweed,-Windflower/Grecian-Wind-Flower,-Grecian-Windflower,-Greek-Anemone,-Greek-Thimbleweed,-Windflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actaea/cimicifuga///////6511/Black-Snake-Root,-Bugbane,-Foetid-Bugbane/Black-Snake-Root,-Bugbane,-Foetid-Bugbane
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Actinidia/chinensis///////145/Chinese-Gooseberry,-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Fruit/Chinese-Gooseberry,-Kiwi,-Kiwi-Fruit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Adonis/aestivalis///////697552/Summer-Pheasant-s-Eye/Summer-Pheasant-s-Eye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/glabra///////153/American-Buckeye,-Fetid-Buckeye,-Ohio-Buckeye,-Smooth-Buckeye/American-Buckeye,-Fetid-Buckeye,-Ohio-Buckeye,-Smooth-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Anemone hupehensis Chinese Anemone, Japanese Thimbleweed

ANETHUM

Anethum graveolens Dill

Anethum graveolens var. Bouquet Dill Bouquet Dill

ANGELICA

Angelica archangelica Angelica, Archangel, Norwegian Angelica, Wild Parship

Angelica atropurpurea Great Angelica, Purplestem Angelica

Angelica sinensis Chinese Angelica, Dong Quai, Female Ginseng

ANIGOZANTHOS

Anigozanthos flavidus - green flower Tall Kangaroo paw

Anigozanthos flavidus - red flower Tall Kangaroo paw

ANNONA

Annona muricata Soursop

ANTHRISCUS

Anthriscus cerefolium Chervil, Garden Chervil, Gourmet's Parsley

ANTIRRHINUM

Antirrhinum majus Maximum mix Giant Snapdragon

APIUM

Apium graveolens Celery

Aesculus parviflora var. f. serotina

Aesculus x carnea

Agave utahensis

Ailanthus altissima clean seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anemone/hupehensis///////212/Chinese-Anemone,-Japanese-Thimbleweed/Chinese-Anemone,-Japanese-Thimbleweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anethum/graveolens///////5363/Dill/Dill
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anethum/graveolens///Bouquet-Dill////700645/Bouquet-Dill/Bouquet-Dill
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Angelica/archangelica///////3575/Angelica,-Archangel,-Norwegian-Angelica,-Wild-Parship/Angelica,-Archangel,-Norwegian-Angelica,-Wild-Parship
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Angelica/atropurpurea///////3729/Great-Angelica,-Purplestem-Angelica/Great-Angelica,-Purplestem-Angelica
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Angelica/sinensis///////3358/Chinese-Angelica,-Dong-Quai,-Female-Ginseng/Chinese-Angelica,-Dong-Quai,-Female-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anigozanthos/flavidus---green-flower///////700280/Tall-Kangaroo-paw/Tall-Kangaroo-paw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anigozanthos/flavidus---red-flower///////700449/Tall-Kangaroo-paw/Tall-Kangaroo-paw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Annona/muricata///////698360/Soursop/Soursop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anthriscus/cerefolium///////6126/Chervil,-Garden-Chervil,-Gourmet-s-Parsley/Chervil,-Garden-Chervil,-Gourmet-s-Parsley
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Antirrhinum/majus///Maximum////2410/Giant-Snapdragon/Giant-Snapdragon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Apium/graveolens///////697945/Celery/Celery
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/parviflora///f--serotina////5357/Bottlebrush-Buckeye/Bottlebrush-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aesculus/carnea///////697997/Red-Horse-Chestnut/Red-Horse-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Agave/utahensis///////700291/Utah-Agave/Utah-Agave
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ailanthus/altissima///////168/Tree-Of-Heaven/Tree-Of-Heaven
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


AQUILEGIA

Aquilegia caerulea Colorado Blue Columbine, Colorado Columbine, Rocky Mountain Columbine

Aquilegia flabellata Fan Columbine, Japanese Fan Columbine

Aquilegia oxysepala Granny's Bonnet, Oriental Columbine

Aquilegia vulgaris var. Double Mix Columbine, Dwarf Columbine, European Columbine

ARALIA

Aralia chinensis Chinese Angelica Tree

Aralia elata clean seed Japanese Angelica Tree, Japanese Aralia

Aralia elata dried berries Japanese Angelica Tree, Japanese Aralia

Aralia spinosa clean seed Devil's Walking Stick, Devil's Walkingstick

ARAUCARIA

Araucaria angustifolia Brazilian Pine, Candelabra Tree, Parana Pine

Araucaria araucana Monkey Puzzle Tree, Monkeypuzzle Tree

Araucaria bidwillii Bunya - Bunya Pine, Bunya Bunya, Bunya Bunya Tree, Bunya Pine, False Monkey
Puzzle Tree

Araucaria columnaris Cook Pine, New Caledonia Pine

Araucaria columnaris x heterophylla Cook Pine, New Caledonia Pine

Araucaria cunninghamii Colonial Pine, Hoop Pine, Moreton Bay Pine, Queensland Pine

Araucaria heterophylla Norfolk Island Pine, Star Pine

ARBUTUS

Arbutus menziesii clean seed Madrona, Pacific Madrone

Arbutus unedo Strawberry Madrone, Strawberry Tree

Arbutus xalapensis Texas Madrone

ARCTIUM

Arctium lappa Greater Burdock

Arctium minus Burdock, Clotbur, Common Burdock, Lesser Burdock

Alangium platanifolium

Albizia kalkora

Allium cepa 'Red Creole'

Allium senescens
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aquilegia/caerulea///////3010/Colorado-Blue-Columbine,-Colorado-Columbine,-Rocky-Mountain-Columbine/Colorado-Blue-Columbine,-Colorado-Columbine,-Rocky-Mountain-Columbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aquilegia/flabellata///////6505/Fan-Columbine,-Japanese-Fan-Columbine/Fan-Columbine,-Japanese-Fan-Columbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aquilegia/oxysepala///////6506/Granny-s-Bonnet,-Oriental-Columbine/Granny-s-Bonnet,-Oriental-Columbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aquilegia/vulgaris///Double-Mix////217/Columbine,-Dwarf-Columbine,-European-Columbine/Columbine,-Dwarf-Columbine,-European-Columbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aralia/chinensis///////697287/Chinese-Angelica-Tree/Chinese-Angelica-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aralia/elata///////218/Japanese-Angelica-Tree,-Japanese-Aralia/Japanese-Angelica-Tree,-Japanese-Aralia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aralia/elata///////219/Japanese-Angelica-Tree,-Japanese-Aralia/Japanese-Angelica-Tree,-Japanese-Aralia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aralia/spinosa///////220/Devil-s-Walking-Stick,-Devil-s-Walkingstick/Devil-s-Walking-Stick,-Devil-s-Walkingstick
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/angustifolia///////222/Brazilian-Pine,-Candelabra-Tree,-Parana-Pine/Brazilian-Pine,-Candelabra-Tree,-Parana-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/araucana///////223/Monkey-Puzzle-Tree,-Monkeypuzzle-Tree/Monkey-Puzzle-Tree,-Monkeypuzzle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/bidwillii///////224/Bunya---Bunya-Pine,-Bunya-Bunya,-Bunya-Bunya-Tree,-Bunya-Pine,-False-Monkey-Puzzle-Tree/Bunya---Bunya-Pine,-Bunya-Bunya,-Bunya-Bunya-Tree,-Bunya-Pine,-False-Monkey-Puzzle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/columnaris///////6133/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/columnaris-x-heterophylla///////700365/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/cunninghamii///////2220/Colonial-Pine,-Hoop-Pine,-Moreton-Bay-Pine,-Queensland-Pine/Colonial-Pine,-Hoop-Pine,-Moreton-Bay-Pine,-Queensland-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/heterophylla///////697168/Norfolk-Island-Pine,-Star-Pine/Norfolk-Island-Pine,-Star-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arbutus/menziesii///////1542/Madrona,-Pacific-Madrone/Madrona,-Pacific-Madrone
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arbutus/unedo///////227/Strawberry-Madrone,-Strawberry-Tree/Strawberry-Madrone,-Strawberry-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arbutus/xalapensis///////700876/Texas-Madrone/Texas-Madrone
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctium/lappa///////4989/Greater-Burdock/Greater-Burdock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctium/minus///////3143/Burdock,-Clotbur,-Common-Burdock,-Lesser-Burdock/Burdock,-Clotbur,-Common-Burdock,-Lesser-Burdock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alangium/platanifolium///////6357/Alangium/Alangium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Albizia/kalkora///////700661/Kalkora-Mimosa,-Kalkora-Silk-Tree/Kalkora-Mimosa,-Kalkora-Silk-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/cepa////Red-Creole///176/Red-Creole-Edible-Onion/Red-Creole-Edible-Onion
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Allium/senescens///////6504/Aging-Chive,-German-Garlic,-Mountain-Garlic/Aging-Chive,-German-Garlic,-Mountain-Garlic
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ARCTOSTAPHYLOS

Arctostaphylos manzanita Common Manzanita, Parry Manzanita, Whiteleaf Manzanita

Arctostaphylos nevadensis Pine-mat Manzanita, Pinemat Manzanita

Arctostaphylos patula Greenleaf Manzanita

Arctostaphylos uva-ursi Bearberry, Kinnikinick

Arctostaphylos viscida Sticky Manzanita, Sticky Whiteleaf Manzanita, White-leaf Manzanita, Whiteleaf
Manzanita

ARGEMONE

Argemone mexicana Mexican Pricklypoppy

ARGYREIA

Argyreia nervosa Elephant Creeper, Woolly Morning Glory

ARISAEMA

Arisaema amurense Amur Jack In The Pulpit, Tian Nan Xing

Arisaema triphyllum Jack In The Pulpit

ARISTOLOCHIA

Aristolochia clematitis Birthwort

Aristolochia contorta Ma Do Ling, Northern Pipevine, Snakeroot

Aristolochia debilis Ma Dou Ling, Slender Dutchman's Pipe

Aristolochia durior Dutchman's Pipe, Pipevine

Aristolochia manshuriensis Chinese Aristolochia

Aristolochia serpentaria Virginia Snake Root, Virginia Snakeroot

Aristolochia tomentosa Woolly Dutchman's Pipe, Woolly Pipevine

ARONIA

Alnus crispa

Alnus incana ssp. rugosa

Alnus rhombifolia

Alopecurus arundinaceus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/manzanita///////228/Common-Manzanita,-Parry-Manzanita,-Whiteleaf-Manzanita/Common-Manzanita,-Parry-Manzanita,-Whiteleaf-Manzanita
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/nevadensis///////229/Pine-mat-Manzanita,-Pinemat-Manzanita/Pine-mat-Manzanita,-Pinemat-Manzanita
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/patula///////230/Greenleaf-Manzanita/Greenleaf-Manzanita
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/uva-ursi///////231/Bearberry,-Kinnikinick/Bearberry,-Kinnikinick
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/viscida///////232/Sticky-Manzanita,-Sticky-Whiteleaf-Manzanita,-White-leaf-Manzanita,-Whiteleaf-Manzanita/Sticky-Manzanita,-Sticky-Whiteleaf-Manzanita,-White-leaf-Manzanita,-Whiteleaf-Manzanita
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Argemone/mexicana///////698727/Mexican-Pricklypoppy/Mexican-Pricklypoppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Argyreia/nervosa///////4945/Elephant-Creeper,-Woolly-Morning-Glory/Elephant-Creeper,-Woolly-Morning-Glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arisaema/amurense///////6507/Amur-Jack-In-The-Pulpit,-Tian-Nan-Xing/Amur-Jack-In-The-Pulpit,-Tian-Nan-Xing
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arisaema/triphyllum///////233/Jack-In-The-Pulpit/Jack-In-The-Pulpit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/clematitis///////234/Birthwort/Birthwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/contorta///////6165/Ma-Do-Ling,-Northern-Pipevine,-Snakeroot/Ma-Do-Ling,-Northern-Pipevine,-Snakeroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/debilis///////6171/Ma-Dou-Ling,-Slender-Dutchman-s-Pipe/Ma-Dou-Ling,-Slender-Dutchman-s-Pipe
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/durior///////2221/Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Pipevine/Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Pipevine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/manshuriensis///////6358/Chinese-Aristolochia/Chinese-Aristolochia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/serpentaria///////5622/Virginia-Snake-Root,-Virginia-Snakeroot/Virginia-Snake-Root,-Virginia-Snakeroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/tomentosa///////2021/Woolly-Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Woolly-Pipevine/Woolly-Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Woolly-Pipevine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/crispa///////6251/Mountain-Alder/Mountain-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/incana//rugosa/////191/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Speckled-Alder,-Swamp-Alder/Hazel-Alder,-Smooth-Alder,-Speckled-Alder,-Swamp-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alnus/rhombifolia///////3204/Sierra-Alder,-White-Alder/Sierra-Alder,-White-Alder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Alopecurus/arundinaceus///////5927/Creeping-Meadow-Foxtail/Creeping-Meadow-Foxtail
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Aronia arbutifolia Red Chokeberry

Aronia arbutifolia 'Brilliantissima' Brilliant Red Chokeberry

Aronia melanocarpa Black Chokeberry, Black-seeded Chokeberry

Aronia x prunifolia Purple Chokeberry, Purple-fruited Chokeberry

ARTEMISIA

Artemisia absinthium Absinthe, Absinthium, Common Wormwood

Artemisia cana Dwarf Sagebrush, Hoary Sagebrush, Silver Sagebrush, Silver Wormwood, Sticky
Sagebrush

Artemisia dracunculus Dragon Herb, Russian Tarragon, Tarragon, Wild Tarragon

Artemisia frigida Fringed Sage, Prairie Sagewort

Artemisia nova Black Sagebrush

Artemisia stelleriana Beach Wormwood, Dusty Miller, Dustymiller Sagewort, Hoary Mugwort, Oldwoman,
Sagewort

Artemisia tridentata Big Sagebrush, Sagebrush

Artemisia tridentata ssp. vaseyana Great Mountain Sagebrush, Mountain Big Sagebrush, Mountain Sagebrush

Artemisia tridentata ssp. wyomingensis Wyoming Big Sagebrush

Artemisia vulgaris Chrysanthemum Weed, Common Wormwood, Felon Herb, Mugwort, St. John's
Plant, Wild Wormwood

ARTHROPODIUM

Arthropodium cirrhatum Renga lily, Rock-lily

ARTOCARPUS

Artocarpus heterophyllus Jackfruit

ARUM

Arum italicum Cuckoo's Pint, Italian Arum, Italian Lords And Ladies

ARUNCUS

Aruncus dioicus subsp. dioicus Bride's Feathers, Goatsbeard

Amelanchier arborea clean seed

Amelanchier ovalis clean seed

Amorpha canescens with hulls

Andropogon gerardii 'Niagara'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aronia/arbutifolia///////237/Red-Chokeberry/Red-Chokeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aronia/arbutifolia////Brilliantissima///235/Brilliant-Red-Chokeberry/Brilliant-Red-Chokeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aronia/melanocarpa///////239/Black-Chokeberry,-Black-seeded-Chokeberry/Black-Chokeberry,-Black-seeded-Chokeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aronia/prunifolia///////241/Purple-Chokeberry,-Purple-fruited-Chokeberry/Purple-Chokeberry,-Purple-fruited-Chokeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/absinthium///////243/Absinthe,-Absinthium,-Common-Wormwood/Absinthe,-Absinthium,-Common-Wormwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/cana///////700651/Dwarf-Sagebrush,-Hoary-Sagebrush,-Silver-Sagebrush,-Silver-Wormwood,-Sticky-Sagebrush/Dwarf-Sagebrush,-Hoary-Sagebrush,-Silver-Sagebrush,-Silver-Wormwood,-Sticky-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/dracunculus///////244/Dragon-Herb,-Russian-Tarragon,-Tarragon,-Wild-Tarragon/Dragon-Herb,-Russian-Tarragon,-Tarragon,-Wild-Tarragon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/frigida///////699814/Fringed-Sage,-Prairie-Sagewort/Fringed-Sage,-Prairie-Sagewort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/nova///////700655/Black-Sagebrush/Black-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/stelleriana///////6508/Beach-Wormwood,-Dusty-Miller,-Dustymiller-Sagewort,-Hoary-Mugwort,-Oldwoman,-Sagewort/Beach-Wormwood,-Dusty-Miller,-Dustymiller-Sagewort,-Hoary-Mugwort,-Oldwoman,-Sagewort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/tridentata///////2468/Big-Sagebrush,-Sagebrush/Big-Sagebrush,-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/tridentata//vaseyana/////699815/Great-Mountain-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Big-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Sagebrush/Great-Mountain-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Big-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/tridentata//wyomingensis/////700195/Wyoming-Big-Sagebrush/Wyoming-Big-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/vulgaris///////245/Chrysanthemum-Weed,-Common-Wormwood,-Felon-Herb,-Mugwort,-St--John-s-Plant,-Wild-Wormwood/Chrysanthemum-Weed,-Common-Wormwood,-Felon-Herb,-Mugwort,-St--John-s-Plant,-Wild-Wormwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arthropodium/cirrhatum///////699451/Renga-lily,-Rock-lily/Renga-lily,-Rock-lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artocarpus/heterophyllus///////698731/Jackfruit/Jackfruit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arum/italicum///////699077/Cuckoo-s-Pint,-Italian-Arum,-Italian-Lords-And-Ladies/Cuckoo-s-Pint,-Italian-Arum,-Italian-Lords-And-Ladies
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aruncus/dioicus//subsp--dioicus/////246/Bride-s-Feathers,-Goatsbeard/Bride-s-Feathers,-Goatsbeard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/arborea///////2219/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry/Common-Serviceberry,-Downy-Serviceberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amelanchier/ovalis///////4578/Garden-Serviceberry,-Snowy-Mespilus/Garden-Serviceberry,-Snowy-Mespilus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Amorpha/canescens///////204/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant/Lead-Plant,-Leadplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Andropogon/gerardii////Niagara///209/Niagara-Big-Bluestem/Niagara-Big-Bluestem
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ASCLEPIAS

Asclepias cordifolia Heartleaf Milkweed

Asclepias incarnata Swamp Milkweed

Asclepias speciosa Showy Milkweed

Asclepias syriaca Common Milkweed, Milkweed

Asclepias tuberosa Butterfly Milkweed, Butterfly Weed

ASIMINA

Asimina triloba Common Pawpaw

Asimina triloba 'Nyomi's Delicious' Nyomi's Delicious Pawpaw

Asimina triloba 'Select Seed' Selected Common Pawpaw

Asimina triloba 'Shenandoah' Common Pawpaw, Pawpaw, Selected Common Pawpaw, Shenandoah Pawpaw

ASPARAGUS

Asparagus densiflorus "Myers" Foxtail fern, Myer's Asparagus Fern

Asparagus officinalis 'Jersey Knight' Jersey Knight Asparagus

Asparagus sprengeri Emerald Fern, Sprenger's Asparagus Fern

ASTER

Aster linosyris Goldilocks, Goldilocks Aster

ASTILBE

Astilbe chinensis Chinese Astilbe, Tall False-Buck's-Beard

ASTRAGALUS

Astragalus sinicus Chinese Milk Vetch, Milk Vetch

Anemone blanda

Angelica atropurpurea

Anthriscus cerefolium

Aquilegia oxysepala
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/cordifolia///////697612/Heartleaf-Milkweed/Heartleaf-Milkweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/incarnata///////247/Swamp-Milkweed/Swamp-Milkweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/speciosa///////697614/Showy-Milkweed/Showy-Milkweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/syriaca///////4067/Common-Milkweed,-Milkweed/Common-Milkweed,-Milkweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/tuberosa///////1543/Butterfly-Milkweed,-Butterfly-Weed/Butterfly-Milkweed,-Butterfly-Weed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asimina/triloba///////248/Common-Pawpaw/Common-Pawpaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asimina/triloba////Nyomi-s-Delicious///6286/Nyomi-s-Delicious-Pawpaw/Nyomi-s-Delicious-Pawpaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asimina/triloba////Select-Seed///5758/Selected-Common-Pawpaw/Selected-Common-Pawpaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asimina/triloba////Shenandoah///699524/Common-Pawpaw,-Pawpaw,-Selected-Common-Pawpaw,-Shenandoah-Pawpaw/Common-Pawpaw,-Pawpaw,-Selected-Common-Pawpaw,-Shenandoah-Pawpaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asparagus/densiflorus///Myers////5551/Foxtail-fern,-Myer-s-Asparagus-Fern/Foxtail-fern,-Myer-s-Asparagus-Fern
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asparagus/officinalis///Jersey-Knight////700436/Jersey-Knight-Asparagus/Jersey-Knight-Asparagus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asparagus/sprengeri///////699189/Emerald-Fern,-Sprenger-s-Asparagus-Fern/Emerald-Fern,-Sprenger-s-Asparagus-Fern
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aster/linosyris///////250/Goldilocks,-Goldilocks-Aster/Goldilocks,-Goldilocks-Aster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Astilbe/chinensis///////6531/Chinese-Astilbe,-Tall-False-Buck-s-Beard/Chinese-Astilbe,-Tall-False-Buck-s-Beard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Astragalus/sinicus///////252/Chinese-Milk-Vetch,-Milk-Vetch/Chinese-Milk-Vetch,-Milk-Vetch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anemone/blanda///////211/Grecian-Wind-Flower,-Grecian-Windflower,-Greek-Anemone,-Greek-Thimbleweed,-Windflower/Grecian-Wind-Flower,-Grecian-Windflower,-Greek-Anemone,-Greek-Thimbleweed,-Windflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Angelica/atropurpurea///////3729/Great-Angelica,-Purplestem-Angelica/Great-Angelica,-Purplestem-Angelica
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Anthriscus/cerefolium///////6126/Chervil,-Garden-Chervil,-Gourmet-s-Parsley/Chervil,-Garden-Chervil,-Gourmet-s-Parsley
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aquilegia/oxysepala///////6506/Granny-s-Bonnet,-Oriental-Columbine/Granny-s-Bonnet,-Oriental-Columbine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ATRIPLEX

Atriplex canescens Chamiso, Chamiza, Four Wing Saltbush

Atriplex confertifolia Shadscale, Spiny Saltbush

AUSTROCEDRUS

Austrocedrus chilensis Chilean Cedar, Cordilleran Cypress

AVENA

Avena sativa Common Oat

BACCHARIS

Baccharis halimifolia Consumption Weed, Cotton-seed Tree, Eastern Baccharis, Groundsel, Groundsel
Bush, Groundsel Tree, Silverling

BAILEYA

Baileya multiradiata Desert Marigold

BANKSIA

Banksia ericifolia Heath Banksia, Heath-leaf Banksia, Heath-leaved Banksia, Lantern Banksia

BAPTISIA

Baptisia australis Blue False Indigo, Blue Wild Indigo, Horse Fly Weed, Indigo Weed, Rattlebush,
Rattleweed

BASELLA

Basella alba Ceylon Spinach

Aralia spinosa clean seed

Araucaria columnaris x heterophylla

Arbutus xalapensis

Arctostaphylos patula
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Atriplex/canescens///////253/Chamiso,-Chamiza,-Four-Wing-Saltbush/Chamiso,-Chamiza,-Four-Wing-Saltbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Atriplex/confertifolia///////254/Shadscale,-Spiny-Saltbush/Shadscale,-Spiny-Saltbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Austrocedrus/chilensis///////5593/Chilean-Cedar,-Cordilleran-Cypress/Chilean-Cedar,-Cordilleran-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Avena/sativa///////698424/Common-Oat/Common-Oat
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Baccharis/halimifolia///////256/Consumption-Weed,-Cotton-seed-Tree,-Eastern-Baccharis,-Groundsel,-Groundsel-Bush,-Groundsel-Tree,-Silverling/Consumption-Weed,-Cotton-seed-Tree,-Eastern-Baccharis,-Groundsel,-Groundsel-Bush,-Groundsel-Tree,-Silverling
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Baileya/multiradiata///////698958/Desert-Marigold/Desert-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Banksia/ericifolia///////4416/Heath-Banksia,-Heath-leaf-Banksia,-Heath-leaved-Banksia,-Lantern-Banksia/Heath-Banksia,-Heath-leaf-Banksia,-Heath-leaved-Banksia,-Lantern-Banksia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Baptisia/australis///////257/Blue-False-Indigo,-Blue-Wild-Indigo,-Horse-Fly-Weed,-Indigo-Weed,-Rattlebush,-Rattleweed/Blue-False-Indigo,-Blue-Wild-Indigo,-Horse-Fly-Weed,-Indigo-Weed,-Rattlebush,-Rattleweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Basella/alba///////698060/Ceylon-Spinach/Ceylon-Spinach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aralia/spinosa///////220/Devil-s-Walking-Stick,-Devil-s-Walkingstick/Devil-s-Walking-Stick,-Devil-s-Walkingstick
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Araucaria/columnaris-x-heterophylla///////700365/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine/Cook-Pine,-New-Caledonia-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arbutus/xalapensis///////700876/Texas-Madrone/Texas-Madrone
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arctostaphylos/patula///////230/Greenleaf-Manzanita/Greenleaf-Manzanita
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


BAUHINIA

Bauhinia purpurea Butterfly Tree, Orchid Tree, Purple Orchid Tree

Bauhinia purpurea var. Alba White Butterfly Tree, White Orchid Tree

Bauhinia vahlii Camel's Foot Climber, Maloo Climber, Malu Creeper

Bauhinia variegata Mountain Ebony, Orchid Tree

Bauhinia variegata var. candida White Bauhinia, White Orchid Tree

BERBERIS

Berberis amurensis Amur Barberry

Berberis bealei Beale's Barberry, Leatherleaf Mahonia

Berberis julianae Wintergreen Barberry

Berberis nervosa Cascade Barberry, Cascade Mahonia, Cascade Oregon-Grape, Dull Oregon-grape

Berberis repens Creeping Mahonia

Berberis thunbergii Japanese Barberry

Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea' Red Japanese Barberry

Berberis trifoliolata Agarita, Algertia, Currant-of-Texas

Berberis vulgaris Common Barberry, European Barberry

BERGENIA

Bergenia crassifolia var. pacifica Pacific Korean Elephant's Ears, Russian Bergenia

BETA

Beta vulgaris 'Detroit Dark Red' Common Beet, Detroit Dark Red Beet

Beta vulgaris 'Fordhook Giant' Fordhook Swiss Chard

Beta vulgaris 'Rainbow' Rainbow Swiss Chard

Beta vulgaris Early Wonder Early Wonder Beet

BETULA

Betula albosinensis Chinese Red Birch, Chinese Red-barked Birch

Betula alleghaniensis Yellow Birch

Arisaema amurense

Aristolochia durior

Aronia arbutifolia 'Brilliantissima'

Artemisia dracunculus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/purpurea///////258/Butterfly-Tree,-Orchid-Tree,-Purple-Orchid-Tree/Butterfly-Tree,-Orchid-Tree,-Purple-Orchid-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/purpurea///Alba////259/White-Butterfly-Tree,-White-Orchid-Tree/White-Butterfly-Tree,-White-Orchid-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/vahlii///////698741/Camel-s-Foot-Climber,-Maloo-Climber,-Malu-Creeper/Camel-s-Foot-Climber,-Maloo-Climber,-Malu-Creeper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/variegata///////260/Mountain-Ebony,-Orchid-Tree/Mountain-Ebony,-Orchid-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/variegata///candida////700168/White-Bauhinia,-White-Orchid-Tree/White-Bauhinia,-White-Orchid-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/amurensis///////697197/Amur-Barberry/Amur-Barberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/bealei///////3330/Beale-s-Barberry,-Leatherleaf-Mahonia/Beale-s-Barberry,-Leatherleaf-Mahonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/julianae///////264/Wintergreen-Barberry/Wintergreen-Barberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/nervosa///////865/Cascade-Barberry,-Cascade-Mahonia,-Cascade-Oregon-Grape,-Dull-Oregon-grape/Cascade-Barberry,-Cascade-Mahonia,-Cascade-Oregon-Grape,-Dull-Oregon-grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/repens///////866/Creeping-Mahonia/Creeping-Mahonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/thunbergii///////268/Japanese-Barberry/Japanese-Barberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/thunbergii////Atropurpurea///269/Red-Japanese-Barberry/Red-Japanese-Barberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/trifoliolata///////700870/Agarita,-Algertia,-Currant-of-Texas/Agarita,-Algertia,-Currant-of-Texas
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/vulgaris///////270/Common-Barberry,-European-Barberry/Common-Barberry,-European-Barberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bergenia/crassifolia///pacifica////6503/Pacific-Korean-Elephant-s-Ears,-Russian-Bergenia/Pacific-Korean-Elephant-s-Ears,-Russian-Bergenia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Beta/vulgaris////Detroit-Dark-Red///699421/Common-Beet,-Detroit-Dark-Red-Beet/Common-Beet,-Detroit-Dark-Red-Beet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Beta/vulgaris////Fordhook///6670/Fordhook-Swiss-Chard/Fordhook-Swiss-Chard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Beta/vulgaris////Rainbow///700340/Rainbow-Swiss-Chard/Rainbow-Swiss-Chard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Beta/vulgaris////Early-Wonder///700636/Early-Wonder-Beet/Early-Wonder-Beet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/albosinensis///////274/Chinese-Red-Birch,-Chinese-Red-barked-Birch/Chinese-Red-Birch,-Chinese-Red-barked-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/alleghaniensis///////275/Yellow-Birch/Yellow-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arisaema/amurense///////6507/Amur-Jack-In-The-Pulpit,-Tian-Nan-Xing/Amur-Jack-In-The-Pulpit,-Tian-Nan-Xing
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aristolochia/durior///////2221/Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Pipevine/Dutchman-s-Pipe,-Pipevine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Aronia/arbutifolia////Brilliantissima///235/Brilliant-Red-Chokeberry/Brilliant-Red-Chokeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/dracunculus///////244/Dragon-Herb,-Russian-Tarragon,-Tarragon,-Wild-Tarragon/Dragon-Herb,-Russian-Tarragon,-Tarragon,-Wild-Tarragon
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Betula cordifolia Heartleaf Paper Birch, Mountain Paper Birch

Betula costata Chinese Birch, Korean Birch

Betula davurica Asian Black Birch, Dahurian Birch

Betula ermanii Erman's Birch

Betula glandulosa American Dwarf Birch, Arctic Dwarf Birch, Bog Birch, Dwarf Birch, Resin Birch,
Scrub Birch, Shrub Birch, Tundra Dwarf Birch

Betula lenta Black Birch, Sweet Birch

Betula lenta ssp. uber Ashe Birch, Virginia Roundleaf Birch

Betula luminifera Shinybark Birch

Betula maximowicziana Maximowicz's Birch, Monarch Birch

Betula medwediewii Transcausian birch

Betula nigra Northern River Birch, Water Birch

Betula nigra Southern River Birch, Water Birch

Betula occidentalis Red Birch, Water Birch, Western Red Birch

Betula papyrifera broken strobiles Canoe Birch, Paper Birch, White Birch

Betula papyrifera clean seed Canoe Birch, Paper Birch, White Birch

Betula pendula 'Prostrate' Prostrate European White Birch

Betula pendula broken strobiles European Weeping Birch, European White Birch, Silver Birch, Weeping Silver Birch

Betula pendula clean seed European Weeping Birch, European White Birch, Silver Birch, Weeping Silver Birch

Betula platyphylla Kamchatka Kamchatka Asian White Birch

Betula platyphylla var. japonica Japanese White Birch

Betula platyphylla var. Szechwanica Szechwan Asian White Birch

Betula populifolia Gray Birch

Betula populifolia 'Whitespire' broken strobiles White Spire Birch

Betula populifolia 'Whitespire' clean seed White Spire Birch

Betula pubescens Downy Birch, White Birch

Betula schmidtii Schmidt Birch

Betula tianschanica Tian-shan Birch, Tianan Birch

Betula utilis Himalayan Birch

Betula utilis var. jacquemontii Whitebarked Himalayan Birch

BIDENS

Bidens cernua Bur Marigold, Nodding Beggarsticks, Nodding Beggartick, Nodding Bur Marigold,
Nodding Bur-marigold, Pitchfork Weed, Sticktight, Sticktights, Tickseed Sunflower

BISMARCKIA

Bismarckia nobilis 'Silver' Bismarck Palm, Silver Bismarck Palm

Artemisia tridentata ssp. vaseyana

Arum italicum

Asclepias syriaca

Asimina triloba 'Shenandoah'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/cordifolia///////700905/Heartleaf-Paper-Birch,-Mountain-Paper-Birch/Heartleaf-Paper-Birch,-Mountain-Paper-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/costata///////277/Chinese-Birch,-Korean-Birch/Chinese-Birch,-Korean-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/davurica///////278/Asian-Black-Birch,-Dahurian-Birch/Asian-Black-Birch,-Dahurian-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/ermanii///////279/Erman-s-Birch/Erman-s-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/glandulosa///////280/American-Dwarf-Birch,-Arctic-Dwarf-Birch,-Bog-Birch,-Dwarf-Birch,-Resin-Birch,-Scrub-Birch,-Shrub-Birch,-Tundra-Dwarf-Birch/American-Dwarf-Birch,-Arctic-Dwarf-Birch,-Bog-Birch,-Dwarf-Birch,-Resin-Birch,-Scrub-Birch,-Shrub-Birch,-Tundra-Dwarf-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/lenta///////282/Black-Birch,-Sweet-Birch/Black-Birch,-Sweet-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/lenta//uber/////304/Ashe-Birch,-Virginia-Roundleaf-Birch/Ashe-Birch,-Virginia-Roundleaf-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/luminifera///////698259/Shinybark-Birch/Shinybark-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/maximowicziana///////283/Maximowicz-s-Birch,-Monarch-Birch/Maximowicz-s-Birch,-Monarch-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/medwediewii///////700873/Transcausian-birch/Transcausian-birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/nigra/////Northern//284/River-Birch,-Water-Birch/River-Birch,-Water-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/nigra/////Southern//285/River-Birch,-Water-Birch/River-Birch,-Water-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/occidentalis///////286/Red-Birch,-Water-Birch,-Western-Red-Birch/Red-Birch,-Water-Birch,-Western-Red-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/papyrifera///////287/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/papyrifera///////6293/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/pendula////Prostrate///291/Prostrate-European-White-Birch/Prostrate-European-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/pendula///////288/European-Weeping-Birch,-European-White-Birch,-Silver-Birch,-Weeping-Silver-Birch/European-Weeping-Birch,-European-White-Birch,-Silver-Birch,-Weeping-Silver-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/pendula///////289/European-Weeping-Birch,-European-White-Birch,-Silver-Birch,-Weeping-Silver-Birch/European-Weeping-Birch,-European-White-Birch,-Silver-Birch,-Weeping-Silver-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/platyphylla///Kamchatka////296/Kamchatka-Asian-White-Birch/Kamchatka-Asian-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/platyphylla///japonica////295/Japanese-White-Birch/Japanese-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/platyphylla///Szechwanica////297/Szechwan-Asian-White-Birch/Szechwan-Asian-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/populifolia///////298/Gray-Birch/Gray-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/populifolia////Whitespire///6132/White-Spire-Birch/White-Spire-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/populifolia////Whitespire///294/White-Spire-Birch/White-Spire-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/pubescens///////299/Downy-Birch,-White-Birch/Downy-Birch,-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/schmidtii///////301/Schmidt-Birch/Schmidt-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/tianschanica///////303/Tian-shan-Birch,-Tianan-Birch/Tian-shan-Birch,-Tianan-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/utilis///////305/Himalayan-Birch/Himalayan-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/utilis///jacquemontii////3007/Whitebarked-Himalayan-Birch/Whitebarked-Himalayan-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bidens/cernua///////6441/Bur-Marigold,-Nodding-Beggarsticks,-Nodding-Beggartick,-Nodding-Bur-Marigold,-Nodding-Bur-marigold,-Pitchfork-Weed,-Sticktight,-Sticktights,-Tickseed-Sunflower/Bur-Marigold,-Nodding-Beggarsticks,-Nodding-Beggartick,-Nodding-Bur-Marigold,-Nodding-Bur-marigold,-Pitchfork-Weed,-Sticktight,-Sticktights,-Tickseed-Sunflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bismarckia/nobilis//-Silver-/////700220/Bismarck-Palm,-Silver-Bismarck-Palm/Bismarck-Palm,-Silver-Bismarck-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Artemisia/tridentata//vaseyana/////699815/Great-Mountain-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Big-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Sagebrush/Great-Mountain-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Big-Sagebrush,-Mountain-Sagebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Arum/italicum///////699077/Cuckoo-s-Pint,-Italian-Arum,-Italian-Lords-And-Ladies/Cuckoo-s-Pint,-Italian-Arum,-Italian-Lords-And-Ladies
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asclepias/syriaca///////4067/Common-Milkweed,-Milkweed/Common-Milkweed,-Milkweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Asimina/triloba////Shenandoah///699524/Common-Pawpaw,-Pawpaw,-Selected-Common-Pawpaw,-Shenandoah-Pawpaw/Common-Pawpaw,-Pawpaw,-Selected-Common-Pawpaw,-Shenandoah-Pawpaw
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


BIXA

Bixa orellana Achiote, Annatto, Lipstick Tree, Lipsticktree

BORAGO

Borago officinalis Borage, Common Borage

BOUTELOUA

Bouteloua curtipendula Sideoats Grama, Sideoats Grass

BRACHYCHITON

Brachychiton acerifolius Flame Bottletree, Flame Tree, Illawarra Flame Tree

Brachychiton populneus Bottletree, Kurrajong

Brachychiton rupestris Narrowleaf Bottle Tree, Queensland Bottle Tree

BRAHEA

Brahea armata Blue Fan Palm, Blue Hesper Palm, Mexican blue palm, Palma Blanca, Sweet
Brahea

BRASSICA

Brassica juncea var. Green wave Green Wave Mustard

Brassica juncea var. Red Giant Japanese Mustard, Red Giant Mustard Greens

Brassica napus 'Bonar' Bonar Forage Rape, Rape

Brassica napus 'Dwarf Essex' Dwarf Essex Rape, Rape

Brassica napus 'Wichita' Rape, Wichita Canola Rape, Wichita Rape

Brassica napus var. Lacinato Dinosaur Kale, Lacinato Kale

Brassica napus var. Red Russian Red Russian Kale

Brassica oleracea 'Georgia Southern' Collards, Georgia Southern Collards

Brassica oleracea 'Romanesco' Broccolo Romanesco, Roman Cauliflower, Romanesco, Romanesco Broccoli,
Romanesque Cauliflower

Astilbe chinensis

Avena sativa

Basella alba

Bauhinia variegata var. candida
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bixa/orellana///////5164/Achiote,-Annatto,-Lipstick-Tree,-Lipsticktree/Achiote,-Annatto,-Lipstick-Tree,-Lipsticktree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Borago/officinalis///////6151/Borage,-Common-Borage/Borage,-Common-Borage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bouteloua/curtipendula///////306/Sideoats-Grama,-Sideoats-Grass/Sideoats-Grama,-Sideoats-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brachychiton/acerifolius///////5392/Flame-Bottletree,-Flame-Tree,-Illawarra-Flame-Tree/Flame-Bottletree,-Flame-Tree,-Illawarra-Flame-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brachychiton/populneus///////5145/Bottletree,-Kurrajong/Bottletree,-Kurrajong
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brachychiton/rupestris///////697290/Narrowleaf-Bottle-Tree,-Queensland-Bottle-Tree/Narrowleaf-Bottle-Tree,-Queensland-Bottle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brahea/armata///////699162/Blue-Fan-Palm,-Blue-Hesper-Palm,-Mexican-blue-palm,-Palma-Blanca,-Sweet-Brahea/Blue-Fan-Palm,-Blue-Hesper-Palm,-Mexican-blue-palm,-Palma-Blanca,-Sweet-Brahea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/juncea///Green-Wave////700648/Green-Wave-Mustard/Green-Wave-Mustard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/juncea///Red-Giant////700649/Japanese-Mustard,-Red-Giant-Mustard-Greens-/Japanese-Mustard,-Red-Giant-Mustard-Greens-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus////Bonar///699134/Bonar-Forage-Rape,-Rape/Bonar-Forage-Rape,-Rape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus////Dwarf-Essex///699133/Dwarf-Essex-Rape,-Rape/Dwarf-Essex-Rape,-Rape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus////Wichita///699135/Rape,-Wichita-Canola-Rape,-Wichita-Rape/Rape,-Wichita-Canola-Rape,-Wichita-Rape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus///Lacinato////700646/Dinosaur-Kale,-Lacinato-Kale/Dinosaur-Kale,-Lacinato-Kale
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus///Red-Russian////700647/Red-Russian-Kale/Red-Russian-Kale
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea////Georgia-Southern///698404/Collards,-Georgia-Southern-Collards/Collards,-Georgia-Southern-Collards
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea////Romanesco///700342/Broccolo-Romanesco,-Roman-Cauliflower,-Romanesco,-Romanesco-Broccoli,-Romanesque-Cauliflower/Broccolo-Romanesco,-Roman-Cauliflower,-Romanesco,-Romanesco-Broccoli,-Romanesque-Cauliflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Astilbe/chinensis///////6531/Chinese-Astilbe,-Tall-False-Buck-s-Beard/Chinese-Astilbe,-Tall-False-Buck-s-Beard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Avena/sativa///////698424/Common-Oat/Common-Oat
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Basella/alba///////698060/Ceylon-Spinach/Ceylon-Spinach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bauhinia/variegata///candida////700168/White-Bauhinia,-White-Orchid-Tree/White-Bauhinia,-White-Orchid-Tree
https://sheffields.com/
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Brassica oleracea 'Vates' Vates Collards

Brassica oleracea ssp. var italica var. Waltham
29

Broccoli, Waltham 29 Broccoli

Brassica oleracea var. Champion Champion Collards

Brassica oleracea var. Early Jersey Wakefield Cabbage, Early Jersey Wakefield Cabbage

Brassica oleracea var. Late Flat Dutch Cabbage, Late Flat Dutch Cabbage

Brassica rapa var. Lorifolia 'Goldenball' Goldenball Turnip, Turnip

Brassica rapa var. Lorifolia 'Purple Top White
Globe'

Purple Top White Globe Turnip, Turnip

BROUSSONETIA

Broussonetia papyrifera Halibun, Kalivon, Kozo, Paper Mulberry, Tapacloth Tree

BUDDLEJA

Buddleja asiatica Dogtail, White Butterfly Bush

Buddleja davidii Butterfly Bush, Orange Eye Butterflybush, Summer Lilac

Buddleja globosa Orange Butterfly Bush, Orange-ball-tree

BUMELIA

Bumelia lanuginosa Black Haw, Chittamwood, Gum Bully, Gum Bumelia, Woolly Buckthorn, Woolly
Bumelia

BUTIA

Butia capitata Coco Palm, Jelly Palm, Pindo Palm, South American Jelly Palm

Butia odorata Jelly Palm, Pindo Palm, South American Jelly Palm

BUXUS

Buxus microphylla Japanese Box, Littleleaf Box, Littleleaf Boxwood

Buxus microphylla var. sinica Chinese Boxwood

Buxus sempervirens Common Box, Common Boxwood

Berberis repens

Bergenia crassifolia var. pacifica

Betula albosinensis

Betula ermanii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea////Vates///6659/Vates-Collards/Vates-Collards
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea//italica/Waltham-29////700637/Broccoli,-Waltham-29-Broccoli/Broccoli,-Waltham-29-Broccoli
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea///Champion////700641/Champion-Collards/Champion-Collards
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea///Early-Jersey-Wakefield////700638/Cabbage,-Early-Jersey-Wakefield-Cabbage/Cabbage,-Early-Jersey-Wakefield-Cabbage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea///Late-Flat-Dutch////700640/Cabbage,-Late-Flat-Dutch-Cabbage/Cabbage,-Late-Flat-Dutch-Cabbage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/rapa////Goldenball///700310/Goldenball-Turnip,-Turnip/Goldenball-Turnip,-Turnip
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/rapa////Purple-Top-White-Globe///309/Purple-Top-White-Globe-Turnip,-Turnip/Purple-Top-White-Globe-Turnip,-Turnip
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Broussonetia/papyrifera///////3345/Halibun,-Kalivon,-Kozo,-Paper-Mulberry,-Tapacloth-Tree/Halibun,-Kalivon,-Kozo,-Paper-Mulberry,-Tapacloth-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buddleja/asiatica///////700607/Dogtail,-White-Butterfly-Bush/Dogtail,-White-Butterfly-Bush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buddleja/davidii///////311/Butterfly-Bush,-Orange-Eye-Butterflybush,-Summer-Lilac/Butterfly-Bush,-Orange-Eye-Butterflybush,-Summer-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buddleja/globosa///////313/Orange-Butterfly-Bush,-Orange-ball-tree/Orange-Butterfly-Bush,-Orange-ball-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bumelia/lanuginosa///////2094/Black-Haw,-Chittamwood,-Gum-Bully,-Gum-Bumelia,-Woolly-Buckthorn,-Woolly-Bumelia/Black-Haw,-Chittamwood,-Gum-Bully,-Gum-Bumelia,-Woolly-Buckthorn,-Woolly-Bumelia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Butia/capitata///////5566/Coco-Palm,-Jelly-Palm,-Pindo-Palm,-South-American-Jelly-Palm/Coco-Palm,-Jelly-Palm,-Pindo-Palm,-South-American-Jelly-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Butia/odorata///////700889/Jelly-Palm,-Pindo-Palm,-South-American-Jelly-Palm/Jelly-Palm,-Pindo-Palm,-South-American-Jelly-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buxus/microphylla///////2134/Japanese-Box,-Littleleaf-Box,-Littleleaf-Boxwood/Japanese-Box,-Littleleaf-Box,-Littleleaf-Boxwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buxus/microphylla///sinica////3346/Chinese-Boxwood/Chinese-Boxwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buxus/sempervirens///////316/Common-Box,-Common-Boxwood/Common-Box,-Common-Boxwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Berberis/repens///////866/Creeping-Mahonia/Creeping-Mahonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bergenia/crassifolia///pacifica////6503/Pacific-Korean-Elephant-s-Ears,-Russian-Bergenia/Pacific-Korean-Elephant-s-Ears,-Russian-Bergenia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/albosinensis///////274/Chinese-Red-Birch,-Chinese-Red-barked-Birch/Chinese-Red-Birch,-Chinese-Red-barked-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/ermanii///////279/Erman-s-Birch/Erman-s-Birch
https://sheffields.com/
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CAESALPINIA

Caesalpinia pulcherrima Barbados Flower Fence, Dwarf Poinciana, Peacock Flower, Pride Of Barbados

Caesalpinia spinosa Spiny Holdback, Tara

Caesalpinia velutina Aripin, Chaperon blanco, Palo Colorada, Totoposte

CAJANUS

Cajanus cajan Pigeonpea

Cajanus scarabaeoides Showy Pigeonpea

CALAMAGROSTIS

Calamagrostis canadensis Bluejoint, Bluejoint Reedgrass, Canadian Reedgrass, Marsh Pinegrass, Marsh
reedgrass, Meadow Pinegrass

CALENDULA

Calendula officinalis English Marigold, Pot Marigold

Calendula officinalis 'Orange King' Orange King Pot Marigold

Calendula officinalis 'Pacific Beauty' Pacific Beauty Mix Pot Marigold

CALLICARPA

Callicarpa americana American Beautyberry

Callicarpa dichotoma Beautyberry, Purple Beautyberry

Callicarpa japonica 'Leucocarpa' White-berried Beautyberry

CALLIRHOE

Callirhoe involucrata Purple Poppy Mallow, Purple Poppymallow, Winecup Mallow

CALLISTEMON

Betula maximowicziana

Betula papyrifera broken strobiles

Betula platyphylla Kamchatka

Betula populifolia 'Whitespire' clean

seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caesalpinia/pulcherrima///////3636/Barbados-Flower-Fence,-Dwarf-Poinciana,-Peacock-Flower,-Pride-Of-Barbados/Barbados-Flower-Fence,-Dwarf-Poinciana,-Peacock-Flower,-Pride-Of-Barbados
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caesalpinia/spinosa///////5594/Spiny-Holdback,-Tara/Spiny-Holdback,-Tara
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caesalpinia/velutina///////699120/Aripin,-Chaperon-blanco,-Palo-Colorada,-Totoposte/Aripin,-Chaperon-blanco,-Palo-Colorada,-Totoposte
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cajanus/cajan///////698747/Pigeonpea/Pigeonpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cajanus/scarabaeoides///////700896/Showy-Pigeonpea/Showy-Pigeonpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calamagrostis/canadensis///////6442/Bluejoint,-Bluejoint-Reedgrass,-Canadian-Reedgrass,-Marsh-Pinegrass,-Marsh-reedgrass,-Meadow-Pinegrass/Bluejoint,-Bluejoint-Reedgrass,-Canadian-Reedgrass,-Marsh-Pinegrass,-Marsh-reedgrass,-Meadow-Pinegrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calendula/officinalis///////5988/English-Marigold,-Pot-Marigold/English-Marigold,-Pot-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calendula/officinalis////Orange-King///318/Orange-King-Pot-Marigold/Orange-King-Pot-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calendula/officinalis////Pacific-Beauty///4928/Pacific-Beauty-Mix-Pot-Marigold/Pacific-Beauty-Mix-Pot-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callicarpa/americana///////319/American-Beautyberry/American-Beautyberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callicarpa/dichotoma///////320/Beautyberry,-Purple-Beautyberry/Beautyberry,-Purple-Beautyberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callicarpa/japonica////Leucocarpa///322/White-berried-Beautyberry/White-berried-Beautyberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callirhoe/involucrata///////5491/Purple-Poppy-Mallow,-Purple-Poppymallow,-Winecup-Mallow/Purple-Poppy-Mallow,-Purple-Poppymallow,-Winecup-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/maximowicziana///////283/Maximowicz-s-Birch,-Monarch-Birch/Maximowicz-s-Birch,-Monarch-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/papyrifera///////287/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch/Canoe-Birch,-Paper-Birch,-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/platyphylla///Kamchatka////296/Kamchatka-Asian-White-Birch/Kamchatka-Asian-White-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/populifolia////Whitespire///294/White-Spire-Birch/White-Spire-Birch
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Callistemon citrinus Crimson Bottlebrush

CALLISTEPHUS

Callistephus chinensis 'Powderpuffs' Powderpuff Aster

CALOCEDRUS

Calocedrus decurrens California Incense Cedar, Incense Cedar

CALOCHORTUS

Calochortus nuttallii

CALOPHYLLUM

Calophyllum inophyllum Alexandrian Laurel, Beauty Leaf

CALYCANTHUS

Calycanthus floridus Carolina Allspice, Carolina Sweetshrub, Common Sweetshrub, Eastern Sweetshrub

Calycanthus floridus var. glaucus Eastern Sweetshrub

Calycanthus occidentalis Californian Allspice , Western Sweetshrub

CAMASSIA

Camassia leichtlinii Great Camas, Large Camas, Leichtlin’s Camass

CAMELLIA

Camellia japonica Camellia, Japanese Camellia

Camellia oleifera Tea-oil Camellia

Camellia sasanqua Sasanqua Camellia

Camellia sinensis Tea, Tea Plant

Betula utilis var. jacquemontii

Bouteloua curtipendula

Brassica juncea var. Green wave

Brassica napus var. Lacinato
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callistemon/citrinus///////699314/Crimson-Bottlebrush/Crimson-Bottlebrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callistephus/chinensis////Powderpuffs///698959/Powderpuff-Aster/Powderpuff-Aster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calocedrus/decurrens///////325/California-Incense-Cedar,-Incense-Cedar/California-Incense-Cedar,-Incense-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calochortus/nuttallii///////682844//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calophyllum/inophyllum///////700424/Alexandrian-Laurel,-Beauty-Leaf/Alexandrian-Laurel,-Beauty-Leaf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calycanthus/floridus///////3699/Carolina-Allspice,-Carolina-Sweetshrub,-Common-Sweetshrub,-Eastern-Sweetshrub/Carolina-Allspice,-Carolina-Sweetshrub,-Common-Sweetshrub,-Eastern-Sweetshrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calycanthus/floridus///glaucus////326/Eastern-Sweetshrub/Eastern-Sweetshrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calycanthus/occidentalis///////5342/Californian-Allspice-,-Western-Sweetshrub/Californian-Allspice-,-Western-Sweetshrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camassia/leichtlinii///////698320/Great-Camas,-Large-Camas,-Leichtlin---s-Camass/Great-Camas,-Large-Camas,-Leichtlin---s-Camass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camellia/japonica///////327/Camellia,-Japanese-Camellia/Camellia,-Japanese-Camellia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camellia/oleifera///////697199/Tea-oil-Camellia/Tea-oil-Camellia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camellia/sasanqua///////329/Sasanqua-Camellia/Sasanqua-Camellia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camellia/sinensis///////3018/Tea,-Tea-Plant/Tea,-Tea-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Betula/utilis///jacquemontii////3007/Whitebarked-Himalayan-Birch/Whitebarked-Himalayan-Birch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bouteloua/curtipendula///////306/Sideoats-Grama,-Sideoats-Grass/Sideoats-Grama,-Sideoats-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/juncea///Green-Wave////700648/Green-Wave-Mustard/Green-Wave-Mustard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/napus///Lacinato////700646/Dinosaur-Kale,-Lacinato-Kale/Dinosaur-Kale,-Lacinato-Kale
https://sheffields.com/
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CAMPANULA

Campanula glomerata Clustered Bellflower, Dane's Blood

Campanula lactiflora Milky Bellflower

Campanula persicifolia Peach-leaved Bellflower, Peachleaf Bellflower

Campanula rotundifolia Bluebell Bellflower, Common Harebell

CAMPSIS

Campsis radicans Cow Itch Vine, Trumpet Creeper, Trumpet Vine

Campsis radicans 'Flava' Yellow Trumpet Creeper

CAMPTOTHECA

Camptotheca acuminata Camptotheca, Cancer Tree, Happy Tree, Tree Of Life

CANAVALIA

Canavalia ensiformis Giant Stock Bean, Gotani Bean, Horse Bean, Jack Bean, Swordbean, Wonder
Bean, Wonderbean

Canavalia gladiata Sword Jackbean, Swordbean

CANNABIS

Cannabis sativa 'Cherry Wine' Hemp

Cannabis sativa 'Fedora 17' Hemp

CAPPARIS

Capparis spinosa Caper, Caper Bush, Common Caper

CAPSICUM

Capsicum annuum 'Ca Wonder 300' California Wonder 300 Pepper

Brassica oleracea ssp. var italica var.

Waltham 29

Brassica rapa var. Lorifolia 'Purple Top

White Globe'

Bumelia lanuginosa

Buxus sempervirens
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campanula/glomerata///////330/Clustered-Bellflower,-Dane-s-Blood/Clustered-Bellflower,-Dane-s-Blood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campanula/lactiflora///////1538/Milky-Bellflower/Milky-Bellflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campanula/persicifolia///////1539/Peach-leaved-Bellflower,-Peachleaf-Bellflower/Peach-leaved-Bellflower,-Peachleaf-Bellflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campanula/rotundifolia///////698321/Bluebell-Bellflower,-Common-Harebell/Bluebell-Bellflower,-Common-Harebell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campsis/radicans///////332/Cow-Itch-Vine,-Trumpet-Creeper,-Trumpet-Vine/Cow-Itch-Vine,-Trumpet-Creeper,-Trumpet-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campsis/radicans////Flava///1535/Yellow-Trumpet-Creeper/Yellow-Trumpet-Creeper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camptotheca/acuminata///////333/Camptotheca,-Cancer-Tree,-Happy-Tree,-Tree-Of-Life/Camptotheca,-Cancer-Tree,-Happy-Tree,-Tree-Of-Life
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Canavalia/ensiformis///////2511/Giant-Stock-Bean,-Gotani-Bean,-Horse-Bean,-Jack-Bean,-Swordbean,-Wonder-Bean,-Wonderbean/Giant-Stock-Bean,-Gotani-Bean,-Horse-Bean,-Jack-Bean,-Swordbean,-Wonder-Bean,-Wonderbean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Canavalia/gladiata///////698750/Sword-Jackbean,-Swordbean/Sword-Jackbean,-Swordbean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cannabis/sativa////Cherry-Wine///700615/Hemp/Hemp
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cannabis/sativa////Fedora-17///700614/Hemp/Hemp
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capparis/spinosa///////3691/Caper,-Caper-Bush,-Common-Caper/Caper,-Caper-Bush,-Common-Caper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Ca-Wonder-300///337/California-Wonder-300-Pepper/California-Wonder-300-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/oleracea//italica/Waltham-29////700637/Broccoli,-Waltham-29-Broccoli/Broccoli,-Waltham-29-Broccoli
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Brassica/rapa////Purple-Top-White-Globe///309/Purple-Top-White-Globe-Turnip,-Turnip/Purple-Top-White-Globe-Turnip,-Turnip
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Bumelia/lanuginosa///////2094/Black-Haw,-Chittamwood,-Gum-Bully,-Gum-Bumelia,-Woolly-Buckthorn,-Woolly-Bumelia/Black-Haw,-Chittamwood,-Gum-Bully,-Gum-Bumelia,-Woolly-Buckthorn,-Woolly-Bumelia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Buxus/sempervirens///////316/Common-Box,-Common-Boxwood/Common-Box,-Common-Boxwood
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Capsicum annuum 'Cubanelle' Cubanelle Pepper, Sweet Pepper

Capsicum annuum 'Early Jalapeno' Early Jalapeno Pepper

Capsicum annuum 'Jalapeno M' Jalapeno M Pepper

Capsicum annuum 'Serrano' Serrano Pepper

Capsicum annuum 'Sweet Banana' Sweet Banana Pepper

Capsicum chinense 'Bhut jolokia' Aji, Bhut jolokia, Ghost Pepper

CARAGANA

Caragana arborescens Siberian Pea Tree, Siberian Peashrub

Caragana aurantiaca Dwarf Peashrub, Orange flowered Peashrub

Caragana korshinskii Korshinsk Peashrub

Caragana microphylla Littleleaf Caragana, Littleleaf Peashrub

CAREX

Carex lupulina Common Hop Sedge, Hop Sedge

Carex lurida Lurid Sedge, Sallow Sedge, Shallow Sedge

Carex vulpinoidea Fox Sedge

CARICA

Carica papaya Papaya

CARLINA

Carlina acaulis var. Simplex Smooth Carlina

CARNEGIEA

Carnegiea gigantea Giant Saguaro, Saguaro

CARPINUS

Carpinus betulus dry seed European Hornbeam, Hornbeam

Cajanus scarabaeoides

Callicarpa americana

Callistephus chinensis 'Powderpuffs'

Calycanthus floridus var. glaucus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Cubanelle///699737/Cubanelle-Pepper,-Sweet-Pepper/Cubanelle-Pepper,-Sweet-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Early-Jalapeno///6667/Early-Jalapeno-Pepper/Early-Jalapeno-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Jalapeno-M///338/Jalapeno-M-Pepper/Jalapeno-M-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Serrano///699736/Serrano-Pepper/Serrano-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Sweet-Banana///340/Sweet-Banana-Pepper/Sweet-Banana-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/chinense////Bhut-jolokia///699319/Aji,-Bhut-jolokia,-Ghost-Pepper/Aji,-Bhut-jolokia,-Ghost-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caragana/arborescens///////342/Siberian-Pea-Tree,-Siberian-Peashrub/Siberian-Pea-Tree,-Siberian-Peashrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caragana/aurantiaca///////700919/Dwarf-Peashrub,-Orange-flowered-Peashrub/Dwarf-Peashrub,-Orange-flowered-Peashrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caragana/korshinskii///////697749/Korshinsk-Peashrub/Korshinsk-Peashrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caragana/microphylla///////344/Littleleaf--Caragana,-Littleleaf-Peashrub/Littleleaf--Caragana,-Littleleaf-Peashrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carex/lupulina///////698499/Common-Hop-Sedge,-Hop-Sedge/Common-Hop-Sedge,-Hop-Sedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carex/lurida///////6457/Lurid-Sedge,-Sallow-Sedge,-Shallow-Sedge/Lurid-Sedge,-Sallow-Sedge,-Shallow-Sedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carex/vulpinoidea///////6443/Fox-Sedge/Fox-Sedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carica/papaya///////698751/Papaya/Papaya
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carlina/acaulis///Simplex////348/Smooth-Carlina/Smooth-Carlina
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carnegiea/gigantea///////700347/Giant-Saguaro,-Saguaro/Giant-Saguaro,-Saguaro
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/betulus///////349/European-Hornbeam,-Hornbeam/European-Hornbeam,-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cajanus/scarabaeoides///////700896/Showy-Pigeonpea/Showy-Pigeonpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callicarpa/americana///////319/American-Beautyberry/American-Beautyberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Callistephus/chinensis////Powderpuffs///698959/Powderpuff-Aster/Powderpuff-Aster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Calycanthus/floridus///glaucus////326/Eastern-Sweetshrub/Eastern-Sweetshrub
https://sheffields.com/
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Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam, Blue Beech, Hornbeam, Ironwood, Muscle-beech,
Musclewood, Smooth-barked Ironwood, Water Beech

Carpinus cordata Bigleaf Hornbeam, Heartleaf Hornbeam, Sawa Hornbeam

Carpinus japonica Japanese Hornbeam

Carpinus laxiflora Loose-flower Hornbeam

Carpinus orientalis Oriental Hornbeam

Carpinus polyneura Chinese Hornbeam

Carpinus tschonoskii Chonosuke Hornbeam, Silky Hornbeam, Yeddo Hornbeam

Carpinus turczaninovii Korean hornbeam

Carpinus turczaninovii f. coreana Korean hornbeam

CARYA

Carya aquatica Bitter Pecan, Water Hickory

Carya aquatica var. X Illinoensis Hican, Leconte Hickory

Carya cathayensis Chinese Hickory

Carya cordiformis Bitternut Hickory

Carya glabra Pignut Hickory

Carya illinoinensis 'Greenriver' Greenriver Pecan

Carya illinoinensis 'Hirschi' Hirishi Pecan

Carya illinoinensis 'Kanza' Kanza Pecan

Carya illinoinensis 'Lakota' Lakota Pecan

Carya illinoinensis 'Pawnee' Pawnee Pecan

Carya illinoinensis 'Posey' Posey Pecan

Carya illinoinensis var. commercial varieties Pecan

Carya illinoinensis var. wild collection Pecan, Wild Pecan

Carya laciniosa Big Shellbark, Bigleaf Shagbark Hickory, Bottom Shellbark, Kingnut, Shagbark
Hickory, Shellbark Hickory, Thick Shellbark, Western Shellbark

Carya myristiciformis Nutmeg Hickory

Carya ovalis Red Hickory, Spicebark Hickory, Sweet Pignut Hickory

Carya ovata Northern Shagbark Hickory

Carya ovata Southern Shagbark Hickory

Carya pallida Sand Hickory

Carya texana Black Hickory, Buckley's Hickory, Red Hickory, Texas Hickory

Carya tomentosa Bullnut, Hognut, Mockernut, Mockernut Hickory, White Hickory, Whiteheart Hickory

Carya X lecontei Hican, Leconte Hickory

CARYOTA

Camellia sasanqua

Campanula rotundifolia

Canavalia gladiata

Capsicum annuum 'Cubanelle'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/caroliniana///////350/American-Hornbeam,-Blue-Beech,-Hornbeam,-Ironwood,-Muscle-beech,-Musclewood,-Smooth-barked-Ironwood,-Water-Beech/American-Hornbeam,-Blue-Beech,-Hornbeam,-Ironwood,-Muscle-beech,-Musclewood,-Smooth-barked-Ironwood,-Water-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/cordata///////2196/Bigleaf-Hornbeam,-Heartleaf-Hornbeam,-Sawa-Hornbeam/Bigleaf-Hornbeam,-Heartleaf-Hornbeam,-Sawa-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/japonica///////351/Japanese-Hornbeam/Japanese-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/laxiflora///////353/Loose-flower-Hornbeam/Loose-flower-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/orientalis///////354/Oriental-Hornbeam/Oriental-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/polyneura///////2232/Chinese-Hornbeam/Chinese-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/tschonoskii///////355/Chonosuke-Hornbeam,-Silky-Hornbeam,-Yeddo-Hornbeam/Chonosuke-Hornbeam,-Silky-Hornbeam,-Yeddo-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/turczaninovii///////356/Korean-hornbeam/Korean-hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/turczaninovii//f--coreana/////352/Korean-hornbeam/Korean-hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/aquatica///////357/Bitter-Pecan,-Water-Hickory/Bitter-Pecan,-Water-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/aquatica///X-Illinoensis////5567/Hican,-Leconte-Hickory/Hican,-Leconte-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/cathayensis///////6359/Chinese-Hickory/Chinese-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/cordiformis///////358/Bitternut-Hickory/Bitternut-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/glabra///////360/Pignut-Hickory/Pignut-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///-Greenriver--////700357/Greenriver-Pecan/Greenriver-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///-Hirishi-////700333/Hirishi-Pecan/Hirishi-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///-Kanza-////700362/Kanza-Pecan/Kanza-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///-Lakota-////700359/Lakota-Pecan/Lakota-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///Pawnee////700364/Pawnee-Pecan/Pawnee-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///-Posey-////700356/Posey-Pecan/Posey-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///commercial-varieties////698986/Pecan/Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///wild-collection////361/Pecan,-Wild-Pecan/Pecan,-Wild-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/laciniosa///////362/Big-Shellbark,-Bigleaf-Shagbark-Hickory,-Bottom-Shellbark,-Kingnut,-Shagbark-Hickory,-Shellbark-Hickory,-Thick-Shellbark,-Western-Shellbark/Big-Shellbark,-Bigleaf-Shagbark-Hickory,-Bottom-Shellbark,-Kingnut,-Shagbark-Hickory,-Shellbark-Hickory,-Thick-Shellbark,-Western-Shellbark
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/myristiciformis///////363/Nutmeg-Hickory/Nutmeg-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/ovalis///////3612/Red-Hickory,-Spicebark-Hickory,-Sweet-Pignut-Hickory/Red-Hickory,-Spicebark-Hickory,-Sweet-Pignut-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/ovata/////Northern//364/Shagbark-Hickory/Shagbark-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/ovata/////Southern//365/Shagbark-Hickory/Shagbark-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/pallida///////367/Sand-Hickory/Sand-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/texana///////368/Black-Hickory,-Buckley-s-Hickory,-Red-Hickory,-Texas-Hickory/Black-Hickory,-Buckley-s-Hickory,-Red-Hickory,-Texas-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/tomentosa///////369/Bullnut,-Hognut,-Mockernut,-Mockernut-Hickory,-White-Hickory,-Whiteheart-Hickory/Bullnut,-Hognut,-Mockernut,-Mockernut-Hickory,-White-Hickory,-Whiteheart-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/lecontei///////699172/Hican,-Leconte-Hickory/Hican,-Leconte-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Camellia/sasanqua///////329/Sasanqua-Camellia/Sasanqua-Camellia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Campanula/rotundifolia///////698321/Bluebell-Bellflower,-Common-Harebell/Bluebell-Bellflower,-Common-Harebell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Canavalia/gladiata///////698750/Sword-Jackbean,-Swordbean/Sword-Jackbean,-Swordbean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/annuum////Cubanelle///699737/Cubanelle-Pepper,-Sweet-Pepper/Cubanelle-Pepper,-Sweet-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/
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Caryota mitis Burmese Fishtail Palm

CASSIA

Cassia bakeriana Dwarf apple blossom tree, Pink shower tree, Wishing tree

Cassia fistula Golden Shower

Cassia grandis Horse Cassia, Pink Shower Tree

CASTANEA

Castanea crenata Japanese Chestnut

Castanea crenata var. Silverleaf Japanese Chestnut, Silverleaf Chestnut

Castanea dentata American Chestnut

Castanea dentata var. x mollisima American x Chinese Hybrid Chestnut, American/Chinese Chestnut Hybrid

Castanea dentata var. x mollisima 'Dunstan' Dunstan Chestnut

Castanea mollissima Chinese Chestnut

Castanea mollissima 'Select Cultivars' Chinese Chestnut

Castanea mollissima Liu Chinese chestnut 'Liu'

Castanea pumila var. ashei Ash's Chinquapin, Ashe Chinkapin

Castanea pumila var. pumila Allegheny Chinkapin, Allegheny Chinquapin, Chinkapin, Chinquapin, Dwarf
Chestnut

Castanea sativa European Chestnut, Spanish Chestnut

Castanea sativa x crenata Bouche de Betizac Bouche de Betizac Chestnut

Castanea sativa x crenata Precoce Migoule Precoce Migoule Chestnut

Castanea seguinii Chinese Chinquapin, Chinese Dwarf Chestnut, Seguin Chestnut, Seguin's Chestnut

Castanea seguinii ssp. x pumila Hybrid Chestnut, Hybrid Chinquapin

Castanea sp 'Colossal' Colossal Chestnut

CASTANOPSIS

Castanopsis cuspidata Japanese Chinquapin, Japanese Shii

CASUARINA

Casuarina cunninghamiana Australian Pine, Beefwood, Creek Oak, Kasa, River Oak, River Oak Casuarina,
River Sheoak

Casuarina equisetifolia Australian Pine, Beach Sheoak, Filao Tree, Horsetail Beefwood, Ironwood, She-oak

Capsicum chinense 'Bhut jolokia'

Carex lupulina

Carnegiea gigantea

Carpinus laxiflora
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Caryota/mitis///////700564/Burmese-Fishtail-Palm/Burmese-Fishtail-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cassia/bakeriana///////700916/Dwarf-apple-blossom-tree,-Pink-shower-tree,-Wishing-tree/Dwarf-apple-blossom-tree,-Pink-shower-tree,-Wishing-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cassia/fistula///////698758/Golden-Shower/Golden-Shower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cassia/grandis///////4863/Horse-Cassia,-Pink-Shower-Tree/Horse-Cassia,-Pink-Shower-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/crenata///////2233/Japanese-Chestnut/Japanese-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/crenata///Silverleaf////700667/Japanese-Chestnut,-Silverleaf-Chestnut/Japanese-Chestnut,-Silverleaf-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/dentata///////371/American-Chestnut/American-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/dentata///x--mollisima////373/American-x-Chinese-Hybrid-Chestnut,-American-Chinese-Chestnut-Hybrid/American-x-Chinese-Hybrid-Chestnut,-American-Chinese-Chestnut-Hybrid
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/dentata///x--mollisima--Dunstan-////700448/Dunstan-Chestnut/Dunstan-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/mollissima///////374/Chinese-Chestnut/Chinese-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/mollissima////Select-Cultivars///700409/Chinese-Chestnut/Chinese-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/mollissima////Liu///700230/Chinese-chestnut--Liu-/Chinese-chestnut--Liu-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/pumila///ashei////6589/Ash-s-Chinquapin,-Ashe-Chinkapin/Ash-s-Chinquapin,-Ashe-Chinkapin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/pumila///pumila////699125/Allegheny-Chinkapin,-Allegheny-Chinquapin,-Chinkapin,-Chinquapin,-Dwarf-Chestnut/Allegheny-Chinkapin,-Allegheny-Chinquapin,-Chinkapin,-Chinquapin,-Dwarf-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/sativa///////375/European-Chestnut,-Spanish-Chestnut/European-Chestnut,-Spanish-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/sativa///Bouche-de-Betizac////700658/Bouche-de-Betizac-Chestnut/Bouche-de-Betizac-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/sativa///Precoce-Migoule////700659/-Precoce-Migoule-Chestnut/-Precoce-Migoule-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/seguinii///////700355/Chinese-Chinquapin,-Chinese-Dwarf-Chestnut,-Seguin-Chestnut,-Seguin-s-Chestnut/Chinese-Chinquapin,-Chinese-Dwarf-Chestnut,-Seguin-Chestnut,-Seguin-s-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/seguinii//x-pumila/////699183/Hybrid-Chestnut,-Hybrid-Chinquapin/Hybrid-Chestnut,-Hybrid-Chinquapin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/sp////Colossal///700251/Colossal-Chestnut/Colossal-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanopsis/cuspidata///////5174/Japanese-Chinquapin,-Japanese-Shii/Japanese-Chinquapin,-Japanese-Shii
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Casuarina/cunninghamiana///////377/Australian-Pine,-Beefwood,-Creek-Oak,-Kasa,-River-Oak,-River-Oak-Casuarina,-River-Sheoak/Australian-Pine,-Beefwood,-Creek-Oak,-Kasa,-River-Oak,-River-Oak-Casuarina,-River-Sheoak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Casuarina/equisetifolia///////378/Australian-Pine,-Beach-Sheoak,-Filao-Tree,-Horsetail-Beefwood,-Ironwood,-She-oak/Australian-Pine,-Beach-Sheoak,-Filao-Tree,-Horsetail-Beefwood,-Ironwood,-She-oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Capsicum/chinense////Bhut-jolokia///699319/Aji,-Bhut-jolokia,-Ghost-Pepper/Aji,-Bhut-jolokia,-Ghost-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carex/lupulina///////698499/Common-Hop-Sedge,-Hop-Sedge/Common-Hop-Sedge,-Hop-Sedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carnegiea/gigantea///////700347/Giant-Saguaro,-Saguaro/Giant-Saguaro,-Saguaro
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/laxiflora///////353/Loose-flower-Hornbeam/Loose-flower-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/
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CATALPA

Catalpa bignonioides Cigar Tree, Southern Catalpa

Catalpa bungei Manchurian Catalpa

Catalpa ovata Chinese Catalpa, Yellow Catalpa

Catalpa speciosa Catawba Tree, Hardy Catalpa, Northern Catalpa, Northern Cigar Tree, Western
Catalpa

CATHARANTHUS

Catharanthus roseus Madagascar Periwinkle, Rose Periwinkle, Rosy Periwinkle

CEANOTHUS

Ceanothus americanus New Jersey Tea

Ceanothus cordulatus Mountain Whitethorn, Snow Bush, Whitethorn Ceanothus

Ceanothus integerrimus Deerbrush

Ceanothus sanguineus Red Stem Ceanothus, Redstem Ceanothus

Ceanothus velutinus Buck Brush, Red Root, Snowbrush Ceanothus, Tobacco Brush

CEDRELA

Cedrela odorata Cedro, Cedro Hembra, Cigar-box Cedar, Mexican Cedar, Red Cedar, Spanish
Cedar, West Indian Cedar

CEDRUS

Cedrus atlantica Atlas Cedar

Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca' Blue Atlas Cedar

Cedrus deodara Deodar, Deodar Cedar, Himalayan Cedar

Cedrus libani Cedar Of Lebanon, Lebanon Cedar

CEIBA

Ceiba pentandra Java Cotton, Java Kapok, Kapoktree

Carpinus turczaninovii f. coreana

Carya glabra

Carya illinoinensis 'Pawnee'

Carya myristiciformis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catalpa/bignonioides///////379/Cigar-Tree,-Southern-Catalpa/Cigar-Tree,-Southern-Catalpa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catalpa/bungei///////699800/Manchurian-Catalpa/Manchurian-Catalpa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catalpa/ovata///////380/Chinese-Catalpa,-Yellow-Catalpa/Chinese-Catalpa,-Yellow-Catalpa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catalpa/speciosa///////381/Catawba-Tree,-Hardy-Catalpa,-Northern-Catalpa,-Northern-Cigar-Tree,-Western-Catalpa/Catawba-Tree,-Hardy-Catalpa,-Northern-Catalpa,-Northern-Cigar-Tree,-Western-Catalpa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catharanthus/roseus///////6502/Madagascar-Periwinkle,-Rose-Periwinkle,-Rosy-Periwinkle/Madagascar-Periwinkle,-Rose-Periwinkle,-Rosy-Periwinkle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/americanus///////383/New-Jersey-Tea/New-Jersey-Tea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/cordulatus///////697716/Mountain-Whitethorn,-Snow-Bush,-Whitethorn-Ceanothus/Mountain-Whitethorn,-Snow-Bush,-Whitethorn-Ceanothus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/integerrimus///////697718/Deerbrush/Deerbrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/sanguineus///////5075/Red-Stem-Ceanothus,-Redstem-Ceanothus/Red-Stem-Ceanothus,-Redstem-Ceanothus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/velutinus///////5076/Buck-Brush,-Red-Root,-Snowbrush-Ceanothus,-Tobacco-Brush/Buck-Brush,-Red-Root,-Snowbrush-Ceanothus,-Tobacco-Brush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrela/odorata///////5708/Cedro,-Cedro-Hembra,-Cigar-box-Cedar,-Mexican-Cedar,-Red-Cedar,-Spanish-Cedar,-West-Indian-Cedar/Cedro,-Cedro-Hembra,-Cigar-box-Cedar,-Mexican-Cedar,-Red-Cedar,-Spanish-Cedar,-West-Indian-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrus/atlantica///////385/Atlas-Cedar/Atlas-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrus/atlantica////Glauca///387/Blue-Atlas-Cedar/Blue-Atlas-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrus/deodara///////388/Deodar,-Deodar-Cedar,-Himalayan-Cedar/Deodar,-Deodar-Cedar,-Himalayan-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrus/libani///////389/Cedar-Of-Lebanon,-Lebanon-Cedar/Cedar-Of-Lebanon,-Lebanon-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceiba/pentandra///////698767/Java-Cotton,-Java-Kapok,-Kapoktree/Java-Cotton,-Java-Kapok,-Kapoktree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carpinus/turczaninovii//f--coreana/////352/Korean-hornbeam/Korean-hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/glabra///////360/Pignut-Hickory/Pignut-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/illinoinensis///Pawnee////700364/Pawnee-Pecan/Pawnee-Pecan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/myristiciformis///////363/Nutmeg-Hickory/Nutmeg-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/
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CELASTRUS

Celastrus angulatus Chinese Bittersweet

Celastrus orbiculatus Asian Bittersweet, Asiatic Bittersweet, Climbing Spindleberry, Japanese
Bittersweet, Oriental Bittersweet

Celastrus scandens American Bittersweet, Climbing Bittersweet

CELOSIA

Celosia argentea Feather Celosia, Plumed Celosia, Plumed Cockscomb

CELTIS

Celtis africana African Hackberry, White Stinkwood

Celtis australis European Hackberry, Mediterranean Hackberry, Nettle Tree

Celtis caucasica Caucasian Hackberry, Caucasian Nettle Tree

Celtis julianae Julian Hackberry

Celtis koraiensis Korean Hackberry

Celtis laevigata Hackberry, Southern Hackberry, Sugar Hackberry, Sugarberry

Celtis laevigata var. reticulata Netleaf Hackberry, Western Hackberry

Celtis occidentalis Europe Common Hackberry

Celtis occidentalis North America Common Hackberry

Celtis sinensis Chinese Hackberry, Japanese Hackberry

Celtis tournefortii Oriental Hackberry

CENCHRUS

Cenchrus ciliaris African Foxtail Grass, Buffel Grass

CENTAUREA

Centaurea americana American Basketflower, American Star-thistle, American Starthistle, Basket Flower,
Basket-flower, Shaving Brush, Sweet Sultan

Centaurea cyanus Bachelors Buttons, Cornflower, Garden Cornflower

Centaurea cyanus 'Tall Choice' Bachelors Buttons, Cornflower, Garden Cornflower

Centaurea montana 'Mountain Blue' Mountain Bluet, Perennial Cornflower

Carya texana

Cassia fistula

Castanea dentata var. x mollisima

Castanea pumila var. ashei
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celastrus/angulatus///////390/Chinese-Bittersweet/Chinese-Bittersweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celastrus/orbiculatus///////391/Asian-Bittersweet,-Asiatic-Bittersweet,-Climbing-Spindleberry,-Japanese-Bittersweet,-Oriental-Bittersweet/Asian-Bittersweet,-Asiatic-Bittersweet,-Climbing-Spindleberry,-Japanese-Bittersweet,-Oriental-Bittersweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celastrus/scandens///////392/American-Bittersweet,-Climbing-Bittersweet/American-Bittersweet,-Climbing-Bittersweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celosia/argentea///////698074/Feather-Celosia,-Plumed-Celosia,-Plumed-Cockscomb/Feather-Celosia,-Plumed-Celosia,-Plumed-Cockscomb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/africana///////3436/African-Hackberry,-White-Stinkwood/African-Hackberry,-White-Stinkwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/australis///////394/European-Hackberry,-Mediterranean-Hackberry,-Nettle-Tree/European-Hackberry,-Mediterranean-Hackberry,-Nettle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/caucasica///////395/Caucasian-Hackberry,-Caucasian-Nettle-Tree/Caucasian-Hackberry,-Caucasian-Nettle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/julianae///////697753/Julian-Hackberry/Julian-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/koraiensis///////697754/Korean-Hackberry/Korean-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/laevigata///////396/Hackberry,-Southern-Hackberry,-Sugar-Hackberry,-Sugarberry/Hackberry,-Southern-Hackberry,-Sugar-Hackberry,-Sugarberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/laevigata///reticulata////2236/Netleaf-Hackberry,-Western-Hackberry/Netleaf-Hackberry,-Western-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/occidentalis/////Europe//397/Common-Hackberry/Common-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/occidentalis/////North-America//398/Common-Hackberry/Common-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/sinensis///////399/Chinese-Hackberry,-Japanese-Hackberry/Chinese-Hackberry,-Japanese-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/tournefortii///////3455/Oriental-Hackberry/Oriental-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cenchrus/ciliaris///////698769/African-Foxtail-Grass,-Buffel-Grass/African-Foxtail-Grass,-Buffel-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurea/americana///////3228/American-Basketflower,-American-Star-thistle,-American-Starthistle,-Basket-Flower,-Basket-flower,-Shaving-Brush,-Sweet-Sultan/American-Basketflower,-American-Star-thistle,-American-Starthistle,-Basket-Flower,-Basket-flower,-Shaving-Brush,-Sweet-Sultan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurea/cyanus///////697240/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurea/cyanus////Tall-Choice///2413/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurea/montana////Mountain-Blue///402/Mountain-Bluet,-Perennial-Cornflower/Mountain-Bluet,-Perennial-Cornflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Carya/texana///////368/Black-Hickory,-Buckley-s-Hickory,-Red-Hickory,-Texas-Hickory/Black-Hickory,-Buckley-s-Hickory,-Red-Hickory,-Texas-Hickory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cassia/fistula///////698758/Golden-Shower/Golden-Shower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/dentata///x--mollisima////373/American-x-Chinese-Hybrid-Chestnut,-American-Chinese-Chestnut-Hybrid/American-x-Chinese-Hybrid-Chestnut,-American-Chinese-Chestnut-Hybrid
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/pumila///ashei////6589/Ash-s-Chinquapin,-Ashe-Chinkapin/Ash-s-Chinquapin,-Ashe-Chinkapin
https://sheffields.com/
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CENTAURIUM

Centaurium muehlenbergii Monterey Centaury, Muhlenberg's Centaury

CEPHALANTHUS

Cephalanthus occidentalis Button-willow, Buttonbush, Common Buttonbush, Honey-bells

CEPHALOTAXUS

Cephalotaxus fortunei Chinese Cowtail Pine, Chinese Plum Yew, San Jian Shan

Cephalotaxus harringtonia Harrington's Cephalotaxus, Japanese Plum Yew

Cephalotaxus oliveri Oliver Plum Yew, Oliver's Plum Yew

Cephalotaxus sinensis Chinese Plum Yew

CERASTIUM

Cerastium tomentosum Snow In Summer

CERATONIA

Ceratonia siliqua Carob Tree, Saint John's Bread, St. John's Bread

CERCIDIPHYLLUM

Cercidiphyllum japonicum Japanese Judas Tree, Katsura Tree

CERCIS

Cercis canadensis Northern Zone 5 Eastern Redbud, Northern Zone 5 Eastern Redbud, Redbud

Cercis canadensis Northern Zone 4 Eastern Redbud, Redbud

Cercis canadensis Northern Zone 6 Eastern Redbud, Northern Zone 6 Eastern Redbud, Northern Zone 6 Redbud

Cercis canadensis Southern Eastern Redbud, Redbud

Castanea seguinii

Casuarina equisetifolia

Catharanthus roseus

Ceanothus velutinus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurium/muehlenbergii///////699623/Monterey-Centaury,-Muhlenberg-s-Centaury/Monterey-Centaury,-Muhlenberg-s-Centaury
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalanthus/occidentalis///////404/Button-willow,-Buttonbush,-Common-Buttonbush,-Honey-bells/Button-willow,-Buttonbush,-Common-Buttonbush,-Honey-bells
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalotaxus/fortunei///////405/Chinese-Cowtail-Pine,-Chinese-Plum-Yew,-San-Jian-Shan/Chinese-Cowtail-Pine,-Chinese-Plum-Yew,-San-Jian-Shan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalotaxus/harringtonia///////697292/Harrington-s-Cephalotaxus,-Japanese-Plum-Yew/Harrington-s-Cephalotaxus,-Japanese-Plum-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalotaxus/oliveri///////4444/Oliver-Plum-Yew,-Oliver-s-Plum-Yew/Oliver-Plum-Yew,-Oliver-s-Plum-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalotaxus/sinensis///////4443/Chinese-Plum-Yew/Chinese-Plum-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cerastium/tomentosum///////407/Snow-In-Summer/Snow-In-Summer
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceratonia/siliqua///////408/Carob-Tree,-Saint-John-s-Bread,-St--John-s-Bread/Carob-Tree,-Saint-John-s-Bread,-St--John-s-Bread
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercidiphyllum/japonicum///////5/Japanese-Judas-Tree,-Katsura-Tree/Japanese-Judas-Tree,-Katsura-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis/////Northern--Zone-5//411/Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-5-Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud/Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-5-Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis/////Northern-Zone-4//697844/Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud/Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis/////Northern-Zone-6//410/Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-6-Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-6-Redbud/Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-6-Eastern-Redbud,-Northern-Zone-6-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis/////Southern//412/Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud/Eastern-Redbud,-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Castanea/seguinii///////700355/Chinese-Chinquapin,-Chinese-Dwarf-Chestnut,-Seguin-Chestnut,-Seguin-s-Chestnut/Chinese-Chinquapin,-Chinese-Dwarf-Chestnut,-Seguin-Chestnut,-Seguin-s-Chestnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Casuarina/equisetifolia///////378/Australian-Pine,-Beach-Sheoak,-Filao-Tree,-Horsetail-Beefwood,-Ironwood,-She-oak/Australian-Pine,-Beach-Sheoak,-Filao-Tree,-Horsetail-Beefwood,-Ironwood,-She-oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Catharanthus/roseus///////6502/Madagascar-Periwinkle,-Rose-Periwinkle,-Rosy-Periwinkle/Madagascar-Periwinkle,-Rose-Periwinkle,-Rosy-Periwinkle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ceanothus/velutinus///////5076/Buck-Brush,-Red-Root,-Snowbrush-Ceanothus,-Tobacco-Brush/Buck-Brush,-Red-Root,-Snowbrush-Ceanothus,-Tobacco-Brush
https://sheffields.com/
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Cercis canadensis var. Alba White Eastern Redbud, Whitebud

Cercis canadensis var. mexicana Mexican Redbud

Cercis canadensis var. texensis Texas Redbud

Cercis chinensis Chinese Redbud

Cercis glabra Chinese Redbud, Smooth Redbud, Yunnan Redbud

Cercis occidentalis California Redbud, Western Redbud

Cercis siliquastrum Judas Tree

Cercis siliquastrum var. Alba White-flowered Judas Tree

CERCOCARPUS

Cercocarpus betuloides California Mountain Mahogany, Mountain Mahogany, Western Mountain Mahogany

Cercocarpus ledifolius Curl-leaf Mountain Mahogany

Cercocarpus montanus Alderleaf Mountain Mahogany, Mountain Mahogany

CHAENOMELES

Chaenomeles cathayensis Cathay Quince, Chinese Quince, Flowering Quince

Chaenomeles japonica Dwarf Flowering Quince, Dwarf Quince, Flowering Quince, Japanese Flowering
Quince, Maule's Quince

Chaenomeles japonica var. sargentii Dwarf Flowering Quince, Dwarf Quince, Flowering Quince, Japanese Flowering
Quince, Maule's Quince

Chaenomeles sinensis Chinese Quince, Karin, Mogwa, Mugua

Chaenomeles speciosa Chinese Flowering Quince, Flowering Quince

CHAMAECRISTA

Chamaecrista nictitans Sensitive Partridge Pea, Sensitive Pea

CHAMAECYPARIS

Chamaecyparis funebris Chinese Weeping Cypress, Mourning Cypress

Chamaecyparis lawsoniana Lawson's Cypress, Port Orford Cedar

Chamaecyparis nootkatensis Alaska Cedar, Nootka False Cypress, Yellow Cypress

Chamaecyparis obtusa Hinoki Cypress, Hinoki False Cypress, Japanese White Cedar

Chamaecyparis pisifera Japanese False Cypress, Sawara False Cypress

Chamaecyparis thyoides Atlantic White Cedar, False Cypress

Cedrus libani

Celosia argentea

Celtis koraiensis

Celtis sinensis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis///Alba////2045/White-Eastern-Redbud,-Whitebud/White-Eastern-Redbud,-Whitebud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis///mexicana////5921/Mexican-Redbud/Mexican-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis///texensis////5920/Texas-Redbud/Texas-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/chinensis///////414/Chinese-Redbud/Chinese-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/glabra///////6495/Chinese-Redbud,-Smooth-Redbud,-Yunnan-Redbud/Chinese-Redbud,-Smooth-Redbud,-Yunnan-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/occidentalis///////416/California-Redbud,-Western-Redbud/California-Redbud,-Western-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/siliquastrum///////418/Judas-Tree/Judas-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/siliquastrum///Alba////419/White-flowered-Judas-Tree/White-flowered-Judas-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercocarpus/betuloides///////420/California-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany,-Western-Mountain-Mahogany/California-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany,-Western-Mountain-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercocarpus/ledifolius///////5194/Curl-leaf-Mountain-Mahogany/Curl-leaf-Mountain-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercocarpus/montanus///////421/Alderleaf-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany/Alderleaf-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/cathayensis///////422/Cathay-Quince,-Chinese-Quince,-Flowering-Quince/Cathay-Quince,-Chinese-Quince,-Flowering-Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/japonica///////423/Dwarf-Flowering-Quince,-Dwarf-Quince,-Flowering-Quince,-Japanese-Flowering-Quince,-Maule-s-Quince/Dwarf-Flowering-Quince,-Dwarf-Quince,-Flowering-Quince,-Japanese-Flowering-Quince,-Maule-s-Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/japonica///sargentii////699483/Dwarf-Flowering-Quince,-Dwarf-Quince,-Flowering-Quince,-Japanese-Flowering-Quince,-Maule-s-Quince/Dwarf-Flowering-Quince,-Dwarf-Quince,-Flowering-Quince,-Japanese-Flowering-Quince,-Maule-s-Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/sinensis///////697294/Chinese-Quince,-Karin,-Mogwa,-Mugua/Chinese-Quince,-Karin,-Mogwa,-Mugua
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/speciosa///////424/Chinese-Flowering-Quince,-Flowering-Quince/Chinese-Flowering-Quince,-Flowering-Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecrista/nictitans///////700262/Sensitive-Partridge-Pea,-Sensitive-Pea/Sensitive-Partridge-Pea,-Sensitive-Pea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/funebris///////5630/Chinese-Weeping-Cypress,-Mourning-Cypress/Chinese-Weeping-Cypress,-Mourning-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/lawsoniana///////426/Lawson-s-Cypress,-Port-Orford-Cedar/Lawson-s-Cypress,-Port-Orford-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/nootkatensis///////433/Alaska-Cedar,-Nootka-False-Cypress,-Yellow-Cypress/Alaska-Cedar,-Nootka-False-Cypress,-Yellow-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/obtusa///////435/Hinoki-Cypress,-Hinoki-False-Cypress,-Japanese-White-Cedar/Hinoki-Cypress,-Hinoki-False-Cypress,-Japanese-White-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/pisifera///////436/Japanese-False-Cypress,-Sawara-False-Cypress/Japanese-False-Cypress,-Sawara-False-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/thyoides///////438/Atlantic-White-Cedar,-False-Cypress/Atlantic-White-Cedar,-False-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cedrus/libani///////389/Cedar-Of-Lebanon,-Lebanon-Cedar/Cedar-Of-Lebanon,-Lebanon-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celosia/argentea///////698074/Feather-Celosia,-Plumed-Celosia,-Plumed-Cockscomb/Feather-Celosia,-Plumed-Celosia,-Plumed-Cockscomb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/koraiensis///////697754/Korean-Hackberry/Korean-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Celtis/sinensis///////399/Chinese-Hackberry,-Japanese-Hackberry/Chinese-Hackberry,-Japanese-Hackberry
https://sheffields.com/
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CHAMAEDOREA

Chamaedorea elegans Neanthe Bella Palm, Parlor Palm

Chamaedorea seifrizii Bamboo Palm, Reed Palm, Seifriz's Chamaedorea

CHAMAEROPS

Chamaerops humilis European Fan Palm, Mediterranean Fan Palm

CHASMANTHIUM

Chasmanthium latifolium Indian Wood Oats, Inland Wood Oats, Northern Sea Oats, Wild Oats, Sea Oats,
River Oats

CHELIDONIUM

Chelidonium majus Celandine, Greater Celandine, Swallow Wort

CHENOPODIUM

Chenopodium album Lamb's Quarters, Lambsquarters

CHILOPSIS

Chilopsis linearis Desert Willow

CHIMONANTHUS

Chimonanthus praecox Wintersweet

CHIONANTHUS

Chionanthus pygmaeus Pygmy Fringetree

Centaurea cyanus 'Tall Choice'

Cephalotaxus harringtonia

Cercidiphyllum japonicum

Cercis canadensis var. Alba
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaedorea/elegans///////698773/Neanthe-Bella-Palm,-Parlor-Palm/Neanthe-Bella-Palm,-Parlor-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaedorea/seifrizii///////699253/Bamboo-Palm,-Reed-Palm,-Seifriz-s-Chamaedorea/Bamboo-Palm,-Reed-Palm,-Seifriz-s-Chamaedorea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaerops/humilis///////697929/European-Fan-Palm,-Mediterranean-Fan-Palm/European-Fan-Palm,-Mediterranean-Fan-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chasmanthium/latifolium///////3163/Indian-Wood-Oats,-Inland-Wood-Oats,-Northern-Sea-Oats,-Wild-Oats,-Sea-Oats,-River-Oats/Indian-Wood-Oats,-Inland-Wood-Oats,-Northern-Sea-Oats,-Wild-Oats,-Sea-Oats,-River-Oats
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chelidonium/majus///////5877/Celandine,-Greater-Celandine,-Swallow-Wort/Celandine,-Greater-Celandine,-Swallow-Wort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chenopodium/album///////697557/Lamb-s-Quarters,-Lambsquarters/Lamb-s-Quarters,-Lambsquarters
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chilopsis/linearis///////439/Desert-Willow/Desert-Willow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chimonanthus/praecox///////440/Wintersweet/Wintersweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chionanthus/pygmaeus///////700887/Pygmy-Fringetree/Pygmy-Fringetree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Centaurea/cyanus////Tall-Choice///2413/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower/Bachelors-Buttons,-Cornflower,-Garden-Cornflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cephalotaxus/harringtonia///////697292/Harrington-s-Cephalotaxus,-Japanese-Plum-Yew/Harrington-s-Cephalotaxus,-Japanese-Plum-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercidiphyllum/japonicum///////5/Japanese-Judas-Tree,-Katsura-Tree/Japanese-Judas-Tree,-Katsura-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/canadensis///Alba////2045/White-Eastern-Redbud,-Whitebud/White-Eastern-Redbud,-Whitebud
https://sheffields.com/
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Chionanthus retusus Chinese Fringe Tree, Chinese Fringetree, Tassel Tree

Chionanthus virginicus Fringe Tree, White Fringetree

CHOEROSPONDIAS

Choerospondias axillaris Candy Tree, Lapsi, Nepali Hog Plum

CHORISIA

Chorisia speciosa Silk Floss Tree

CHRYSANTHEMUM

Chrysanthemum coronarium Crown Daisy, Garland Chrysanthemum, Garland Daisy

Chrysanthemum parthenium Feverfew

CHRYSOLEPIS

Chrysolepis chrysophylla Giant Chinquapin, Golden Chinquapin, Western Chinquapin

CHRYSOTHAMNUS

Chrysothamnus nauseosus Rubber Rabbitbrush

CICHORIUM

Cichorium intybus Chicory

CIMICIFUGA

Cimicifuga racemosa Black Bugbane, Black Cohosh, Black Snakeroot, Fairy Candle

CINNA

Cercis occidentalis

Cercocarpus montanus

Chaenomeles speciosa

Chamaecyparis obtusa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chionanthus/retusus///////441/Chinese-Fringe-Tree,-Chinese-Fringetree,-Tassel-Tree/Chinese-Fringe-Tree,-Chinese-Fringetree,-Tassel-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chionanthus/virginicus///////443/Fringe-Tree,-White-Fringetree/Fringe-Tree,-White-Fringetree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Choerospondias/axillaris///////697755/Candy-Tree,-Lapsi,-Nepali-Hog-Plum/Candy-Tree,-Lapsi,-Nepali-Hog-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chorisia/speciosa///////698775/Silk-Floss-Tree/Silk-Floss-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chrysanthemum/coronarium///////697329/Crown-Daisy,-Garland-Chrysanthemum,-Garland-Daisy/Crown-Daisy,-Garland-Chrysanthemum,-Garland-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chrysanthemum/parthenium///////447/Feverfew/Feverfew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chrysolepis/chrysophylla///////699147/Giant-Chinquapin,-Golden-Chinquapin,-Western-Chinquapin/Giant-Chinquapin,-Golden-Chinquapin,-Western-Chinquapin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chrysothamnus/nauseosus///////6220/Rubber-Rabbitbrush/Rubber-Rabbitbrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cichorium/intybus///////5140/Chicory/Chicory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cimicifuga/racemosa///////450/Black-Bugbane,-Black-Cohosh,-Black-Snakeroot,-Fairy-Candle/Black-Bugbane,-Black-Cohosh,-Black-Snakeroot,-Fairy-Candle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercis/occidentalis///////416/California-Redbud,-Western-Redbud/California-Redbud,-Western-Redbud
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cercocarpus/montanus///////421/Alderleaf-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany/Alderleaf-Mountain-Mahogany,-Mountain-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chaenomeles/speciosa///////424/Chinese-Flowering-Quince,-Flowering-Quince/Chinese-Flowering-Quince,-Flowering-Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaecyparis/obtusa///////435/Hinoki-Cypress,-Hinoki-False-Cypress,-Japanese-White-Cedar/Hinoki-Cypress,-Hinoki-False-Cypress,-Japanese-White-Cedar
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Cinna arundinacea Stout Woodreed, Sweet Woodreed

CINNAMOMUM

Cinnamomum camphora Camphor Tree

CISTUS

Cistus albidus Grey-Leaved Cistus, White-Leaved Rock Rose

Cistus monspeliensis Montpelier Cistus, Montpelier Rockrose

CITRULLUS

Citrullus lanatus 'Crimson Sweet' Watermelon

CITRUS

Citrus medica Citron

CLADRASTIS

Cladrastis kentukea American Yellowwood, Kentucky Yellowwood, Virgilia, Yellow Ash, Yellowwood

CLAYTONIA

Claytonia perfoliata Miner's Lettuce

CLEMATIS

Clematis alpina Alpine Clematis, Alpine Virgin's Bower

Clematis alpina var. Sibirica Siberian Clematis

Clematis columbiana Blue Clematis, Columbian Virgin's-bower, Rock Clematis

Clematis heracleifolia Hyacinth-flower Clematis, Tube Clematis

Clematis integrifolia Solitary Clematis, Solitary Virgin's-Bower

Chamaerops humilis

Chimonanthus praecox

Chorisia speciosa

Cichorium intybus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cinna/arundinacea///////698509/Stout-Woodreed,-Sweet-Woodreed/Stout-Woodreed,-Sweet-Woodreed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cinnamomum/camphora///////451/Camphor-Tree/Camphor-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cistus/albidus///////699730/Grey-Leaved-Cistus,-White-Leaved-Rock-Rose/Grey-Leaved-Cistus,-White-Leaved-Rock-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cistus/monspeliensis///////699156/Montpelier-Cistus,-Montpelier-Rockrose/Montpelier-Cistus,-Montpelier-Rockrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Citrullus/lanatus////Crimson-Sweet///6660/Watermelon/Watermelon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Citrus/medica///////698781/Citron/Citron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cladrastis/kentukea///////452/American-Yellowwood,-Kentucky-Yellowwood,-Virgilia,-Yellow-Ash,-Yellowwood/American-Yellowwood,-Kentucky-Yellowwood,-Virgilia,-Yellow-Ash,-Yellowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Claytonia/perfoliata///////697953/Miner-s-Lettuce/Miner-s-Lettuce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/alpina///////453/Alpine-Clematis,-Alpine-Virgin-s-Bower/Alpine-Clematis,-Alpine-Virgin-s-Bower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/alpina///Sibirica////3610/Siberian-Clematis/Siberian-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/columbiana///////2825/Blue-Clematis,-Columbian-Virgin-s-bower,-Rock-Clematis/Blue-Clematis,-Columbian-Virgin-s-bower,-Rock-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/heracleifolia///////456/Hyacinth-flower-Clematis,-Tube-Clematis/Hyacinth-flower-Clematis,-Tube-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/integrifolia///////457/Solitary-Clematis,-Solitary-Virgin-s-Bower/Solitary-Clematis,-Solitary-Virgin-s-Bower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chamaerops/humilis///////697929/European-Fan-Palm,-Mediterranean-Fan-Palm/European-Fan-Palm,-Mediterranean-Fan-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chimonanthus/praecox///////440/Wintersweet/Wintersweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Chorisia/speciosa///////698775/Silk-Floss-Tree/Silk-Floss-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cichorium/intybus///////5140/Chicory/Chicory
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Clematis ligusticifolia Virgin's Bower, Western Clematis, Western Virgin's Bower, Western White
Clematis, Yerba De Chiva

Clematis occidentalis Purple Clematis, Western Blue Virginsbower

Clematis paniculata Sweet Autumn Clematis

Clematis recta Erect Clematis, Ground Clematis, Ground Virginsbower

Clematis recta var. Purpurea Erect Clematis, Ground Clematis, Ground Virginsbower

Clematis serratifolia Korean Clematis, Yellow Clematis

Clematis tangutica Golden Bell Clematis, Golden Clematis, Orange-peel Clematis

Clematis terniflora var. mandshurica Leatherleaf Clematis, Manshurian Clematis, Yam-leaved Clematis

Clematis texensis Scarlet Clematis, Scarlet Leather Flower

Clematis virginiana Devil's Darning Needles, Virgin's Bower

Clematis vitalba Evergreen Clematis, Old-man's Beard, Traveller's Joy

Clematis viticella Italian Clematis, Italian Leather Flower

CLEOME

Cleome hassleriana Spider Flower, Spider Plant

CLERODENDRUM

Clerodendrum trichotomum Glory Bower, Harlequin Glorybower, Peanut Butter Tree

CLETHRA

Clethra acuminata Cinnamon Clethra, Mountain Pepperbush, Mountain Sweet Pepperbush

Clethra alnifolia Coastal Sweetpepperbush, Summer Sweet, Summer-sweet, Summersweet
Clethra, Sweet Pepperbush

Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' Hummingbird Summer-sweet

Clethra barbinervis Japanese Clethra, Japanese Summer Sweet

Clethra tomentosa Coastal Pepperbush, Downy Sweet-pepperbush, Wooly Summer Sweet

CLEYERA

Cleyera japonica Japanese Cleyera, Sakaki

CLIANTHUS

Cistus monspeliensis

Clematis alpina

Clematis ligusticifolia

Clematis serratifolia
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/ligusticifolia///////458/Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-Clematis,-Western-Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-White-Clematis,-Yerba-De-Chiva/Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-Clematis,-Western-Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-White-Clematis,-Yerba-De-Chiva
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/occidentalis///////699220/Purple-Clematis,-Western-Blue-Virginsbower/Purple-Clematis,-Western-Blue-Virginsbower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/paniculata///////2040/Sweet-Autumn-Clematis/Sweet-Autumn-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/recta///////462/Erect-Clematis,-Ground-Clematis,-Ground-Virginsbower/Erect-Clematis,-Ground-Clematis,-Ground-Virginsbower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/recta///Purpurea////3733/Erect-Clematis,-Ground-Clematis,-Ground-Virginsbower/Erect-Clematis,-Ground-Clematis,-Ground-Virginsbower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/serratifolia///////463/Korean-Clematis,-Yellow-Clematis/Korean-Clematis,-Yellow-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/tangutica///////3003/Golden-Bell-Clematis,-Golden-Clematis,-Orange-peel-Clematis/Golden-Bell-Clematis,-Golden-Clematis,-Orange-peel-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/inventory/view/4238
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/texensis///////466/Scarlet-Clematis,-Scarlet-Leather-Flower/Scarlet-Clematis,-Scarlet-Leather-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/virginiana///////467/Devil-s-Darning-Needles,-Virgin-s-Bower/Devil-s-Darning-Needles,-Virgin-s-Bower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/vitalba///////468/Evergreen-Clematis,-Old-man-s-Beard,-Traveller-s-Joy/Evergreen-Clematis,-Old-man-s-Beard,-Traveller-s-Joy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/viticella///////469/Italian-Clematis,-Italian-Leather-Flower/Italian-Clematis,-Italian-Leather-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cleome/hassleriana///////698964/Spider-Flower,-Spider-Plant/Spider-Flower,-Spider-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clerodendrum/trichotomum///////3004/Glory-Bower,-Harlequin-Glorybower,-Peanut-Butter-Tree/Glory-Bower,-Harlequin-Glorybower,-Peanut-Butter-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/acuminata///////472/Cinnamon-Clethra,-Mountain-Pepperbush,-Mountain-Sweet-Pepperbush/Cinnamon-Clethra,-Mountain-Pepperbush,-Mountain-Sweet-Pepperbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/alnifolia///////473/Coastal-Sweetpepperbush,-Summer-Sweet,-Summer-sweet,-Summersweet-Clethra,-Sweet-Pepperbush/Coastal-Sweetpepperbush,-Summer-Sweet,-Summer-sweet,-Summersweet-Clethra,-Sweet-Pepperbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/alnifolia////Hummingbird///474/Hummingbird-Summer-sweet/Hummingbird-Summer-sweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/barbinervis///////475/Japanese-Clethra,-Japanese-Summer-Sweet/Japanese-Clethra,-Japanese-Summer-Sweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/tomentosa///////2244/Coastal-Pepperbush,-Downy-Sweet-pepperbush,-Wooly-Summer-Sweet/Coastal-Pepperbush,-Downy-Sweet-pepperbush,-Wooly-Summer-Sweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cleyera/japonica///////477/Japanese-Cleyera,-Sakaki/Japanese-Cleyera,-Sakaki
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cistus/monspeliensis///////699156/Montpelier-Cistus,-Montpelier-Rockrose/Montpelier-Cistus,-Montpelier-Rockrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/alpina///////453/Alpine-Clematis,-Alpine-Virgin-s-Bower/Alpine-Clematis,-Alpine-Virgin-s-Bower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/ligusticifolia///////458/Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-Clematis,-Western-Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-White-Clematis,-Yerba-De-Chiva/Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-Clematis,-Western-Virgin-s-Bower,-Western-White-Clematis,-Yerba-De-Chiva
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/serratifolia///////463/Korean-Clematis,-Yellow-Clematis/Korean-Clematis,-Yellow-Clematis
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Clianthus puniceus var. Alba White Glory Pea, White Northern Kakabeak, White Parrots Beak

Clianthus puniceus var. Rosea Pink Glory Pea, Pink Kaka Beak, Pink Parrot Beak

CLIFTONIA

Cliftonia monophylla Black Tree, Buckwheat Brush, Buckwheat Tree, Ironwood, Titi

CLITORIA

Clitoria ternatea Asian Pigeonwings, Blue Pea, Butterfly Pea

COFFEA

Coffea arabica Arabian Coffee, Arabica Coffee, Coffee, Coffee Shrub Of Arabia, Mountain Coffee

COIX

Coix lacryma-jobi Adlay Millet, Job's Tears

COLCHICUM

Colchicum autumnale Autumn Crocus, Meadow Saffron, Naked Lady

COLUTEA

Colutea arborescens Bladder Senna, Common Bladder Senna

COMPTONIA

Comptonia peregrina Sweet Fern, Sweet-fern, Sweetfern

CONSOLIDA

Consolida regalis var. White King Larkspur, Royal Knight's-spur, White King Larkspur

Clematis vitalba

Clethra alnifolia

Clianthus puniceus var. Alba

Coix lacryma-jobi
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clianthus/puniceus///Alba////5003/White-Glory-Pea,-White-Northern-Kakabeak,-White-Parrots-Beak/White-Glory-Pea,-White-Northern-Kakabeak,-White-Parrots-Beak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clianthus/puniceus///Rosea////699453/Pink-Glory-Pea,-Pink-Kaka-Beak,-Pink-Parrot-Beak/Pink-Glory-Pea,-Pink-Kaka-Beak,-Pink-Parrot-Beak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cliftonia/monophylla///////478/Black-Tree,-Buckwheat-Brush,-Buckwheat-Tree,-Ironwood,-Titi/Black-Tree,-Buckwheat-Brush,-Buckwheat-Tree,-Ironwood,-Titi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clitoria/ternatea///////698787/Asian-Pigeonwings,-Blue-Pea,-Butterfly-Pea/Asian-Pigeonwings,-Blue-Pea,-Butterfly-Pea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coffea/arabica///////4216/Arabian-Coffee,-Arabica-Coffee,-Coffee,-Coffee-Shrub-Of-Arabia,-Mountain-Coffee/Arabian-Coffee,-Arabica-Coffee,-Coffee,-Coffee-Shrub-Of-Arabia,-Mountain-Coffee
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coix/lacryma-jobi///////697883/Adlay-Millet,-Job-s-Tears/Adlay-Millet,-Job-s-Tears
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Colchicum/autumnale///////479/Autumn-Crocus,-Meadow-Saffron,-Naked-Lady/Autumn-Crocus,-Meadow-Saffron,-Naked-Lady
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Colutea/arborescens///////480/Bladder-Senna,-Common-Bladder-Senna/Bladder-Senna,-Common-Bladder-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Comptonia/peregrina///////2022/Sweet-Fern,-Sweet-fern,-Sweetfern/Sweet-Fern,-Sweet-fern,-Sweetfern
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Consolida/regalis///White-King////6017/Larkspur,-Royal-Knight-s-spur,-White-King-Larkspur/Larkspur,-Royal-Knight-s-spur,-White-King-Larkspur
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clematis/vitalba///////468/Evergreen-Clematis,-Old-man-s-Beard,-Traveller-s-Joy/Evergreen-Clematis,-Old-man-s-Beard,-Traveller-s-Joy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clethra/alnifolia///////473/Coastal-Sweetpepperbush,-Summer-Sweet,-Summer-sweet,-Summersweet-Clethra,-Sweet-Pepperbush/Coastal-Sweetpepperbush,-Summer-Sweet,-Summer-sweet,-Summersweet-Clethra,-Sweet-Pepperbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Clianthus/puniceus///Alba////5003/White-Glory-Pea,-White-Northern-Kakabeak,-White-Parrots-Beak/White-Glory-Pea,-White-Northern-Kakabeak,-White-Parrots-Beak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coix/lacryma-jobi///////697883/Adlay-Millet,-Job-s-Tears/Adlay-Millet,-Job-s-Tears
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


CONVOLVULUS

Convolvulus tricolor 'Royal Ensign' Dwarf Morning-glory

CORDIA

Cordia alliodora Ecuador Laurel, Salmwood, Spanish Elm

CORDYLINE

Cordyline australis Cabbage Tree

Cordyline indivisa Blue Dracaena, Broad-leaved Cabbage Tree, Mountain Cabbage Tree, Toi

COREOPSIS

Coreopsis basalis Golden Wave Tickseed, Goldenmane Tickseed

Coreopsis grandiflora Coreopsis, Large-flowered Tickseed, Largeflower Tickseed, Tickseed

Coreopsis lanceolata Lance Coreopsis, Lanceleaf Tickseed

Coreopsis lanceolata 'Sunburst' Lance Coreopsis, Lanceleaf Tickseed, Sunburst Lance-leaf Coreopsis

Coreopsis tinctoria Golden Tickseed, Plains Coreopsis, Tickseed

CORIANDRUM

Coriandrum sativum Chinese Parsley, Cilantro, Coriander, Mexican Parsley

Coriandrum sativum var. Slow Bolt Cilantro

CORNUS

Cornus alba Tatarian Dogwood

Cornus alba 'Sibirica' Siberian Dogwood

Cornus alternifolia Alternate-leaved Dogwood, Alternateleaf Dogwood, Pagoda Dogwood

Cornus amomum Silky Dogwood

Cornus canadensis Bunchberry, Bunchberry Dogwood

Cornus capitata Bentham's Cornel, Evergreen Dogwood

Convolvulus tricolor 'Royal Ensign'

Coreopsis grandiflora

Coriandrum sativum var. Slow Bolt

Cornus canadensis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Convolvulus/tricolor////-Royal-Ensign-///700498/Dwarf-Morning-glory/Dwarf-Morning-glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cordia/alliodora///////5710/Ecuador-Laurel,-Salmwood,-Spanish-Elm/Ecuador-Laurel,-Salmwood,-Spanish-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cordyline/australis///////5117/Cabbage-Tree/Cabbage-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cordyline/indivisa///////482/Blue-Dracaena,-Broad-leaved-Cabbage-Tree,-Mountain-Cabbage-Tree,-Toi/Blue-Dracaena,-Broad-leaved-Cabbage-Tree,-Mountain-Cabbage-Tree,-Toi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/basalis///////6300/Golden-Wave-Tickseed,-Goldenmane-Tickseed/Golden-Wave-Tickseed,-Goldenmane-Tickseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/grandiflora///////483/Coreopsis,-Large-flowered-Tickseed,-Largeflower-Tickseed,-Tickseed/Coreopsis,-Large-flowered-Tickseed,-Largeflower-Tickseed,-Tickseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/lanceolata///////5891/Lance-Coreopsis,-Lanceleaf-Tickseed/Lance-Coreopsis,-Lanceleaf-Tickseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/lanceolata////Sunburst///484/Lance-Coreopsis,-Lanceleaf-Tickseed,-Sunburst-Lance-leaf-Coreopsis/Lance-Coreopsis,-Lanceleaf-Tickseed,-Sunburst-Lance-leaf-Coreopsis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/tinctoria///////697337/Golden-Tickseed,-Plains-Coreopsis,-Tickseed/Golden-Tickseed,-Plains-Coreopsis,-Tickseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coriandrum/sativum///////5364/Chinese-Parsley,-Cilantro,-Coriander,-Mexican-Parsley/Chinese-Parsley,-Cilantro,-Coriander,-Mexican-Parsley
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coriandrum/sativum///Bolt////700644/Cilantro/Cilantro
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/alba///////485/Tatarian-Dogwood/Tatarian-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/alba///Sibirica////486/Siberian-Dogwood/Siberian-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/alternifolia///////487/Alternate-leaved-Dogwood,-Alternateleaf-Dogwood,-Pagoda-Dogwood/Alternate-leaved-Dogwood,-Alternateleaf-Dogwood,-Pagoda-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/amomum///////488/Silky-Dogwood/Silky-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/canadensis///////490/Bunchberry,-Bunchberry-Dogwood/Bunchberry,-Bunchberry-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/capitata///////491/Bentham-s-Cornel,-Evergreen-Dogwood/Bentham-s-Cornel,-Evergreen-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Convolvulus/tricolor////-Royal-Ensign-///700498/Dwarf-Morning-glory/Dwarf-Morning-glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coreopsis/grandiflora///////483/Coreopsis,-Large-flowered-Tickseed,-Largeflower-Tickseed,-Tickseed/Coreopsis,-Large-flowered-Tickseed,-Largeflower-Tickseed,-Tickseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coriandrum/sativum///Bolt////700644/Cilantro/Cilantro
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/canadensis///////490/Bunchberry,-Bunchberry-Dogwood/Bunchberry,-Bunchberry-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/
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Cornus capitata ssp. angustata Chinese Evergreen Dogwood, Evergreen Dogwood

Cornus controversa Giant Dogwood

Cornus drummondii Drummond's Dogwood, Roughleaf Dogwood

Cornus florida 'Rubra' Pink Flowering Dogwood

Cornus florida Northern Flowering Dogwood, White Flowering Dogwood

Cornus florida Southern Flowering Dogwood, White Flowering Dogwood

Cornus glabrata Western Cornel

Cornus hongkongensis Hong Kong Dogwood

Cornus kousa Kousa Dogwood

Cornus kousa ssp. chinensis Chinensis Kousa Dogwood, Chinese Dogwood

Cornus kousa ssp. chinensis 'Milky Way' Milky Way Kousa Dogwood

Cornus mas Cornelian Cherry

Cornus mas "Redstone" Redstone Cornelian Cherry

Cornus nuttallii Pacific Dogwood, Western Dogwood

Cornus officinalis Asiatic Dogwood, Japanese Cornel Dogwood, Japanese Cornelian Cherry, Korean
Cornel Dogwood

Cornus racemosa Gray Dogwood, Northern Swamp Dogwood

Cornus rugosa Round-leaved Dogwood, Roundleaf Dogwood

Cornus sanguinea Bloodtwig Dogwood, Common Dogwood

Cornus sericea American Dogwood, Red Osier Dogwood, Red-rood, Red-twig Dogwood

Cornus sessilis Blackfruit Cornel, Blackfruit Dogwood, Miner's Dogwood

Cornus walteri Walter's Dogwood

Cornus wilsoniana Ghost Dogwood, Wilson's Dogwood

CORONILLA

Coronilla varia Crown Vetch, Purple Crownvetch

CORTADERIA

Cortaderia selloana Pampas Grass, Uruguayan Pampas Grass

Cortaderia selloana 'Rosea' Pink Pampas Grass

CORYDALIS

Corydalis lutea Golden Bleeding Heart, Rock Fumewort, Yellow Corydalis, Yellow Fumitory

Cornus florida 'Rubra'

Cornus kousa

Cornus nuttallii

Cornus sericea
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/capitata//angustata/////5463/Chinese-Evergreen-Dogwood,-Evergreen-Dogwood/Chinese-Evergreen-Dogwood,-Evergreen-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/controversa///////492/Giant-Dogwood/Giant-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/drummondii///////493/Drummond-s-Dogwood,-Roughleaf-Dogwood/Drummond-s-Dogwood,-Roughleaf-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/florida////Rubra///496/Pink-Flowering-Dogwood/Pink-Flowering-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/florida/////Northern//494/Flowering-Dogwood,-White-Flowering-Dogwood/Flowering-Dogwood,-White-Flowering-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/florida/////Southern//497/Flowering-Dogwood,-White-Flowering-Dogwood/Flowering-Dogwood,-White-Flowering-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/glabrata///////498/Western-Cornel/Western-Cornel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/hongkongensis///////499/Hong-Kong-Dogwood/Hong-Kong-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/kousa///////500/Kousa-Dogwood/Kousa-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/kousa//chinensis/////501/Chinensis-Kousa-Dogwood,-Chinese-Dogwood/Chinensis-Kousa-Dogwood,-Chinese-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/kousa////Milky-Way///502/Milky-Way-Kousa-Dogwood/Milky-Way-Kousa-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/mas///////505/Cornelian-Cherry/Cornelian-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/mas//Redstone/////700224/Redstone-Cornelian-Cherry/Redstone-Cornelian-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/nuttallii///////506/Pacific-Dogwood,-Western-Dogwood/Pacific-Dogwood,-Western-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/officinalis///////508/Asiatic-Dogwood,-Japanese-Cornel-Dogwood,-Japanese-Cornelian-Cherry,-Korean-Cornel-Dogwood/Asiatic-Dogwood,-Japanese-Cornel-Dogwood,-Japanese-Cornelian-Cherry,-Korean-Cornel-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/racemosa///////509/Gray-Dogwood,-Northern-Swamp-Dogwood/Gray-Dogwood,-Northern-Swamp-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/rugosa///////510/Round-leaved-Dogwood,-Roundleaf-Dogwood/Round-leaved-Dogwood,-Roundleaf-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/sanguinea///////511/Bloodtwig-Dogwood,-Common-Dogwood/Bloodtwig-Dogwood,-Common-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/sericea///////512/American-Dogwood,-Red-Osier-Dogwood,-Red-rood,-Red-twig-Dogwood/American-Dogwood,-Red-Osier-Dogwood,-Red-rood,-Red-twig-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/sessilis///////513/Blackfruit-Cornel,-Blackfruit-Dogwood,-Miner-s-Dogwood/Blackfruit-Cornel,-Blackfruit-Dogwood,-Miner-s-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/walteri///////516/Walter-s-Dogwood/Walter-s-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/wilsoniana///////700271/Ghost-Dogwood,-Wilson-s-Dogwood/Ghost-Dogwood,-Wilson-s-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Coronilla/varia///////517/Crown-Vetch,-Purple-Crownvetch/Crown-Vetch,-Purple-Crownvetch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cortaderia/selloana///////519/Pampas-Grass,-Uruguayan-Pampas-Grass/Pampas-Grass,-Uruguayan-Pampas-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cortaderia/selloana////Rosea///520/Pink-Pampas-Grass/Pink-Pampas-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corydalis/lutea///////3670/Golden-Bleeding-Heart,-Rock-Fumewort,-Yellow-Corydalis,-Yellow-Fumitory/Golden-Bleeding-Heart,-Rock-Fumewort,-Yellow-Corydalis,-Yellow-Fumitory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/florida////Rubra///496/Pink-Flowering-Dogwood/Pink-Flowering-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/kousa///////500/Kousa-Dogwood/Kousa-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/nuttallii///////506/Pacific-Dogwood,-Western-Dogwood/Pacific-Dogwood,-Western-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cornus/sericea///////512/American-Dogwood,-Red-Osier-Dogwood,-Red-rood,-Red-twig-Dogwood/American-Dogwood,-Red-Osier-Dogwood,-Red-rood,-Red-twig-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/
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CORYLOPSIS

Corylopsis glabrescens Fragrant Winterhazel

Corylopsis sinensis Chinese Winterhazel, Winter Hazel

CORYLUS

Corylus americana American Filbert, American Hazelnut, Hazelnut

Corylus avellana Common Filbert, Common Hazelnut, European Filbert, European Hazelnut

Corylus chinensis Chinese Filbert, Chinese Hazel

Corylus colurna Turkish Filbert, Turkish Hazelnut

Corylus cornuta Beaked Filbert, Beaked Hazelnut

Corylus heterophylla Asian Hazel, Siberian Filbert, Siberian Hazelnut

Corylus sieboldiana var. mandshurica Manchurian Hazelnut

COSMOS

Cosmos bipinnatus Common Cosmos, Garden Cosmos

Cosmos sulphureus Sulphur Cosmos, Yellow Cosmos

COTINUS

Cotinus coggygria Common Smoketree, European Smoketree, Smokebush

Cotinus coggygria 'Purpureus' Purple Smoketree

Cotinus obovatus American Smoketree

COTONEASTER

Cotoneaster acutifolius Peking Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster acutifolius dried berries Peking Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster acutifolius var. lucidus Hedge Cotoneaster, Shiny Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster apiculatus Cranberry Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster bullatus clean seed Hollyberry Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster coriaceus clean seed Late Cotoneaster, Milkflower Cotoneaster, Parney Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster coriaceus dried berries Late Cotoneaster, Milkflower Cotoneaster, Parney Cotoneaster

Cortaderia selloana

Corylus americana

Corylus heterophylla

Cotinus coggygria 'Purpureus'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylopsis/glabrescens///////2020/Fragrant-Winterhazel/Fragrant-Winterhazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylopsis/sinensis///////523/Chinese-Winterhazel,-Winter-Hazel/Chinese-Winterhazel,-Winter-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/americana///////526/American-Filbert,-American-Hazelnut,-Hazelnut/American-Filbert,-American-Hazelnut,-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/avellana///////527/Common-Filbert,-Common-Hazelnut,-European-Filbert,-European-Hazelnut/Common-Filbert,-Common-Hazelnut,-European-Filbert,-European-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/chinensis///////5822/Chinese-Filbert,-Chinese-Hazel/Chinese-Filbert,-Chinese-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/colurna///////528/Turkish-Filbert,-Turkish-Hazelnut/Turkish-Filbert,-Turkish-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/cornuta///////529/Beaked-Filbert,-Beaked-Hazelnut/Beaked-Filbert,-Beaked-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/heterophylla///////697759/Asian-Hazel,-Siberian-Filbert,-Siberian-Hazelnut/Asian-Hazel,-Siberian-Filbert,-Siberian-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/sieboldiana///mandshurica////697760/Manchurian-Hazelnut/Manchurian-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cosmos/bipinnatus///////2408/Common-Cosmos,-Garden-Cosmos/Common-Cosmos,-Garden-Cosmos
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cosmos/sulphureus///////697339/Sulphur-Cosmos,-Yellow-Cosmos/Sulphur-Cosmos,-Yellow-Cosmos
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotinus/coggygria///////530/Common-Smoketree,-European-Smoketree,-Smokebush/Common-Smoketree,-European-Smoketree,-Smokebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotinus/coggygria////Purpureus///531/Purple-Smoketree/Purple-Smoketree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotinus/obovatus///////532/American-Smoketree/American-Smoketree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/acutifolius///////533/Peking-Cotoneaster/Peking-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/acutifolius//Cotoneaster-acutifolius-dried-berries/////700255/Peking-Cotoneaster/Peking-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/acutifolius///lucidus////549/Hedge-Cotoneaster,-Shiny-Cotoneaster/Hedge-Cotoneaster,-Shiny-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/apiculatus///////535/Cranberry-Cotoneaster/Cranberry-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/bullatus///////536/Hollyberry-Cotoneaster/Hollyberry-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/coriaceus///////547/Late-Cotoneaster,-Milkflower-Cotoneaster,-Parney-Cotoneaster/Late-Cotoneaster,-Milkflower-Cotoneaster,-Parney-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/coriaceus///////548/Late-Cotoneaster,-Milkflower-Cotoneaster,-Parney-Cotoneaster/Late-Cotoneaster,-Milkflower-Cotoneaster,-Parney-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cortaderia/selloana///////519/Pampas-Grass,-Uruguayan-Pampas-Grass/Pampas-Grass,-Uruguayan-Pampas-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/americana///////526/American-Filbert,-American-Hazelnut,-Hazelnut/American-Filbert,-American-Hazelnut,-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Corylus/heterophylla///////697759/Asian-Hazel,-Siberian-Filbert,-Siberian-Hazelnut/Asian-Hazel,-Siberian-Filbert,-Siberian-Hazelnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotinus/coggygria////Purpureus///531/Purple-Smoketree/Purple-Smoketree
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Cotoneaster dielsianus clean seed Diel's Cotoneaster, Diels' Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster dielsianus dried berries Diel's Cotoneaster, Diels' Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster divaricatus Spreading Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster franchetii clean seed Franchet Cotoneaster, Franchet's Cotoneaster, Orange Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster franchetii dried berries Franchet Cotoneaster, Franchet's Cotoneaster, Orange Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster horizontalis clean seed Rock Cotoneaster, Rockspray Cotoneaster, Wall Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster horizontalis dried berries Rock Cotoneaster, Rockspray Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster melanocarpus Black Cotoneaster, Dark-Fruited Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster multiflorus Many-flowered Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster salicifolius Willow-Leaved Cotoneaster, Willowleaf Cotoneaster

Cotoneaster simonsii clean seed Himalayan Cotoneaster, Simon's Cotoneaster

CRATAEGUS

Crataegus aestivalis May Hawthorn, Mayhaw

Crataegus ambigua Russian Hawthorn

Crataegus azarolus Azarole, Mediterranean Medlar

Crataegus brachyacantha Blue Haw, Blue Hawthorn, Blueberry Hawthorn

Crataegus chlorosarca Chlorosarca Hawthorn, Manchurian Hawthorn

Crataegus coccinea Scarlet Hawthorn

Crataegus crus-galli Cockspur Hawthorn, Cockspur Thorn

Crataegus crus-galli var. Inermis Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn

Crataegus douglasii Black Hawthorn, Douglas Hawthorn, Douglas' thornapple, River Hawthorn

Crataegus laevigata English Hawthorn, Mayflower, Midland Hawthorn, Smooth Hawthorn, Woodland
Hawthorn

Crataegus macracantha Large-thorn Hawthorn

Crataegus marshallii Parsley Hawthorn

Crataegus mollis Downy Hawthorn

Crataegus monogyna Common Hawthorn, Oneseed Hawthorn, Singleseed Hawthorn

Crataegus opaca Mayhaw, Riverflat Hawthorn, Western Mayhaw

Crataegus phaenopyrum Thornapple, Washington Hawthorn

Crataegus pinnatifida Chinese Hawthorn

Crataegus prunifolia Broad-leaved Cockspur Thorn

Crataegus punctata var. aurea Yellow Dotted Hawthorn, Yellow-berried Hawthorn

Crataegus saligna Willow Hawthorn

Crataegus succulenta Fleshy Hawthorn

Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Green Hawthorn

Cotoneaster apiculatus

Cotoneaster dielsianus dried berries

Cotoneaster horizontalis dried berries

Crataegus aestivalis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/dielsianus///////540/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/dielsianus///////541/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/divaricatus///////542/Spreading-Cotoneaster/Spreading-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/franchetii///////543/Franchet-Cotoneaster,-Franchet-s-Cotoneaster,-Orange-Cotoneaster/Franchet-Cotoneaster,-Franchet-s-Cotoneaster,-Orange-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/franchetii///////544/Franchet-Cotoneaster,-Franchet-s-Cotoneaster,-Orange-Cotoneaster/Franchet-Cotoneaster,-Franchet-s-Cotoneaster,-Orange-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/horizontalis///////545/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster,-Wall-Cotoneaster/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster,-Wall-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/horizontalis///////546/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/melanocarpus///////699079/Black-Cotoneaster,-Dark-Fruited-Cotoneaster/Black-Cotoneaster,-Dark-Fruited-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/multiflorus///////552/Many-flowered-Cotoneaster/Many-flowered-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/salicifolius///////553/Willow-Leaved-Cotoneaster,-Willowleaf-Cotoneaster/Willow-Leaved-Cotoneaster,-Willowleaf-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/simonsii///////697167/Himalayan-Cotoneaster,-Simon-s-Cotoneaster/Himalayan-Cotoneaster,-Simon-s-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/aestivalis///////2095/May-Hawthorn,-Mayhaw/May-Hawthorn,-Mayhaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/ambigua///////5923/Russian-Hawthorn/Russian-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/azarolus///////555/Azarole,-Mediterranean-Medlar/Azarole,-Mediterranean-Medlar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/brachyacantha///////556/Blue-Haw,-Blue-Hawthorn,-Blueberry-Hawthorn/Blue-Haw,-Blue-Hawthorn,-Blueberry-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/chlorosarca///////558/Chlorosarca-Hawthorn,-Manchurian-Hawthorn/Chlorosarca-Hawthorn,-Manchurian-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/coccinea///////699492/Scarlet-Hawthorn/Scarlet-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/crus-galli///////559/Cockspur-Hawthorn,-Cockspur-Thorn/Cockspur-Hawthorn,-Cockspur-Thorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/crus-galli///Inermis////6630/Thornless-Cockspur-Hawthorn/Thornless-Cockspur-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/douglasii///////4968/Black-Hawthorn,-Douglas-Hawthorn,-Douglas--thornapple,-River-Hawthorn/Black-Hawthorn,-Douglas-Hawthorn,-Douglas--thornapple,-River-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/laevigata///////561/English-Hawthorn,-Mayflower,-Midland-Hawthorn,-Smooth-Hawthorn,-Woodland-Hawthorn/English-Hawthorn,-Mayflower,-Midland-Hawthorn,-Smooth-Hawthorn,-Woodland-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/macracantha///////700902/Large-thorn-Hawthorn/Large-thorn-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/x-marshallii///////2096/Parsley-Hawthorn/Parsley-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/mollis///////562/Downy-Hawthorn/Downy-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/monogyna///////563/Common-Hawthorn,-Oneseed-Hawthorn,-Singleseed-Hawthorn/Common-Hawthorn,-Oneseed-Hawthorn,-Singleseed-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/opaca///////5569/Mayhaw,-Riverflat-Hawthorn,-Western-Mayhaw/Mayhaw,-Riverflat-Hawthorn,-Western-Mayhaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/phaenopyrum///////565/Thornapple,-Washington-Hawthorn/Thornapple,-Washington-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/pinnatifida///////697761/Chinese-Hawthorn/Chinese-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/prunifolia///////566/Broad-leaved-Cockspur-Thorn/Broad-leaved-Cockspur-Thorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/punctata///aurea////5564/Yellow-Dotted-Hawthorn,-Yellow-berried-Hawthorn/Yellow-Dotted-Hawthorn,-Yellow-berried-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/saligna///////2097/Willow-Hawthorn/Willow-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/succulenta///////568/Fleshy-Hawthorn/Fleshy-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/viridis////Winter-King///569/Winter-King-Green-Hawthorn/Winter-King-Green-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/apiculatus///////535/Cranberry-Cotoneaster/Cranberry-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/dielsianus///////541/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster/Diel-s-Cotoneaster,-Diels--Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cotoneaster/horizontalis///////546/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster/Rock-Cotoneaster,-Rockspray-Cotoneaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/aestivalis///////2095/May-Hawthorn,-Mayhaw/May-Hawthorn,-Mayhaw
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


CROTALARIA

Crotalaria assamica Indian Rattlebox

Crotalaria pallida Smooth Crotalaria, Smooth Rattlebox, Streaked Rattlepod

CRYPTOMERIA

Cryptomeria japonica Japanese Cedar, Japanese Red Cedar, Sugi

Cryptomeria japonica 'Lobbii' Lobbii Japanese Red Cedar

Cryptomeria japonica var. sinensis China Cedar

CUCUMIS

Cucumis dipsaceus Hedgehog Gourd, Teasel Gourd, Wild Cucumber

Cucumis melo 'Hearts of Gold' Hearts of Gold Cantaloupe, Hearts of Gold Melon

Cucumis sativus 'Lemon' Lemon Cucumber

Cucumis sativus 'Marketmore 76' Cucumber, Garden Cucumber, Marketmore 76 Cucumber

Cucumis sativus 'Spacemaster' Cucumber, Garden Cucumber

Cucumis sativus var. National Pickling National Pickling Cucumber

CUCURBITA

Cucurbita foetidissima Buffalo Gourd, Missouri Gourd, Prairie Gourd

Cucurbita moschata 'Waltham Butternut' Waltham Butternut Squash

Cucurbita palmata Coyote Gourd, Coyote Melon

Cucurbita pepo 'Atlantic Giant' Atlantic Giant Pumpkin

Cucurbita pepo 'Big Max' Big Max Pumpkin

Cucurbita pepo 'Birdhouse/Bottle' Birdhouse/Bottle Gourd

Cucurbita pepo 'Black Beauty' Black Beauty Zucchini Squash

Cucurbita pepo 'Dark Green Zucchini' Dark Green Zucchini Squash

Cucurbita pepo 'Golden Summer Crookneck' Golden Summer Crookneck Squash

Cucurbita pepo 'Table King' Acorn Squash, Table King Squash

Cucurbita pepo var. Delicata Delicata Winter Squash, Delicata Squash

Crataegus coccinea

Crataegus macracantha

Crataegus phaenopyrum

Crataegus succulenta
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crotalaria/assamica///////700319/Indian-Rattlebox/Indian-Rattlebox
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crotalaria/pallida///////700435/Smooth-Crotalaria,-Smooth-Rattlebox,-Streaked-Rattlepod/Smooth-Crotalaria,-Smooth-Rattlebox,-Streaked-Rattlepod
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cryptomeria/japonica///////572/Japanese-Cedar,-Japanese-Red-Cedar,-Sugi/Japanese-Cedar,-Japanese-Red-Cedar,-Sugi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cryptomeria/japonica////Lobbii///573/Lobbii-Japanese-Red-Cedar/Lobbii-Japanese-Red-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cryptomeria/japonica///sinensis////3602/China-Cedar/China-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/dipsaceus///////700287/Hedgehog-Gourd,-Teasel-Gourd,-Wild-Cucumber/Hedgehog-Gourd,-Teasel-Gourd,-Wild-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/melo////Hearts-of-Gold///6662/Hearts-of-Gold-Cantaloupe,-Hearts-of-Gold-Melon/Hearts-of-Gold-Cantaloupe,-Hearts-of-Gold-Melon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/sativus////Lemon///700341/Lemon-Cucumber/Lemon-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/sativus////Marketmore-76///6661/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber,-Marketmore-76-Cucumber/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber,-Marketmore-76-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/sativus////Spacemaster///6636/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/sativus///Pickling////700642/National-Pickling-Cucumber/National-Pickling-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/foetidissima///////699055/Buffalo-Gourd,-Missouri-Gourd,-Prairie-Gourd/Buffalo-Gourd,-Missouri-Gourd,-Prairie-Gourd
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/moschata////Waltham-Butternut///699739/Waltham-Butternut-Squash/Waltham-Butternut-Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/palmata///////700627/Coyote-Gourd,-Coyote-Melon/Coyote-Gourd,-Coyote-Melon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Atlantic-Giant///698000/Atlantic-Giant-Pumpkin/Atlantic-Giant-Pumpkin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Big-Max///6666/Big-Max-Pumpkin/Big-Max-Pumpkin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Birdhouse-Bottle///699735/Birdhouse-Bottle-Gourd/Birdhouse-Bottle-Gourd
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Black-Beauty///700259/Black-Beauty-Zucchini-Squash/Black-Beauty-Zucchini-Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Dark-Green-Zucchini///6665/Dark-Green-Zucchini-Squash/Dark-Green-Zucchini-Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Golden-Summer-Crookneck///699738/Golden-Summer-Crookneck-Squash/Golden-Summer-Crookneck-Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Table-King///576/Acorn-Squash,-Table-King--Squash/Acorn-Squash,-Table-King--Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo///Delicata////700650/Delicata--Winter-Squash,-Delicata-Squash/Delicata--Winter-Squash,-Delicata-Squash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/coccinea///////699492/Scarlet-Hawthorn/Scarlet-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/macracantha///////700902/Large-thorn-Hawthorn/Large-thorn-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/phaenopyrum///////565/Thornapple,-Washington-Hawthorn/Thornapple,-Washington-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Crataegus/succulenta///////568/Fleshy-Hawthorn/Fleshy-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


CUMINUM

Cuminum cyminum Cumin

CUNNINGHAMIA

Cunninghamia lanceolata China Fir, Chinese Fir

CUPRESSUS

Cupressus cashmeriana Bhutan Cypress, Kashmir Cypress

Cupressus duclouxiana Yunnan Cypress

Cupressus sempervirens Italian Cypress, Mediterranean Cypress

Cupressus sempervirens 'Stricta' Italian Cypress

Cupressus sempervirens var. Horizontalis Horizontal Italian Cypress

Cupressus torulosa Bhutan Cypress, Himalayan Cypress

CYCAS

Cycas revoluta Funeral Palm, Japanese Sago Palm, King Sago Palm, Sago Cycad, Sago Palm

CYCLAMEN

Cyclamen coum Eastern Sowbread, Persian Violet

Cyclamen hederifolium Ivy-Leafed Cyclamen, Neapolitan Cyclamen , Sowbread

CYCLOCARYA

Cyclocarya paliurus Wheel Wingnut

CYDONIA

Cydonia oblonga Quince

Cryptomeria japonica 'Lobbii'

Cucumis sativus 'Marketmore 76'

Cucurbita palmata

Cucurbita pepo 'Dark Green Zucchini'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cuminum/cyminum///////697955/Cumin/Cumin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cunninghamia/lanceolata///////578/China-Fir,-Chinese-Fir/China-Fir,-Chinese-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/cashmeriana///////3704/Bhutan-Cypress,-Kashmir-Cypress/Bhutan-Cypress,-Kashmir-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/duclouxiana///////5344/Yunnan-Cypress/Yunnan-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/sempervirens///////588/Italian-Cypress,-Mediterranean-Cypress/Italian-Cypress,-Mediterranean-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/sempervirens////Stricta///589/Italian-Cypress/Italian-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/sempervirens///Horizontalis////5170/Horizontal-Italian-Cypress/Horizontal-Italian-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/torulosa///////590/Bhutan-Cypress,-Himalayan-Cypress/Bhutan-Cypress,-Himalayan-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cycas/revoluta///////5177/Funeral-Palm,-Japanese-Sago-Palm,-King-Sago-Palm,-Sago-Cycad,-Sago-Palm/Funeral-Palm,-Japanese-Sago-Palm,-King-Sago-Palm,-Sago-Cycad,-Sago-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cyclamen/coum///////699761/Eastern-Sowbread,-Persian-Violet/Eastern-Sowbread,-Persian-Violet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cyclamen/hederifolium///////591/Ivy-Leafed-Cyclamen,-Neapolitan-Cyclamen-,-Sowbread/Ivy-Leafed-Cyclamen,-Neapolitan-Cyclamen-,-Sowbread
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cyclocarya/paliurus///////700927//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cydonia/oblonga///////4808/Quince/Quince
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cryptomeria/japonica////Lobbii///573/Lobbii-Japanese-Red-Cedar/Lobbii-Japanese-Red-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucumis/sativus////Marketmore-76///6661/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber,-Marketmore-76-Cucumber/Cucumber,-Garden-Cucumber,-Marketmore-76-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/palmata///////700627/Coyote-Gourd,-Coyote-Melon/Coyote-Gourd,-Coyote-Melon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cucurbita/pepo////Dark-Green-Zucchini///6665/Dark-Green-Zucchini-Squash/Dark-Green-Zucchini-Squash
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


CYMBOPOGON

Cymbopogon flexuosus Cochin Grass, East Indian Lemongrass

CYNARA

Cynara cardunculus var. scolymus Globe Artichoke

CYNODON

Cynodon dactylon Bermuda Grass, Bermudagrass

CYNOGLOSSUM

Cynoglossum amabile 'Firmament' Chinese Hound's Tongue, Firmament, Forget-Me-not

Cynoglossum officinale Gypsyflower, Hound's Tongue

CYRILLA

Cyrilla racemiflora Black Titi, He Huckleberry, Leatherwood, Swamp Cyrilla, Swamp Titi

CYTISUS

Cytisus scoparius Broom, Common Broom, English Broom, Scot's Broom , Scotch Broom

DACRYCARPUS

Dacrycarpus dacrydioides Kahika, Kahikatea

DACTYLIS

Cunninghamia lanceolata

Cupressus sempervirens var.

Horizontalis

Cynoglossum amabile 'Firmament'

Dactylis glomerata 'Potomac'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cymbopogon/flexuosus///////697956/Cochin-Grass,-East-Indian-Lemongrass/Cochin-Grass,-East-Indian-Lemongrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cynara/cardunculus///scolymus////697964/Globe-Artichoke/Globe-Artichoke
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cynodon/dactylon///////698668/Bermuda-Grass,-Bermudagrass/Bermuda-Grass,-Bermudagrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cynoglossum/amabile////Firmament///2822/Chinese-Hound-s-Tongue,-Firmament,-Forget-Me-not/Chinese-Hound-s-Tongue,-Firmament,-Forget-Me-not
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cynoglossum/officinale///////700432/Gypsyflower,-Hound-s-Tongue/Gypsyflower,-Hound-s-Tongue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cyrilla/racemiflora///////593/Black-Titi,-He-Huckleberry,-Leatherwood,-Swamp-Cyrilla,-Swamp-Titi/Black-Titi,-He-Huckleberry,-Leatherwood,-Swamp-Cyrilla,-Swamp-Titi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cytisus/scoparius///////595/Broom,-Common-Broom,-English-Broom,-Scot-s-Broom-,-Scotch-Broom/Broom,-Common-Broom,-English-Broom,-Scot-s-Broom-,-Scotch-Broom
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dacrycarpus/dacrydioides///////697489/Kahika,-Kahikatea/Kahika,-Kahikatea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cunninghamia/lanceolata///////578/China-Fir,-Chinese-Fir/China-Fir,-Chinese-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cupressus/sempervirens///Horizontalis////5170/Horizontal-Italian-Cypress/Horizontal-Italian-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Cynoglossum/amabile////Firmament///2822/Chinese-Hound-s-Tongue,-Firmament,-Forget-Me-not/Chinese-Hound-s-Tongue,-Firmament,-Forget-Me-not
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dactylis/glomerata////Potomac///5673/Cock-s-Foot,-Cocksfoot-Grass,-Orchard-Grass,-Orchardgrass,-Potomac-Orchardgrass/Cock-s-Foot,-Cocksfoot-Grass,-Orchard-Grass,-Orchardgrass,-Potomac-Orchardgrass
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Dactylis glomerata 'Potomac' Cock's Foot, Cocksfoot Grass, Orchard Grass, Orchardgrass, Potomac
Orchardgrass

DAHLIA

Dahlia variabilis Cactus flowered Hybrids mixed Cactus Flowered Hybrid mix Dahlia

Dahlia variabilis Decorative Giants Decorative Giants Mix Dahlia

DALBERGIA

Dalbergia hupeana Hardy Rosewood

Dalbergia retusa Cocobolo

Dalbergia tucurensis Dalbergia

DAPHNE

Daphne mezereum February Daphne, Mezereon, Paradise Plant

DAPHNIPHYLLUM

Daphniphyllum macropodum Redneck Rhody

DATURA

Datura inoxia Angel's Trumpet, Downy Thorn Apple, Indian Apple, Moonflower, Pricklyburr

Datura stramonium Jimson Weed, Thorn Apple

Datura wrightii Sacred Datura, Sacred Thorn-apple

DAUCUS

Daucus carota Bird's Nest, Bishop's Lace, Queen Anne's Lace, Wild Carrot

Daucus carota seeds with burrs attached Queen Anne's Lace, Queen Annes Lace, Wild Carrot

Daucus carota ssp. sativus 'Purple' Purple Carrot

Daucus carota ssp. sativus var. Tendersweet Tendersweet Carrot

Datura wrightii

Davidia involucrata

Deschampsia cespitosa

Dicentra spectabilis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dactylis/glomerata////Potomac///5673/Cock-s-Foot,-Cocksfoot-Grass,-Orchard-Grass,-Orchardgrass,-Potomac-Orchardgrass/Cock-s-Foot,-Cocksfoot-Grass,-Orchard-Grass,-Orchardgrass,-Potomac-Orchardgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dahlia/variabilis//Cactus-flowered-Hybrids-mixed/////700866/Cactus-Flowered-Hybrid-mix-Dahlia/Cactus-Flowered-Hybrid-mix-Dahlia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dahlia/variabilis//Decorative-Giants/////700867/Decorative-Giants-Mix-Dahlia/Decorative-Giants-Mix-Dahlia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dalbergia/hupeana///////697762/Hardy-Rosewood/Hardy-Rosewood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dalbergia/retusa///////699101/Cocobolo/Cocobolo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dalbergia/tucurensis///////699099/Dalbergia/Dalbergia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daphne/mezereum///////596/February-Daphne,-Mezereon,-Paradise-Plant/February-Daphne,-Mezereon,-Paradise-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daphniphyllum/macropodum///////700621/Redneck-Rhody/Redneck-Rhody
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Datura/inoxia///////5538/Angel-s-Trumpet,-Downy-Thorn-Apple,-Indian-Apple,-Moonflower,-Pricklyburr/Angel-s-Trumpet,-Downy-Thorn-Apple,-Indian-Apple,-Moonflower,-Pricklyburr
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Datura/stramonium///////597/Jimson-Weed,-Thorn-Apple/Jimson-Weed,-Thorn-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Datura/wrightii///////697270/Sacred-Datura,-Sacred-Thorn-apple/Sacred-Datura,-Sacred-Thorn-apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daucus/carota///////2745/Bird-s-Nest,-Bishop-s-Lace,-Queen-Anne-s-Lace,-Wild-Carrot/Bird-s-Nest,-Bishop-s-Lace,-Queen-Anne-s-Lace,-Wild-Carrot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daucus/carota///////6409/Queen-Anne-s-Lace,-Queen-Annes-Lace,-Wild-Carrot/Queen-Anne-s-Lace,-Queen-Annes-Lace,-Wild-Carrot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daucus/carota////Purple///700338/Purple-Carrot/Purple-Carrot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Daucus/carota//sativus/Tendersweet////700639/Tendersweet-Carrot/Tendersweet-Carrot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Datura/wrightii///////697270/Sacred-Datura,-Sacred-Thorn-apple/Sacred-Datura,-Sacred-Thorn-apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Davidia/involucrata///////600/Dove-Tree,-Ghost-Tree,-Handkerchief-Tree,-Laundry-Tree/Dove-Tree,-Ghost-Tree,-Handkerchief-Tree,-Laundry-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Deschampsia/cespitosa///////6452/Tufted-Hairgrass/Tufted-Hairgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dicentra/spectabilis///////3738/Bleeding-Heart/Bleeding-Heart
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


DAVIDIA

Davidia involucrata Dove Tree, Ghost Tree, Handkerchief Tree, Laundry Tree

DECAISNEA

Decaisnea fargesii Blue Sausage Fruit, Blue-bean, Dead Man's Fingers

DELONIX

Delonix regia Flame Tree, Royal Poinciana

DELPHINIUM

Delphinium sp 'Giant Imperial' Giant Imperial Delphinium, Giant Imperial Larkspur

Delphinium sp 'Pacific Giants Hybrids' Pacific Giants Hybrids Delphimium

DESCHAMPSIA

Deschampsia cespitosa Tufted Hairgrass

Deschampsia flexuosa Wavy Hairgrass

DIANTHUS

Dianthus barbatus Single Mix Sweet William

Dianthus caryophyllus 'Grenadin Mix' Grenadin Mix Carnation

Dianthus plumarius 'Spring Beauty' Spring Beauty Carnation

DICENTRA

Dicentra spectabilis Bleeding Heart

Diervilla lonicera

Diospyros kaki

Dipteronia sinensis

Dodonaea viscosa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Davidia/involucrata///////600/Dove-Tree,-Ghost-Tree,-Handkerchief-Tree,-Laundry-Tree/Dove-Tree,-Ghost-Tree,-Handkerchief-Tree,-Laundry-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Decaisnea/fargesii///////601/Blue-Sausage-Fruit,-Blue-bean,-Dead-Man-s-Fingers/Blue-Sausage-Fruit,-Blue-bean,-Dead-Man-s-Fingers
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Delonix/regia///////602/Flame-Tree,-Royal-Poinciana/Flame-Tree,-Royal-Poinciana
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Delphinium/sp////Giant-Imperial///603/Giant-Imperial-Delphinium,-Giant-Imperial-Larkspur/Giant-Imperial-Delphinium,-Giant-Imperial-Larkspur
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Delphinium/sp////Pacific-Giants-Hybrids///4929/Pacific-Giants-Hybrids-Delphimium/Pacific-Giants-Hybrids-Delphimium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Deschampsia/cespitosa///////6452/Tufted-Hairgrass/Tufted-Hairgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Deschampsia/flexuosa///////700629/Wavy-Hairgrass/Wavy-Hairgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dianthus/barbatus////Single-Mix///2437/Sweet-William/Sweet-William
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dianthus/caryophyllus////Grenadin-Mix///605/Grenadin-Mix-Carnation/Grenadin-Mix-Carnation
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dianthus/plumarius////Spring-Beauty///606/Spring-Beauty-Carnation/Spring-Beauty-Carnation
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dicentra/spectabilis///////3738/Bleeding-Heart/Bleeding-Heart
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diervilla/lonicera///////2360/Dwarf-Bush-Honeysuckle,-Dwarf-Bush-honeysuckle,-Northern-Bush-Honeysuckle/Dwarf-Bush-Honeysuckle,-Dwarf-Bush-honeysuckle,-Northern-Bush-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diospyros/kaki///////613/Japanese-Persimmon/Japanese-Persimmon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dipteronia/sinensis///////3349/Chinese-Dipteronia/Chinese-Dipteronia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dodonaea/viscosa///////698804/Akeake,-Florida-Hopbush,-Hopsbush/Akeake,-Florida-Hopbush,-Hopsbush
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


DICTAMNUS

Dictamnus albus Burningbush, Dittany, Gas Plant, Gasplant

Dictamnus albus 'Albiflorus' White Dittany, White Gasplant

Dictamnus albus rubra Burning Bush Rubra, Purple-flowered Dittany, Rubra Gas Plant

Dictamnus albus var. caucasicus Caucasian Dittany, Caucasian Gas Plant

DIERVILLA

Diervilla lonicera Dwarf Bush Honeysuckle, Dwarf Bush-honeysuckle, Northern Bush Honeysuckle

DIGITALIS

Digitalis ferruginea Rusty Foxglove

Digitalis parviflora Small-Flowered Foxglove, Spanish Foxglove

Digitalis purpurea Common Foxglove, Foxglove, Purple Foxglove

DIONAEA

Dionaea muscipula Venus Fly Trap, Venus Flytrap

DIOSPYROS

Diospyros kaki Japanese Persimmon

Diospyros lotus Caucasian Persimmon, Date Plum, Lotus Persimmon

Diospyros rhombifolia Chinese Persimmon, Diamond-leaf Persimmon, Princess Persimmon

Diospyros virginiana Common Persimmon

DIPSACUS

Dipsacus sativus Cultivated Teasel, Fuller's Teasel, Indian Teasel

DIPTERONIA

Echinacea purpurea

Elaeagnus conferta

Elaeocarpus angustifolius

Elsholtzia stauntonii var. F. Alba
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dictamnus/albus///////609/Burningbush,-Dittany,-Gas-Plant,-Gasplant/Burningbush,-Dittany,-Gas-Plant,-Gasplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dictamnus/albus////Albiflorus///5294/White-Dittany,-White-Gasplant/White-Dittany,-White-Gasplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dictamnus/albus////Rubra///610/Burning-Bush-Rubra,-Purple-flowered-Dittany,-Rubra-Gas-Plant/Burning-Bush-Rubra,-Purple-flowered-Dittany,-Rubra-Gas-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dictamnus/albus///caucasicus////699532/-Caucasian-Dittany,-Caucasian-Gas-Plant/-Caucasian-Dittany,-Caucasian-Gas-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diervilla/lonicera///////2360/Dwarf-Bush-Honeysuckle,-Dwarf-Bush-honeysuckle,-Northern-Bush-Honeysuckle/Dwarf-Bush-Honeysuckle,-Dwarf-Bush-honeysuckle,-Northern-Bush-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Digitalis/ferruginea///////611/Rusty-Foxglove/Rusty-Foxglove
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Digitalis/parviflora///////3802/Small-Flowered-Foxglove,-Spanish-Foxglove/Small-Flowered-Foxglove,-Spanish-Foxglove
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Digitalis/purpurea///////612/Common-Foxglove,-Foxglove,-Purple-Foxglove/Common-Foxglove,-Foxglove,-Purple-Foxglove
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dionaea/muscipula///////5976/Venus-Fly-Trap,-Venus-Flytrap/Venus-Fly-Trap,-Venus-Flytrap
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diospyros/kaki///////613/Japanese-Persimmon/Japanese-Persimmon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diospyros/lotus///////614/Caucasian-Persimmon,-Date-Plum,-Lotus-Persimmon/Caucasian-Persimmon,-Date-Plum,-Lotus-Persimmon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diospyros/rhombifolia///////697764/Chinese-Persimmon,-Diamond-leaf-Persimmon,-Princess-Persimmon/Chinese-Persimmon,-Diamond-leaf-Persimmon,-Princess-Persimmon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Diospyros/virginiana///////615/Common-Persimmon/Common-Persimmon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dipsacus/sativus///////698116/Cultivated-Teasel,-Fuller-s-Teasel,-Indian-Teasel/Cultivated-Teasel,-Fuller-s-Teasel,-Indian-Teasel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinacea/purpurea///////621/Eastern-Purple-Coneflower,-Purple-Coneflower/Eastern-Purple-Coneflower,-Purple-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/conferta///////700918/-Eastern-Silverberry,-Bastard-Oleaster,-Dense-Flowered-Oleaster/-Eastern-Silverberry,-Bastard-Oleaster,-Dense-Flowered-Oleaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeocarpus/angustifolius///////700863/Blue-marble-tree,-Blue-Quandong,-Indian-Bead-Tree/Blue-marble-tree,-Blue-Quandong,-Indian-Bead-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elsholtzia/stauntonii///F--Alba////4385/White-Mint-Bush,-White-Mint-Shrub/White-Mint-Bush,-White-Mint-Shrub
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Dipteronia sinensis Chinese Dipteronia

DIRCA

Dirca palustris Eastern Leatherwood, Leatherwood

DODECATHEON

Primula denticulata Drumstick Primrose, Drumstick Primula

Primula denticulata var. Alba White Drumstick Primrose, White Drumstick Primula

Primula denticulata var. Red Red Drumstick Primrose, Red Drumstick Primula

DODONAEA

Dodonaea viscosa Akeake, Florida Hopbush, Hopsbush

DRACAENA

Dracaena draco Dragon Tree, Dragontree

ECHINACEA

Echinacea angustifolia Black Samson Echinacea, Narrow-leaved Coneflower, Narrowleaf Coneflower

Echinacea pallida Pale Purple Coneflower

Echinacea paradoxa Bush's Coneflower, Ozark Coneflower, Yellow Cone Flower, Yellow Coneflower

Echinacea purpurea Eastern Purple Coneflower, Purple Coneflower

ECHINOCYSTIS

Echinocystis lobata Balsam Apple, Prickly Cucumber, Wild Cucumber

ECHINOPS

Echinops ritro Globe Thistle, Southern Globethistle

Enkianthus campanulatus

Ephedra viridis

Erigeron karvinskianus

Eryngium yuccifolium
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dipteronia/sinensis///////3349/Chinese-Dipteronia/Chinese-Dipteronia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dirca/palustris///////616/Eastern-Leatherwood,-Leatherwood/Eastern-Leatherwood,-Leatherwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dodecatheon/denticulata///////5682/Drumstick-Primrose,-Drumstick-Primula/Drumstick-Primrose,-Drumstick-Primula
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dodecatheon/denticulata///Alba////5913/White-Drumstick-Primrose,-White-Drumstick-Primula/White-Drumstick-Primrose,-White-Drumstick-Primula
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dodecatheon/denticulata///Red////5911/Red-Drumstick-Primrose,-Red-Drumstick-Primula/Red-Drumstick-Primrose,-Red-Drumstick-Primula
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dodonaea/viscosa///////698804/Akeake,-Florida-Hopbush,-Hopsbush/Akeake,-Florida-Hopbush,-Hopsbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Dracaena/draco///////5014/Dragon-Tree,-Dragontree/Dragon-Tree,-Dragontree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinacea/angustifolia///////620/Black-Samson-Echinacea,-Narrow-leaved-Coneflower,-Narrowleaf-Coneflower/Black-Samson-Echinacea,-Narrow-leaved-Coneflower,-Narrowleaf-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinacea/pallida///////4460/Pale-Purple-Coneflower/Pale-Purple-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinacea/paradoxa///////4461/Bush-s-Coneflower,-Yellow-Cone-Flower,-Yellow-Coneflower/Bush-s-Coneflower,-Yellow-Cone-Flower,-Yellow-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinacea/purpurea///////621/Eastern-Purple-Coneflower,-Purple-Coneflower/Eastern-Purple-Coneflower,-Purple-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinocystis/lobata///////699714/Balsam-Apple,-Prickly-Cucumber,-Wild-Cucumber/Balsam-Apple,-Prickly-Cucumber,-Wild-Cucumber
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Echinops/ritro///////622/Globe-Thistle,-Southern-Globethistle/Globe-Thistle,-Southern-Globethistle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Enkianthus/campanulatus///////632/Campanulate-Enkianthus,-Red-veined-Enkianthus/Campanulate-Enkianthus,-Red-veined-Enkianthus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ephedra/viridis///////635/Brigham-Tea,-Green-Ephedra,-Green-Mormon-Tea,-Mormon-Tea,-Mountain-Joint-Fir/Brigham-Tea,-Green-Ephedra,-Green-Mormon-Tea,-Mormon-Tea,-Mountain-Joint-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Erigeron/karvinskianus///////698126/Latin-American-Fleabane,-Mexican-Daisy,-Santa-Barbara-Daisy/Latin-American-Fleabane,-Mexican-Daisy,-Santa-Barbara-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eryngium/yuccifolium///////698534/Button-Eryngo,-Rattlesnake-Master/Button-Eryngo,-Rattlesnake-Master
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ELAEAGNUS

Elaeagnus angustifolia Russian Olive

Elaeagnus commutata American Silverberry, Silverberry, Wolf Willow, Wolf-willow

Elaeagnus conferta Eastern Silverberry, Bastard Oleaster, Dense-Flowered Oleaster

Elaeagnus multiflora Cherry Elaeagnus, Cherry Silverberry, Goumi

Elaeagnus pungens Thorny Elaeagnus, Thorny Olive

Elaeagnus umbellata Autumn Olive

Elaeagnus umbellata 'Cardinal' Cardinal Autumn Olive

ELAEOCARPUS

Elaeocarpus angustifolius Blue marble tree, Blue Quandong, Indian Bead Tree

Elaeocarpus sylvestris Japanese Blueberry Tree, Woodland Elaeocarpus

ELEUTHEROCOCCUS

Eleutherococcus lasiogyne Kang Ding Wu Jia

Eleutherococcus senticosus Eleuthero, Siberian Ginseng

Eleutherococcus sessiliflorus Korean Eleuthero, Tatarian Aralia, Wangrangkura

ELSHOLTZIA

Elsholtzia stauntonii var. F. Alba White Mint Bush, White Mint Shrub

ELYMUS

Elymus canadensis Canada Wild Rye, Canada Wildrye

Elymus riparius River Bank Rye Grass, River Wild Rye, Riverbank Wild Rye

Elymus virginicus Virginia Wildrye

EMBOTHRIUM

Embothrium coccineum Chilean Fire Bush, Chilean Firebush

Eucalyptus botryoides

Eucalyptus deglupta

Eucalyptus gunnii

Eucalyptus perriniana
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/angustifolia///////624/Russian-Olive/Russian-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/commutata///////625/American-Silverberry,-Silverberry,-Wolf-Willow,-Wolf-willow/American-Silverberry,-Silverberry,-Wolf-Willow,-Wolf-willow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/conferta///////700918/-Eastern-Silverberry,-Bastard-Oleaster,-Dense-Flowered-Oleaster/-Eastern-Silverberry,-Bastard-Oleaster,-Dense-Flowered-Oleaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/multiflora///////626/Cherry-Elaeagnus,-Cherry-Silverberry,-Goumi/Cherry-Elaeagnus,-Cherry-Silverberry,-Goumi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/pungens///////627/Thorny-Elaeagnus,-Thorny-Olive/Thorny-Elaeagnus,-Thorny-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/umbellata///////3653/Autumn-Olive/Autumn-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeagnus/umbellata////Cardinal///629/Cardinal-Autumn-Olive/Cardinal-Autumn-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeocarpus/angustifolius///////700863/Blue-marble-tree,-Blue-Quandong,-Indian-Bead-Tree/Blue-marble-tree,-Blue-Quandong,-Indian-Bead-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elaeocarpus/sylvestris///////697766/Japanese-Blueberry-Tree,-Woodland-Elaeocarpus/Japanese-Blueberry-Tree,-Woodland-Elaeocarpus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eleutherococcus/lasiogyne///////62/Kang-Ding-Wu-Jia/Kang-Ding-Wu-Jia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eleutherococcus/senticosus///////1576/Eleuthero,-Siberian-Ginseng/Eleuthero,-Siberian-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eleutherococcus/sessiliflorus///////4777/Korean-Eleuthero,-Tatarian-Aralia,-Wangrangkura/Korean-Eleuthero,-Tatarian-Aralia,-Wangrangkura
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elsholtzia/stauntonii///F--Alba////4385/White-Mint-Bush,-White-Mint-Shrub/White-Mint-Bush,-White-Mint-Shrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elymus/canadensis///////5978/Canada-Wild-Rye,-Canada-Wildrye/Canada-Wild-Rye,-Canada-Wildrye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elymus/riparius///////630/River-Bank-Rye-Grass,-River-Wild-Rye,-Riverbank-Wild-Rye/River-Bank-Rye-Grass,-River-Wild-Rye,-Riverbank-Wild-Rye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Elymus/virginicus///////698423/Virginia-Wildrye/Virginia-Wildrye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Embothrium/coccineum///////631/Chilean-Fire-Bush,-Chilean-Firebush/Chilean-Fire-Bush,-Chilean-Firebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/botryoides///////699335/Bangalay,-Bastard-Jarrah,-Southern-Mahogany,-Woollybutt/Bangalay,-Bastard-Jarrah,-Southern-Mahogany,-Woollybutt
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/deglupta///////5155/Indonesian-Gum,-Mindanao-Gum,-Rainbow-Eucalyptus,-Rainbow-Gum/Indonesian-Gum,-Mindanao-Gum,-Rainbow-Eucalyptus,-Rainbow-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/gunnii///////5015/Cider-Gum/Cider-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/perriniana///////2424/Round-leaved-Snow-Gum,-Spinning-Gum/Round-leaved-Snow-Gum,-Spinning-Gum
https://sheffields.com/
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ENKIANTHUS

Enkianthus campanulatus Campanulate Enkianthus, Red-veined Enkianthus

Enkianthus campanulatus var. palibinii Dwarf Redvein Enkianthus

ENTADA

Entada rheedii African Dream Herb, Cacoon Vine, Snuff Box Sea Bean

ENTEROLOBIUM

Enterolobium cyclocarpum Elephant Ear Tree, Guanacaste, Monkeysoap

EPHEDRA

Ephedra nevadensis Nevada Jointfir, Nevada Mormon Tea

Ephedra viridis Brigham Tea, Green Ephedra, Green Mormon Tea, Mormon Tea, Mountain Joint Fir

EPILOBIUM

Epilobium angustifolium Fireweed

EREMURUS

Eremurus robustus Desert Candle, Foxtail Lily

Eremurus spectabilis Foxtail Lily

ERICAMERIA

Ericameria nauseosa var. speciosa Gray Rabbitbrush, Rubber Rabbitbrush, Showy Rabbitbrush

ERIGERON

Eucalyptus viminalis

Euonymus europaea

Euonymus maackii

Eupatorium perfoliatum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Enkianthus/campanulatus///////632/Campanulate-Enkianthus,-Red-veined-Enkianthus/Campanulate-Enkianthus,-Red-veined-Enkianthus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Enkianthus/campanulatus////Palibinii///633/Dwarf-Redvein-Enkianthus/Dwarf-Redvein-Enkianthus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Entada/rheedii///////700348/African-Dream-Herb,-Cacoon-Vine,-Snuff-Box-Sea-Bean/African-Dream-Herb,-Cacoon-Vine,-Snuff-Box-Sea-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Enterolobium/cyclocarpum///////699122/Elephant-Ear-Tree,-Guanacaste,-Monkeysoap/Elephant-Ear-Tree,-Guanacaste,-Monkeysoap
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ephedra/nevadensis///////634/Nevada-Jointfir,-Nevada-Mormon-Tea/Nevada-Jointfir,-Nevada-Mormon-Tea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ephedra/viridis///////635/Brigham-Tea,-Green-Ephedra,-Green-Mormon-Tea,-Mormon-Tea,-Mountain-Joint-Fir/Brigham-Tea,-Green-Ephedra,-Green-Mormon-Tea,-Mormon-Tea,-Mountain-Joint-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Epilobium/angustifolium///////636/Fireweed/Fireweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eremurus/robustus///////6515/Desert-Candle,-Foxtail-Lily/Desert-Candle,-Foxtail-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eremurus/spectabilis///////6533/Foxtail-Lily/Foxtail-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ericameria/nauseosa//speciosa/////700861/Gray-Rabbitbrush,-Rubber-Rabbitbrush,-Showy-Rabbitbrush/Gray-Rabbitbrush,-Rubber-Rabbitbrush,-Showy-Rabbitbrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/viminalis///////640/Manna-Gum,-Ribbon-Gum,-White-Gum/Manna-Gum,-Ribbon-Gum,-White-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/europaea///////646/European-Euonymus,-Spindle/European-Euonymus,-Spindle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/maackii///////698260/Maack-s-Spindletree,-Winterberry-Spindletree/Maack-s-Spindletree,-Winterberry-Spindletree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eupatorium/perfoliatum///////6444/American-Boneset,-Common-Boneset,-Thoroughwort/American-Boneset,-Common-Boneset,-Thoroughwort
https://sheffields.com/
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Erigeron karvinskianus Latin American Fleabane, Mexican Daisy, Santa Barbara Daisy

ERIOBOTRYA

Eriobotrya japonica Japanese Plum, Loquat

ERIODICTYON

Eriodictyon californicum Bear Weed, California Yerba Santa, Consumptive Weed, Mountain Balm

ERUCA

Eruca vesicaria ssp. sativa Arugula, Garden Rocket, Rocketsalad

ERYNGIUM

Eryngium planum Blue Eryngo, Flat Sea Holly, Flat-leaved Eryngium

Eryngium yuccifolium Button Eryngo, Rattlesnake Master

ERYSIMUM

Erysimum x marshallii Siberian Wallflower

ERYTHRINA

Erythrina crista-galli Cockspur Coral Tree, Common Coral Tree, Cry-Baby Tree

ERYTHROPHLEUM

Erythrophleum fordii Ford Erythrophleum, Ge mu

ESCHSCHOLZIA

Eschscholzia californica California Poppy

Eutrochium maculatum

Fagus sylvatica

Festuca ovina var. duriuscula

Ficus religiosa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Erigeron/karvinskianus///////698126/Latin-American-Fleabane,-Mexican-Daisy,-Santa-Barbara-Daisy/Latin-American-Fleabane,-Mexican-Daisy,-Santa-Barbara-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eriobotrya/japonica///////4887/Japanese-Plum,-Loquat/Japanese-Plum,-Loquat
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eriodictyon/californicum///////697642/Bear-Weed,-California-Yerba-Santa,-Consumptive-Weed,-Mountain-Balm/Bear-Weed,-California-Yerba-Santa,-Consumptive-Weed,-Mountain-Balm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eruca/vesicaria//sativa/////6150/Arugula,-Garden-Rocket,-Rocketsalad/Arugula,-Garden-Rocket,-Rocketsalad
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eryngium/planum///////637/Blue-Eryngo,-Flat-Sea-Holly,-Flat-leaved-Eryngium/Blue-Eryngo,-Flat-Sea-Holly,-Flat-leaved-Eryngium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eryngium/yuccifolium///////698534/Button-Eryngo,-Rattlesnake-Master/Button-Eryngo,-Rattlesnake-Master
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Erysimum/marshallii///////698083/Siberian-Wallflower/Siberian-Wallflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Erythrina/crista-galli///////5548/Cockspur-Coral-Tree,-Common-Coral-Tree,-Cry-Baby-Tree/Cockspur-Coral-Tree,-Common-Coral-Tree,-Cry-Baby-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Erythrophleum/fordii///////700879/Ford-Erythrophleum,-Gemu/Ford-Erythrophleum,-Gemu
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eschscholzia/californica///////5754/California-Poppy/California-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eutrochium/maculatum///////655/Joe-Pye-Weed,-Spotted-Joe-Pye-Weed/Joe-Pye-Weed,-Spotted-Joe-Pye-Weed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fagus/sylvatica///////663/European-Beech/European-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/ovina///duriuscula////665/Hard-Fescue/Hard-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ficus/religiosa///////698823/Bodhi-Tree,-Peepul-Tree,-Sacred-Fig/Bodhi-Tree,-Peepul-Tree,-Sacred-Fig
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


EUCALYPTUS

Eucalyptus botryoides Bangalay, Bastard Jarrah, Southern Mahogany, Woollybutt

Eucalyptus camaldulensis Murray Red Gum, River Redgum

Eucalyptus cinerea Silver Dollar Tree, Argyle Apple

Eucalyptus citriodora Lemon-Scented Gum

Eucalyptus cloeziana Cloeziana Gum, Dead Finish, Gympie Messmate, Iron Gum, Queensland
Messmate, Yellow Messmate

Eucalyptus deglupta Indonesian Gum, Mindanao Gum, Rainbow Eucalyptus, Rainbow Gum

Eucalyptus forrestiana Fuschia Gum

Eucalyptus globulus Blue Gum, Tasmanian Bluegum

Eucalyptus goniocalyx Bundy, Long-Leaved Box, Mountain Graygum

Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum, Grand Eucalyptus, Rose Gum

Eucalyptus gunnii Cider Gum

Eucalyptus leucoxylon ssp. megalocarpa Large-fruited Blue Gum, Large-fruited South Australian Blue Gum, Large-fruited
Yellow Gum

Eucalyptus microcorys Australian Tallowwood, Tallowwood Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus nitens Shining Gum

Eucalyptus pauciflora Snow Gum

Eucalyptus perriniana Round-leaved Snow Gum, Spinning Gum

Eucalyptus polyanthemos Red Box, Redbox, Silver Dollar Gum

Eucalyptus pulverulenta 'Baby Blue' Baby Blue Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus robusta Swamp Mahogany, Swampmahogany

Eucalyptus sideroxylon Red Ironbark

Eucalyptus viminalis Manna Gum, Ribbon Gum, White Gum

EUCOMMIA

Eucommia ulmoides Du Zhong, Gutta-percha, Hardy Rubber Tree

EUONYMUS

Euonymus alatus Burningbush, Winged Euonymus, Winged Spindle

Euonymus americanus American Strawberry Bush, Bursting-heart, Strawberry Bush

Euonymus atropurpureus Eastern Wahoo, Indian Arrow Wood, Wahoo

Euonymus europaea European Euonymus, Spindle

Euonymus fortunei Winter Creeper, Wintercreeper

Euonymus hamiltonianus Hamilton's Spindletree

Fontanesia phillyraeoides

Fragaria virginiana

Fraxinus americana

Fraxinus dipetala
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/botryoides///////699335/Bangalay,-Bastard-Jarrah,-Southern-Mahogany,-Woollybutt/Bangalay,-Bastard-Jarrah,-Southern-Mahogany,-Woollybutt
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/camaldulensis///////3628/Murray-Red-Gum,-River-Redgum/Murray-Red-Gum,-River-Redgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/cinerea///////699322/-Silver-Dollar-Tree,-Argyle-Apple/-Silver-Dollar-Tree,-Argyle-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/citriodora///////638/Lemon-Scented-Gum/Lemon-Scented-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/cloeziana///////699123/Cloeziana-Gum,-Dead-Finish,-Gympie-Messmate,-Iron-Gum,-Queensland-Messmate,-Yellow-Messmate/Cloeziana-Gum,-Dead-Finish,-Gympie-Messmate,-Iron-Gum,-Queensland-Messmate,-Yellow-Messmate
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/deglupta///////5155/Indonesian-Gum,-Mindanao-Gum,-Rainbow-Eucalyptus,-Rainbow-Gum/Indonesian-Gum,-Mindanao-Gum,-Rainbow-Eucalyptus,-Rainbow-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/forrestiana///////699350/Fuschia-Gum/Fuschia-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/globulus///////3868/Blue-Gum,-Tasmanian-Bluegum/Blue-Gum,-Tasmanian-Bluegum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/goniocalyx///////700104/Bundy,-Long-Leaved-Box,-Mountain-Graygum/Bundy,-Long-Leaved-Box,-Mountain-Graygum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/grandis///////3869/Flooded-Gum,-Grand-Eucalyptus,-Rose-Gum/Flooded-Gum,-Grand-Eucalyptus,-Rose-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/gunnii///////5015/Cider-Gum/Cider-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/leucoxylon//megalocarpa/////699359/Large-fruited-Blue-Gum,-Large-fruited-South-Australian-Blue-Gum,-Large-fruited-Yellow-Gum/Large-fruited-Blue-Gum,-Large-fruited-South-Australian-Blue-Gum,-Large-fruited-Yellow-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/microcorys///////639/Australian-Tallowwood,-Tallowwood-Eucalyptus/Australian-Tallowwood,-Tallowwood-Eucalyptus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/nitens///////3866/Shining-Gum/Shining-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/pauciflora///////5755/Snow-Gum/Snow-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/perriniana///////2424/Round-leaved-Snow-Gum,-Spinning-Gum/Round-leaved-Snow-Gum,-Spinning-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/polyanthemos///////5381/Red-Box,-Redbox,-Silver-Dollar-Gum/Red-Box,-Redbox,-Silver-Dollar-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/pulverulenta///Baby-Blue////700920/Baby-Blue-Eucalyptus/Baby-Blue-Eucalyptus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/robusta///////3040/Swamp-Mahogany,-Swampmahogany/Swamp-Mahogany,-Swampmahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/sideroxylon///////699376/Red-Ironbark/Red-Ironbark
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucalyptus/viminalis///////640/Manna-Gum,-Ribbon-Gum,-White-Gum/Manna-Gum,-Ribbon-Gum,-White-Gum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eucommia/ulmoides///////641/Du-Zhong,-Gutta-percha,-Hardy-Rubber-Tree/Du-Zhong,-Gutta-percha,-Hardy-Rubber-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/alatus///////642/Burningbush,-Winged-Euonymus,-Winged-Spindle/Burningbush,-Winged-Euonymus,-Winged-Spindle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/americanus///////697398/American-Strawberry-Bush,-Bursting-heart,-Strawberry-Bush/American-Strawberry-Bush,-Bursting-heart,-Strawberry-Bush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/atropurpureus///////644/Eastern-Wahoo,-Indian-Arrow-Wood,-Wahoo/Eastern-Wahoo,-Indian-Arrow-Wood,-Wahoo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/europaea///////646/European-Euonymus,-Spindle/European-Euonymus,-Spindle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/fortunei///////647/Winter-Creeper,-Wintercreeper/Winter-Creeper,-Wintercreeper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/hamiltonianus///////698943/Hamilton-s-Spindletree/Hamilton-s-Spindletree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fontanesia/phillyraeoides///////3707/Fontanesia,-Syrian-privet/Fontanesia,-Syrian-privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fragaria/virginiana///////698342/Common-Strawberry,-Virginia-Strawberry,-Wild-Strawberry/Common-Strawberry,-Virginia-Strawberry,-Wild-Strawberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/americana///////671/American-Ash,-White-Ash/American-Ash,-White-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/dipetala///////700852/California-Ash,-Two-Petal-Ash/California-Ash,-Two-Petal-Ash
https://sheffields.com/
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Euonymus hamiltonianus var. sieboldianus Japanese Spindle Tree, Siebold's Spindle, Yeddo Euonymus

Euonymus latifolius Broadleaf Euonymus, Large-leaved Spindle

Euonymus maackii Maack's Spindletree, Winterberry Spindletree

Euonymus myrianthus Many-flowered Spindle, Evergreen Spindle Bush

Euonymus oxyphyllus Korean Spindle

Euonymus phellomanus Cork Spindle Tree

Euonymus sachalinensis Flat-stalked Spindle, Sakhalin Euonymus

EUPATORIUM

Eupatorium perfoliatum American Boneset, Common Boneset, Thoroughwort

EUPHORBIA

Euphorbia lathyris Caper Spurge, Gopher Plant, Gopher Spurge, Moleplant, Paper Spurge

EUPTELEA

Euptelea pleiosperma Chinese Euptelea, Ling Chun Mu

EUTROCHIUM

Eutrochium dubium Coastal Plain Joe-Pye Weed

Eutrochium fistulosum Hollow Joe Pye Weed, Joe Pye Weed, Purple Thoroughwort, Queen Of The
Meadow, Trumpetweed

Eutrochium maculatum Joe Pye Weed, Spotted Joe Pye Weed

EXOCHORDA

Exochorda racemosa Common Pearlbrush, Pearl Bush, Pearlbush

Exochorda serratifolia Pearl Bush, Pearl Tree, Sawtooth Pearlbush

FAGUS

Fagus grandifolia American Beech

Fraxinus nigra

Fraxinus quadrangulata

Fremontodendron californicum

Gaultheria shallon

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 55 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/hamiltonianus///sieboldianus////3683/Japanese-Spindle-Tree,-Siebold-s-Spindle,-Yeddo-Euonymus/Japanese-Spindle-Tree,-Siebold-s-Spindle,-Yeddo-Euonymus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/latifolius///////651/Broadleaf-Euonymus,-Large-leaved-Spindle/Broadleaf-Euonymus,-Large-leaved-Spindle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/maackii///////698260/Maack-s-Spindletree,-Winterberry-Spindletree/Maack-s-Spindletree,-Winterberry-Spindletree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/myrianthus///////700880/-Many-flowered-Spindle,-Evergreen-Spindle-Bush/-Many-flowered-Spindle,-Evergreen-Spindle-Bush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/oxyphyllus///////3741/Korean-Spindle/Korean-Spindle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/phellomanus///////699409/Cork-Spindle-Tree/Cork-Spindle-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euonymus/sachalinensis///////652/Flat-stalked-Spindle,-Sakhalin-Euonymus/Flat-stalked-Spindle,-Sakhalin-Euonymus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eupatorium/perfoliatum///////6444/American-Boneset,-Common-Boneset,-Thoroughwort/American-Boneset,-Common-Boneset,-Thoroughwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euphorbia/lathyris///////699321/Caper-Spurge,-Gopher-Plant,-Gopher-Spurge,-Moleplant,-Paper-Spurge/Caper-Spurge,-Gopher-Plant,-Gopher-Spurge,-Moleplant,-Paper-Spurge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Euptelea/pleiosperma///////4598/Chinese-Euptelea,-Ling-Chun-Mu/Chinese-Euptelea,-Ling-Chun-Mu
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eutrochium/dubium///////700855/Coastal-Plain-Joe-Pye-Weed/Coastal-Plain-Joe-Pye-Weed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eutrochium/fistulosum///////654/Hollow-Joe-Pye-Weed,-Joe-Pye-Weed,-Purple-Thoroughwort,-Queen-Of-The-Meadow,-Trumpetweed/Hollow-Joe-Pye-Weed,-Joe-Pye-Weed,-Purple-Thoroughwort,-Queen-Of-The-Meadow,-Trumpetweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Eutrochium/maculatum///////655/Joe-Pye-Weed,-Spotted-Joe-Pye-Weed/Joe-Pye-Weed,-Spotted-Joe-Pye-Weed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Exochorda/racemosa///////659/Common-Pearlbrush,-Pearl-Bush,-Pearlbush/Common-Pearlbrush,-Pearl-Bush,-Pearlbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Exochorda/serratifolia///////2457/Pearl-Bush,-Pearl-Tree,-Sawtooth-Pearlbush-/Pearl-Bush,-Pearl-Tree,-Sawtooth-Pearlbush-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fagus/grandifolia///////661/American-Beech/American-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/nigra///////677/Black-Ash/Black-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/quadrangulata///////682/Blue-Ash/Blue-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fremontodendron/californicum///////684/California-Flannelbush,-Flannel-Bush,-Fremontia/California-Flannelbush,-Flannel-Bush,-Fremontia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gaultheria/shallon///////687/Salal/Salal
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Fagus orientalis Oriental Beech

Fagus sylvatica European Beech

Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea' Copper Beech, Purple Beech

FATSIA

Fatsia japonica Japanese Aralia, Japanese Fatsia, Paperplant

FESTUCA

Festuca arundinacea 'Fawn' Fawn Tall Fescue, Tall Fescue

Festuca arundinacea 'Silver Hawk' Silver Hawk Tall Fescue, Tall Fescue

Festuca ovina var. duriuscula Hard Fescue

Festuca ovina var. glauca Blue Fescue

Festuca pratensis Meadow Fescue

Festuca rubra Creeping Red Fescue, Red Fescue

FICUS

Ficus carica Edible Fig

Ficus religiosa Bodhi Tree, Peepul Tree, Sacred Fig

FILIPENDULA

Filipendula palmata Meadow Sweet, Meadowsweet, Siberian Meadowsweet

FIRMIANA

Firmiana simplex Chinese Parasol Tree, Chinese Parasoltree, Wutong

FOENICULUM

Foeniculum vulgare Sweet Fennel

Gerbera jamesonii

Gleditsia delavayi

Glyceria grandis

Gossypium barbadense
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fagus/orientalis///////662/Oriental-Beech/Oriental-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fagus/sylvatica///////663/European-Beech/European-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fagus/sylvatica////Purpurea///3011/Copper-Beech,-Purple-Beech/Copper-Beech,-Purple-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fatsia/japonica///////1544/Japanese-Aralia,-Japanese-Fatsia,-Paperplant/Japanese-Aralia,-Japanese-Fatsia,-Paperplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/arundinacea////Fawn///700324/Fawn-Tall-Fescue,-Tall-Fescue/Fawn-Tall-Fescue,-Tall-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/arundinacea////Silver-Hawk///698444/Silver-Hawk-Tall-Fescue,-Tall-Fescue/Silver-Hawk-Tall-Fescue,-Tall-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/ovina///duriuscula////665/Hard-Fescue/Hard-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/ovina///glauca////666/Blue-Fescue/Blue-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/pratensis///////5674/Meadow-Fescue/Meadow-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Festuca/rubra///////5975/Creeping-Red-Fescue,-Red-Fescue/Creeping-Red-Fescue,-Red-Fescue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ficus/carica///////698819/Edible-Fig/Edible-Fig
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ficus/religiosa///////698823/Bodhi-Tree,-Peepul-Tree,-Sacred-Fig/Bodhi-Tree,-Peepul-Tree,-Sacred-Fig
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Filipendula/palmata///////6514/Meadow-Sweet,-Meadowsweet,-Siberian-Meadowsweet/Meadow-Sweet,-Meadowsweet,-Siberian-Meadowsweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Firmiana/simplex///////667/Chinese-Parasol-Tree,-Chinese-Parasoltree,-Wutong/Chinese-Parasol-Tree,-Chinese-Parasoltree,-Wutong
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Foeniculum/vulgare///////6155/Sweet-Fennel/Sweet-Fennel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gerbera/jamesonii///////690/Barberton-Daisy,-Gerber-Daisy,-Transvaal-Daisy/Barberton-Daisy,-Gerber-Daisy,-Transvaal-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/delavayi///////697771/Delavay-s-Locust/Delavay-s-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glyceria/grandis///////698545/American-Mannagrass,-Reed-Meadowgrass,-Tall-Manna-Grass/American-Mannagrass,-Reed-Meadowgrass,-Tall-Manna-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gossypium/barbadense///////700881/Creole-Cotton,-Sea-Island-Cotton/Creole-Cotton,-Sea-Island-Cotton
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


FONTANESIA

Fontanesia fortunei Chinese False Privet , Fortune Fontanesia

Fontanesia phillyraeoides Fontanesia, Syrian-privet

FORESTIERA

Forestiera ligustrina Southern Glade Privet, Upland Swampprivet

Forestiera pubescens Desert olive, Stretchberry

FORSYTHIA

Forsythia suspensa Golden-Bell, Weeping Forsythia

FRAGARIA

Fragaria vesca Wild Strawberry, Woodland Strawberry

Fragaria virginiana Common Strawberry, Virginia Strawberry, Wild Strawberry

FRANGULA

Frangula alnus Glossy Buckthorn

Frangula alnus f. columnaris Columnar Buckthorn, Tallhedge

Frangula purshiana Cascara, Cascara Buckthorn

FRANKLINIA

Franklinia alatamaha Franklin Tree, Franklinia

FRAXINUS

Fraxinus americana American Ash, White Ash

Fraxinus angustifolia Narrowleaf Ash

Fraxinus angustifolia ssp. oxycarpa Caucasian Ash, Desert Ash

Gymnocladus chinensis

Halesia tetraptera var. monticola

Handroanthus chrysanthus

Helianthemum almeriense
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fontanesia/fortunei///////3706/Chinese-False-Privet-,-Fortune-Fontanesia/Chinese-False-Privet-,-Fortune-Fontanesia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fontanesia/phillyraeoides///////3707/Fontanesia,-Syrian-privet/Fontanesia,-Syrian-privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Forestiera/ligustrina///////700890/Southern-Glade-Privet,-Upland-Swampprivet/Southern-Glade-Privet,-Upland-Swampprivet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Forestiera/pubescens///////4237/Desert-olive,-Stretchberry/Desert-olive,-Stretchberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Forsythia/suspensa///////5411/Golden-Bell,-Weeping-Forsythia/Golden-Bell,-Weeping-Forsythia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fragaria/vesca///////5823/Wild-Strawberry,-Woodland-Strawberry/Wild-Strawberry,-Woodland-Strawberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fragaria/virginiana///////698342/Common-Strawberry,-Virginia-Strawberry,-Wild-Strawberry/Common-Strawberry,-Virginia-Strawberry,-Wild-Strawberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Frangula/alnus///////1271/Glossy-Buckthorn/Glossy-Buckthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Frangula/alnus///////1270/Columnar-Buckthorn,-Tallhedge/Columnar-Buckthorn,-Tallhedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Frangula/purshiana///////4971/Cascara-Buckthorn/Cascara-Buckthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Franklinia/alatamaha///////670/Franklin-Tree,-Franklinia/Franklin-Tree,-Franklinia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/americana///////671/American-Ash,-White-Ash/American-Ash,-White-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/angustifolia///////672/Narrowleaf-Ash/Narrowleaf-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/angustifolia//oxycarpa/////679/Caucasian-Ash,-Desert-Ash/Caucasian-Ash,-Desert-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gymnocladus/chinensis///////696/Chinese-Coffee-Tree,-Coffee-Tree,-Soap-Tree,-Yunnan-Bean/Chinese-Coffee-Tree,-Coffee-Tree,-Soap-Tree,-Yunnan-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Halesia/tetraptera///////701/Mountain-Silverbell,-Mountain-Snow-Drop/Mountain-Silverbell,-Mountain-Snow-Drop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Handroanthus/chrysanthus///////5556/Golden-Trumpet-Tree,-Roble-Amarillo/Golden-Trumpet-Tree,-Roble-Amarillo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthemum/almeriense///////5540/Jarilla/Jarilla
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Fraxinus bungeana Beakleaf Chinese Ash, Bunge's Ash, Hardy Chinese Ash, Xiao Ye Qin

Fraxinus chinensis Chinese Ash

Fraxinus dipetala California Ash, Two-Petal Ash

Fraxinus excelsior Common Ash, European Ash

Fraxinus excelsior var. pendula Pendula European Ash

Fraxinus latifolia Oregon Ash

Fraxinus mandshurica Manchurian Ash

Fraxinus nigra Black Ash

Fraxinus ornus Flowering Ash, Manna Ash

Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash, Northern Red Ash, Red Ash

Fraxinus pennsylvanica var. Austinii Green Ash, Northern Red Ash, Red Ash

Fraxinus profunda Pumpkin Ash

Fraxinus quadrangulata Blue Ash

Fraxinus texensis Texas Ash

Fraxinus uhdei Evergreen Ash, Mexican Ash, Shamel Ash, Tropical Ash

Fraxinus velutina Arizona Ash, Modesto Ash, Velvet Ash

FREESIA

Freesia laxa False Freesia, Flowering Grass, Scarlet Freesia

FREMONTODENDRON

Fremontodendron californicum California Flannelbush, Flannel Bush, Fremontia

FRITILLARIA

Fritillaria camschatcensis Chocolate Lily, Kamchatka Fritillary, Rice Root

FUMANA

Fumana procumbens Creeping Creosote Bush, Fumane, Rock-Rose, Sprawling Needle Sunrose

GARDENIA

Gardenia jasminoides Cape Jasmine, Common Gardenia

Helianthus tuberosus

Helleborus orientalis

Hesperis matronalis

Hesperocyparis goveniana
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/bungeana///////3350/Beakleaf-Chinese-Ash,-Bunge-s-Ash,-Hardy-Chinese-Ash,-Xiao-Ye-Qin/Beakleaf-Chinese-Ash,-Bunge-s-Ash,-Hardy-Chinese-Ash,-Xiao-Ye-Qin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/chinensis///////673/Chinese-Ash/Chinese-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/dipetala///////700852/California-Ash,-Two-Petal-Ash/California-Ash,-Two-Petal-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/excelsior///////674/Common-Ash,-European-Ash/Common-Ash,-European-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/excelsior///pendula////676/Pendula-European-Ash/Pendula-European-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/latifolia///////3635/Oregon-Ash/Oregon-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/mandshurica///////5639/Manchurian-Ash/Manchurian-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/nigra///////677/Black-Ash/Black-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/ornus///////678/Flowering-Ash,-Manna-Ash/Flowering-Ash,-Manna-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/pennsylvanica///////680/Green-Ash,-Northern-Red-Ash,-Red-Ash/Green-Ash,-Northern-Red-Ash,-Red-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/pennsylvanica///Austinii////5730/Green-Ash,-Northern-Red-Ash,-Red-Ash/Green-Ash,-Northern-Red-Ash,-Red-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/profunda///////681/Pumpkin-Ash/Pumpkin-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/quadrangulata///////682/Blue-Ash/Blue-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/texensis///////700411/Texas-Ash/Texas-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/uhdei///////700274/Evergreen-Ash,-Mexican-Ash,-Shamel-Ash,-Tropical-Ash/Evergreen-Ash,-Mexican-Ash,-Shamel-Ash,-Tropical-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fraxinus/velutina///////683/Arizona-Ash,-Modesto-Ash,-Velvet-Ash/Arizona-Ash,-Modesto-Ash,-Velvet-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Freesia/laxa///////700213/False-Freesia,-Flowering-Grass,-Scarlet-Freesia/False-Freesia,-Flowering-Grass,-Scarlet-Freesia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fremontodendron/californicum///////684/California-Flannelbush,-Flannel-Bush,-Fremontia/California-Flannelbush,-Flannel-Bush,-Fremontia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fritillaria/camschatcensis///////698339/Chocolate-Lily,-Kamchatka-Fritillary,-Rice-Root/Chocolate-Lily,-Kamchatka-Fritillary,-Rice-Root
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Fumana/procumbens///////685/Creeping-Creosote-Bush,-Fumane,-Rock-Rose,-Sprawling-Needle-Sunrose/Creeping-Creosote-Bush,-Fumane,-Rock-Rose,-Sprawling-Needle-Sunrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gardenia/jasminoides///////5208/Cape-Jasmine,-Common-Gardenia/Cape-Jasmine,-Common-Gardenia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/tuberosus///////5973/Jerusalem-Artichoke,-Sunchoke,-Sunroot/Jerusalem-Artichoke,-Sunchoke,-Sunroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helleborus/orientalis///////5768/Hellebore,-Lenten-rose/Hellebore,-Lenten-rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperis/matronalis///////2412/Dames-Rocket/Dames-Rocket
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/goveniana///////581/Californian-Cypress,-Gowen-Cypress/Californian-Cypress,-Gowen-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


GAULTHERIA

Gaultheria procumbens Checkerberry, Eastern Teaberry, Wintergreen

Gaultheria shallon Salal

GELSEMIUM

Gelsemium sempervirens Carolina Jasmine, Carolina Jessamine, Carolina Yellow Jessamine, Evening
Trumpetflower, False Jasmine, Gelsemium, Woodbine, Yellow Jasmine, Yellow
Jessamine

GENISTA

Genista sagittalis Arrow-jointed Broom, Broom, Winged Broom

GENTIANA

Gentiana acaulis Gentian, Stemless Gentian, Trumpet Gentian

Gentiana lutea Yellow Gentian

GERBERA

Gerbera jamesonii Barberton Daisy, Gerber Daisy, Transvaal Daisy

GINKGO

Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo, Maidenhair Tree

GLAUCIDIUM

Glaucidium palmatum Japanese Wood Poppy

Hesperocyparis nevadensis

Hibiscus coccineus

Hibiscus sabdariffa

Holodiscus discolor
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gaultheria/procumbens///////686/Checkerberry,-Eastern-Teaberry,-Wintergreen/Checkerberry,-Eastern-Teaberry,-Wintergreen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gaultheria/shallon///////687/Salal/Salal
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gelsemium/sempervirens///////688/Carolina-Jasmine,-Carolina-Jessamine,-Carolina-Yellow-Jessamine,-Evening-Trumpetflower,-False-Jasmine,-Gelsemium,-Woodbine,-Yellow-Jasmine,-Yellow-Jessamine/Carolina-Jasmine,-Carolina-Jessamine,-Carolina-Yellow-Jessamine,-Evening-Trumpetflower,-False-Jasmine,-Gelsemium,-Woodbine,-Yellow-Jasmine,-Yellow-Jessamine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Genista/sagittalis///////699530/Arrow-jointed-Broom,-Broom,-Winged-Broom/Arrow-jointed-Broom,-Broom,-Winged-Broom
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gentiana/acaulis///////689/Gentian,-Stemless-Gentian,-Trumpet-Gentian/Gentian,-Stemless-Gentian,-Trumpet-Gentian
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gentiana/lutea///////5327/Yellow-Gentian/Yellow-Gentian
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gerbera/jamesonii///////690/Barberton-Daisy,-Gerber-Daisy,-Transvaal-Daisy/Barberton-Daisy,-Gerber-Daisy,-Transvaal-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ginkgo/biloba///////691/Ginkgo,-Maidenhair-Tree/Ginkgo,-Maidenhair-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glaucidium/palmatum///////700883/Japanese-Wood-Poppy/Japanese-Wood-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/nevadensis///////585/Piute-Cypress/Piute-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/coccineus///////3780/Red-Hibiscus,-Scarlet-Rosemallow,-Texas-Star-Hibiscus/Red-Hibiscus,-Scarlet-Rosemallow,-Texas-Star-Hibiscus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/sabdariffa///////2496/Florida-Cranberry,-Red-Sorrel,-Roselle/Florida-Cranberry,-Red-Sorrel,-Roselle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Holodiscus/discolor///////2574/Cream-Bush,-Ocean-Spray/Cream-Bush,-Ocean-Spray
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


GLEDITSIA

Gleditsia aquatica Water Locust

Gleditsia caspia Caspian Locust, Persian Honey Locust

Gleditsia delavayi Delavay's Locust

Gleditsia sinensis Chinese Honeylocust, Soap Bean, Soap Pod

Gleditsia triacanthos Honey Locust, Honeylocust

Gleditsia triacanthos 'Inermis' Thornless Honey Locust

GLYCERIA

Glyceria canadensis Canada Manna, Canadian Mannagrass, Quaking Grass, Rattlesnake Grass,
Rattlesnake Mannagrass

Glyceria grandis American Mannagrass, Reed Meadowgrass, Tall Manna Grass

Glyceria striata Fowl Mannagrass

GLYCYRRHIZA

Glycyrrhiza lepidota American Licorice, Wild Licorice

GLYPTOSTROBUS

Glyptostrobus pensilis Chinese Swamp Cypress, Chinese Water Pine

GMELINA

Gmelina arborea Gumhar, Kashmir Teak, Teca Blanca

GOSSYPIUM

Gossypium barbadense Creole Cotton, Egyptian Cotton, Sea Island Cotton

Gossypium hirsutum American Upland Cotton, Mexican Cotton, Upland Cotton, Wild Cotton

Humulus lupulus

Hylomecon vernalis

Hypericum perforatum

Idesia polycarpa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/aquatica///////2254/Water-Locust/Water-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/caspia///////692/Caspian-Locust,-Persian-Honey-Locust/Caspian-Locust,-Persian-Honey-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/delavayi///////697771/Delavay-s-Locust/Delavay-s-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/sinensis///////693/Chinese-Honeylocust,-Soap-Bean,-Soap-Pod/Chinese-Honeylocust,-Soap-Bean,-Soap-Pod
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/triacanthos///////694/Honey-Locust,-Honeylocust/Honey-Locust,-Honeylocust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gleditsia/triacanthos////Inermis///695/Thornless-Honey-Locust/Thornless-Honey-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glyceria/canadensis///////6445/Canada-Manna,-Canadian-Mannagrass,-Quaking-Grass,-Rattlesnake-Grass,-Rattlesnake-Mannagrass/Canada-Manna,-Canadian-Mannagrass,-Quaking-Grass,-Rattlesnake-Grass,-Rattlesnake-Mannagrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glyceria/grandis///////698545/American-Mannagrass,-Reed-Meadowgrass,-Tall-Manna-Grass/American-Mannagrass,-Reed-Meadowgrass,-Tall-Manna-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glyceria/striata///////698547/Fowl-Mannagrass/Fowl-Mannagrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glycyrrhiza/lepidota///////5514/American-Licorice,-Wild-Licorice/American-Licorice,-Wild-Licorice
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Glyptostrobus/pensilis///////2255/Chinese-Swamp-Cypress,-Chinese-Water-Pine/Chinese-Swamp-Cypress,-Chinese-Water-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gmelina/arborea///////5477/Gumhar,-Kashmir-Teak,-Teca-Blanca/Gumhar,-Kashmir-Teak,-Teca-Blanca
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gossypium/barbadense///////700881/Creole-Cotton,-Sea-Island-Cotton/Creole-Cotton,-Sea-Island-Cotton
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gossypium/hirsutum///////5867/American-Upland-Cotton,-Mexican-Cotton,-Upland-Cotton,-Wild-Cotton/American-Upland-Cotton,-Mexican-Cotton,-Upland-Cotton,-Wild-Cotton
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Humulus/lupulus///////721/Beer-Hops,-Common-Hops,-Hops/Beer-Hops,-Common-Hops,-Hops
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hylomecon/vernalis///////6535/Forest-Poppy/Forest-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/perforatum///////730/Common-St--Johnswort/Common-St--Johnswort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Idesia/polycarpa///////732/Ligiri-Tree,-Wonder-Tree/Ligiri-Tree,-Wonder-Tree
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


GREVILLEA

Grevillea robusta Silk Oak, Silky Oak

GUNNERA

Gunnera manicata Giant Rhubarb

Gunnera tinctoria Chilean Rhubarb

GYMNOCLADUS

Gymnocladus chinensis Chinese Coffee Tree, Coffee Tree, Soap Tree, Yunnan Bean

Gymnocladus dioicus Kentucky Coffee Tree, Kentucky Coffeetree

GYPSOPHILA

Gypsophila elegans 'Covent Garden' Covent Garden Babys Breath, Showy Baby's-breath

HALESIA

Halesia carolina Carolina Silverbell, Little Silverbell

Halesia diptera Two-wing Silverbell, Two-winged Silverbell

Halesia tetraptera var. monticola Mountain Silverbell, Mountain Snow Drop

HALOXYLON

Haloxylon ammodendron Saxaul

HAMAMELIS

Hamamelis mollis Chinese Witch Hazel

Hamamelis vernalis Ozark Witchhazel, Spring-blooming Witch Hazel, Vernal Witch Hazel

Hamamelis virginiana American Witchhazel, Common Witchhazel, Witch Hazel

Ilex decidua

Ilex opaca Northern

Ilex vomitoria

Indigofera pseudotinctoria
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Grevillea/robusta///////5617/Silk-Oak,-Silky-Oak/Silk-Oak,-Silky-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gunnera/manicata///////699767/Giant-Rhubarb/Giant-Rhubarb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gunnera/tinctoria///////700372/Chilean-Rhubarb/Chilean-Rhubarb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gymnocladus/chinensis///////696/Chinese-Coffee-Tree,-Coffee-Tree,-Soap-Tree,-Yunnan-Bean/Chinese-Coffee-Tree,-Coffee-Tree,-Soap-Tree,-Yunnan-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gymnocladus/dioicus///////697/Kentucky-Coffee-Tree,-Kentucky-Coffeetree/Kentucky-Coffee-Tree,-Kentucky-Coffeetree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Gypsophila/elegans////Covent-Garden///2436/Covent-Garden-Babys-Breath,-Showy-Baby-s-breath/Covent-Garden-Babys-Breath,-Showy-Baby-s-breath
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Halesia/carolina///////699/Carolina-Silverbell,-Little-Silverbell/Carolina-Silverbell,-Little-Silverbell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Halesia/diptera///////700/Two-wing-Silverbell,-Two-winged-Silverbell/Two-wing-Silverbell,-Two-winged-Silverbell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Halesia/tetraptera///////701/Mountain-Silverbell,-Mountain-Snow-Drop/Mountain-Silverbell,-Mountain-Snow-Drop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Haloxylon/ammodendron///////697773/Saxaul/Saxaul
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hamamelis/mollis///////704/Chinese-Witch-Hazel/Chinese-Witch-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hamamelis/vernalis///////705/Ozark-Witchhazel,-Spring-blooming-Witch-Hazel,-Vernal-Witch-Hazel/Ozark-Witchhazel,-Spring-blooming-Witch-Hazel,-Vernal-Witch-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hamamelis/virginiana///////706/American-Witchhazel,-Common-Witchhazel,-Witch-Hazel/American-Witchhazel,-Common-Witchhazel,-Witch-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/decidua///////736/Deciduous-Holly,-Meadow-Holly,-Possum-Haw,-Possumhaw,-Swamp-Holly/Deciduous-Holly,-Meadow-Holly,-Possum-Haw,-Possumhaw,-Swamp-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/opaca/////Northern//739/American-Holly,-Northern-American-Holly/American-Holly,-Northern-American-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/vomitoria///////746/Cassina,-Yaupon,-Yaupon-Holly/Cassina,-Yaupon,-Yaupon-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Indigofera/pseudotinctoria///////3351/Indigo,-Indigo-Bush/Indigo,-Indigo-Bush
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


HANDROANTHUS

Handroanthus chrysanthus Golden Trumpet Tree, Roble Amarillo

HARDENBERGIA

Hardenbergia violacea Coral-pea, False Sarsaparilla, Purple Coral Pea, Vine Lilac

HEDERA

Hedera helix English Ivy

HEDYSARUM

Hedysarum coronarium French Honeysuckle, Sulla

HELENIUM

Helenium autumnale Bitterweed, Common Sneezeweed, Fall Sneezeweed, False Sunflower, Helen's
Flower, Large-flowered Sneezeweed, Sneezeweed

HELIANTHEMUM

Helianthemum almeriense Jarilla

HELIANTHUS

Helianthus angustifolius Narrowleaf Sunflower, Swamp Sunflower

Helianthus annuus 'Autumn Beauty' Autumn Beauty Common Sunflower

Helianthus annuus 'Mongolian Giant' Mongolian Giant Sunflower

Helianthus annuus 'Titan' Titan Sunflower

Helianthus tuberosus Jerusalem Artichoke, Sunchoke, Sunroot

Ipomoea purpurea mix

Iris douglasiana

Iris magnifica var. f. caerulea

Iris virginica

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 62 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Handroanthus/chrysanthus///////5556/Golden-Trumpet-Tree,-Roble-Amarillo/Golden-Trumpet-Tree,-Roble-Amarillo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hardenbergia/violacea///////700282/Coral-pea,-False-Sarsaparilla,-Purple-Coral-Pea,-Vine-Lilac/Coral-pea,-False-Sarsaparilla,-Purple-Coral-Pea,-Vine-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hedera/helix///////697853/English-Ivy/English-Ivy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hedysarum/coronarium///////699994/French-Honeysuckle,-Sulla/French-Honeysuckle,-Sulla
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helenium/autumnale///////707/Bitterweed,-Common-Sneezeweed,-Fall-Sneezeweed,-False-Sunflower,-Helen-s-Flower,-Large-flowered-Sneezeweed,-Sneezeweed/Bitterweed,-Common-Sneezeweed,-Fall-Sneezeweed,-False-Sunflower,-Helen-s-Flower,-Large-flowered-Sneezeweed,-Sneezeweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthemum/almeriense///////5540/Jarilla/Jarilla
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/angustifolius///////700368/Narrowleaf-Sunflower,-Swamp-Sunflower/Narrowleaf-Sunflower,-Swamp-Sunflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/annuus////Autumn-Beauty///708/Autumn-Beauty-Common-Sunflower/Autumn-Beauty-Common-Sunflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/annuus////Mongolian-Giant///700258/Mongolian-Giant-Sunflower/Mongolian-Giant-Sunflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/annuus////Titan///700335/Titan-Sunflower/Titan-Sunflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helianthus/tuberosus///////5973/Jerusalem-Artichoke,-Sunchoke,-Sunroot/Jerusalem-Artichoke,-Sunchoke,-Sunroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ipomoea/purpurea//mix/////700450/Common-Morning-Glory,-Tall-Morning-glory/Common-Morning-Glory,-Tall-Morning-glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/douglasiana///////699643/Douglas-Iris/Douglas-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/magnifica///f--caerulea////6521/Blue-Juno-Iris/Blue-Juno-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/virginica///////700628/Southern-Blue-Flag-Iris,-Virginia-Iris/Southern-Blue-Flag-Iris,-Virginia-Iris
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


HELICHRYSUM

Helichrysum petiolatum Licorice Plant, Silver-bush Everlasting Flower, Trailing Dusty Miller

HELLEBORUS

Helleborus abchasicus Lenten Rose

Helleborus foetidus Bear's Foot, Dungwort, Setterwort, Stinking Hellebore

Helleborus niger Black Hellebore, Christmas Rose

Helleborus orientalis Hellebore, Lenten-rose

HEMEROCALLIS

Hemerocallis middendorffii Amur Daylily, Chinese Daylilly, Daylily, Middendorf Daylilly

HEPTACODIUM

Heptacodium miconioides Seven Son Flower, Seven Son Tree

HERACLEUM

Heracleum sphondylium Cow Parsnip, Hogweed

HESPERALOE

Hesperaloe parviflora Redflower False Yucca

HESPERIS

Hesperis matronalis Dames Rocket

HESPEROCYPARIS

Jubaea chilensis

Juglans cinerea - Canker Resistant

Selection

Juglans nigra Northern

Juglans x Paradox
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helichrysum/petiolatum///////3203/Licorice-Plant,-Silver-bush-Everlasting-Flower,-Trailing-Dusty-Miller/Licorice-Plant,-Silver-bush-Everlasting-Flower,-Trailing-Dusty-Miller
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helleborus/abchasicus///////6534/Lenten-Rose/Lenten-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helleborus/foetidus///////4984/Bear-s-Foot,-Dungwort,-Setterwort,-Stinking-Hellebore/Bear-s-Foot,-Dungwort,-Setterwort,-Stinking-Hellebore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helleborus/niger///////3478/Black-Hellebore,-Christmas-Rose/Black-Hellebore,-Christmas-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Helleborus/orientalis///////5768/Hellebore,-Lenten-rose/Hellebore,-Lenten-rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hemerocallis/middendorffii///////6516/Amur-Daylily,-Chinese-Daylilly,-Daylily,-Middendorf-Daylilly/Amur-Daylily,-Chinese-Daylilly,-Daylily,-Middendorf-Daylilly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Heptacodium/miconioides///////709/Seven-Son-Flower,-Seven-Son-Tree/Seven-Son-Flower,-Seven-Son-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Heracleum/sphondylium///////710/Cow-Parsnip,-Hogweed/Cow-Parsnip,-Hogweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperaloe/parviflora///////5278/Redflower-False-Yucca/Redflower-False-Yucca
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperis/matronalis///////2412/Dames-Rocket/Dames-Rocket
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Jubaea/chilensis///////5603/Chile-Cocopalm/Chile-Cocopalm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/cinerea---Canker-Resistant-Selection///////700925/Butternut/Butternut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/nigra/////Northern//762/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/x-Paradox///////698725/Paradox-Black-Walnut/Paradox-Black-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Hesperocyparis abramsiana Santa Cruz Cypress

Hesperocyparis arizonica Arizona Cypress

Hesperocyparis bakeri Baker's Cypress, Modoc Cypress, Siskiyou Cypress

Hesperocyparis forbesii Forbe's Cypress, Tecate Cypress

Hesperocyparis goveniana Californian Cypress, Gowen Cypress

Hesperocyparis guadalupensis Guadalupe Cypress, Guadeloupe Cypress

Hesperocyparis lusitanica Cedar-of-Goa, Mexican Cypress, Mexican White Cedar

Hesperocyparis macnabiana Macnab Cypress, MacNab's Cypress, Shasta Cypress

Hesperocyparis macrocarpa Monterey Cypress

Hesperocyparis nevadensis Piute Cypress

Hesperocyparis pygmaea Mendocino Cypress, Pygmy Cypress

Hesperocyparis sargentii Sargent Cypress, Sargent's Cypress

Hesperocyparis stephensonii Cuyamaca Cypress

HIBISCUS

Hibiscus cannabinus Brown Indianhemp, Kenaf

Hibiscus coccineus Red Hibiscus, Scarlet Rosemallow, Texas Star Hibiscus

Hibiscus laevis Halberdleaf Hibiscus, Halberdleaf Rosemallow, Smooth Rose Mallow

Hibiscus moscheutos Common Rose Mallow, Crimsoneyed Rosemallow, Marsh Mallow, Swamp
Rosemallow

Hibiscus moscheutos var. Palustris Pink Mallow, Pink Rose Mallow

Hibiscus mutabilis Changeable Rose-Mallow, Confederate Rose, Cotton Rosemallow, Dixie
Rosemallow

Hibiscus sabdariffa Florida Cranberry, Red Sorrel, Roselle

Hibiscus syriacus Rose Of Althea, Rose Of Sharon

HIPPOCREPIS

Hippocrepis emerus Scorpion Senna

HIPPOPHAE

Hippophae rhamnoides Sea Buckthorn, Seaberry

HOITA

Hoita macrostachya Large Leather-root

Juniperus deppeana

Juniperus oxycedrus

Juniperus virginiana var. silicicola

Kerria japonica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/abramsiana///////4531/Santa-Cruz-Cypress/Santa-Cruz-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/arizonica///////579/Arizona-Cypress/Arizona-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/bakeri///////580/Baker-s-Cypress,-Modoc-Cypress,-Siskiyou-Cypress/Baker-s-Cypress,-Modoc-Cypress,-Siskiyou-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/forbesii///////700418/Forbe-s-Cypress,-Tecate-Cypress/Forbe-s-Cypress,-Tecate-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/goveniana///////581/Californian-Cypress,-Gowen-Cypress/Californian-Cypress,-Gowen-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/guadalupensis///////3061/Guadalupe-Cypress,-Guadeloupe-Cypress/Guadalupe-Cypress,-Guadeloupe-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/lusitanica///////698991/Cedar-of-Goa,-Mexican-Cypress,-Mexican-White-Cedar/Cedar-of-Goa,-Mexican-Cypress,-Mexican-White-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/macnabiana///////583/Macnab-Cypress,-MacNab-s-Cypress,-Shasta-Cypress/Macnab-Cypress,-MacNab-s-Cypress,-Shasta-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/macrocarpa///////584/Monterey-Cypress/Monterey-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/nevadensis///////585/Piute-Cypress/Piute-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/pygmaea///////586/Mendocino-Cypress,-Pygmy-Cypress/Mendocino-Cypress,-Pygmy-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/sargentii///////587/Sargent-Cypress,-Sargent-s-Cypress/Sargent-Cypress,-Sargent-s-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hesperocyparis/stephensonii///////700419/Cuyamaca-Cypress/Cuyamaca-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/cannabinus///////2257/Brown-Indianhemp,-Kenaf/Brown-Indianhemp,-Kenaf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/coccineus///////3780/Red-Hibiscus,-Scarlet-Rosemallow,-Texas-Star-Hibiscus/Red-Hibiscus,-Scarlet-Rosemallow,-Texas-Star-Hibiscus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/laevis///////698556/Halberdleaf-Hibiscus,-Halberdleaf-Rosemallow,-Smooth-Rose-Mallow/Halberdleaf-Hibiscus,-Halberdleaf-Rosemallow,-Smooth-Rose-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/moscheutos///////1541/Common-Rose-Mallow,-Crimsoneyed-Rosemallow,-Marsh-Mallow,-Swamp-Rosemallow/Common-Rose-Mallow,-Crimsoneyed-Rosemallow,-Marsh-Mallow,-Swamp-Rosemallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/moscheutos///Palustris////711/Pink-Mallow,-Pink-Rose-Mallow/Pink-Mallow,-Pink-Rose-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/mutabilis///////697304/Changeable-Rose-Mallow,-Confederate-Rose,-Cotton-Rosemallow,-Dixie-Rosemallow/Changeable-Rose-Mallow,-Confederate-Rose,-Cotton-Rosemallow,-Dixie-Rosemallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/sabdariffa///////2496/Florida-Cranberry,-Red-Sorrel,-Roselle/Florida-Cranberry,-Red-Sorrel,-Roselle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hibiscus/syriacus///////713/Rose-Of-Althea,-Rose-Of-Sharon/Rose-Of-Althea,-Rose-Of-Sharon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hippocrepis/emerus///////697999/Scorpion-Senna/Scorpion-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hippophae/rhamnoides///////714/Sea-Buckthorn,-Seaberry/Sea-Buckthorn,-Seaberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hoita/macrostachya///////700618/Large-Leather-root/Large-Leather-root
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/deppeana///////769/Alligator-Juniper,-Checkerbark-Juniper/Alligator-Juniper,-Checkerbark-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/oxycedrus///////699969/Cade-Juniper,-Western-Prickly-Juniper/Cade-Juniper,-Western-Prickly-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/virginiana///silicicola////2260/Southern-Red-Cedar/Southern-Red-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kerria/japonica///////780/Japanese-Kerria,-Japanese-Rose/Japanese-Kerria,-Japanese-Rose
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


HOLODISCUS

Holodiscus discolor Cream Bush, Ocean Spray

HOSTA

Hosta ventricosa Blue Hosta, Blue Plantain Lily, Hosta

Hosta venusta Plantain Lily

HOVEA

Hovea elliptica Karri Blue Bush, Tree Hovea

HOVENIA

Hovenia dulcis Japanese Raisin Tree, Oriental Raisin Tree

HUMULUS

Humulus lupulus Beer Hops, Common Hops, Hops

HYDRANGEA

Hydrangea anomala petiolaris Climbing Hydrangea

Hydrangea paniculata 'Grandiflora' Pee Gee Hydrangea

Hydrangea quercifolia Oakleaf Hydrangea

HYDRASTIS

Hydrastis canadensis Golden Seal, Goldenseal

HYLOMECON

Kniphofia uvaria

Laburnum alpinum

Lagenaria siceraria

Larix gmelinii var. principis-rupprechtii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Holodiscus/discolor///////2574/Cream-Bush,-Ocean-Spray/Cream-Bush,-Ocean-Spray
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hosta/ventricosa///////719/Blue-Hosta,-Blue-Plantain-Lily,-Hosta/Blue-Hosta,-Blue-Plantain-Lily,-Hosta
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hosta/venusta///////5875/Plantain-Lily/Plantain-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hovea/elliptica///////700276/Karri-Blue-Bush,-Tree-Hovea/Karri-Blue-Bush,-Tree-Hovea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hovenia/dulcis///////720/Japanese-Raisin-Tree,-Oriental-Raisin-Tree/Japanese-Raisin-Tree,-Oriental-Raisin-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Humulus/lupulus///////721/Beer-Hops,-Common-Hops,-Hops/Beer-Hops,-Common-Hops,-Hops
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hydrangea/anomala////petiolaris///722/Climbing-Hydrangea/Climbing-Hydrangea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hydrangea/paniculata////Grandiflora///3174/Pee-Gee-Hydrangea/Pee-Gee-Hydrangea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hydrangea/quercifolia///////725/Oakleaf-Hydrangea/Oakleaf-Hydrangea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hydrastis/canadensis///////2459/Golden-Seal,-Goldenseal/Golden-Seal,-Goldenseal
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kniphofia/uvaria///////698174/Redhot-Poker,-Torch-Lily/Redhot-Poker,-Torch-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Laburnum/alpinum///////786/Alpine-Laburnum,-Scotch-Laburnum/Alpine-Laburnum,-Scotch-Laburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lagenaria/siceraria///////697918/Bottle-Gourd,-Calabash,-Ipu/Bottle-Gourd,-Calabash,-Ipu
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/gmelinii///principis-rupprechtii////697782/Prince-Rupprect-s-Larch/Prince-Rupprect-s-Larch
https://sheffields.com/
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Hylomecon vernalis Forest Poppy

HYOSCYAMUS

Hyoscyamus niger Black Henbane, Stinking Nightshade

HYPERICUM

Hypericum androsaemum Sweet-amber, Tutsan

Hypericum calycinum Aaron's Beard, Creeping St. Johnswort, Goldflower, Rose-of-Sharonwort

Hypericum patulum Goldencup St. Johnswort

Hypericum perforatum Common St. Johnswort

Hypericum prolificum Shrubby St. Johnswort

HYSSOPUS

Hyssopus officinalis Herb Hyssop, Hyssop

IBERIS

Iberis sempervirens Candytuft, Evergreen Candytuft

Iberis umbellata 'Dwarf Fairy' Dwarf Fairy Candytuft

IDESIA

Idesia polycarpa Ligiri Tree, Wonder Tree

ILEX

Ilex aquifolium English Holly

Ilex collina Cherry Holly, Long-stalk Holly, Longstalk Holly

Ilex cornuta Chinese Holly

Ilex crenata Box-Leaved Holly, Japanese Holly

Ilex decidua Deciduous Holly, Meadow Holly, Possum Haw, Possumhaw, Swamp Holly

Ilex glabra Appalachian Tea, Dye-leaves, Evergreen Winterberry, Gallberry, Ink Berry

Larix sibirica

Lavandula angustifolia subsp.

angustifolia

Lawsonia inermis

Leontopodium alpinum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hylomecon/vernalis///////6535/Forest-Poppy/Forest-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hyoscyamus/niger///////698840/Black-Henbane,-Stinking-Nightshade/Black-Henbane,-Stinking-Nightshade
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/androsaemum///////727/Sweet-amber,-Tutsan/Sweet-amber,-Tutsan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/calycinum///////728/Aaron-s-Beard,-Creeping-St--Johnswort,-Goldflower,-Rose-of-Sharonwort/Aaron-s-Beard,-Creeping-St--Johnswort,-Goldflower,-Rose-of-Sharonwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/patulum///////729/Goldencup-St--Johnswort/Goldencup-St--Johnswort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/perforatum///////730/Common-St--Johnswort/Common-St--Johnswort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hypericum/prolificum///////700303/Shrubby-St--Johnswort/Shrubby-St--Johnswort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Hyssopus/officinalis///////731/Herb-Hyssop,-Hyssop/Herb-Hyssop,-Hyssop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iberis/sempervirens///////698164/Evergreen-Candytuft/Evergreen-Candytuft
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iberis/umbellata////Dwarf-Fairy///2409/Dwarf-Fairy-Candytuft/Dwarf-Fairy-Candytuft
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Idesia/polycarpa///////732/Ligiri-Tree,-Wonder-Tree/Ligiri-Tree,-Wonder-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/aquifolium///////733/English-Holly/English-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/collina///////734/Cherry-Holly,-Long-stalk-Holly,-Longstalk-Holly/Cherry-Holly,-Long-stalk-Holly,-Longstalk-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/cornuta///////735/Chinese-Holly/Chinese-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/crenata///////5209/Box-Leaved-Holly,-Japanese-Holly/Box-Leaved-Holly,-Japanese-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/decidua///////736/Deciduous-Holly,-Meadow-Holly,-Possum-Haw,-Possumhaw,-Swamp-Holly/Deciduous-Holly,-Meadow-Holly,-Possum-Haw,-Possumhaw,-Swamp-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/glabra///////737/Appalachian-Tea,-Dye-leaves,-Evergreen-Winterberry,-Gallberry,-Ink-Berry/Appalachian-Tea,-Dye-leaves,-Evergreen-Winterberry,-Gallberry,-Ink-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/sibirica///////800/Siberian-Larch/Siberian-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavandula/angustifolia//angustifolia/////3975/Common-Lavender,-English-Lavender,-True-Lavender/Common-Lavender,-English-Lavender,-True-Lavender
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lawsonia/inermis///////698848/Henna/Henna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leontopodium/alpinum///////806/Edelweiss/Edelweiss
https://sheffields.com/
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Ilex longipes Chapman's Holly, Georgia Holly

Ilex montana Mountain Holly, Mountain Winterberry

Ilex mucronata Mountain Holly, Swamp Holly

Ilex opaca Northern American Holly, Northern American Holly

Ilex opaca Southern American Holly

Ilex pedunculosa Longstalk Holly

Ilex serrata Finetooth Holly

Ilex verticillata Common Winterberry, Winterberry

Ilex vomitoria Cassina, Yaupon, Yaupon Holly

ILLICIUM

Illicium floridanum Florida Anise Tree, Purple Anise

Illicium verum Star Anise, Staranise Tree

IMPERATA

Imperata cylindrica Cogongrass

INDIGOFERA

Indigofera amblyantha Chinese Bush Indigo, Chinese Indigo, Pink-Flower Indigo

Indigofera pseudotinctoria Indigo, Indigo Bush

Indigofera tinctoria True Indigo

INULA

Inula helenium Elecampane, Elecampane Inula

IPOMOEA

Ipomoea nil Early Call Early Call Morning Glory

Ipomoea purpurea 'Grandpa Otts' Grandpa Otts Morning Glory

Ipomoea purpurea mix Common Morning-Glory, Tall Morning-glory

Ipomoea tricolor 'Heavenly Blue' Heavenly Blue Morning Glory

Lespedeza juncea var. sericea

Leucanthemum x superbum

Liatris spicata var. Kobold

Ligustrum vulgare

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 67 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/longipes///////700893/Chapman-s-Holly,-Georgia-Holly/Chapman-s-Holly,-Georgia-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/montana///////738/Mountain-Holly,-Mountain-Winterberry/Mountain-Holly,-Mountain-Winterberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/mucronata///////2272/Mountain-Holly,-Swamp-Holly/Mountain-Holly,-Swamp-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/opaca/////Northern//739/American-Holly,-Northern-American-Holly/American-Holly,-Northern-American-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/opaca///////740/American-Holly/American-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/pedunculosa///////743/Longstalk-Holly/Longstalk-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/serrata///////744/Finetooth-Holly/Finetooth-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/verticillata///////745/Common-Winterberry,-Winterberry/Common-Winterberry,-Winterberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ilex/vomitoria///////746/Cassina,-Yaupon,-Yaupon-Holly/Cassina,-Yaupon,-Yaupon-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Illicium/floridanum///////699415/Florida-Anise-Tree,-Purple-Anise/Florida-Anise-Tree,-Purple-Anise
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Illicium/verum///////697778/Star-Anise,-Staranise-Tree/Star-Anise,-Staranise-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Imperata/cylindrica///////697917/Cogongrass/Cogongrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Indigofera/amblyantha///////697779/Chinese-Bush-Indigo,-Chinese-Indigo,-Pink-Flower-Indigo/Chinese-Bush-Indigo,-Chinese-Indigo,-Pink-Flower-Indigo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Indigofera/pseudotinctoria///////3351/Indigo,-Indigo-Bush/Indigo,-Indigo-Bush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Indigofera/tinctoria///////698841/True-Indigo/True-Indigo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Inula/helenium///////748/Elecampane,-Elecampane-Inula/Elecampane,-Elecampane-Inula
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ipomoea/tricolor////Nil-Mix///700676/Early-Call-Morning-Glory/Early-Call-Morning-Glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ipomoea/purpurea////Grandpa-Otts///700308/Grandpa-Otts-Morning-Glory/Grandpa-Otts-Morning-Glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ipomoea/purpurea//mix/////700450/Common-Morning-Glory,-Tall-Morning-glory/Common-Morning-Glory,-Tall-Morning-glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ipomoea/tricolor////Heavenly-Blue///4901/Heavenly-Blue-Morning-Glory/Heavenly-Blue-Morning-Glory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lespedeza/juncea///sericea////697783/Chinese-Bush-Clover,-Chinese-Lespedeza,-Sericea-,-Sericea-Lespedeza,-Silky-Bush-Clover/Chinese-Bush-Clover,-Chinese-Lespedeza,-Sericea-,-Sericea-Lespedeza,-Silky-Bush-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucanthemum/superbum///////699005/Shasta-Daisy/Shasta-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liatris/spicata///Kobold////700020/Kobold-Blazing-Star,-Kobold-Spike-Gayfeather/Kobold-Blazing-Star,-Kobold-Spike-Gayfeather
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/vulgare///////816/Common-Privet,-European-Privet/Common-Privet,-European-Privet
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


IRIS

Iris bloudowii Yellow Mongolian Iris

Iris crocea German Iris, Golden Flag

Iris domestica

Iris douglasiana Douglas Iris

Iris ensata Ensata Japanese Iris, Japanese Iris

Iris foetidissima Gladdon, Gladwin Iris, Roast Beef Plant, Stinking Iris

Iris germanica Bearded Iris, German Iris

Iris magnifica Juno Iris

Iris magnifica var. f. caerulea Blue Juno Iris

Iris missouriensis Rocky Mountain Iris, Western Blue Flag, Wild Blue Iris

Iris pseudacorus Pale Yellow Iris, Yellow Flag

Iris sibirica Siberian Iris

Iris versicolor Blue Flag, Harlequin Blueflag, Larger Blueflag, Northern Blue Flag

Iris virginica Southern Blue Flag Iris, Virginia Iris

ITEA

Itea virginica Tassle-White, Virginia Sweetspire

JACARANDA

Jacaranda mimosifolia Black Poui, Blue Jacaranda, Green Ebony Tree, Jacaranda, The Fern Tree

JACOBAEA

Jacobaea maritima Dusty Miller, Silver Ragwort

JATROPHA

Jatropha curcas Barbados Nut, Physic Nut

Limonium gmelinii

Lindera benzoin

Liquidambar styraciflua Southern

Liriope muscari
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/bloudowii///////6519/Yellow-Mongolian-Iris/Yellow-Mongolian-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/crocea///////4355/German-Iris,-Golden-Flag/German-Iris,-Golden-Flag
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/domestica///////2826//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/douglasiana///////699643/Douglas-Iris/Douglas-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/ensata///////749/Ensata-Japanese-Iris,-Japanese-Iris/Ensata-Japanese-Iris,-Japanese-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/foetidissima///////750/Gladdon,-Gladwin-Iris,-Roast-Beef-Plant,-Stinking-Iris/Gladdon,-Gladwin-Iris,-Roast-Beef-Plant,-Stinking-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/germanica///////700862/Bearded-Iris,-German-Iris/Bearded-Iris,-German-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/magnifica///////6520/Juno-Iris/Juno-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/magnifica///f--caerulea////6521/Blue-Juno-Iris/Blue-Juno-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/missouriensis///////699003/Rocky-Mountain-Iris,-Western-Blue-Flag,-Wild-Blue-Iris/Rocky-Mountain-Iris,-Western-Blue-Flag,-Wild-Blue-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/pseudacorus///////752/Pale-Yellow-Iris,-Yellow-Flag/Pale-Yellow-Iris,-Yellow-Flag
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/sibirica///////753/Siberian-Iris/Siberian-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/versicolor///////6446/Blue-Flag,-Harlequin-Blueflag,-Larger-Blueflag,-Northern-Blue-Flag/Blue-Flag,-Harlequin-Blueflag,-Larger-Blueflag,-Northern-Blue-Flag
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Iris/virginica///////700628/Southern-Blue-Flag-Iris,-Virginia-Iris/Southern-Blue-Flag-Iris,-Virginia-Iris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Itea/virginica///////754/Tassle-White,-Virginia-Sweetspire/Tassle-White,-Virginia-Sweetspire
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Jacaranda/mimosifolia///////5028/Black-Poui,-Blue-Jacaranda,-Green-Ebony-Tree,-Jacaranda,-The-Fern-Tree/Black-Poui,-Blue-Jacaranda,-Green-Ebony-Tree,-Jacaranda,-The-Fern-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Jacobaea/maritima///////699982/Dusty-Miller,-Silver-Ragwort/Dusty-Miller,-Silver-Ragwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Jatropha/curcas///////6501/Barbados-Nut,-Physic-Nut/Barbados-Nut,-Physic-Nut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Limonium/gmelinii///////819/Siberian-Statice/Siberian-Statice
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lindera/benzoin///////821/Benjamin-Bush,-Carencro-Bush,-Common-Spicebush,-Northern-Spicebush,-Spice-Bush,-Spicebush/Benjamin-Bush,-Carencro-Bush,-Common-Spicebush,-Northern-Spicebush,-Spice-Bush,-Spicebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liquidambar/styraciflua/////Southern//2179/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriope/muscari///////700657/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


JUBAEA

Jubaea chilensis Chile Cocopalm

JUGLANS

Juglans ailantifolia Japanese Walnut

Juglans ailantifolia 'Cordiformis' Heartnut

Juglans californica California Black Walnut, California Walnut, Southern California Walnut

Juglans cinerea Butternut

Juglans cinerea - Canker Resistant Selection Butternut

Juglans hindsii Claro Walnut, Hinds Black Walnut, Northern California Walnut

Juglans major Arizona Walnut

Juglans mandshurica Manchurian Walnut

Juglans microcarpa Little Walnut

Juglans nigra Northern Black Walnut, Eastern Black Walnut

Juglans nigra Southern Black Walnut, Eastern Black Walnut, Southern Black Walnut

Juglans regia English Walnut, Persian Walnut

Juglans regia 'Carpathian' Carpathian English Walnut

Juglans x bixbyi Buartnut

Juglans x Paradox Paradox Black Walnut

JUNCUS

Juncus effusus Bog Rush, Common Rush, Needle Rush, Needlerush, Soft Rush

JUNIPERUS

Juniperus californica CALIFORNIA JUNIPER

Juniperus chinensis Chinese Juniper

Juniperus communis Common Juniper

Juniperus deppeana Alligator Juniper, Checkerbark Juniper

Juniperus horizontalis Creeping Juniper

Juniperus monosperma Cherrystone Juniper, Oneseed Juniper, Single-seed Juniper

Juniperus occidentalis var. occidentalis Western Juniper

Juniperus osteosperma Utah Juniper

Lobelia cardinalis

Lobelia tupa

Lomatium dissectum

Lonicera involucrata
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Jubaea/chilensis///////5603/Chile-Cocopalm/Chile-Cocopalm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/ailantifolia///////756/Japanese-Walnut/Japanese-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/ailantifolia////Cordiformis///757/Heartnut/Heartnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/californica///////6209/California-Black-Walnut,-California-Walnut,-Southern-California-Walnut/California-Black-Walnut,-California-Walnut,-Southern-California-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/cinerea///////759/Butternut/Butternut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/cinerea---Canker-Resistant-Selection///////700925/Butternut/Butternut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/hindsii///////3783/Claro-Walnut,-Hinds-Black-Walnut,-Northern-California-Walnut/Claro-Walnut,-Hinds-Black-Walnut,-Northern-California-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/major///////760/Arizona-Walnut/Arizona-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/mandshurica///////761/Manchurian-Walnut/Manchurian-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/microcarpa///////4044/Little-Walnut/Little-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/nigra/////Northern//762/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/nigra/////Southern//763/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut,-Southern-Black-Walnut/Black-Walnut,-Eastern-Black-Walnut,-Southern-Black-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/regia///////764/English-Walnut,-Persian-Walnut/English-Walnut,-Persian-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/regia////Carpathian///765/Carpathian-English-Walnut/Carpathian-English-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/cinerea///X-bixbyi////758/Buartnut/Buartnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juglans/x-Paradox///////698725/Paradox-Black-Walnut/Paradox-Black-Walnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juncus/effusus///////6451/Bog-Rush,-Common-Rush,-Needle-Rush,-Needlerush,-Soft-Rush/Bog-Rush,-Common-Rush,-Needle-Rush,-Needlerush,-Soft-Rush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/californica///////766/CALIFORNIA-JUNIPER/CALIFORNIA-JUNIPER
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/chinensis///////767/Chinese-Juniper/Chinese-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/communis///////768/Common-Juniper/Common-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/deppeana///////769/Alligator-Juniper,-Checkerbark-Juniper/Alligator-Juniper,-Checkerbark-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/horizontalis///////2259/Creeping-Juniper/Creeping-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/monosperma///////770/Cherrystone-Juniper,-Oneseed-Juniper,-Single-seed-Juniper/Cherrystone-Juniper,-Oneseed-Juniper,-Single-seed-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/occidentalis///occidentalis////771/Western-Juniper/Western-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/osteosperma///////6378/Utah-Juniper/Utah-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/cardinalis///////2354/Cardinal-Flower,-Cardinalflower/Cardinal-Flower,-Cardinalflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/tupa///////700317/Devil-s-Tobacco/Devil-s-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lomatium/dissectum///////699651/Fernleaf-Biscuitroot/Fernleaf-Biscuitroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/involucrata///////2264/Twinberry,-Twinberry-Honeysuckle/Twinberry,-Twinberry-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Juniperus oxycedrus Cade Juniper, Western Prickly Juniper

Juniperus rigida Needle Juniper, Temple Juniper

Juniperus scopulorum Rocky Mountain Juniper, Rocky Mt. Juniper

Juniperus virginiana eastern eco-type Eastern Red Cedar, Eastern Redcedar

Juniperus virginiana midwestern eco-type Eastern Red Cedar, Eastern Redcedar

Juniperus virginiana var. silicicola Southern Red Cedar

KALMIA

Kalmia latifolia Mountain Laurel, Spoonwood

KALOPANAX

Kalopanax septemlobus Castor Aralia

KENNEDIA

Kennedia prostrata Running-postman, Scarlet Runner

Kennedia rubicunda Dusky Coral Pea

KERRIA

Kerria japonica Japanese Kerria, Japanese Rose

KETELEERIA

Keteleeria davidiana David's Keteleeria

Keteleeria evelyniana Evelyn Keteleeria, Yunnan Youshan

Keteleeria fortunei Fortune's Keteleeria

KNAUTIA

Knautia arvensis Blue Buttons, Field Scabiosa, Field Scabious

Lonicera xylosteum

Lupinus bicolor

Lychnis alba

Lyonia ligustrina
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/oxycedrus///////699969/Cade-Juniper,-Western-Prickly-Juniper/Cade-Juniper,-Western-Prickly-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/rigida///////774/Needle-Juniper,-Temple-Juniper/Needle-Juniper,-Temple-Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/scopulorum///////775/Rocky-Mountain-Juniper,-Rocky-Mt--Juniper/Rocky-Mountain-Juniper,-Rocky-Mt--Juniper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/virginiana/////eastern-eco-type//699575/Eastern-Red-Cedar,-Eastern-Redcedar/Eastern-Red-Cedar,-Eastern-Redcedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/virginiana/////midwestern-eco-type//776/Eastern-Red-Cedar,-Eastern-Redcedar/Eastern-Red-Cedar,-Eastern-Redcedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Juniperus/virginiana///silicicola////2260/Southern-Red-Cedar/Southern-Red-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kalmia/latifolia///////777/Mountain-Laurel,-Spoonwood/Mountain-Laurel,-Spoonwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kalopanax/septemlobus///////779/Castor-Aralia/Castor-Aralia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kennedia/prostrata///////700281/Running-postman,-Scarlet-Runner/Running-postman,-Scarlet-Runner
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kennedia/rubicunda///////5555/Dusky-Coral-Pea/Dusky-Coral-Pea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kerria/japonica///////780/Japanese-Kerria,-Japanese-Rose/Japanese-Kerria,-Japanese-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Keteleeria/davidiana///////2140/David-s-Keteleeria/David-s-Keteleeria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Keteleeria/evelyniana///////781/Evelyn-Keteleeria,-Yunnan-Youshan/Evelyn-Keteleeria,-Yunnan-Youshan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Keteleeria/fortunei///////3672/Fortune-s-Keteleeria/Fortune-s-Keteleeria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Knautia/arvensis///////782/Blue-Buttons,-Field-Scabiosa,-Field-Scabious/Blue-Buttons,-Field-Scabiosa,-Field-Scabious
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/xylosteum///////838/Dwarf-Honeysuckle,-Fly-Honeysuckle/Dwarf-Honeysuckle,-Fly-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/bicolor///////699846/Miniature-Lupine/Miniature-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lychnis/alba///////841/Bladder-Campion,-Evening-Lychnis,-White-Campion,-White-Cockle/Bladder-Campion,-Evening-Lychnis,-White-Campion,-White-Cockle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lyonia/ligustrina///////4698/He-Huckleberry,-Maleberry/He-Huckleberry,-Maleberry
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


KNIPHOFIA

Kniphofia uvaria Redhot Poker, Torch Lily

KOELREUTERIA

Koelreuteria bipinnata Chinese Flame Tree

Koelreuteria paniculata Golden Rain Tree, Pride Of India, Varnish Tree

KOLKWITZIA

Kolkwitzia amabilis Beauty Bush, Beautybush

KUNZEA

Kunzea ericoides Burgan, Kanuka, White Tea-tree

LABURNUM

Laburnum alpinum Alpine Laburnum, Scotch Laburnum

Laburnum anagyroides Golden Chain Tree, Golden Rain Tree, Laburnum

LACTUCA

Lactuca sativa 'Hanson Improved' Garden Lettuce, Hanson Improved, Lettuce

Lactuca sativa 'Marvel of 4 Seasons' Garden Lettuce, Lettuce, Marvel of 4 Seasons Lettuce

Lactuca sativa 'Salad Bowl' Salad Bowl Lettuce

LAGENARIA

Lagenaria siceraria Bottle Gourd, Calabash, Ipu

Macaranga tanarius

Magnolia acuminata fresh berries

Magnolia denudata

Magnolia kobus clean seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kniphofia/uvaria///////698174/Redhot-Poker,-Torch-Lily/Redhot-Poker,-Torch-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Koelreuteria/bipinnata///////783/Chinese-Flame-Tree/Chinese-Flame-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Koelreuteria/paniculata///////784/Golden-Rain-Tree,-Pride-Of-India,-Varnish-Tree/Golden-Rain-Tree,-Pride-Of-India,-Varnish-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kolkwitzia/amabilis///////785/Beauty-Bush,-Beautybush/Beauty-Bush,-Beautybush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Kunzea/ericoides///////700279/Burgan,-Kanuka,-White-Tea-tree/Burgan,-Kanuka,-White-Tea-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Laburnum/alpinum///////786/Alpine-Laburnum,-Scotch-Laburnum/Alpine-Laburnum,-Scotch-Laburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Laburnum/anagyroides///////787/Golden-Chain-Tree,-Golden-Rain-Tree,-Laburnum/Golden-Chain-Tree,-Golden-Rain-Tree,-Laburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lactuca/sativa////Hanson-Improved///699519/Garden-Lettuce,-Hanson-Improved,-Lettuce/Garden-Lettuce,-Hanson-Improved,-Lettuce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lactuca/sativa////Marvel-of-4-Seasons///700309/Garden-Lettuce,-Lettuce,-Marvel-of-4-Seasons-Lettuce/Garden-Lettuce,-Lettuce,-Marvel-of-4-Seasons-Lettuce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lactuca/sativa////Salad-Bowl///792/Salad-Bowl-Lettuce/Salad-Bowl-Lettuce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lagenaria/siceraria///////697918/Bottle-Gourd,-Calabash,-Ipu/Bottle-Gourd,-Calabash,-Ipu
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Macaranga/tanarius///////700223/Blush-Macaranga,-David-s-Heart,-Nasturtium-Tree,-Parasol-Leaf-Tree/Blush-Macaranga,-David-s-Heart,-Nasturtium-Tree,-Parasol-Leaf-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/acuminata///////699130/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/denudata///////853/Lilytree,-Yulan/Lilytree,-Yulan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/kobus///////855/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


LAGERSTROEMIA

Lagerstroemia indica Crape Myrtle, Crapemyrtle

LARIX

Larix decidua European Larch

Larix gmelinii Dahurian Larch

Larix gmelinii var. olgensis Olga Bay Larch

Larix gmelinii var. principis-rupprechtii Prince Rupprect's Larch

Larix kaempferi Japanese Larch

Larix laricina American Larch, Eastern Larch, Tamarack

Larix lyallii Subalpine Larch

Larix occidentalis Western Larch

Larix sibirica Siberian Larch

Larix x eurolepis Dunkeld Larch

LATHYRUS

Lathyrus odoratus Sweet Pea, Sweetpea

Lathyrus tuberosus Tuberous Sweetpea

LAURUS

Laurus nobilis Bay, Bay Laurel, Bay Leaf, Grecian Laurel, Laurel, Sweet Bay, True Laurel

LAVANDULA

Lavandula angustifolia subsp. angustifolia Common Lavender, English Lavender, True Lavender

Lavandula latifolia Broadleaved Lavender, Spike Lavendar

Lavandula stoechas French Lavender, Spanish Lavendar, Topped Lavendar

LAVATERA

Magnolia officinalis var. biloba

Magnolia virginiana Northern

Magnolia x soulangeana fresh berries

Malus coronaria
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lagerstroemia/indica///////793/Crape-Myrtle,-Crapemyrtle/Crape-Myrtle,-Crapemyrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/decidua///////795/European-Larch/European-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/gmelinii///////796/Dahurian-Larch/Dahurian-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/gmelinii///olgensis////697781/Olga-Bay-Larch/Olga-Bay-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/gmelinii///principis-rupprechtii////697782/Prince-Rupprect-s-Larch/Prince-Rupprect-s-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/kaempferi///////797/Japanese-Larch/Japanese-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/laricina///////798/American-Larch,-Eastern-Larch,-Tamarack/American-Larch,-Eastern-Larch,-Tamarack
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/lyallii///////2011/Subalpine-Larch/Subalpine-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/occidentalis///////799/Western-Larch/Western-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/sibirica///////800/Siberian-Larch/Siberian-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Larix/x-eurolepis///////801/Dunkeld-Larch/Dunkeld-Larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lathyrus/odoratus///////802/Sweet-Pea,-Sweetpea/Sweet-Pea,-Sweetpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lathyrus/tuberosus///////698433/Tuberous-Sweetpea/Tuberous-Sweetpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Laurus/nobilis///////803/Bay,-Bay-Laurel,-Bay-Leaf,-Grecian-Laurel,-Laurel,-Sweet-Bay,-True-Laurel/Bay,-Bay-Laurel,-Bay-Leaf,-Grecian-Laurel,-Laurel,-Sweet-Bay,-True-Laurel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavandula/angustifolia//angustifolia/////3975/Common-Lavender,-English-Lavender,-True-Lavender/Common-Lavender,-English-Lavender,-True-Lavender
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavandula/latifolia///////700023/Broadleaved-Lavender,-Spike-Lavendar/Broadleaved-Lavender,-Spike-Lavendar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavandula/stoechas///////697856/French-Lavender,-Spanish-Lavendar,-Topped-Lavendar/French-Lavender,-Spanish-Lavendar,-Topped-Lavendar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/officinalis///biloba////697788/Bi-lobed-Magnolia,-Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia/Bi-lobed-Magnolia,-Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/virginiana/////Northern//863/Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia/Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/soulangeana///////700286/Saucer-Magnolia/Saucer-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/coronaria///////870/Sweet-Crab-Apple,-Sweet-scented-Crab-Apple/Sweet-Crab-Apple,-Sweet-scented-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Lavatera cachemiriana Cashmir Mallow, Kashmir Mallow, Lavatera, Tree Mallow

Lavatera thuringiaca Gay Mallow, Tree Lavatera, Tree Mallow

LAWSONIA

Lawsonia inermis Henna

LEDUM

Rhododendron mucronulatum Korean Rhododendron

Rhododendron ponticum Common Rhododendron, Pontic Rhododendron, Ponticum Rhododendron

LEITNERIA

Leitneria floridana Corkwood

LEONOTIS

Leonotis nepetifolia Lion's Ear

LEONTOPODIUM

Leontopodium alpinum Edelweiss

LEPIDIUM

Lepidium meyenii Black Maca, Peruvean Ginseng

LEPTOSPERMUM

Leptospermum scoparium Broom Teatree, Manuka, Tea Tree

LESPEDEZA

Malus prunifolia

Malus sargentii 'Roselow'

Malva moschata

Melia azedarach
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavatera/cachemiriana///////2968/Cashmir-Mallow,-Kashmir-Mallow,-Lavatera,-Tree-Mallow/Cashmir-Mallow,-Kashmir-Mallow,-Lavatera,-Tree-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lavatera/thuringiaca///////804/Gay-Mallow,-Tree-Lavatera,-Tree-Mallow/Gay-Mallow,-Tree-Lavatera,-Tree-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lawsonia/inermis///////698848/Henna/Henna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ledum/mucronulatum///////2307/Korean-Rhododendron/Korean-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ledum/ponticum///////3797/Common-Rhododendron,-Pontic-Rhododendron,-Ponticum-Rhododendron/Common-Rhododendron,-Pontic-Rhododendron,-Ponticum-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leitneria/floridana///////2098/Corkwood/Corkwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leonotis/nepetifolia///////700055/Lion-s-Ear/Lion-s-Ear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leontopodium/alpinum///////806/Edelweiss/Edelweiss
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lepidium/meyenii///////699247/Black-Maca,-Peruvean-Ginseng/Black-Maca,-Peruvean-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leptospermum/scoparium///////699187/Broom-Teatree,-Manuka,-Tea-Tree/Broom-Teatree,-Manuka,-Tea-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/prunifolia///////875/Plum-leaved-Apple,-Plumleaf-Crab-Apple/Plum-leaved-Apple,-Plumleaf-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/sargentii////Roselow///881/Roselow-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple/Roselow-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malva/moschata///////886/Musk-Mallow/Musk-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Melia/azedarach///////5576/Bead-Tree,-Chinaberry,-Chinaberrytree,-Persian-Lilac,-Pride-Of-India/Bead-Tree,-Chinaberry,-Chinaberrytree,-Persian-Lilac,-Pride-Of-India
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Lespedeza bicolor Bicolor Lespedeza, Bush Clover, Shrub Lespedeza, Shrubby Bushclover

Lespedeza capitata Dusty Clover, Rabbitfoot, Roundhead Lespedeza, Roundheaded Bush Clover

Lespedeza juncea var. sericea Chinese Bush Clover, Chinese Lespedeza, Sericea , Sericea Lespedeza, Silky
Bush Clover

LEUCAENA

Leucaena leucocephala Haole Koa, Jumbay, Leadtree, White Leadtree, White Popinac

Leucaena leucocephala 'Hawaiian Giant K8' Haole Koa, Jumbay, Leadtree, White Leadtree, White Popinac

LEUCANTHEMUM

Leucanthemum maximum Max Chrysanthemum

Leucanthemum vulgare Daisy, Dog Daisy, Marguerite, Moon Daisy, Ox-eye Daisy

Leucanthemum x superbum Shasta Daisy

LEUCOTHOE

Leucothoe axillaris Coast leucothoe, Coastal Doghobble, Leucothoe

Leucothoe fontanesiana Dog Hobble, Mountain Doghobble

LEYCESTERIA

Leycesteria formosa Flowering Nutmeg, Himalayan Honeysuckle, Himalayan Nutmeg, Pheasant Berry

LIATRIS

Liatris spicata Dense Blazing Star, Prairie Gay Feather

Liatris spicata var. Kobold Kobold Blazing Star, Kobold Spike Gayfeather

LIGUSTRUM

Ligustrum japonicum Japanese Privet, Wax-leaf Ligustrum

Ligustrum lucidum Glossy Privet, Tree Privet

Ligustrum obtusifolium Border Privet, Regal Privet

Mentha x piperita

Mimosa dysocarpa

Mitchella repens

Morus alba var. tatarica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lespedeza/bicolor///////807/Bicolor-Lespedeza,-Bush-Clover,-Shrub-Lespedeza,-Shrubby-Bushclover/Bicolor-Lespedeza,-Bush-Clover,-Shrub-Lespedeza,-Shrubby-Bushclover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lespedeza/capitata///////5515/Dusty-Clover,-Rabbitfoot,-Roundhead-Lespedeza,-Roundheaded-Bush-Clover/Dusty-Clover,-Rabbitfoot,-Roundhead-Lespedeza,-Roundheaded-Bush-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lespedeza/juncea///sericea////697783/Chinese-Bush-Clover,-Chinese-Lespedeza,-Sericea-,-Sericea-Lespedeza,-Silky-Bush-Clover/Chinese-Bush-Clover,-Chinese-Lespedeza,-Sericea-,-Sericea-Lespedeza,-Silky-Bush-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucaena/leucocephala///////4692/Haole-Koa,-Jumbay,-Leadtree,-White-Leadtree,-White-Popinac/Haole-Koa,-Jumbay,-Leadtree,-White-Leadtree,-White-Popinac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucaena/leucocephala////Hawaiian-Giant-K8///700617/Haole-Koa,-Jumbay,-Leadtree,-White-Leadtree,-White-Popinac/Haole-Koa,-Jumbay,-Leadtree,-White-Leadtree,-White-Popinac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucanthemum/maximum///////697355/Max-Chrysanthemum/Max-Chrysanthemum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucanthemum/vulgare///////446/Daisy,-Dog-Daisy,-Marguerite,-Moon-Daisy,-Ox-eye-Daisy/Daisy,-Dog-Daisy,-Marguerite,-Moon-Daisy,-Ox-eye-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucanthemum/superbum///////699005/Shasta-Daisy/Shasta-Daisy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucothoe/axillaris///////118/Coast-leucothoe,-Coastal-Doghobble,-Leucothoe-/Coast-leucothoe,-Coastal-Doghobble,-Leucothoe-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leucothoe/fontanesiana///////808/Dog-Hobble,-Mountain-Doghobble/Dog-Hobble,-Mountain-Doghobble
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Leycesteria/formosa///////809/Flowering-Nutmeg,-Himalayan-Honeysuckle,-Himalayan-Nutmeg,-Pheasant-Berry/Flowering-Nutmeg,-Himalayan-Honeysuckle,-Himalayan-Nutmeg,-Pheasant-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liatris/spicata///////698183/Dense-Blazing-Star,-Prairie-Gay-Feather/Dense-Blazing-Star,-Prairie-Gay-Feather
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liatris/spicata///Kobold////700020/Kobold-Blazing-Star,-Kobold-Spike-Gayfeather/Kobold-Blazing-Star,-Kobold-Spike-Gayfeather
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/japonicum///////813/Japanese-Privet,-Wax-leaf-Ligustrum/Japanese-Privet,-Wax-leaf-Ligustrum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/lucidum///////814/Glossy-Privet,-Tree-Privet/Glossy-Privet,-Tree-Privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/obtusifolium///////815/Border-Privet,-Regal-Privet/Border-Privet,-Regal-Privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mentha/piperita///////700404/Peppermint/Peppermint
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mimosa/dysocarpa///////700924/Velvetpod-Mimosa/Velvetpod-Mimosa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mitchella/repens///////2091/Partridge-Berry,-Partridgeberry/Partridge-Berry,-Partridgeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Morus/alba///tatarica////892/Tatarian-White-Mulberry,-Tatarica-White-Mulberry/Tatarian-White-Mulberry,-Tatarica-White-Mulberry
https://sheffields.com/
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Ligustrum sinense Chinese Privet

Ligustrum vulgare Common Privet, European Privet

LILIUM

Lilium distichum Manchurian Turk's Cap Lily

Lilium pensylvanicum Candlestick Lily

Lilium superbum Swamp Lily, Turk's Cap Lily, Turk's-cap Lily

LIMNANTHES

Limnanthes douglasii Douglas' Meadowfoam, Poached Egg Flower

LIMONIUM

Limonium gmelinii Siberian Statice

Limonium sinuatum Statice, Wavyleaf Sea Lavender

LINARIA

Linaria maroccana 'Northern Lights' Northern Lights Snapdragon

Linaria vulgaris Butter And Eggs, Common Toadflax, Yellow Toadflax

LINDERA

Lindera angustifolia Narrowleaf Spicebush, Oriental Spicebush

Lindera benzoin Benjamin Bush, Carencro Bush, Common Spicebush, Northern Spicebush, Spice
Bush, Spicebush

Lindera obtusiloba Japanese Spicebush

LINUM

Linum usitatissimum Common Flax, Flax, Linseed

Myrica cerifera clean seed

Myrica pensylvanica clean seed

Nandina domestica 'Nana'

Nerium oleander
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/sinense///////5762/Chinese-Privet/Chinese-Privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ligustrum/vulgare///////816/Common-Privet,-European-Privet/Common-Privet,-European-Privet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lilium/distichum///////6522/Manchurian-Turk-s-Cap-Lily/Manchurian-Turk-s-Cap-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lilium/pensylvanicum///////6523/Candlestick-Lily/Candlestick-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lilium/superbum///////818/Swamp-Lily,-Turk-s-Cap-Lily,-Turk-s-cap-Lily/Swamp-Lily,-Turk-s-Cap-Lily,-Turk-s-cap-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Limnanthes/douglasii///////698184/Douglas--Meadowfoam,-Poached-Egg-Flower/Douglas--Meadowfoam,-Poached-Egg-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Limonium/gmelinii///////819/Siberian-Statice/Siberian-Statice
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Limonium/sinuatum///////4930/Statice,-Wavyleaf-Sea-Lavender/Statice,-Wavyleaf-Sea-Lavender
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Linaria/maroccana////Northern-Lights///2435/Northern-Lights-Snapdragon/Northern-Lights-Snapdragon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Linaria/vulgaris///////820/Butter-And-Eggs,-Common-Toadflax,-Yellow-Toadflax/Butter-And-Eggs,-Common-Toadflax,-Yellow-Toadflax
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lindera/angustifolia///////699416/Narrowleaf-Spicebush,-Oriental-Spicebush/Narrowleaf-Spicebush,-Oriental-Spicebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lindera/benzoin///////821/Benjamin-Bush,-Carencro-Bush,-Common-Spicebush,-Northern-Spicebush,-Spice-Bush,-Spicebush/Benjamin-Bush,-Carencro-Bush,-Common-Spicebush,-Northern-Spicebush,-Spice-Bush,-Spicebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lindera/obtusiloba///////822/Japanese-Spicebush/Japanese-Spicebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Linum/usitatissimum///////5966/Common-Flax,-Flax,-Linseed/Common-Flax,-Flax,-Linseed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/cerifera///////700391/Southern-Wax-Myrtle/Southern-Wax-Myrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/pensylvanica///////900/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nandina/domestica////Nana///903/Dwarf-Heavenly-Bamboo,-Nana-Heavenly-Bamboo/Dwarf-Heavenly-Bamboo,-Nana-Heavenly-Bamboo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nerium/oleander///////2587/Oleander/Oleander
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


LIQUIDAMBAR

Liquidambar formosana Chinese Sweet Gum, Formosan Gum, Formosan Sweetgum

Liquidambar styraciflua Northern Redgum, Sapgum, Sweetgum

Liquidambar styraciflua Southern Redgum, Sapgum, Sweetgum

LIRIODENDRON

Liriodendron chinense Chinese Tulip Tree, Chinese Tuliptree

Liriodendron tulipifera dewinged American Tulip Tree, Tulip Magnolia , Tulip Poplar, Tuliptree, Whitewood, Yellow
Poplar

Liriodendron tulipifera winged American Tulip Tree, Tulip Magnolia , Tulip Poplar, Tuliptree, Whitewood, Yellow
Poplar

LIRIOPE

Liriope muscari Big Blue Lilyturf, Lilyturf

Liriope muscari Big Blue Lilyturf, Lilyturf

LITHOCARPUS

Lithocarpus densiflorus Tanoak

Lithocarpus densiflorus var. echinoides Bush Tanoak

Lithocarpus edulis Japanese Stone Oak

LIVISTONA

Livistona decora Ribbon Fan Palm, Weeping Cabbage Palm

LOBELIA

Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower, Cardinalflower

Lobelia inflata Indian-tobacco

Lobelia sessilifolia Chinese Lobelia, Sawagikyo Flower

Nicotiana tabacum var. KY 17

Nothofagus dombeyi

Nyssa sylvatica Northern

Ocimum basilicum var. Genovese
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liquidambar/formosana///////823/Chinese-Sweet-Gum,-Formosan-Gum,-Formosan-Sweetgum/Chinese-Sweet-Gum,-Formosan-Gum,-Formosan-Sweetgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liquidambar/styraciflua/////Northern//2262/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liquidambar/styraciflua/////Southern//2179/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum/Redgum,-Sapgum,-Sweetgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriodendron/chinense///////4219/Chinese-Tulip-Tree,-Chinese-Tuliptree/Chinese-Tulip-Tree,-Chinese-Tuliptree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriodendron/tulipifera///////825/American-Tulip-Tree,-Tulip-Magnolia-,-Tulip-Poplar,-Tuliptree,-Whitewood,-Yellow-Poplar/American-Tulip-Tree,-Tulip-Magnolia-,-Tulip-Poplar,-Tuliptree,-Whitewood,-Yellow-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriodendron/tulipifera///////826/American-Tulip-Tree,-Tulip-Magnolia-,-Tulip-Poplar,-Tuliptree,-Whitewood,-Yellow-Poplar/American-Tulip-Tree,-Tulip-Magnolia-,-Tulip-Poplar,-Tuliptree,-Whitewood,-Yellow-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriope/muscari///////828/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Liriope/muscari///////700657/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf/Big-Blue-Lilyturf,-Lilyturf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lithocarpus/densiflorus///////829/Tanoak/Tanoak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lithocarpus/densiflorus///echinoides////699594/Bush-Tanoak/Bush-Tanoak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lithocarpus/edulis///////5179/Japanese-Stone-Oak/Japanese-Stone-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Livistona/decora///////700929/Ribbon-Fan-Palm,-Weeping-Cabbage-Palm/Ribbon-Fan-Palm,-Weeping-Cabbage-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/cardinalis///////2354/Cardinal-Flower,-Cardinalflower/Cardinal-Flower,-Cardinalflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/inflata///////700417/Indian-tobacco/Indian-tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/sessilifolia///////5791/Chinese-Lobelia,-Sawagikyo-Flower/Chinese-Lobelia,-Sawagikyo-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/tabacum///KY-17////700358/Cultivated-Tobacco,-KY-17-Tobacco/Cultivated-Tobacco,-KY-17-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nothofagus/dombeyi///////2846/Coigue,-Coihue,-Dombey-s-Beeech,-Dombey-s-Southern-Beech/Coigue,-Coihue,-Dombey-s-Beeech,-Dombey-s-Southern-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/sylvatica/////Northern//909/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ocimum/basilicum///Genovese////700643/Genovese-basil/Genovese-basil
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Lobelia siphilitica Blue Cardinal Flower, Great Blue Lobelia

Lobelia siphilitica var. Alba Great White Blue Lobelia, White Cardinal Flower, White Lobelia

Lobelia tupa Devil's Tobacco

LOBULARIA

Lobularia maritima 'Snow Cloth' Snow Cloth Alyssum

LOLIUM

Lolium multiflorum Annual Ryegrass, Italian Rye Grass, Italian Rye-grass, Italian Ryegrass

Lolium perenne 'Tetra Sweet' Perennial Ryegrass, Tetra Sweet Perennial Ryegrass

LOMATIA

Lomatia hirsuta Radal

LOMATIUM

Lomatium dissectum Fernleaf Biscuitroot

Lomatium macrocarpum Bigseed Biscuitroot

LONICERA

Lonicera alpigena Alpine Honeysuckle, Alps Honeysuckle

Lonicera caerulea Blue Honeysuckle, Haskap, Honeyberry, Sweetberry Honeysuckle

Lonicera etrusca Etruscan Honeysuckle

Lonicera involucrata Twinberry, Twinberry Honeysuckle

Lonicera japonica Gold-and-Silver Flower, Japanese Honeysuckle

Lonicera maackii Amur Honeysuckle, Maackii Amur Honeysuckle

Lonicera maackii 'Rem Red' Rem Red Amur Honeysuckle

Lonicera tatarica Tatarian Honeysuckle

Lonicera xylosteum Dwarf Honeysuckle, Fly Honeysuckle

Olea europaea var. europaea 'CANINO'

Opuntia ficus-indica

Origanum vulgare var. Virens

Ostrya japonica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/siphilitica///////2057/Blue-Cardinal-Flower,-Great-Blue-Lobelia/Blue-Cardinal-Flower,-Great-Blue-Lobelia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/siphilitica///Alba////2263/Great-White-Blue-Lobelia,-White-Cardinal-Flower,-White-Lobelia/Great-White-Blue-Lobelia,-White-Cardinal-Flower,-White-Lobelia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobelia/tupa///////700317/Devil-s-Tobacco/Devil-s-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lobularia/maritima//-Snow-Cloth-/////700865/Snow-Cloth-Alyssum/Snow-Cloth-Alyssum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lolium/multiflorum///////6455/Annual-Ryegrass,-Italian-Rye-Grass,-Italian-Rye-grass,-Italian-Ryegrass/Annual-Ryegrass,-Italian-Rye-Grass,-Italian-Rye-grass,-Italian-Ryegrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lolium/perenne////Tetra-Sweet///700323/Perennial-Ryegrass,-Tetra-Sweet-Perennial-Ryegrass/Perennial-Ryegrass,-Tetra-Sweet-Perennial-Ryegrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lomatia/hirsuta///////5605/Radal/Radal
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lomatium/dissectum///////699651/Fernleaf-Biscuitroot/Fernleaf-Biscuitroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lomatium/macrocarpum///////699843/Bigseed-Biscuitroot/Bigseed-Biscuitroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/alpigena///////831/Alpine-Honeysuckle,-Alps-Honeysuckle/Alpine-Honeysuckle,-Alps-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/caerulea///////700030/Blue-Honeysuckle,-Haskap,-Honeyberry,-Sweetberry-Honeysuckle/Blue-Honeysuckle,-Haskap,-Honeyberry,-Sweetberry-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/etrusca///////832/Etruscan-Honeysuckle/Etruscan-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/involucrata///////2264/Twinberry,-Twinberry-Honeysuckle/Twinberry,-Twinberry-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/japonica///////833/Gold-and-Silver-Flower,-Japanese-Honeysuckle/Gold-and-Silver-Flower,-Japanese-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/maackii///////834/Amur-Honeysuckle,-Maackii-Amur-Honeysuckle/Amur-Honeysuckle,-Maackii-Amur-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/maackii////Rem-Red///835/Rem-Red-Amur-Honeysuckle/Rem-Red-Amur-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/tatarica///////837/Tatarian-Honeysuckle/Tatarian-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lonicera/xylosteum///////838/Dwarf-Honeysuckle,-Fly-Honeysuckle/Dwarf-Honeysuckle,-Fly-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Olea/europaea////CANINO///912/CANINO-Olive,-Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive/CANINO-Olive,-Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Opuntia/ficus-indica///////699599/Barberry-Fig,-Cactus-Pear,-Indian-Fig-Opuntia,-Prickly-Pear-Cactus/Barberry-Fig,-Cactus-Pear,-Indian-Fig-Opuntia,-Prickly-Pear-Cactus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Origanum/vulgare///Virens////2836/Oregano/Oregano
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ostrya/japonica///////917/East-Asian-hop-hornbeam,-Japanese-hop-hornbeam/East-Asian-hop-hornbeam,-Japanese-hop-hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


LOTUS

Lotus corniculatus Bird's-foot Trefoil, Birdfoot Deervetch, Birdsfoot Trefoil

LUFFA

Luffa cylindrica Sponge Gourd, Vegetable Sponge

LUNARIA

Lunaria annua Annual Honesty, Money Plant

LUPINUS

Lupinus albicaulis Sickle Keeled Lupine, Sicklekeel Lupine

Lupinus bicolor Miniature Lupine

Lupinus perennis Sundial Lupine, Wild Lupine, Wild Perennial Lupine

Lupinus polyphyllus Big-leaved Lupine, Bigleaf Lupine, Blue Bonnet, Blue-pod Lupine, Large-leaved
Lupine

Lupinus rivularis River Lupine, Riverbank Lupine, Stream Lupine, Streambank Lupine

Lupinus texensis Texas Bluebonnet, Texas Lupine

LYCHNIS

Lychnis alba Bladder Campion, Evening Lychnis, White Campion, White Cockle

LYCIUM

Lycium chinense Barbary Matrimony Vine, Bocksdorn, Chinese Boxthorn, Chinese Desert-thorn,
Chinese Matrimony Vine, Chinese Wolfberry, Duke of Argyll's Tea Tree, Goji Berry,
Mede Berry, Red Medlar, Wolfberry

Lycium ruthenicum Black Goji, Russian Box Thorn

LYCOPERSICON

Paeonia anomala ssp. veitchii

Paeonia mlokosewitschii

Paeonia rockii

Panax ginseng
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lotus/corniculatus///////5141/Bird-s-foot-Trefoil,-Birdfoot-Deervetch,-Birdsfoot-Trefoil/Bird-s-foot-Trefoil,-Birdfoot-Deervetch,-Birdsfoot-Trefoil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Luffa/cylindrica///////839/Sponge-Gourd,-Vegetable-Sponge/Sponge-Gourd,-Vegetable-Sponge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lunaria/annua///////2532/Annual-Honesty,-Money-Plant/Annual-Honesty,-Money-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/albicaulis///////700860/Sickle-Keeled-Lupine,-Sicklekeel-Lupine/Sickle-Keeled-Lupine,-Sicklekeel-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/bicolor///////699846/Miniature-Lupine/Miniature-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/perennis///////5111/Sundial-Lupine,-Wild-Lupine,-Wild-Perennial-Lupine/Sundial-Lupine,-Wild-Lupine,-Wild-Perennial-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/polyphyllus///////840/Big-leaved-Lupine,-Bigleaf-Lupine,-Blue-Bonnet,-Blue-pod-Lupine,-Large-leaved-Lupine/Big-leaved-Lupine,-Bigleaf-Lupine,-Blue-Bonnet,-Blue-pod-Lupine,-Large-leaved-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/rivularis///////699850/River-Lupine,-Riverbank-Lupine,-Stream-Lupine,-Streambank-Lupine/River-Lupine,-Riverbank-Lupine,-Stream-Lupine,-Streambank-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lupinus/texensis///////698308/Texas-Bluebonnet,-Texas-Lupine/Texas-Bluebonnet,-Texas-Lupine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lychnis/alba///////841/Bladder-Campion,-Evening-Lychnis,-White-Campion,-White-Cockle/Bladder-Campion,-Evening-Lychnis,-White-Campion,-White-Cockle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lycium/chinense///////4567/Barbary-Matrimony-Vine,-Bocksdorn,-Chinese-Boxthorn,-Chinese-Desert-thorn,-Chinese-Matrimony-Vine,-Chinese-Wolfberry,-Duke-of-Argyll-s-Tea-Tree,-Goji-Berry,-Mede-Berry,-Red-Medlar,-Wolfberry/Barbary-Matrimony-Vine,-Bocksdorn,-Chinese-Boxthorn,-Chinese-Desert-thorn,-Chinese-Matrimony-Vine,-Chinese-Wolfberry,-Duke-of-Argyll-s-Tea-Tree,-Goji-Berry,-Mede-Berry,-Red-Medlar,-Wolfberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lycium/ruthenicum///////699115/Black-Goji,-Russian-Box-Thorn/Black-Goji,-Russian-Box-Thorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/anomala//veitchii/////699784/Veitch-s-Peony/Veitch-s-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/mlokosewitschii///////6526/Caucasian-Peony,-Golden-Peony,-Molly-The-Witch-Peony/Caucasian-Peony,-Golden-Peony,-Molly-The-Witch-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/rockii///////700256/Rock-s-Peony/Rock-s-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panax/ginseng///////697312/Chinese-Ginseng/Chinese-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Lycopersicon lycopersicum 'German Pink' German Pink Tomato

Lycopersicon lycopersicum 'Rutgers' Rutgers Tomato

LYONIA

Lyonia ligustrina He-Huckleberry, Maleberry

MAACKIA

Maackia amurensis Amur Maackia, Chinese Yellow Wood

Maackia amurensis 'Buergeri' Asiatic Yellowwood, Buergeri Amur Maackia

Maackia hupehensis Chinese Maackia

MACADAMIA

Macadamia integrifolia Macadamia Nut

MACARANGA

Macaranga tanarius Blush Macaranga, David's Heart, Nasturtium Tree, Parasol Leaf Tree

MACHAERANTHERA

Machaeranthera tanacetifolia Tahoka Daisy, Tansey, Tanseyleaf Tansyaster

MACLURA

Maclura pomifera Bodark, Bois D'Arc, Hedge Apple, Horse Apple, Osage Orange

Maclura tricuspidata Che, Chinese Mulberry, Cudrang, Mandarin Melon Berry, Silkworm Thorn

MAGNOLIA

Magnolia acuminata clean seed Blue Magnolia, Cucumber Magnolia, Cucumber Tree, Cucumber-tree,
Cucumbertree

Magnolia acuminata fresh berries Blue Magnolia, Cucumber Magnolia, Cucumber Tree, Cucumber-tree,
Cucumbertree

Panicum clandestinum

Papaver nudicaule

Parkinsonia aculeata

Parthenocissus inserta
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lycopersicon/lycopersicum////German-Pink///700334/German-Pink-Tomato/German-Pink-Tomato
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lycopersicon/lycopersicum////Rutgers///6634/Rutgers-Tomato/Rutgers-Tomato
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Lyonia/ligustrina///////4698/He-Huckleberry,-Maleberry/He-Huckleberry,-Maleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maackia/amurensis///////846/Amur-Maackia,-Chinese-Yellow-Wood/Amur-Maackia,-Chinese-Yellow-Wood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maackia/amurensis////Buergeri///847/Asiatic-Yellowwood,-Buergeri-Amur-Maackia/Asiatic-Yellowwood,-Buergeri-Amur-Maackia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maackia/hupehensis///////5270/Chinese-Maackia/Chinese-Maackia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Macadamia/integrifolia///////700305/Macadamia-Nut/Macadamia-Nut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Macaranga/tanarius///////700223/Blush-Macaranga,-David-s-Heart,-Nasturtium-Tree,-Parasol-Leaf-Tree/Blush-Macaranga,-David-s-Heart,-Nasturtium-Tree,-Parasol-Leaf-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Machaeranthera/tanacetifolia///////251/Tahoka-Daisy,-Tansey,-Tanseyleaf-Tansyaster/Tahoka-Daisy,-Tansey,-Tanseyleaf-Tansyaster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maclura/pomifera///////848/Bodark,-Bois-D-Arc,-Hedge-Apple,-Horse-Apple,-Osage-Orange/Bodark,-Bois-D-Arc,-Hedge-Apple,-Horse-Apple,-Osage-Orange
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maclura/tricuspidata///////4154/Che,-Chinese-Mulberry,-Cudrang,-Mandarin-Melon-Berry,-Silkworm-Thorn/Che,-Chinese-Mulberry,-Cudrang,-Mandarin-Melon-Berry,-Silkworm-Thorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/acuminata///////3013/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/acuminata///////699130/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree/Blue-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Magnolia,-Cucumber-Tree,-Cucumber-tree,-Cucumbertree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/clandestinum///////6644/Deertongue/Deertongue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/nudicaule///////3716/Iceland-Poppy,-Icelandic-Poppy/Iceland-Poppy,-Icelandic-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parkinsonia/aculeata///////926/Jellybean-Tree,-Jerusalem-Thorn,-Mexican-Palo-Verde,-Palo-Verde,-Parkinsonia/Jellybean-Tree,-Jerusalem-Thorn,-Mexican-Palo-Verde,-Palo-Verde,-Parkinsonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/inserta///////3884/False-Virginia-Creeper,-Thicket-Creeper/False-Virginia-Creeper,-Thicket-Creeper
https://sheffields.com/
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Magnolia ashei Ashe Magnolia, Ashe's Magnolia

Magnolia biondii Biond's Magnolia, Chinese Willow Leaf Magnolia, Hope of Spring Magnolia

Magnolia chapensis Blooming Magnolia

Magnolia delavayi Chinese Evergreen Magnolia, Delavay's Magnolia

Magnolia denudata Lilytree, Yulan

Magnolia fraseri Fraser Magnolia, Mountain Magnolia

Magnolia grandiflora Bull Bay, Evergreen Magniolia, Southern Magnolia

Magnolia hypoleuca Japanese Big-leaved Magnolia

Magnolia insignis Red Lotus Tree

Magnolia kobus clean seed Kobus Magnolia, Northern Japanese Magnolia

Magnolia kobus fresh berries Kobus Magnolia, Northern Japanese Magnolia

Magnolia liliiflora Lily Magnolia

Magnolia macrophylla Bigleaf Magnolia

Magnolia officinalis Houpu Magnolia, Magnolia-bark Magnolia

Magnolia officinalis var. biloba Bi-lobed Magnolia, Houpu Magnolia, Magnolia-bark Magnolia

Magnolia salicifolia Anise Magnolia, Willow-leaved Magnolia

Magnolia sieboldii Oyama Magnolia, Siebold Magnolia

Magnolia stellata cs Star Magnolia

Magnolia tripetala Umbrella Magnolia, Umbrella-tree

Magnolia virginiana Northern Sweetbay, Sweetbay Magnolia

Magnolia virginiana Southern Southern Sweetbay Magnolia, Sweetbay, Sweetbay Magnolia

Magnolia virginiana var. australis Evergreen Sweetbay Magnolia

Magnolia x loebneri Loebner Magnolia

Magnolia X soulangeana Saucer Magnolia

Magnolia x soulangeana fresh berries Saucer Magnolia

MAHONIA

Mahonia aquifolium Tall Oregon-grape

MALUS

Malus angustifolia Southern Crab Apple, Southern Crabapple

Malus baccata Siberian Crab Apple

Malus baccata 'Mandshurica' Manchurian Crabapple

Malus coronaria Sweet Crab Apple, Sweet-scented Crab Apple

Malus fusca Oregon Crab Apple

Malus honanensis Honan Crabapple

Paspalum floridanum

Paulownia catalpifolia

Peltophorum pterocarpum

Penthorum sedoides
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/ashei///////851/Ashe-Magnolia,-Ashe-s-Magnolia/Ashe-Magnolia,-Ashe-s-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/biondii///////697789/Biond-s-Magnolia,-Chinese-Willow-Leaf-Magnolia,-Hope-of-Spring-Magnolia/Biond-s-Magnolia,-Chinese-Willow-Leaf-Magnolia,-Hope-of-Spring-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/chapensis///////700126/Blooming-Magnolia/Blooming-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/delavayi///////697790/Chinese-Evergreen-Magnolia,-Delavay-s-Magnolia/Chinese-Evergreen-Magnolia,-Delavay-s-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/denudata///////853/Lilytree,-Yulan/Lilytree,-Yulan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/fraseri///////2012/Fraser-Magnolia,-Mountain-Magnolia/Fraser-Magnolia,-Mountain-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/grandiflora///////852/Bull-Bay,-Evergreen-Magniolia,-Southern-Magnolia/Bull-Bay,-Evergreen-Magniolia,-Southern-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/hypoleuca///////2266/Japanese-Big-leaved-Magnolia/Japanese-Big-leaved-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/insignis///////697795/Red-Lotus-Tree/Red-Lotus-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/kobus///////855/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/kobus///////6035/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia/Kobus-Magnolia,-Northern-Japanese-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/liliiflora///////4135/Lily-Magnolia/Lily-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/macrophylla///////857/Bigleaf-Magnolia/Bigleaf-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/officinalis///////697791/Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia/Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/officinalis///biloba////697788/Bi-lobed-Magnolia,-Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia/Bi-lobed-Magnolia,-Houpu-Magnolia,-Magnolia-bark-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/salicifolia///////4107/Anise-Magnolia,-Willow-leaved-Magnolia/Anise-Magnolia,-Willow-leaved-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/sieboldii///////858/Oyama-Magnolia,-Siebold-Magnolia/Oyama-Magnolia,-Siebold-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/stellata///////860/Star-Magnolia/Star-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/tripetala///////862/Umbrella-Magnolia,-Umbrella-tree/Umbrella-Magnolia,-Umbrella-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/virginiana/////Northern//863/Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia/Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/virginiana/////Southern//3226/Southern-Sweetbay-Magnolia,-Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia/Southern-Sweetbay-Magnolia,-Sweetbay,-Sweetbay-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/virginiana///australis////5697/Evergreen-Sweetbay-Magnolia/Evergreen-Sweetbay-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/x-loebneri///////856/Loebner-Magnolia/Loebner-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/soulangeana///////859/Saucer-Magnolia/Saucer-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Magnolia/soulangeana///////700286/Saucer-Magnolia/Saucer-Magnolia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mahonia/aquifolium///////864/Tall-Oregon-grape/Tall-Oregon-grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/angustifolia///////5575/Southern-Crab-Apple,-Southern-Crabapple/Southern-Crab-Apple,-Southern-Crabapple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/baccata///////868/Siberian-Crab-Apple/Siberian-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/baccata////Mandshurica///869/Manchurian-Crabapple/Manchurian-Crabapple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/coronaria///////870/Sweet-Crab-Apple,-Sweet-scented-Crab-Apple/Sweet-Crab-Apple,-Sweet-scented-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/fusca///////699579/Oregon-Crab-Apple/Oregon-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/honanensis///////697792/Honan-Crabapple/Honan-Crabapple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paspalum/floridanum///////698592/Florida-Paspalum/Florida-Paspalum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/catalpifolia///////2681/Catalpa-Paulownia,-Paulownia-Tree/Catalpa-Paulownia,-Paulownia-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Peltophorum/pterocarpum///////698883/Yellow-Flame-Tree,-Yellow-Poinciana/Yellow-Flame-Tree,-Yellow-Poinciana
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Penthorum/sedoides///////700332/Ditch-Stonecrop,-Virginia-Stonecrop/Ditch-Stonecrop,-Virginia-Stonecrop
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Malus hupehensis Chinese Crab Apple, Tea Crab Apple

Malus ioensis Prairie Crab Apple

Malus prunifolia Plum-leaved Apple, Plumleaf Crab Apple

Malus pumila Common Apple, Paradise Apple

Malus pumila 'Borowinka' Borowinka Common Apple, Dutchess Apple, Dutchess of Oldenburg Apple

Malus pumila var. Antonovka Antonovka Apple

Malus pumila var. Bittenfelder Bittenfelder Apple

Malus sargentii 'Roselow' Roselow Sargent's Crab Apple

Malus sargentii clean seed Sargent's Apple, Sargent's Crab Apple, Sargent's Crabapple

Malus sp 'Dolgo' Dolgo Crabapple

Malus sylvestris European Crab Apple, French Crab Apple

Malus toringoides Cutleaf Crab, Cutleaf Crab Apple

MALVA

Malva moschata Musk Mallow

Malva sylvestris 'Mauritiana' High Mallow, Tree Mallow

MANILKARA

Manilkara zapota Sapodilla

MATRICARIA

Matricaria recutita German Camomile, German Chamomile, Mayweed, Scented Mayweed

MAYTENUS

Maytenus boaria Maiten Tree, Mayten

MELIA

Melia azedarach Bead Tree, Chinaberry, Chinaberrytree, Persian Lilac, Pride Of India

Persicaria tinctoria

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Golden Wax'

Phellodendron chinense

Phlomis russeliana
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/hupehensis///////872/Chinese-Crab-Apple,-Tea-Crab-Apple/Chinese-Crab-Apple,-Tea-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/ioensis///////873/Prairie-Crab-Apple/Prairie-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/prunifolia///////875/Plum-leaved-Apple,-Plumleaf-Crab-Apple/Plum-leaved-Apple,-Plumleaf-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/pumila///////876/Common-Apple,-Paradise-Apple/Common-Apple,-Paradise-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/pumila////Borowinka///877/Borowinka-Common-Apple,-Dutchess-Apple,-Dutchess-of-Oldenburg-Apple/Borowinka-Common-Apple,-Dutchess-Apple,-Dutchess-of-Oldenburg-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/pumila///Antonovka////867/Antonovka-Apple/Antonovka-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/pumila///Bittenfelder////700285/Bittenfelder-Apple/Bittenfelder-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/sargentii////Roselow///881/Roselow-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple/Roselow-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/sargentii///////880/Sargent-s-Apple,-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple,-Sargent-s-Crabapple/Sargent-s-Apple,-Sargent-s-Crab-Apple,-Sargent-s-Crabapple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/sp////Dolgo///5724/Dolgo-Crabapple/Dolgo-Crabapple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/sylvestris///////883/European-Crab-Apple,-French-Crab-Apple/European-Crab-Apple,-French-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malus/toringoides///////884/Cutleaf-Crab,-Cutleaf-Crab-Apple/Cutleaf-Crab,-Cutleaf-Crab-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malva/moschata///////886/Musk-Mallow/Musk-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Malva/sylvestris////Mauritiana///887/High-Mallow,-Tree-Mallow/High-Mallow,-Tree-Mallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Manilkara/zapota///////699108/Sapodilla/Sapodilla
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Matricaria/recutita///////5887/German-Camomile,-German-Chamomile,-Mayweed,-Scented-Mayweed/German-Camomile,-German-Chamomile,-Mayweed,-Scented-Mayweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Maytenus/boaria///////3594/Maiten-Tree,-Mayten/Maiten-Tree,-Mayten
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Melia/azedarach///////5576/Bead-Tree,-Chinaberry,-Chinaberrytree,-Persian-Lilac,-Pride-Of-India/Bead-Tree,-Chinaberry,-Chinaberrytree,-Persian-Lilac,-Pride-Of-India
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Persicaria/tinctoria///////6162/Chinese-Indigo,-Japanese-Indigo/Chinese-Indigo,-Japanese-Indigo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris////Golden-Wax///699747/Golden-Wax-Bean/Golden-Wax-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phellodendron/chinense///////938/Chinese-Cork-Tree/Chinese-Cork-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phlomis/russeliana///////700878/Turkish-sage/Turkish-sage
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


MELILOTUS

Melilotus officinalis Yellow Sweetclover

MELISSA

Melissa officinalis Common Balm, Lemon Balm

MENISPERMUM

Menispermum canadense Common Moonseed, Moonseed, Yellow Parilla

MENTHA

Mentha spicata Spear Mint, Spearmint

Mentha x piperita Peppermint

MESPILUS

Mespilus germanica Medlar, Showy Mespilus

METASEQUOIA

Metasequoia glyptostroboides Dawn Redwood

METROSIDEROS

Metrosideros excelsa Christmas Tree

MILLETTIA

Millettia pinnata Indian Beech Tree

Phormium tenax

Physocarpus opulifolius

Picea breweriana

Picea glauca 'Densata'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Melilotus/officinalis///////698432/Yellow-Sweetclover/Yellow-Sweetclover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Melissa/officinalis///////3981/Common-Balm,-Lemon-Balm/Common-Balm,-Lemon-Balm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Menispermum/canadense///////4438/Common-Moonseed,-Moonseed,-Yellow-Parilla/Common-Moonseed,-Moonseed,-Yellow-Parilla
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mentha/spicata///////3781/Spear-Mint,-Spearmint/Spear-Mint,-Spearmint
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mentha/piperita///////700404/Peppermint/Peppermint
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mespilus/germanica///////888/Medlar,-Showy-Mespilus/Medlar,-Showy-Mespilus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Metasequoia/glyptostroboides///////889/Dawn-Redwood/Dawn-Redwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Metrosideros/excelsa///////5036/Christmas-Tree/Christmas-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Millettia/pinnata///////698893/Indian-Beech-Tree/Indian-Beech-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phormium/tenax///////697861/New-Zealand-Flax/New-Zealand-Flax
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Physocarpus/opulifolius///////945/Atlantic-Ninebark,-Common-Ninebark,-Eastern-Ninebark/Atlantic-Ninebark,-Common-Ninebark,-Eastern-Ninebark
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/breweriana///////950/Brewer-Spruce,-Brewer-s-Spruce,-Weeping-Spruce/Brewer-Spruce,-Brewer-s-Spruce,-Weeping-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/glauca////Densata///955/Black-Hills-Spruce/Black-Hills-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


MIMOSA

Mimosa dysocarpa Velvetpod Mimosa

Mimosa pudica Bashful Mimosa, Sensitive Plant, Touch-Me-Not

MIMULUS

Mimulus guttatus Seep Monkeyflower, Yellow Monkeyflower

Mimulus ringens Allegheny Monkeyflower, Square-stemmed Monkeyflower

MIRABILIS

Mirabilis jalapa Four O'Clocks, Four OClocks, Marvel Of Peru

MITCHELLA

Mitchella repens Partridge Berry, Partridgeberry

MONARDA

Monarda didyma Scarlet Beebalm

Monarda fistulosa Wild Bergamot

MORINGA

Moringa oleifera Ben Oil tree, Benzoil tree, Drumstick Tree, Horseradishtree

MORUS

Morus alba White Mulberry

Morus alba var. tatarica Tatarian White Mulberry, Tatarica White Mulberry

Morus nigra Black Mulberry

Morus rubra American Mulberry, Red Mulberry

Picea koyamai

Picea obovata

Picea pungens var. glauca AZ Kaibab

Picea pungens var. glauca NM Carson
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mimosa/dysocarpa///////700924/Velvetpod-Mimosa/Velvetpod-Mimosa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mimosa/pudica///////3494/Bashful-Mimosa,-Sensitive-Plant,-Touch-Me-Not/Bashful-Mimosa,-Sensitive-Plant,-Touch-Me-Not
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mimulus/guttatus///////698353/Seep-Monkeyflower,-Yellow-Monkeyflower/Seep-Monkeyflower,-Yellow-Monkeyflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mimulus/ringens///////698580/Allegheny-Monkeyflower,-Square-stemmed-Monkeyflower/Allegheny-Monkeyflower,-Square-stemmed-Monkeyflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mirabilis/jalapa///////890/Four-O-Clocks,-Four-OClocks,-Marvel-Of-Peru/Four-O-Clocks,-Four-OClocks,-Marvel-Of-Peru
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Mitchella/repens///////2091/Partridge-Berry,-Partridgeberry/Partridge-Berry,-Partridgeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Monarda/didyma///////698207/Scarlet-Beebalm/Scarlet-Beebalm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Monarda/fistulosa///////5516/Wild-Bergamot/Wild-Bergamot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Moringa/oleifera///////698865/Ben-Oil-tree,-Benzoil-tree,-Drumstick-Tree,-Horseradishtree/Ben-Oil-tree,-Benzoil-tree,-Drumstick-Tree,-Horseradishtree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Morus/alba///////891/White-Mulberry/White-Mulberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Morus/alba///tatarica////892/Tatarian-White-Mulberry,-Tatarica-White-Mulberry/Tatarian-White-Mulberry,-Tatarica-White-Mulberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Morus/nigra///////893/Black-Mulberry/Black-Mulberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Morus/rubra///////894/American-Mulberry,-Red-Mulberry/American-Mulberry,-Red-Mulberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/koyamai///////958/Koyama-Spruce/Koyama-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/obovata///////962/Siberian-Spruce/Siberian-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////AZ-Kaibab//966/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////NM-Carson//971/Blue-Spruce,-Colorado-Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce,-Colorado-Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


MUHLENBERGIA

Muhlenbergia capillaris Pink Muhlygrass, Gulf Muhly, Hairawn Muhly, Muhly Grass, Pink Hair Grass

MYRICA

Myrica californica California Bayberry, Pacific Wax Myrtle

Myrica cerifera clean seed Southern Wax Myrtle

Myrica cerifera dried berries Southern Wax Myrtle

Myrica gale Bog Myrtle, Sweetgale

Myrica inodora dried berries Odorless Wax-myrtle, Scentless Bayberry

Myrica pensylvanica - with wax Bayberry, Northern Bayberry

Myrica pensylvanica clean seed Bayberry, Northern Bayberry

Myrica rubra Chinese Bayberry, Yang-mei, Yumberry

MYRTUS

Myrtus communis Common Myrtle

NAGEIA

Nageia nagi Asian Bayberry, Broad-Leaved Podocarp, Broadleaf Podocarpus, Nagi, Nagi
Podocarpus

NANDINA

Nandina domestica Heavenly Bamboo, Sacred Bamboo

Nandina domestica 'Nana' Dwarf Heavenly Bamboo, Nana Heavenly Bamboo

NARCISSUS

Narcissus sp var. Mix Daffodil, Narcissus

Picea sitchensis

Pieris floribunda

Pinus aristata

Pinus balfouriana
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Muhlenbergia/capillaris///////698583/-Pink-Muhlygrass,-Gulf-Muhly,-Hairawn-Muhly,-Muhly-Grass,-Pink-Hair-Grass/-Pink-Muhlygrass,-Gulf-Muhly,-Hairawn-Muhly,-Muhly-Grass,-Pink-Hair-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/californica///////2271/California-Bayberry,-Pacific-Wax-Myrtle/California-Bayberry,-Pacific-Wax-Myrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/cerifera///////700391/Southern-Wax-Myrtle/Southern-Wax-Myrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/cerifera///////895/Southern-Wax-Myrtle/Southern-Wax-Myrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/gale///////896/Bog-Myrtle,-Sweetgale/Bog-Myrtle,-Sweetgale
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/inodora///////898/Odorless-Wax-myrtle,-Scentless-Bayberry/Odorless-Wax-myrtle,-Scentless-Bayberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/pensylvanica///////899/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/pensylvanica///////900/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry/Bayberry,-Northern-Bayberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrica/rubra///////901/Chinese-Bayberry,-Yang-mei,-Yumberry/Chinese-Bayberry,-Yang-mei,-Yumberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Myrtus/communis///////698001/Common-Myrtle/Common-Myrtle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nageia/nagi///////697332/Asian-Bayberry,-Broad-Leaved-Podocarp,-Broadleaf-Podocarpus,-Nagi,-Nagi-Podocarpus/Asian-Bayberry,-Broad-Leaved-Podocarp,-Broadleaf-Podocarpus,-Nagi,-Nagi-Podocarpus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nandina/domestica///////902/Heavenly-Bamboo,-Sacred-Bamboo/Heavenly-Bamboo,-Sacred-Bamboo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nandina/domestica////Nana///903/Dwarf-Heavenly-Bamboo,-Nana-Heavenly-Bamboo/Dwarf-Heavenly-Bamboo,-Nana-Heavenly-Bamboo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Narcissus/sp///Mix////5657/Daffodil,-Narcissus/Daffodil,-Narcissus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/sitchensis///////975/Sitka-Spruce/Sitka-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pieris/floribunda///////978/Mountain-Andromeda,-Mountain-Fetterbush/Mountain-Andromeda,-Mountain-Fetterbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/aristata///////982/Bristlecone-Pine,-Colorado-Bristlecone-Pine,-Foxtail-Pine,-Hickory-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Bristlecone-Pine/Bristlecone-Pine,-Colorado-Bristlecone-Pine,-Foxtail-Pine,-Hickory-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Bristlecone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/balfouriana///////3601/Foxtail-Pine/Foxtail-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


NELUMBO

Nelumbo nucifera Sacred Lotus

NEMOPHILA

Nemophila menziesii Baby Blue Eyes

NEPETA

Nepeta cataria Catmint, Catnip, Catswort

NERIUM

Nerium oleander Oleander

Nerium oleander var. Alba Oleander, White Oleander

NICOTIANA

Nicotiana alata Flowering Tobacco, Jasmine Tobacco

Nicotiana glauca Tree Tobacco

Nicotiana rustica Aztec Tobacco, Wild Tobacco

Nicotiana tabacum var. KY 17 Cultivated Tobacco, KY 17 Tobacco

Nicotiana tabacum var. Little Crittenden Cultivated Tobacco, Little Crittenden Tobacco

NIGELLA

Nigella damascena Devil In The Bush, Love - In - A - Mist

Nigella sativa Black Cumin

NOTHOFAGUS

Nothofagus antarctica Antarctic Beech, Nirre

Pinus cembra

Pinus contorta var. latifolia

Pinus durangensis

Pinus elliottii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nelumbo/nucifera///////698872/Sacred-Lotus/Sacred-Lotus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nemophila/menziesii///////698214/Baby-Blue-Eyes/Baby-Blue-Eyes
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nepeta/cataria///////5974/Catmint,-Catnip,-Catswort/Catmint,-Catnip,-Catswort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nerium/oleander///////2587/Oleander/Oleander
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nerium/oleander///Alba////2588/Oleander,-White-Oleander/Oleander,-White-Oleander
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/alata///////904/Flowering-Tobacco,-Jasmine-Tobacco/Flowering-Tobacco,-Jasmine-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/glauca///////5699/Tree-Tobacco/Tree-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/rustica///////5532/Aztec-Tobacco,-Wild-Tobacco-/Aztec-Tobacco,-Wild-Tobacco-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/tabacum///KY-17////700358/Cultivated-Tobacco,-KY-17-Tobacco/Cultivated-Tobacco,-KY-17-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nicotiana/tabacum///Little-Crittenden////700351/Cultivated-Tobacco,-Little-Crittenden-Tobacco/Cultivated-Tobacco,-Little-Crittenden-Tobacco
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nigella/damascena///////5971/Devil-In-The-Bush,-Love---In---A---Mist/Devil-In-The-Bush,-Love---In---A---Mist
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nigella/sativa///////697967/Black-Cumin/Black-Cumin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nothofagus/antarctica///////905/Antarctic-Beech,-Nirre/Antarctic-Beech,-Nirre
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/cembra///////992/Arolla-Pine,-Swiss-Stone-Pine/Arolla-Pine,-Swiss-Stone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/contorta///latifolia////997/Interior-Lodgepole-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Lodgepole-Pine/Interior-Lodgepole-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Lodgepole-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/durangensis///////700017/Durango-Pine/Durango-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/elliottii///////1004/Slash-Pine/Slash-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Nothofagus dombeyi Coigue, Coihue, Dombey's Beeech, Dombey's Southern Beech

Nothofagus fusca New Zealand Red Beech, Tawhairaunui

NYSSA

Nyssa aquatica Water Tupelo

Nyssa ogeche Bee Tupelo, Ogeechee Lime, Ogeechee Tupelo, Sour Tupelo, White Tupelo

Nyssa sinensis Chinese Tupelo

Nyssa sylvatica Northern Beetlebung, Black Tupelo, Blackgum, Pepperidge, Sourgum

Nyssa sylvatica Southern Beetlebung, Black Tupelo, Blackgum, Pepperidge, Sourgum

Nyssa sylvatica var. biflora Swamp Blackgum, Swamp Tupelo

OCIMUM

Ocimum basilicum Sweet Basil

Ocimum basilicum 'Purple Dark Opal' Basil, Purple Dark Opal Sweet Basil, Sweet Basil

Ocimum basilicum var. Genovese Genovese basil

OEMLERIA

Oemleria cerasiformis Indian Plum, Oso Berry

OENOTHERA

Oenothera biennis Common Evening Primrose, Evening Primrose

Oenothera lamarckiana Evening Primrose, Large-Flowered Evening Primrose

OLEA

Olea europaea Common Olive, Edible Olive, Olive

Olea europaea var. europaea 'CANINO' CANINO Olive, Common Olive, Edible Olive, Olive

OLNEYA

Olneya tesota Desert Ironwood, Palo Fierro

Pinus greggii

Pinus jeffreyi

Pinus lawsonii

Pinus monophylla
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nothofagus/dombeyi///////2846/Coigue,-Coihue,-Dombey-s-Beeech,-Dombey-s-Southern-Beech/Coigue,-Coihue,-Dombey-s-Beeech,-Dombey-s-Southern-Beech
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nothofagus/fusca///////698806/New-Zealand-Red-Beech,-Tawhairaunui/New-Zealand-Red-Beech,-Tawhairaunui
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/aquatica///////907/Water-Tupelo/Water-Tupelo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/ogeche///////908/Bee-Tupelo,-Ogeechee-Lime,-Ogeechee-Tupelo,-Sour-Tupelo,-White-Tupelo/Bee-Tupelo,-Ogeechee-Lime,-Ogeechee-Tupelo,-Sour-Tupelo,-White-Tupelo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/sinensis///////1579/Chinese-Tupelo/Chinese-Tupelo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/sylvatica/////Northern//909/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/sylvatica/////Southern//910/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum/Beetlebung,-Black-Tupelo,-Blackgum,-Pepperidge,-Sourgum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Nyssa/sylvatica///biflora////3817/Swamp-Blackgum,-Swamp-Tupelo/Swamp-Blackgum,-Swamp-Tupelo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ocimum/basilicum///////6120/Sweet-Basil/Sweet-Basil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ocimum/basilicum////Purple-Dark-Opal///700254/Basil,-Purple-Dark-Opal-Sweet-Basil,-Sweet-Basil/Basil,-Purple-Dark-Opal-Sweet-Basil,-Sweet-Basil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ocimum/basilicum///Genovese////700643/Genovese-basil/Genovese-basil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Oemleria/cerasiformis///////698354/Indian-Plum,-Oso-Berry/Indian-Plum,-Oso-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Oenothera/biennis///////4306/Common-Evening-Primrose,-Evening-Primrose/Common-Evening-Primrose,-Evening-Primrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Oenothera/lamarckiana///////911/Evening-Primrose,-Large-Flowered-Evening-Primrose/Evening-Primrose,-Large-Flowered-Evening-Primrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Olea/europaea///////699259/Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive/Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Olea/europaea////CANINO///912/CANINO-Olive,-Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive/CANINO-Olive,-Common-Olive,-Edible-Olive,-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Olneya/tesota///////700853/Desert-Ironwood,-Palo-Fierro/Desert-Ironwood,-Palo-Fierro
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/greggii///////3450/Gregg-s-Pine/Gregg-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/jeffreyi///////1011/Jeffrey-Pine/Jeffrey-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/lawsonii///////699265/Lawson-s-Pine/Lawson-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/monophylla///////1016/Single-leaf-Pinyon-Pine/Single-leaf-Pinyon-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


ONONIS

Ononis spinosa Spiny Restharrow, Thornyleaf Ononis

OPLOPANAX

Oplopanax horridus Devil's Club, Devilsclub

OPUNTIA

Opuntia engelmannii Cactus Apple

Opuntia ficus-indica Barberry Fig, Cactus Pear, Indian Fig Opuntia, Prickly Pear Cactus

Opuntia humifusa Devil's-tongue, Eastern Prickly Pear, Indian Fig

ORIGANUM

Origanum majorana Sweet Marjoram

Origanum vulgare Oregano, Wild Marjoram

Origanum vulgare var. Hirtum Greek Oregano

Origanum vulgare var. Virens Oregano

ORYCHOPHRAGMUS

Orychophragmus violaceus Chinese Violet Cress, February Orchid

OSMANTHUS

Osmanthus americanus Devilwood, Wild Olive

Osmanthus fragrans Fragrant Olive, Sweet Osmanthus

OSTRYA

Ostrya carpinifolia European Hop Hornbeam

Ostrya japonica East Asian hop hornbeam, Japanese hop hornbeam

Pinus mugo var. pumilio

Pinus nigra Canada

Pinus nigra ssp. pallasiana

Pinus oocarpa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ononis/spinosa///////913/Spiny-Restharrow,-Thornyleaf-Ononis/Spiny-Restharrow,-Thornyleaf-Ononis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Oplopanax/horridus///////4390/Devil-s-Club,-Devilsclub/Devil-s-Club,-Devilsclub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Opuntia/engelmannii///////700583/Cactus-Apple/Cactus-Apple
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Opuntia/ficus-indica///////699599/Barberry-Fig,-Cactus-Pear,-Indian-Fig-Opuntia,-Prickly-Pear-Cactus/Barberry-Fig,-Cactus-Pear,-Indian-Fig-Opuntia,-Prickly-Pear-Cactus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Opuntia/humifusa///////700290/Devil-s-tongue,-Eastern-Prickly-Pear,-Indian-Fig/Devil-s-tongue,-Eastern-Prickly-Pear,-Indian-Fig
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Origanum/majorana///////6156/Sweet-Marjoram/Sweet-Marjoram
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Origanum/vulgare///////914/Oregano,-Wild-Marjoram/Oregano,-Wild-Marjoram
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Origanum/vulgare///Hirtum////3574/Greek-Oregano/Greek-Oregano
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Origanum/vulgare///Virens////2836/Oregano/Oregano
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Orychophragmus/violaceus///////697369/Chinese-Violet-Cress,-February-Orchid/Chinese-Violet-Cress,-February-Orchid
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Osmanthus/americanus///////700302/Devilwood,-Wild-Olive/Devilwood,-Wild-Olive
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Osmanthus/fragrans///////4886/Fragrant-Olive,-Sweet-Osmanthus/Fragrant-Olive,-Sweet-Osmanthus
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ostrya/carpinifolia///////916/European-Hop-Hornbeam/European-Hop-Hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ostrya/japonica///////917/East-Asian-hop-hornbeam,-Japanese-hop-hornbeam/East-Asian-hop-hornbeam,-Japanese-hop-hornbeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/mugo///pumilio////1019/Dwarf-Mugo-Pine/Dwarf-Mugo-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Canada//697396/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra//pallasiana/////700908/Crimean-Pine/Crimean-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/oocarpa///////1027/Egg-cone-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Ocote-Chino,-Oocarpa-Pine/Egg-cone-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Ocote-Chino,-Oocarpa-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Ostrya virginiana capsules Eastern Hop Hornbeam, Eastern Hophornbeam, Hop Hornbeam, Hophornbeam,
Ironwood

Ostrya virginiana clean seed American Hophornbeam, Eastern Hophornbeam, Hophornbeam, Ironwood

OXYDENDRUM

Oxydendrum arboreum Lily Of The Valley Tree, Sorrel Tree, Sourwood

PAEONIA

Paeonia anomala Russian Fernleaf Peony

Paeonia anomala ssp. veitchii Veitch's Peony

Paeonia brownii Brown's Peony, Western Peony

Paeonia californica California Peony

Paeonia delavayi Father Delavay's Tree Peony, Maroon Tree Peony

Paeonia lactiflora Chinese Peony

Paeonia mlokosewitschii Caucasian Peony, Golden Peony, Molly The Witch Peony

Paeonia obovata Japanese Pink Woodland Peony, Woodland Peony

Paeonia obovata ssp. japonica Japanese Woodland Peony, Yama-Shakuyaku

Paeonia officinalis ssp. banatica Banat Paeony, Common Paeony, Garden Paeony

Paeonia ostii Osti's Tree Peony

Paeonia rockii Rock's Peony

Paeonia suffruticosa Moutan, Moutan Peony, Tree Peony

Paeonia tenuifolia Fernleaf Peony

Paeonia wittmanniana Peony, Whittmann's Peony

PALIURUS

Paliurus spina-christi Christ Thorn

PANAX

Panax ginseng Chinese Ginseng

Panax pseudoginseng Himalayan Ginseng

Panax quinquefolius American Ginseng, Huaquishen

Pinus peuce

Pinus ponderosa ssp. scopulorum

Pinus radiata

Pinus roxburghii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ostrya/virginiana///////6500/Eastern-Hop-Hornbeam,-Eastern-Hophornbeam,-Hop-Hornbeam,-Hophornbeam,-Ironwood/Eastern-Hop-Hornbeam,-Eastern-Hophornbeam,-Hop-Hornbeam,-Hophornbeam,-Ironwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ostrya/virginiana///////918/American-Hophornbeam,-Eastern-Hophornbeam,-Hophornbeam,-Ironwood/American-Hophornbeam,-Eastern-Hophornbeam,-Hophornbeam,-Ironwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Oxydendrum/arboreum///////919/Lily-Of-The-Valley-Tree,-Sorrel-Tree,-Sourwood/Lily-Of-The-Valley-Tree,-Sorrel-Tree,-Sourwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/anomala///////6524/Russian-Fernleaf-Peony/Russian-Fernleaf-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/anomala//veitchii/////699784/Veitch-s-Peony/Veitch-s-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/brownii///////697674/Brown-s-Peony,-Western-Peony/Brown-s-Peony,-Western-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/californica///////700652/California-Peony/California-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/delavayi///////3784/Father-Delavay-s-Tree-Peony,-Maroon-Tree-Peony/Father-Delavay-s-Tree-Peony,-Maroon-Tree-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/lactiflora///////6525/Chinese-Peony/Chinese-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/mlokosewitschii///////6526/Caucasian-Peony,-Golden-Peony,-Molly-The-Witch-Peony/Caucasian-Peony,-Golden-Peony,-Molly-The-Witch-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/obovata///////5642/Japanese-Pink-Woodland-Peony,-Woodland-Peony/Japanese-Pink-Woodland-Peony,-Woodland-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/obovata//japonica/////700265/Japanese-Woodland-Peony,-Yama-Shakuyaku/Japanese-Woodland-Peony,-Yama-Shakuyaku
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/officinalis//banatica/////699783/Banat-Paeony,-Common-Paeony,-Garden-Paeony/Banat-Paeony,-Common-Paeony,-Garden-Paeony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/ostii///////700888/Osti-s-Tree-Peony/Osti-s-Tree-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/rockii///////700256/Rock-s-Peony/Rock-s-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/suffruticosa///////920/Moutan,-Moutan-Peony,-Tree-Peony/Moutan,-Moutan-Peony,-Tree-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/tenuifolia///////6536/Fernleaf-Peony/Fernleaf-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paeonia/wittmanniana///////6527/Peony,-Whittmann-s-Peony/Peony,-Whittmann-s-Peony
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paliurus/spina-christi///////3556/Christ-Thorn/Christ-Thorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panax/ginseng///////697312/Chinese-Ginseng/Chinese-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panax/pseudoginseng///////2197/Himalayan-Ginseng/Himalayan-Ginseng
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panax/quinquefolius///////3737/American-Ginseng,-Huaquishen/American-Ginseng,-Huaquishen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/peuce///////1031/Balkan-Pine,-Macedonian-Pine/Balkan-Pine,-Macedonian-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ponderosa//scopulorum/////1034/Ponderosa-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine/Ponderosa-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/radiata///////5171/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/roxburghii///////1045/Chir-Pine,-Salli/Chir-Pine,-Salli
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


PANICUM

Panicum amarum Bitter Panicgrass

Panicum anceps Beaked Panicgrass

Panicum clandestinum Deertongue

Panicum virgatum 'Alamo' Switch Grass, Switchgrass

Panicum virgatum 'Cave-in-Rock' Cave-in-Rock, Switch Grass, Switchgrass

Panicum virgatum 'Forestburg' Forestburg Switchgrass, Switch Grass, Switchgrass

Panicum virgatum 'Sunburst' Sunburst Switchgrass, Switch Grass, Switchgrass

PAPAVER

Papaver nudicaule Iceland Poppy, Icelandic Poppy

Papaver orientale Oriental Poppy

Papaver orientale 'Prince Of Orange' Prince Of Orange Oriental Poppy

Papaver somniferum Opium Poppy

Papaver somniferum 'The Giant' Giant Poppy

PARKINSONIA

Parkinsonia aculeata Jellybean Tree, Jerusalem Thorn, Mexican Palo Verde, Palo Verde, Parkinsonia

Parkinsonia africana African Wattle

Parkinsonia florida Blue Palo Verde

PARROTIA

Parrotia persica Persian Ironwood, Persian Parrotia

PARTHENIUM

Parthenium integrifolium Wild Quinine

PARTHENOCISSUS

Pinus strobus Michigan

Pinus strobus Wisconsin

Pinus sylvestris Czech. Rep. Litomerice

Pinus sylvestris France, Casadeen
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/amarum///////5746/Bitter-Panicgrass/Bitter-Panicgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/anceps///////698586/Beaked-Panicgrass/Beaked-Panicgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/clandestinum///////6644/Deertongue/Deertongue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/virgatum////Alamo///700320/Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass/Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/virgatum////Cave-in-Rock///921/Cave-in-Rock,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass/Cave-in-Rock,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/virgatum////Forestburg///6580/Forestburg-Switchgrass,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass/Forestburg-Switchgrass,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Panicum/virgatum////Sunburst///6579/Sunburst-Switchgrass,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass/Sunburst-Switchgrass,-Switch-Grass,-Switchgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/nudicaule///////3716/Iceland-Poppy,-Icelandic-Poppy/Iceland-Poppy,-Icelandic-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/orientale///////922/Oriental-Poppy/Oriental-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/orientale////Prince-Of-Orange///3680/Prince-Of-Orange-Oriental-Poppy/Prince-Of-Orange-Oriental-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/somniferum///////925/Opium-Poppy/Opium-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Papaver/somniferum///-The-Giant-////700416/Giant-Poppy/Giant-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parkinsonia/aculeata///////926/Jellybean-Tree,-Jerusalem-Thorn,-Mexican-Palo-Verde,-Palo-Verde,-Parkinsonia/Jellybean-Tree,-Jerusalem-Thorn,-Mexican-Palo-Verde,-Palo-Verde,-Parkinsonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parkinsonia/africana///////3437/African-Wattle/African-Wattle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parkinsonia/florida///////699576/Blue-Palo-Verde/Blue-Palo-Verde
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parrotia/persica///////927/Persian-Ironwood,-Persian-Parrotia/Persian-Ironwood,-Persian-Parrotia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenium/integrifolium///////698591/Wild-Quinine/Wild-Quinine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Michigan//1049/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Wisconsin//5725/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Czech--Rep--Litomerice//1060/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////France,-Casadeen//1067/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Parthenocissus inserta False Virginia Creeper, Thicket Creeper

Parthenocissus quinquefolia Virginia Creeper, Woodbine

Parthenocissus semicordata Himalayan Woodbine

Parthenocissus tricuspidata Boston Ivy, Grape Ivy, Japanese Creeper, Japanese Ivy, Woodbine

Parthenocissus tricuspidata 'Veitchii' Boston Ivy, Japanese Ivy

PASPALUM

Paspalum floridanum Florida Paspalum

PASSIFLORA

Passiflora caerulea Blue Passion Flower, Bluecrown Passionflower, Common Passion Flower

Passiflora edulis Bat Leaved Passion Flower, Granadilla, Passion Fruit, Purple Granadilla

Passiflora incarnata Maypop, Purple Passionflower, True Passionflower, Wild Apricot, Wild Passion
Flower, Wild Passion Vine

PASTINACA

Pastinaca sativa Parsnip

PAULOWNIA

Paulownia catalpifolia Catalpa Paulownia, Paulownia Tree

Paulownia elongata Empress Tree, Paulownia

Paulownia fortunei Dragon Tree, Fortunes Empress Tree, Foxglove Tree, Phoenix Tree, Sapphire Tree

Paulownia kawakamii Sapphire Dragon Tree

Paulownia tomentosa Empress Tree, Princess Tree, Royal Paulownia

PELTOPHORUM

Peltophorum pterocarpum Yellow Flame Tree, Yellow Poinciana

PENNISETUM

Pinus sylvestris NY, Boonville

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 204

Pinus sylvestris Ukraine

Pinus taeda Piedmont
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/inserta///////3884/False-Virginia-Creeper,-Thicket-Creeper/False-Virginia-Creeper,-Thicket-Creeper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/quinquefolia///////929/Virginia-Creeper,-Woodbine/Virginia-Creeper,-Woodbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/semicordata///////700127/Himalayan-Woodbine/Himalayan-Woodbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/tricuspidata///////930/Boston-Ivy,-Grape-Ivy,-Japanese-Creeper,-Japanese-Ivy,-Woodbine/Boston-Ivy,-Grape-Ivy,-Japanese-Creeper,-Japanese-Ivy,-Woodbine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Parthenocissus/tricuspidata////Veitchii///5120/Boston-Ivy,-Japanese-Ivy/Boston-Ivy,-Japanese-Ivy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paspalum/floridanum///////698592/Florida-Paspalum/Florida-Paspalum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Passiflora/caerulea///////931/Blue-Passion-Flower,-Bluecrown-Passionflower,-Common-Passion-Flower/Blue-Passion-Flower,-Bluecrown-Passionflower,-Common-Passion-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Passiflora/edulis///////3639/Bat-Leaved-Passion-Flower,-Granadilla,-Passion-Fruit,-Purple-Granadilla/Bat-Leaved-Passion-Flower,-Granadilla,-Passion-Fruit,-Purple-Granadilla
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Passiflora/incarnata///////3077/Maypop,-Purple-Passionflower,-True-Passionflower,-Wild-Apricot,-Wild-Passion-Flower,-Wild-Passion-Vine/Maypop,-Purple-Passionflower,-True-Passionflower,-Wild-Apricot,-Wild-Passion-Flower,-Wild-Passion-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pastinaca/sativa///////698408/Parsnip/Parsnip
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/catalpifolia///////2681/Catalpa-Paulownia,-Paulownia-Tree/Catalpa-Paulownia,-Paulownia-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/elongata///////2680/Empress-Tree,-Paulownia/Empress-Tree,-Paulownia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/fortunei///////933/Dragon-Tree,-Fortunes-Empress-Tree,-Foxglove-Tree,-Phoenix-Tree,-Sapphire-Tree/Dragon-Tree,-Fortunes-Empress-Tree,-Foxglove-Tree,-Phoenix-Tree,-Sapphire-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/kawakamii///////2273/Sapphire-Dragon-Tree/Sapphire-Dragon-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Paulownia/tomentosa///////934/Empress-Tree,-Princess-Tree,-Royal-Paulownia/Empress-Tree,-Princess-Tree,-Royal-Paulownia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Peltophorum/pterocarpum///////698883/Yellow-Flame-Tree,-Yellow-Poinciana/Yellow-Flame-Tree,-Yellow-Poinciana
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////NY,-Boonville//1075/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-204//700904/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Ukraine//1077/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taeda/////Piedmont//2803/Loblolly-Pine/Loblolly-Pine
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Pennisetum alopecuroides Chinese Fountaingrass, Chinese Pennisetum, Dwarf Fountain Grass, Foxtail
Fountain Grass

Pennisetum purpureum Elephant Grass

PENSTEMON

Penstemon digitalis Foxglove Beardtongue, Talus Slope Penstemon

Penstemon grandiflorus Large Beard Tongue, Large Beard-tongue, Large Beardtongue, Shell Leaf
Penstemon

PENTHORUM

Penthorum sedoides Ditch Stonecrop, Virginia Stonecrop

PERILLA

Perilla frutescens Beefsteakplant, Perilla, Shiso

PEROVSKIA

Perovskia atriplicifolia Russian Sage

PERSEA

Persea borbonia Florida Mahogany, Laurel Tree, Red Bay, Swamp Bay, Sweet Bay, Tisswood

Persea palustris Swamp Bay, Swamp Redbay

PERSICARIA

Persicaria tinctoria Chinese Indigo, Japanese Indigo

PETROSELINUM

Petroselinum crispum 'Italian Flat' Italian Flat Parsley, Parsley

Petroselinum crispum Triple Curled Parsley

Pinus torreyana

Pinus yunnanensis

Pistacia vera

Platanus occidentalis clean seed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pennisetum/alopecuroides///////697373/Chinese-Fountaingrass,-Chinese-Pennisetum,-Dwarf-Fountain-Grass,-Foxtail-Fountain-Grass/Chinese-Fountaingrass,-Chinese-Pennisetum,-Dwarf-Fountain-Grass,-Foxtail-Fountain-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pennisetum/purpureum///////700434/Elephant-Grass/Elephant-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Penstemon/digitalis///////698595/Foxglove-Beardtongue,-Talus-Slope-Penstemon/Foxglove-Beardtongue,-Talus-Slope-Penstemon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Penstemon/grandiflorus///////5518/Large-Beard-Tongue,-Large-Beard-tongue,-Large-Beardtongue,-Shell-Leaf-Penstemon/Large-Beard-Tongue,-Large-Beard-tongue,-Large-Beardtongue,-Shell-Leaf-Penstemon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Penthorum/sedoides///////700332/Ditch-Stonecrop,-Virginia-Stonecrop/Ditch-Stonecrop,-Virginia-Stonecrop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Perilla/frutescens///////697890/Beefsteakplant,-Perilla,-Shiso/Beefsteakplant,-Perilla,-Shiso
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Perovskia/atriplicifolia///////2276/Russian-Sage/Russian-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Persea/borbonia///////2277/Florida-Mahogany,-Laurel-Tree,-Red-Bay,-Swamp-Bay,-Sweet-Bay,-Tisswood/Florida-Mahogany,-Laurel-Tree,-Red-Bay,-Swamp-Bay,-Sweet-Bay,-Tisswood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Persea/palustris///////5229/Swamp-Bay,-Swamp-Redbay/Swamp-Bay,-Swamp-Redbay
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Persicaria/tinctoria///////6162/Chinese-Indigo,-Japanese-Indigo/Chinese-Indigo,-Japanese-Indigo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Petroselinum/crispum////Italian-Flat///697970/Italian-Flat-Parsley,-Parsley/Italian-Flat-Parsley,-Parsley
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Petroselinum/crispum////Triple-Curled///935/Parsley/Parsley
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/torreyana///////1098/Torrey-Pine-/Torrey-Pine-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/yunnanensis///////1101/Yunnan-Pine/Yunnan-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pistacia/vera///////1107/Pistachio,-Pistachio-Nut/Pistachio,-Pistachio-Nut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/occidentalis///////1110/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore,-Sycamore/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore,-Sycamore
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


PHACELIA

Phacelia tanacetifolia Lacy Phacelia

PHASEOLUS

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Borlotti' Borlotti Bean, Cranberry Beans

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Golden Wax' Golden Wax Bean

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Kentucky Wonder' Kentucky Wonder Pole Bean

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Provider' Provider Bush Beans

Phaseolus vulgaris 'Tenderette' Green Bean, Tenderette Bean

PHELLODENDRON

Phellodendron amurense Amur Cork Tree, Amur Corktree

Phellodendron chinense Chinese Cork Tree

PHILADELPHUS

Philadelphus coronarius Garden Mockorange, Sweet Mock Orange

Philadelphus lewisii Lewis' Mock Orange, Western Syringa

PHLEUM

Phleum pratense Timothy, Timothy Grass

PHLOMIS

Phlomis fruticosa Jerusalem Lampwick, Jerusalem Sage

Phlomis russeliana Turkish sage

PHLOX

Phlox paniculata Fall Phlox, Garden Phlox

Platycladus orientalis 'Pyramidalis'

Poa pratensis

Polemonium caeruleum 'Album'

Populus balsamifera
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phacelia/tanacetifolia///////699022/Lacy-Phacelia/Lacy-Phacelia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris////Borlotti///699745/Borlotti-Bean,-Cranberry-Beans/Borlotti-Bean,-Cranberry-Beans
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris////Golden-Wax///699747/Golden-Wax-Bean/Golden-Wax-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris///Pole-Beans/Kentucky-wonder///700635/Kentucky-Wonder-Pole-Bean/Kentucky-Wonder-Pole-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris///Bush-Beans/Provider///700634/Provider-Bush-Beans/Provider-Bush-Beans
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phaseolus/vulgaris////Tenderette///699746/Green-Bean,-Tenderette-Bean/Green-Bean,-Tenderette-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phellodendron/amurense///////937/Amur-Cork-Tree,-Amur-Corktree/Amur-Cork-Tree,-Amur-Corktree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phellodendron/chinense///////938/Chinese-Cork-Tree/Chinese-Cork-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Philadelphus/coronarius///////941/Garden-Mockorange,-Sweet-Mock-Orange/Garden-Mockorange,-Sweet-Mock-Orange
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Philadelphus/lewisii///////5078/Lewis--Mock-Orange,-Western-Syringa/Lewis--Mock-Orange,-Western-Syringa
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phleum/pratense///////6491/Timothy,-Timothy-Grass/Timothy,-Timothy-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phlomis/fruticosa///////700239/Jerusalem-Lampwick,-Jerusalem-Sage/Jerusalem-Lampwick,-Jerusalem-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phlomis/russeliana///////700878/Turkish-sage/Turkish-sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phlox/paniculata///////942/Fall-Phlox,-Garden-Phlox/Fall-Phlox,-Garden-Phlox
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platycladus/orientalis////Pyramidalis///1116/Oriental-Arborvitae/Oriental-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poa/pratensis///////5321/Kentucky-Blue-grass-,-Kentucky-Bluegrass,-Smooth-Meadow-Grass/Kentucky-Blue-grass-,-Kentucky-Bluegrass,-Smooth-Meadow-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Polemonium/caeruleum////Album///4809/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/balsamifera///////699316/Balsam-Poplar/Balsam-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/
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PHOENIX

Phoenix canariensis Canary Date Palm, Canary Island Date, Canary Island Date Palm, Pineapple Palm

Phoenix dactylifera Date Palm

Phoenix sylvestris Silver Date Palm, Wild Date Palm

PHORMIUM

Phormium tenax New Zealand Flax

Phormium tenax var. Purpureum New Zealand Flax, Purple Flax

PHOTINIA

Photinia serratifolia var. serratifolia Chinese Photinia, Taiwanese Photinia

Photinia villosa Christmas Berry, Oriental Photinia

PHYSALIS

Physalis alkekengi Chinese Lantern, Strawberry Groundcherry, Winter Cherry

PHYSOCARPUS

Physocarpus opulifolius Atlantic Ninebark, Common Ninebark, Eastern Ninebark

PHYSOSTEGIA

Physostegia virginiana Obedient Plant

PICEA

Picea abies European Norway Spruce

Picea abies North America Norway Spruce

Picea asperata Dragon Spruce

Picea breweriana Brewer Spruce, Brewer's Spruce, Weeping Spruce

Populus trichocarpa

Potentilla indica

Prosopis chilensis

Prunus americana
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phoenix/canariensis///////5620/Canary-Date-Palm,-Canary-Island-Date,-Canary-Island-Date-Palm,-Pineapple-Palm/Canary-Date-Palm,-Canary-Island-Date,-Canary-Island-Date-Palm,-Pineapple-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phoenix/dactylifera///////5473/Date-Palm/Date-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phoenix/sylvestris///////698886/Silver-Date-Palm,-Wild-Date-Palm/Silver-Date-Palm,-Wild-Date-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phormium/tenax///////697861/New-Zealand-Flax/New-Zealand-Flax
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Phormium/tenax///Purpureum////5933/New-Zealand-Flax,-Purple-Flax/New-Zealand-Flax,-Purple-Flax
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Photinia/serratifolia///serratifolia////697333/Chinese-Photinia,-Taiwanese-Photinia/Chinese-Photinia,-Taiwanese-Photinia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Photinia/villosa///////943/Christmas-Berry,-Oriental-Photinia/Christmas-Berry,-Oriental-Photinia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Physalis/alkekengi///////944/Chinese-Lantern,-Strawberry-Groundcherry,-Winter-Cherry/Chinese-Lantern,-Strawberry-Groundcherry,-Winter-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Physocarpus/opulifolius///////945/Atlantic-Ninebark,-Common-Ninebark,-Eastern-Ninebark/Atlantic-Ninebark,-Common-Ninebark,-Eastern-Ninebark
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Physostegia/virginiana///////698246/Obedient-Plant/Obedient-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/abies/////European//946/Norway-Spruce/Norway-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/abies/////North-America//5851/Norway-Spruce/Norway-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/asperata///////949/Dragon-Spruce/Dragon-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/breweriana///////950/Brewer-Spruce,-Brewer-s-Spruce,-Weeping-Spruce/Brewer-Spruce,-Brewer-s-Spruce,-Weeping-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/trichocarpa///////6387/Black-Cottonwood-,-California-Poplar,-Western-Balsam-Poplar/Black-Cottonwood-,-California-Poplar,-Western-Balsam-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Potentilla/indica///////698122/Indian-Strawberry,-Mock-Strawberry/Indian-Strawberry,-Mock-Strawberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/chilensis///////3525/Algarrobo,-Chilean-Mesquite/Algarrobo,-Chilean-Mesquite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/americana///////1123/American-Plum,-Common-Wild-Plum,-Wild-Plum/American-Plum,-Common-Wild-Plum,-Wild-Plum
https://sheffields.com/
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Picea chihuahuana Cahuite, Chihuahua Spruce

Picea crassifolia Qinghai Spruce, Thick-leaf Spruce

Picea engelmannii Engelmann Spruce, Mountain Spruce

Picea glauca White Spruce

Picea glauca 'Densata' Black Hills Spruce

Picea glauca Lake States White Spruce

Picea glehnii Glehn's Spruce, Sakhalin Spruce

Picea jezoensis Ezo Spruce, Jezo Spruce, Yezo Spruce

Picea koraiensis Korean Spruce

Picea koyamai Koyama Spruce

Picea likiangensis Lijiang Spruce

Picea mariana Black Spruce

Picea martinezii Martinez's spruce, Nuevo Leon

Picea meyeri Meyer's Spruce

Picea obovata Siberian Spruce

Picea omorika Serbian Spruce

Picea orientalis Caucasian Spruce, Oriental Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca 'Majestic' Majestic Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca AZ Apache Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca AZ Kaibab Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca CO Rio Grande Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca CO San Isabel Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca CO San Juan Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca CO, Dolores Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca NM Carson Blue Spruce, Colorado Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca NM Pagosa Blue Spruce

Picea pungens var. glauca NM Santa Fe Blue Spruce

Picea rubens Red Spruce

Picea schrenkiana Schrenk's Spruce

Picea sitchensis Sitka Spruce

Picea smithiana Himalayan Spruce, Morinda Spruce

Picea torano Tiger-tail Spruce

Picea wilsonii Wilson Spruce

Picea x lutzii Lutz Spruce

PIERIS

Pieris floribunda Mountain Andromeda, Mountain Fetterbush

Pieris japonica Japanese Andromeda, Japanese Pieris

Prunus avium

Prunus cerasifera

Prunus emarginata

Prunus maackii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/chihuahuana///////951/Cahuite,-Chihuahua-Spruce/Cahuite,-Chihuahua-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/crassifolia///////3542/Qinghai-Spruce,-Thick-leaf-Spruce/Qinghai-Spruce,-Thick-leaf-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/engelmannii///////952/Engelmann-Spruce,-Mountain-Spruce/Engelmann-Spruce,-Mountain-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/glauca///////953/White-Spruce/White-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/glauca////Densata///955/Black-Hills-Spruce/Black-Hills-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/glauca/////Lake-States//697595/White-Spruce/White-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/glehnii///////956/Glehn-s-Spruce,-Sakhalin-Spruce/Glehn-s-Spruce,-Sakhalin-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/jezoensis///////957/Ezo-Spruce,-Jezo-Spruce,-Yezo-Spruce/Ezo-Spruce,-Jezo-Spruce,-Yezo-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/koraiensis///////5845/Korean-Spruce/Korean-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/koyamai///////958/Koyama-Spruce/Koyama-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/likiangensis///////1580/Lijiang-Spruce/Lijiang-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/mariana///////959/Black-Spruce/Black-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/martinezii///////700384/Martinez-s-spruce,-Nuevo-Leon/Martinez-s-spruce,-Nuevo-Leon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/meyeri///////960/Meyer-s-Spruce/Meyer-s-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/obovata///////962/Siberian-Spruce/Siberian-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/omorika///////963/Serbian-Spruce/Serbian-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/orientalis///////964/Caucasian-Spruce,-Oriental-Spruce/Caucasian-Spruce,-Oriental-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens////Majestic///4747/Majestic-Blue-Spruce/Majestic-Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////AZ-Apache//965/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////AZ-Kaibab//966/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////CO-Rio-Grande//967/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////CO-San-Isabel//968/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////CO-San-Juan//969/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////CO,-Dolores//697392/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////NM-Carson//971/Blue-Spruce,-Colorado-Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce,-Colorado-Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////NM-Pagosa//700225/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/pungens/////NM-Santa-Fe//972/Blue-Spruce/Blue-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/rubens///////973/Red-Spruce/Red-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/schrenkiana///////974/Schrenk-s-Spruce/Schrenk-s-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/sitchensis///////975/Sitka-Spruce/Sitka-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/smithiana///////976/Himalayan-Spruce,-Morinda-Spruce/Himalayan-Spruce,-Morinda-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/torano///////699317/Tiger-tail-Spruce/Tiger-tail-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/wilsonii///////977/Wilson-Spruce/Wilson-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Picea/lutzii///////697395/Lutz-Spruce/Lutz-Spruce
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pieris/floribunda///////978/Mountain-Andromeda,-Mountain-Fetterbush/Mountain-Andromeda,-Mountain-Fetterbush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pieris/japonica///////979/Japanese-Andromeda,-Japanese-Pieris/Japanese-Andromeda,-Japanese-Pieris
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/avium///////5498/Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry/Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/cerasifera///////1129/Cherry-Plum,-Myrobalan-Plum/Cherry-Plum,-Myrobalan-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/emarginata///////3207/Bitter-Cherry/Bitter-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/maackii///////1138/Amur-Chokecherry,-Manchurian-cherry/Amur-Chokecherry,-Manchurian-cherry
https://sheffields.com/
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PIMPINELLA

Pimpinella anisum Burnet, Common Anise, Saxifrage

PINCKNEYA

Pinckneya bracteata Feverbark, Fevertree, Georgia Bark, Pinckneya, Poinsettia Tree

PINUS

Pinus albicaulis Whitebark Pine

Pinus aristata Bristlecone Pine, Colorado Bristlecone Pine, Foxtail Pine, Hickory Pine, Rocky
Mountain Bristlecone Pine

Pinus arizonica var. ornelasii Cooper Pine, Cooper's Pine

Pinus armandii Armand Pine, Chinese White Pine, David's Pine

Pinus attenuata Knobcone Pine

Pinus ayacahuite Mexican White Pine

Pinus balfouriana Foxtail Pine

Pinus banksiana Black Pine, Gray Pine, Jack Pine, Scrub Pine

Pinus bungeana Bunge's Pine, Lacebark Pine

Pinus canariensis Canary Island Pine, Canary Pine

Pinus caribaea var. hondurensis Caribbean Pine, Honduran Pine

Pinus cembra Arolla Pine, Swiss Stone Pine

Pinus cembra ssp. sibirica Siberian Pine, Sibirica Swiss Stone Pine

Pinus clausa Choctawhatchee Choctawhatchee Sand Pine, Sand Pine

Pinus clausa Ocala Ocala Sand Pine, Sand Pine

Pinus contorta var. contorta Beach Pine, Shore Pine

Pinus contorta var. latifolia Interior Lodgepole Pine, Rocky Mountain Lodgepole Pine

Pinus contorta var. murrayana Lodgepole Pine, Sierra Lodgepole Pine

Pinus coulteri Big-Cone Pine, Coulter Pine, Coulter's Pine

Pinus densata Gaoshan Pine, Sikang Pine

Pinus densiflora Japanese Red Pine

Pinus durangensis Durango Pine

Pinus echinata Advanced Advanced Shortleaf Pine

Pinus echinata Improved Improved Shortleaf Pine

Pinus edulis Colorado Pinyon Pine, Pinyon Pine, Two needle Pinyon, Two needle Pinyon Pine

Prunus mume

Prunus persica var. Nemaguard

Prunus serotina Pennsylvania

Prunus spinosa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pimpinella/anisum///////5831/Burnet,-Common-Anise,-Saxifrage/Burnet,-Common-Anise,-Saxifrage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinckneya/bracteata///////980/Feverbark,-Fevertree,-Georgia-Bark,-Pinckneya,-Poinsettia-Tree/Feverbark,-Fevertree,-Georgia-Bark,-Pinckneya,-Poinsettia-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/albicaulis///////981/Whitebark-Pine/Whitebark-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/aristata///////982/Bristlecone-Pine,-Colorado-Bristlecone-Pine,-Foxtail-Pine,-Hickory-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Bristlecone-Pine/Bristlecone-Pine,-Colorado-Bristlecone-Pine,-Foxtail-Pine,-Hickory-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Bristlecone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/arizonica///ornelasii////699523/Cooper-Pine,-Cooper-s-Pine/Cooper-Pine,-Cooper-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/armandii///////983/Armand-Pine,-Chinese-White-Pine,-David-s-Pine/Armand-Pine,-Chinese-White-Pine,-David-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/attenuata///////984/Knobcone-Pine/Knobcone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ayacahuite///////986/Mexican-White-Pine/Mexican-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/balfouriana///////3601/Foxtail-Pine/Foxtail-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/banksiana///////988/Black-Pine,-Gray-Pine,-Jack-Pine,-Scrub-Pine/Black-Pine,-Gray-Pine,-Jack-Pine,-Scrub-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/bungeana///////989/Bunge-s-Pine,-Lacebark-Pine/Bunge-s-Pine,-Lacebark-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/canariensis///////990/Canary-Island-Pine,-Canary-Pine/Canary-Island-Pine,-Canary-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/caribaea///hondurensis////991/Caribbean-Pine,-Honduran-Pine/Caribbean-Pine,-Honduran-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/cembra///////992/Arolla-Pine,-Swiss-Stone-Pine/Arolla-Pine,-Swiss-Stone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/cembra//sibirica/////993/Siberian-Pine,-Sibirica-Swiss-Stone-Pine/Siberian-Pine,-Sibirica-Swiss-Stone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/clausa/////Choctawhatchee//995/Choctawhatchee-Sand-Pine,-Sand-Pine/Choctawhatchee-Sand-Pine,-Sand-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/clausa/////Ocala//700313/Ocala-Sand-Pine,-Sand-Pine/Ocala-Sand-Pine,-Sand-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/contorta///contorta////996/Beach-Pine,-Shore-Pine/Beach-Pine,-Shore-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/contorta///latifolia////997/Interior-Lodgepole-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Lodgepole-Pine/Interior-Lodgepole-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Lodgepole-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/contorta///murrayana////998/Lodgepole-Pine,-Sierra-Lodgepole-Pine/Lodgepole-Pine,-Sierra-Lodgepole-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/coulteri///////999/Big-Cone-Pine,-Coulter-Pine,-Coulter-s-Pine/Big-Cone-Pine,-Coulter-Pine,-Coulter-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/densata///////697804/Gaoshan-Pine,-Sikang-Pine/Gaoshan-Pine,-Sikang-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/densiflora///////1001/Japanese-Red-Pine/Japanese-Red-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/durangensis///////700017/Durango-Pine/Durango-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/echinata///////6435/Advanced-Shortleaf-Pine/Advanced-Shortleaf-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/echinata///////1002/Improved-Shortleaf-Pine/Improved-Shortleaf-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/edulis///////994/Colorado-Pinyon-Pine,-Pinyon-Pine,-Two-needle-Pinyon,-Two-needle-Pinyon-Pine/Colorado-Pinyon-Pine,-Pinyon-Pine,-Two-needle-Pinyon,-Two-needle-Pinyon-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/mume///////1141/Chinese-Plum,-Japanese-Apricot,-Japanese-Flowering-Apricot/Chinese-Plum,-Japanese-Apricot,-Japanese-Flowering-Apricot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/persica///Nemaguard////5759/Nemaguard-Peach,-Peach/Nemaguard-Peach,-Peach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serotina/////Pennsylvania//6619/Black-Cherry,-Timber-Cherry/Black-Cherry,-Timber-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/spinosa///////1151/Blackthorn,-Sloe/Blackthorn,-Sloe
https://sheffields.com/
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Pinus eldarica Afghan Pine, Desert Pine, Eldarica Pine, Elder Pine, Lone Star Christmas Tree,
Mondell Pine

Pinus elliottii Slash Pine

Pinus engelmannii Apache Pine, Arizona Longleaf Pine

Pinus flexilis Limber Pine, Rocky Mountain White Pine

Pinus gerardiana Chilghoza Pine, Chilgoza Nut Pine, Geralds's Nut Pine, Nepal Nut Pine

Pinus glabra Spruce Pine

Pinus greggii Gregg's Pine

Pinus halepensis Aleppo Pine, Jerusalem Pine

Pinus halepensis var. brutia Brutia Pine, Calabrian Pine, East Mediterranean Pine, Turkish Pine

Pinus heldreichii Bosnian Pine, Heldrich Pine

Pinus hwangshanensis Huangshan Pine

Pinus jeffreyi Jeffrey Pine

Pinus kesiya Khasi Pine

Pinus kesiya var. langbianensis Simao Pine

Pinus koraiensis Chinese Pinenut, Korean Pine

Pinus lambertiana Sugar Pine

Pinus lawsonii Lawson's Pine

Pinus longaeva Ancient Bristlecone Pine, Great Basin Bristlecone Pine, Intermountain Bristlecone
Pine, Methuselah Pine, Western Bristlecone Pine

Pinus massoniana Masson's Pine

Pinus maximartinezii Big-cone Pinyon, Martinez Pinyon, Maxipinon

Pinus maximinoi Thinleaf Pine

Pinus monophylla Single-leaf Pinyon Pine

Pinus montezumae Montezuma Pine, Ocote

Pinus monticola Western White Pine

Pinus mugo Mountain Pine, Mugo Pine, Mugo Pine Tree

Pinus mugo var. mughus Mugo Pine, Swiss Mountain Pine

Pinus mugo var. pumilio Dwarf Mugo Pine

Pinus mugo var. rostrata Mountain Pine, Mugo Pine Tree

Pinus muricata Bishop Pine, Dwarf Marine Pine, Obispo Pine, Pricklecone Pine, Santa Cruz Pine

Pinus nigra Bosnia Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra Bulgaria Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra Canada Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra cones Austrian Pine Cones

Pinus nigra Hungary Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra Northern Europe Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra Slovenia Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra ssp. pallasiana Crimean Pine

Pinus nigra ssp. salzmannii Cevennes Pine, Pyrenean Pine, Spanish Black Pine

Pinus nigra Turkey Turkish Black Pine

Prunus tomentosa

Prunus virginiana ssp. demissa

Pseudotsuga menziesii Denmark

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca CO

Rio Grande
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/eldarica///////1003/Afghan-Pine,-Desert-Pine,-Eldarica-Pine,-Elder-Pine,-Lone-Star-Christmas-Tree,-Mondell-Pine/Afghan-Pine,-Desert-Pine,-Eldarica-Pine,-Elder-Pine,-Lone-Star-Christmas-Tree,-Mondell-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/elliottii///////1004/Slash-Pine/Slash-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/engelmannii///////2396/Apache-Pine,-Arizona-Longleaf-Pine/Apache-Pine,-Arizona-Longleaf-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/flexilis///////1005/Limber-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-White-Pine/Limber-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/gerardiana///////1006/Chilghoza-Pine,-Chilgoza-Nut-Pine,-Geralds-s-Nut-Pine,-Nepal-Nut-Pine/Chilghoza-Pine,-Chilgoza-Nut-Pine,-Geralds-s-Nut-Pine,-Nepal-Nut-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/glabra///////1007/Spruce-Pine/Spruce-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/greggii///////3450/Gregg-s-Pine/Gregg-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/halepensis///////1008/Aleppo-Pine,-Jerusalem-Pine/Aleppo-Pine,-Jerusalem-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/halepensis///brutia////1009/Brutia-Pine,-Calabrian-Pine,-East-Mediterranean-Pine,-Turkish-Pine/Brutia-Pine,-Calabrian-Pine,-East-Mediterranean-Pine,-Turkish-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/heldreichii///////1014/Bosnian-Pine,-Heldrich-Pine/Bosnian-Pine,-Heldrich-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/hwangshanensis///////700202/Huangshan-Pine/Huangshan-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/jeffreyi///////1011/Jeffrey-Pine/Jeffrey-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/kesiya///////5631/Khasi-Pine/Khasi-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/kesiya///langbianensis////1010/Simao-Pine/Simao-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/koraiensis///////1012/Chinese-Pinenut,-Korean-Pine/Chinese-Pinenut,-Korean-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/lambertiana///////1013/Sugar-Pine/Sugar-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/lawsonii///////699265/Lawson-s-Pine/Lawson-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/longaeva///////3006/Ancient-Bristlecone-Pine,-Great-Basin-Bristlecone-Pine,-Intermountain-Bristlecone-Pine,-Methuselah-Pine,-Western-Bristlecone-Pine/Ancient-Bristlecone-Pine,-Great-Basin-Bristlecone-Pine,-Intermountain-Bristlecone-Pine,-Methuselah-Pine,-Western-Bristlecone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/massoniana///////1015/Masson-s-Pine/Masson-s-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/maximartinezii///////698242/Big-cone-Pinyon,-Martinez-Pinyon,-Maxipinon/Big-cone-Pinyon,-Martinez-Pinyon,-Maxipinon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/maximinoi///////5917/Thinleaf-Pine/Thinleaf-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/monophylla///////1016/Single-leaf-Pinyon-Pine/Single-leaf-Pinyon-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/montezumae///////6039/Montezuma-Pine,-Ocote/Montezuma-Pine,-Ocote
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/monticola///////1017/Western-White-Pine/Western-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/mugo///////699127/Mountain-Pine,-Mugo-Pine,-Mugo-Pine-Tree/Mountain-Pine,-Mugo-Pine,-Mugo-Pine-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/mugo///mughus////1018/Mugo-Pine,-Swiss-Mountain-Pine/Mugo-Pine,-Swiss-Mountain-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/mugo///pumilio////1019/Dwarf-Mugo-Pine/Dwarf-Mugo-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/mugo///rostrata////1020/Mountain-Pine,-Mugo-Pine-Tree/Mountain-Pine,-Mugo-Pine-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/muricata///////1021/Bishop-Pine,-Dwarf-Marine-Pine,-Obispo-Pine,-Pricklecone-Pine,-Santa-Cruz-Pine/Bishop-Pine,-Dwarf-Marine-Pine,-Obispo-Pine,-Pricklecone-Pine,-Santa-Cruz-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Bosnia//1023/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Bulgaria//700376/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Canada//697396/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra///////3893/Austrian-Pine-Cones/Austrian-Pine-Cones
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Hungary//700371/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Northern-Europe//1024/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Slovenia//1026/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra//pallasiana/////700908/Crimean-Pine/Crimean-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra//salzmannii/////700029/Cevennes-Pine,-Pyrenean-Pine,-Spanish-Black-Pine/Cevennes-Pine,-Pyrenean-Pine,-Spanish-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra/////Turkey//3625/Turkish-Black-Pine/Turkish-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/tomentosa///////1157/Nanking-Cherry/Nanking-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/virginiana//demissa/////3206/Western-Chokecherry/Western-Chokecherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////Denmark//699239/Deep-Mountain-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-fir/Deep-Mountain-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////CO-Rio-Grande//1172/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Pinus nigra var. austriaca Austrian Pine, European Black Pine

Pinus nigra var. pyramidalis Pyramidal Austrian Pine

Pinus oocarpa Egg-cone Pine, Mexican Yellow Pine, Ocote Chino, Oocarpa Pine

Pinus palustris Longleaf Pine, Longleaf Yellow Pine, Southern Yellow Pine

Pinus palustris Montane Longleaf Pine, Longleaf Yellow Pine, Montane Longleaf Pine, Southern Yellow Pine

Pinus parviflora Five-needle Pine, Japanese Five Needle Pine, Japanese White Pine

Pinus patula Jelecote Pine, Mexican Weeping Pine, Mexican Yellow Pine, Patula Pine,
Spreading-Leaved Pine

Pinus peuce Balkan Pine, Macedonian Pine

Pinus pinaster Cluster Pine, Maritime Pine

Pinus pinea Italian Stone Pine, Umbrella Pine

Pinus ponderosa ssp. benthamiana Pacific Ponderosa Pine, Ponderosa Pine, Western Yellow Pine

Pinus ponderosa ssp. ponderosa North Plateau Ponderosa Pine, Ponderosa Pine, Western Yellow Pine

Pinus ponderosa ssp. scopulorum Ponderosa Pine, Rocky Mountain Ponderosa Pine, Western Yellow Pine

Pinus ponderosa var. brachyptera Ponderosa Pine, Southwestern Ponderosa Pine, Western Yellow Pine

Pinus pseudostrobus Smooth-bark Mexican Pine

Pinus pumila Dwarf Siberian Pine, Japanese Stone Pine

Pinus pungens Hickory Pine, Mountain Pine, Prickly Pine, Table Mountain Pine

Pinus radiata Insignis Pine, Monterey Pine, Radiata Pine

Pinus radiata New Zealand Insignis Pine, Monterey Pine, Radiata Pine

Pinus radiata var. binata Guadalupe Island Pine

Pinus resinosa Red Pine

Pinus rigida Picky Pine, Pitch Pine

Pinus roxburghii Chir Pine, Salli

Pinus sabiniana Bull Pine, California Foothill Pine, Digger Pine, Foothills Pine, Gray Pine, Grayleaf
Pine, Sabine Pine

Pinus serotina Marsh Pine, Pocosin Pine, Pond Pine

Pinus strobiformis Border Pine, Chihuahua White Pine, Southwestern White Pine

Pinus strobus Kentucky Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus Michigan Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus Minnesota Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus New York Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus North Carolina Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus Tennessee Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus strobus Wisconsin Eastern White Pine, Northern White Pine, Soft Pine, Weymouth Pine, White Pine

Pinus sylvestris Bulgaria Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Cones Scots Pine Cones

Pinus sylvestris Czech. Rep. Kaplice Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Czech. Rep. Krtiny Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Czech. Rep. Litomerice Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris England, Ford and Etal Estate Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca MT

Kootenei

Psophocarpus tetragonolobus

Pterocarpus officinalis

Puccinellia distans
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra///austriaca////5969/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine/Austrian-Pine,-European-Black-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/nigra///pyramidalis////1025/Pyramidal-Austrian-Pine/Pyramidal-Austrian-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/oocarpa///////1027/Egg-cone-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Ocote-Chino,-Oocarpa-Pine/Egg-cone-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Ocote-Chino,-Oocarpa-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/palustris///////1028/Longleaf-Pine,-Longleaf-Yellow-Pine,-Southern-Yellow-Pine/Longleaf-Pine,-Longleaf-Yellow-Pine,-Southern-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/palustris/////Montane//700410/Longleaf-Pine,-Longleaf-Yellow-Pine,-Montane-Longleaf-Pine,-Southern-Yellow-Pine/Longleaf-Pine,-Longleaf-Yellow-Pine,-Montane-Longleaf-Pine,-Southern-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/parviflora///////1029/Five-needle-Pine,-Japanese-Five-Needle-Pine,-Japanese-White-Pine/Five-needle-Pine,-Japanese-Five-Needle-Pine,-Japanese-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/patula///////1030/Jelecote-Pine,-Mexican-Weeping-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Patula-Pine,-Spreading-Leaved-Pine/Jelecote-Pine,-Mexican-Weeping-Pine,-Mexican-Yellow-Pine,-Patula-Pine,-Spreading-Leaved-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/peuce///////1031/Balkan-Pine,-Macedonian-Pine/Balkan-Pine,-Macedonian-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/pinaster///////1032/Cluster-Pine,-Maritime-Pine/Cluster-Pine,-Maritime-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/pinea///////1033/Italian-Stone-Pine,-Umbrella-Pine/Italian-Stone-Pine,-Umbrella-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ponderosa//benthamiana/////1035/Pacific-Ponderosa-Pine,-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine/Pacific-Ponderosa-Pine,-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ponderosa//ponderosa/////3825/North-Plateau-Ponderosa-Pine,-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine/North-Plateau-Ponderosa-Pine,-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ponderosa//scopulorum/////1034/Ponderosa-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine/Ponderosa-Pine,-Rocky-Mountain-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/ponderosa///brachyptera////1036/Ponderosa-Pine,-Southwestern-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine/Ponderosa-Pine,-Southwestern-Ponderosa-Pine,-Western-Yellow-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/pseudostrobus///////1037/Smooth-bark-Mexican-Pine/Smooth-bark-Mexican-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/pumila///////1038/Dwarf-Siberian-Pine,-Japanese-Stone-Pine/Dwarf-Siberian-Pine,-Japanese-Stone-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/pungens///////1040/Hickory-Pine,-Mountain-Pine,-Prickly-Pine,-Table-Mountain-Pine/Hickory-Pine,-Mountain-Pine,-Prickly-Pine,-Table-Mountain-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/radiata///////5171/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/radiata/////New-Zealand//1041/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine/Insignis-Pine,-Monterey-Pine,-Radiata-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/radiata///binata////700616/Guadalupe-Island-Pine/Guadalupe-Island-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/resinosa///////1043/Red-Pine/Red-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/rigida///////1044/Picky-Pine,-Pitch-Pine/Picky-Pine,-Pitch-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/roxburghii///////1045/Chir-Pine,-Salli/Chir-Pine,-Salli
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sabiniana///////1046/Bull-Pine,-California-Foothill-Pine,-Digger-Pine,-Foothills-Pine,-Gray-Pine,-Grayleaf-Pine,-Sabine-Pine/Bull-Pine,-California-Foothill-Pine,-Digger-Pine,-Foothills-Pine,-Gray-Pine,-Grayleaf-Pine,-Sabine-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/serotina///////1047/Marsh-Pine,-Pocosin-Pine,-Pond-Pine/Marsh-Pine,-Pocosin-Pine,-Pond-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobiformis///////1048/Border-Pine,-Chihuahua-White-Pine,-Southwestern-White-Pine/Border-Pine,-Chihuahua-White-Pine,-Southwestern-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Kentucky//5899/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Michigan//1049/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Minnesota//1050/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////New-York//1052/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////North-Carolina//1053/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Tennessee//1055/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/strobus/////Wisconsin//5725/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine/Eastern-White-Pine,-Northern-White-Pine,-Soft-Pine,-Weymouth-Pine,-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Bulgaria//700675/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris///////697589/Scots-Pine-Cones/Scots-Pine-Cones
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Czech--Rep--Kaplice//1058/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Czech--Rep--Krtiny//1059/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Czech--Rep--Litomerice//1060/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////England,-Ford-and-Etal-Estate//700268/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////MT-Kootenei//3000/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Psophocarpus/tetragonolobus///////1181/Asparagus-Pea,-Four-angled-Bean,-Goa-Bean,-Manila-Bean,-Princess-Pea,-Winged-Bean/Asparagus-Pea,-Four-angled-Bean,-Goa-Bean,-Manila-Bean,-Princess-Pea,-Winged-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pterocarpus/officinalis///////700845/Dragonsblood-Tree/Dragonsblood-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Puccinellia/distans///////698434/European-Alkali-Grass,-Weeping-Alkaligrass/European-Alkali-Grass,-Weeping-Alkaligrass
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Pinus sylvestris England, zone 403 (Shropshire) Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris England, zone 406 (East
Anglia)

Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris France, Auvergne Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris France, Casadeen Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris France, Gevaudan Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Germany Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Hungary Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Latvia, Riga Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris NY, Boonville Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 201 (Altyre) Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 201 (Darnaway) Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 201
(Speymouth)

Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 202 (Balmoral) Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Scotland, zone 204 Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Spain, Burgos Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Spain, Guadarrama Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Spain, Teruel Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Turkey Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus sylvestris Ukraine Scotch Pine, Scots Pine

Pinus tabuliformis Chinese Red Pine, Southern Chinese Pine

Pinus taeda Loblolly Pine

Pinus taeda Coastal Loblolly Pine

Pinus taeda Improved Improved Loblolly Pine

Pinus taeda Piedmont Loblolly Pine

Pinus taiwanensis Taiwan Red Pine

Pinus tecunumanii Ocote de Caretilla, Pinabete, Pino Ocote, Schwerdtfeger's Pine, Tecun Uman Pine

Pinus teocote Aztec Pine, Teocote, Teocote Pine

Pinus thunbergii China

Pinus torreyana Torrey Pine

Pinus virginiana Jersey Pine, Scrub Pine, Virginia Pine

Pinus virginiana Improved Improved Virginia Pine

Pinus wallichiana Bhutan Pine, Blue Pine, Himalayan White Pine

Pinus washoensis Washoe Pine

Pinus yunnanensis Yunnan Pine

PIPTANTHUS

Piptanthus nepalensis Evergreen Laburnum, Nepal Laburnum

Purshia tridentata

Pyrus betulifolia

Pyrus communis

Pyrus ussuriensis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////England,-zone-403--Shropshire-//1065/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////England,-zone-406--East-Anglia-//1062/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////France,-Auvergne//1066/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////France,-Casadeen//1067/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////France,-Gevaudan//699140/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Germany//1072/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Hungary//699448/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Latvia,-Riga//1073/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////NY,-Boonville//1075/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-201--Altyre-//1078/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-201--Darnaway-//1083/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-201--Speymouth-//1087/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-202--Balmoral-//1079/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Scotland,-zone-204//700904/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Spain,-Burgos//1088/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Spain,-Guadarrama//1091/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Spain,-Teruel//1092/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Turkey//3626/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/sylvestris/////Ukraine//1077/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine/Scotch-Pine,-Scots-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/tabuliformis///////6679/Chinese-Red-Pine,-Southern-Chinese-Pine/Chinese-Red-Pine,-Southern-Chinese-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taeda///////1095/Loblolly-Pine/Loblolly-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taeda/////Coastal//6613/Loblolly-Pine/Loblolly-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taeda///////5300/Improved-Loblolly-Pine/Improved-Loblolly-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taeda/////Piedmont//2803/Loblolly-Pine/Loblolly-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/taiwanensis///////6680/Taiwan-Red-Pine/Taiwan-Red-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/tecunumanii///////699136/Ocote-de-Caretilla,-Pinabete,-Pino-Ocote,-Schwerdtfeger-s-Pine,-Tecun-Uman-Pine/Ocote-de-Caretilla,-Pinabete,-Pino-Ocote,-Schwerdtfeger-s-Pine,-Tecun-Uman-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/teocote///////699262/Aztec-Pine,-Teocote,-Teocote-Pine/Aztec-Pine,-Teocote,-Teocote-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/thunbergii/////China//1096//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/torreyana///////1098/Torrey-Pine-/Torrey-Pine-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/virginiana///////1099/Jersey-Pine,-Scrub-Pine,-Virginia-Pine/Jersey-Pine,-Scrub-Pine,-Virginia-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/virginiana///////4935/Improved-Virginia-Pine/Improved-Virginia-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/wallichiana///////1100/Bhutan-Pine,-Blue-Pine,-Himalayan-White-Pine/Bhutan-Pine,-Blue-Pine,-Himalayan-White-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/washoensis///////3205/Washoe-Pine/Washoe-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pinus/yunnanensis///////1101/Yunnan-Pine/Yunnan-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Piptanthus/nepalensis///////1102/Evergreen-Laburnum,-Nepal-Laburnum/Evergreen-Laburnum,-Nepal-Laburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Purshia/tridentata///////4970/Antelope-Bitterbrush/Antelope-Bitterbrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/betulifolia///////1190/Birch-leaved-Pear/Birch-leaved-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/communis///////1192/Common-Pear,-Domestic-Pear/Common-Pear,-Domestic-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/ussuriensis///////1196/Chinese-Pear,-Harbin-Pear,-Sand-Pear,-Ussurian-Pear/Chinese-Pear,-Harbin-Pear,-Sand-Pear,-Ussurian-Pear
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


PISTACIA

Pistacia chinensis China Chinese Pistach, Chinese Pistache

Pistacia chinensis USA Chinese Pistach, Chinese Pistache

Pistacia lentiscus Mastic Tree

Pistacia vera Pistachio, Pistachio Nut

PITTOSPORUM

Pittosporum tobira Japanerse Mock-orange, Japanese Cheesewood, Tobira Pittosporum

PLANTAGO

Plantago lanceolata Narrowleaf Plantain, Ribwort Plantain

PLATANUS

Platanus acerifolia London Plane Tree

Platanus occidentalis broken heads American Plane, American Sycamore

Platanus occidentalis clean seed American Plane, American Sycamore, Sycamore

Platanus orientalis Oriental Planetree

Platanus racemosa California Sycamore, Western Sycamore

PLATYCLADUS

Platycladus orientalis Oriental Arborvitae

Platycladus orientalis 'Compacta' Dwarf Oriental Arborvitae

Platycladus orientalis 'Pyramidalis' Oriental Arborvitae

PLATYCODON

Platycodon grandiflorus Balloon Flower

Quercus alba

Quercus buckleyi

Quercus cornelius-mulleri

Quercus engelmannii
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pistacia/chinensis/////China//1104/Chinese-Pistach,-Chinese-Pistache/Chinese-Pistach,-Chinese-Pistache
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pistacia/chinensis/////USA//1105/Chinese-Pistach,-Chinese-Pistache/Chinese-Pistach,-Chinese-Pistache
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pistacia/lentiscus///////698005/Mastic-Tree/Mastic-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pistacia/vera///////1107/Pistachio,-Pistachio-Nut/Pistachio,-Pistachio-Nut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pittosporum/tobira///////1109/Japanerse-Mock-orange,-Japanese-Cheesewood,-Tobira-Pittosporum/Japanerse-Mock-orange,-Japanese-Cheesewood,-Tobira-Pittosporum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Plantago/lanceolata///////697246/Narrowleaf-Plantain,-Ribwort-Plantain/Narrowleaf-Plantain,-Ribwort-Plantain
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/acerifolia///////2342/London-Plane-Tree/London-Plane-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/occidentalis///////5902/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/occidentalis///////1110/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore,-Sycamore/American-Plane,-American-Sycamore,-Sycamore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/orientalis///////1111/Oriental-Planetree/Oriental-Planetree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platanus/racemosa///////699257/California-Sycamore,-Western-Sycamore/California-Sycamore,-Western-Sycamore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platycladus/orientalis///////1112/Oriental-Arborvitae/Oriental-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platycladus/orientalis////Compacta///1115/Dwarf-Oriental-Arborvitae/Dwarf-Oriental-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platycladus/orientalis////Pyramidalis///1116/Oriental-Arborvitae/Oriental-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Platycodon/grandiflorus///////6528/Balloon-Flower/Balloon-Flower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/alba///////1199/White-Oak/White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/buckleyi///////6612/Buckley-Oak,-Buckley-s-Oak,-Texas-Red-Oak/Buckley-Oak,-Buckley-s-Oak,-Texas-Red-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/cornelius-mulleri///////5254/Muller-Oak/Muller-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/engelmannii///////1213/Engelmann-Oak,-Pasadena-Oak/Engelmann-Oak,-Pasadena-Oak
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


PLUMBAGO

Plumbago zeylanica Wild Leadwort

PLUMERIA

Plumeria rubra Frangipani, Mexican Plumeria

POA

Poa palustris Fowl Bluegrass, Swamp Meadow-grass

Poa pratensis Kentucky Blue-grass , Kentucky Bluegrass, Smooth Meadow-Grass

PODOCARPUS

Podocarpus macrophyllus Kusamaki, Southern Yew, Yew Plum Pine

Podocarpus macrophyllus 'Maki' Southern Yew, Yew Plum Pine

Podocarpus totara Totara

POLEMONIUM

Polemonium caeruleum Charity, Jacobs Ladder

Polemonium caeruleum 'Album' Charity, Jacobs Ladder

POLIOTHYRSIS

Poliothyrsis sinensis Chinese Pearl-Bloom Tree

PONCIRUS

Poncirus trifoliata Hardy Orange, Trifoliate Orange

Poncirus trifoliata Flying Dragon Flying Dragon Orange Tree

Quercus geminata

Quercus hemisphaerica

Quercus john-tuckeri

Quercus lusitanica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Plumbago/zeylanica///////700610/Wild-Leadwort/Wild-Leadwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Plumeria/rubra///////5163/Frangipani,-Mexican-Plumeria/Frangipani,-Mexican-Plumeria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poa/palustris///////6447/Fowl-Bluegrass,-Swamp-Meadow-grass/Fowl-Bluegrass,-Swamp-Meadow-grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poa/pratensis///////5321/Kentucky-Blue-grass-,-Kentucky-Bluegrass,-Smooth-Meadow-Grass/Kentucky-Blue-grass-,-Kentucky-Bluegrass,-Smooth-Meadow-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Podocarpus/macrophyllus///////697808/Kusamaki,-Southern-Yew,-Yew-Plum-Pine/Kusamaki,-Southern-Yew,-Yew-Plum-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Podocarpus/macrophyllus////Maki///1117/Southern-Yew,-Yew-Plum-Pine/Southern-Yew,-Yew-Plum-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Podocarpus/totara///////697490/Totara/Totara
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Polemonium/caeruleum///////1118/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Polemonium/caeruleum////Album///4809/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder/Charity,-Jacobs-Ladder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poliothyrsis/sinensis///////2032/Chinese-Pearl-Bloom-Tree/Chinese-Pearl-Bloom-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poncirus/trifoliata///////1119/Hardy-Orange,-Trifoliate-Orange/Hardy-Orange,-Trifoliate-Orange
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Poncirus/trifoliata////Flying-Dragon///700229/Flying-Dragon-Orange-Tree/Flying-Dragon-Orange-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/geminata///////2692/Sand-Live-Oak/Sand-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/hemisphaerica///////1223/Darlington-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Laurel-leaf-Oak,-Sand-Laurel-Oak/Darlington-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Laurel-leaf-Oak,-Sand-Laurel-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/john-tuckeri///////5256/Tucker-Oak,-Tucker-s-Oak/Tucker-Oak,-Tucker-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/lusitanica///////698973/Dyer-s-Oak,-Gall-Oak,-Lusitanian-Oak/Dyer-s-Oak,-Gall-Oak,-Lusitanian-Oak
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


POPULUS

Populus angustifolia Narrow-leaved Cottonwood, Narrowleaf Cottonwood

Populus balsamifera Balsam Poplar

Populus deltoides Cottonwood, Eastern Cottonwood

Populus grandidentata Bigtooth Aspen

Populus tremula European Aspen

Populus tremuloides Quaking Aspen, Trembling Aspen

Populus trichocarpa Black Cottonwood , California Poplar, Western Balsam Poplar

Populus X canescens Gray Poplar, Grey Poplar

PORTULACA

Portulaca grandiflora Moss-rose Purslane, Rose Moss

Portulaca oleracea Common Purslane, Little Hogweed

POTENTILLA

Potentilla fruticosa Shrubby Cinquefoil

Potentilla indica Indian Strawberry, Mock Strawberry

Potentilla recta var. Warrenii Sulphur Cinquefoil

PRIMULA

Primula acaulis grandiflora mix English Primrose

PRINSEPIA

Prinsepia sinensis Cherry Prinsepia, Chinese Prinsepia

PRITCHARDIA

Pritchardia pacifica Fiji Fan Palm

Quercus macrocarpa var. x gambellii

Quercus muehlenbergii

Quercus pagoda

Quercus phellos
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/angustifolia///////6454/Narrow-leaved-Cottonwood,-Narrowleaf-Cottonwood/Narrow-leaved-Cottonwood,-Narrowleaf-Cottonwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/balsamifera///////699316/Balsam-Poplar/Balsam-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/deltoides///////5296/Cottonwood,-Eastern-Cottonwood/Cottonwood,-Eastern-Cottonwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/grandidentata///////5866/Bigtooth-Aspen/Bigtooth-Aspen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/tremula///////697864/European-Aspen/European-Aspen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/tremuloides///////2133/Quaking-Aspen,-Trembling-Aspen/Quaking-Aspen,-Trembling-Aspen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/trichocarpa///////6387/Black-Cottonwood-,-California-Poplar,-Western-Balsam-Poplar/Black-Cottonwood-,-California-Poplar,-Western-Balsam-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Populus/canescens///////697862/Gray-Poplar,-Grey-Poplar/Gray-Poplar,-Grey-Poplar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Portulaca/grandiflora///////6130/Moss-rose-Purslane,-Rose-Moss/Moss-rose-Purslane,-Rose-Moss
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Portulaca/oleracea///////697972/Common-Purslane,-Little-Hogweed/Common-Purslane,-Little-Hogweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Potentilla/fruticosa///////699160/Shrubby-Cinquefoil/Shrubby-Cinquefoil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Potentilla/indica///////698122/Indian-Strawberry,-Mock-Strawberry/Indian-Strawberry,-Mock-Strawberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Potentilla/recta///Warrenii////699534/Sulphur-Cinquefoil/Sulphur-Cinquefoil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Primula/acaulis-grandiflora-mix///////700210/English-Primrose/English-Primrose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prinsepia/sinensis///////1121/Cherry-Prinsepia,-Chinese-Prinsepia/Cherry-Prinsepia,-Chinese-Prinsepia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pritchardia/pacifica///////5010/Fiji-Fan-Palm/Fiji-Fan-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa///x-gambellii////2559/Bur-x-Gambell-Oak,-Burgambell-Oak/Bur-x-Gambell-Oak,-Burgambell-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/muehlenbergii///////1240/Chinkapin-Oak,-Chinquapin-Oak/Chinkapin-Oak,-Chinquapin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pagoda///////1215/Cherrybark-Oak/Cherrybark-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/phellos///////1248/Willow-Oak/Willow-Oak
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


PROSOPIS

Prosopis chilensis Algarrobo, Chilean Mesquite

Prosopis glandulosa Honey Mesquite, Mesquite

Prosopis juliflora Algarrobo, Mesquite

Prosopis pubescens Screwbean Mesquite

Prosopis velutina Velvet Mesquite

PRUNUS

Prunus americana American Plum, Common Wild Plum, Wild Plum

Prunus andersonii Desert Peach

Prunus angustifolia Chickasaw Plum, Sand Plum, Sandhill Plum

Prunus armeniaca Apricot

Prunus armeniaca var. mandshurica Apricot, Mandshurian Apricot

Prunus avium Gean, Sweet Cherry, Wild Cherry

Prunus avium 'Alkavo' Alkavo CVI Mazzard Cherry, Certified Virus Indexed Mazzard Cherry

Prunus avium 'CVI' Certified Virus Indexed Mazzard Cherry, Gean, Sweet Cherry, Wild Cherry

Prunus besseyi Bessey's Plum, Western Sand Cherry

Prunus caroliniana Carolina Laurelcherry, Mock Orange, Wild Orange

Prunus cerasifera Cherry Plum, Myrobalan Plum

Prunus cerasus Sour Cherry

Prunus cerasus 'Carmine Jewel' Dwarf Cherry Carmine Jewel

Prunus cerasus 'Evans' Evans cherry

Prunus davidiana Chinese Wild Peach, David Peach

Prunus emarginata Bitter Cherry

Prunus hortulana Hortulan Plum, Wild Goose Plum

Prunus ilicifolia Evergreen Cherry, Holly Leaved Cherry, Hollyleaf Cherry, Islay

Prunus laurocerasus Cherry Laurel

Prunus lyonii Catalina Cherry

Prunus maackii Amur Chokecherry, Manchurian cherry

Prunus mahaleb Mahaleb Cherry, Rock Cherry, St. Lucie Cherry

Prunus mahaleb CVI Mahaleb Cherry, St. Lucie Cherry

Prunus maritima Beach Plum

Prunus mexicana Big Tree Plum, Mexican Plum

Prunus mume Chinese Plum, Japanese Apricot, Japanese Flowering Apricot

Prunus nigra Canada Plum, Canadian Plum

Quercus pungens

Quercus robur var. x Purpurea

Quercus sadleriana

Quercus sinuata var. breviloba
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/chilensis///////3525/Algarrobo,-Chilean-Mesquite/Algarrobo,-Chilean-Mesquite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/glandulosa///////2290/Honey-Mesquite,-Mesquite/Honey-Mesquite,-Mesquite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/juliflora///////1122/Algarrobo,-Mesquite/Algarrobo,-Mesquite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/pubescens///////700447/Screwbean-Mesquite/Screwbean-Mesquite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prosopis/velutina///////700892//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/americana///////1123/American-Plum,-Common-Wild-Plum,-Wild-Plum/American-Plum,-Common-Wild-Plum,-Wild-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/andersonii///////3498/Desert-Peach/Desert-Peach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/angustifolia///////1124/Chickasaw-Plum,-Sand-Plum,-Sandhill-Plum/Chickasaw-Plum,-Sand-Plum,-Sandhill-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/armeniaca///////3676/Apricot/Apricot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/armeniaca///mandshurica////1125/Apricot,-Mandshurian-Apricot/Apricot,-Mandshurian-Apricot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/avium///////5498/Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry/Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/avium////Alkavo///4906/Alkavo-CVI-Mazzard-Cherry,-Certified-Virus-Indexed-Mazzard-Cherry/Alkavo-CVI-Mazzard-Cherry,-Certified-Virus-Indexed-Mazzard-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/avium///////700653/Certified-Virus-Indexed-Mazzard-Cherry,-Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry/Certified-Virus-Indexed-Mazzard-Cherry,-Gean,-Sweet-Cherry,-Wild-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/besseyi///////1127/Bessey-s-Plum,-Western-Sand-Cherry/Bessey-s-Plum,-Western-Sand-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/caroliniana///////5318/Carolina-Laurelcherry,-Mock-Orange,-Wild-Orange/Carolina-Laurelcherry,-Mock-Orange,-Wild-Orange
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/cerasifera///////1129/Cherry-Plum,-Myrobalan-Plum/Cherry-Plum,-Myrobalan-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/cerasus///////1130/Sour-Cherry/Sour-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/cerasus///-Carmine-Jewel-////700442/Dwarf-Cherry-Carmine-Jewel/Dwarf-Cherry-Carmine-Jewel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/cerasus///-Evans-////700437/Evans-cherry/Evans-cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/davidiana///////1131/Chinese-Wild-Peach,-David-Peach/Chinese-Wild-Peach,-David-Peach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/emarginata///////3207/Bitter-Cherry/Bitter-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/hortulana///////5961/Hortulan-Plum,-Wild-Goose-Plum/Hortulan-Plum,-Wild-Goose-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/ilicifolia///////4271/Evergreen-Cherry,-Holly-Leaved-Cherry,-Hollyleaf-Cherry,-Islay/Evergreen-Cherry,-Holly-Leaved-Cherry,-Hollyleaf-Cherry,-Islay
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/laurocerasus///////1137/Cherry-Laurel/Cherry-Laurel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/lyonii///////3482/Catalina-Cherry/Catalina-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/maackii///////1138/Amur-Chokecherry,-Manchurian-cherry/Amur-Chokecherry,-Manchurian-cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/mahaleb///////1139/Mahaleb-Cherry,-Rock-Cherry,-St--Lucie-Cherry/Mahaleb-Cherry,-Rock-Cherry,-St--Lucie-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/mahaleb///////3005/Mahaleb-Cherry,-St--Lucie-Cherry/Mahaleb-Cherry,-St--Lucie-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/maritima///////1140/Beach-Plum/Beach-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/mexicana///////3617/Big-Tree-Plum,-Mexican-Plum/Big-Tree-Plum,-Mexican-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/mume///////1141/Chinese-Plum,-Japanese-Apricot,-Japanese-Flowering-Apricot/Chinese-Plum,-Japanese-Apricot,-Japanese-Flowering-Apricot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/nigra///////1142/Canada-Plum,-Canadian-Plum/Canada-Plum,-Canadian-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pungens///////5291/Pungent-Oak,-Sandpaper-Oak/Pungent-Oak,-Sandpaper-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-Purpurea////700414/Purple-English-Oak/Purple-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/sadleriana///////700885/Deer-Oak,-Saddler-Oak/Deer-Oak,-Saddler-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/sinuata///breviloba////697421/Bastard-Oak,-Bigelow-Oak,-Scaly-bark-Oak,-Shortlobe-Oak,-White-Shin-Oak/Bastard-Oak,-Bigelow-Oak,-Scaly-bark-Oak,-Shortlobe-Oak,-White-Shin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/
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Prunus padus European Bird Cherry

Prunus pensylvanica Fire Cherry, Pin Cherry

Prunus persica var. Lovell Lovell Peach, Peach

Prunus persica var. Nemaguard Nemaguard Peach, Peach

Prunus pumila Eastern Sand Cherry, Sandcherry

Prunus salicina var. mandshurica Chinese Plum

Prunus sargentii North Japanese Hill Cherry, Sargent Cherry

Prunus serotina Black Cherry

Prunus serotina Pennsylvania Black Cherry, Timber Cherry

Prunus serrula Tibetan Cherry

Prunus serrulata East Asian Cherry, Hill Cherry, Japanese Flowering Cherry, Oriental Cherry

Prunus serrulata 'Spontanea' Hill Cherry, Japanese Mountain Cherry, Yamazakura

Prunus speciosa Oshima Cherry

Prunus spinosa Blackthorn, Sloe

Prunus subcordata Klamath Plum, Pacific Plum, Sierra Plum

Prunus subhirtella Higan Cherry, Rosebud Cherry, Spring Cherry, Winter Flowering Cherry

Prunus subhirtella var. Pendula Weeping Higan Cherry

Prunus tenella Dwarf Russian Almond, Russian Almond

Prunus tomentosa Nanking Cherry

Prunus triloba Flowering Almond, Flowering Plum

Prunus umbellata Flatwoods Plum, Hog Plum, Sloe, Wild Plum

Prunus virginiana Choke Cherry

Prunus virginiana 'Shubert' Schubert Chokecherry, Shubert Chokecherry

Prunus virginiana ssp. demissa Western Chokecherry

Prunus x yedoensis Tokyo Cherry, Yoshino Cherry

PSEUDOLARIX

Pseudolarix amabilis Chinese Golden-larch

PSEUDOTSUGA

Pseudotsuga macrocarpa Big-cone Spruce, Bigcone Douglas Fir, Bigcone Douglas-fir, Bigcone Spruce,
Large-coned Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii California Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii Denmark Deep Mountain Douglas Fir, Douglas Fir, Douglas-fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii Oregon Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca AZ Apache Douglas Fir

Quercus turbinella

Quercus x bebbiana

Ratibida columnifera

Rhaphiolepis indica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/padus///////1143/European-Bird-Cherry/European-Bird-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/pensylvanica///////1144/Fire-Cherry,-Pin-Cherry/Fire-Cherry,-Pin-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/persica///Lovell////5840/Lovell-Peach,-Peach/Lovell-Peach,-Peach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/persica///Nemaguard////5759/Nemaguard-Peach,-Peach/Nemaguard-Peach,-Peach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/pumila///////3718/Eastern-Sand-Cherry,-Sandcherry/Eastern-Sand-Cherry,-Sandcherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/salicina///mandshurica////1146/Chinese-Plum/Chinese-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/sargentii///////1147/North-Japanese-Hill-Cherry,-Sargent-Cherry/North-Japanese-Hill-Cherry,-Sargent-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serotina///////1148/Black-Cherry/Black-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serotina/////Pennsylvania//6619/Black-Cherry,-Timber-Cherry/Black-Cherry,-Timber-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serrula///////2291/Tibetan-Cherry/Tibetan-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serrulata///////1149/East-Asian-Cherry,-Hill-Cherry,-Japanese-Flowering-Cherry,-Oriental-Cherry/East-Asian-Cherry,-Hill-Cherry,-Japanese-Flowering-Cherry,-Oriental-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/serrulata////Spontanea///1150/Hill-Cherry,-Japanese-Mountain-Cherry,-Yamazakura-/Hill-Cherry,-Japanese-Mountain-Cherry,-Yamazakura-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/speciosa///////5908/Oshima-Cherry/Oshima-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/spinosa///////1151/Blackthorn,-Sloe/Blackthorn,-Sloe
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/subcordata///////1153/Klamath-Plum,-Pacific-Plum,-Sierra-Plum/Klamath-Plum,-Pacific-Plum,-Sierra-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/subhirtella///////1154/Higan-Cherry,-Rosebud-Cherry,-Spring-Cherry,-Winter-Flowering-Cherry/Higan-Cherry,-Rosebud-Cherry,-Spring-Cherry,-Winter-Flowering-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/subhirtella///Pendula////1155/Weeping-Higan-Cherry/Weeping-Higan-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/tenella///////1156/Dwarf-Russian-Almond,-Russian-Almond/Dwarf-Russian-Almond,-Russian-Almond
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/tomentosa///////1157/Nanking-Cherry/Nanking-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/triloba///////1158/Flowering-Almond,-Flowering-Plum/Flowering-Almond,-Flowering-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/umbellata///////5577/Flatwoods-Plum,-Hog-Plum,-Sloe,-Wild-Plum/Flatwoods-Plum,-Hog-Plum,-Sloe,-Wild-Plum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/virginiana///////1159/Choke-Cherry/Choke-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/virginiana////Shubert///1160/Schubert-Chokecherry,-Shubert-Chokecherry/Schubert-Chokecherry,-Shubert-Chokecherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/virginiana//demissa/////3206/Western-Chokecherry/Western-Chokecherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Prunus/yedoensis///////697981/Tokyo-Cherry,-Yoshino-Cherry/Tokyo-Cherry,-Yoshino-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudolarix/amabilis///////697318/Chinese-Golden-larch/Chinese-Golden-larch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/macrocarpa///////1163/Big-cone-Spruce,-Bigcone-Douglas-Fir,-Bigcone-Douglas-fir,-Bigcone-Spruce,-Large-coned-Douglas-Fir/Big-cone-Spruce,-Bigcone-Douglas-Fir,-Bigcone-Douglas-fir,-Bigcone-Spruce,-Large-coned-Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////California//1171/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////Denmark//699239/Deep-Mountain-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-fir/Deep-Mountain-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-Fir,-Douglas-fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////Oregon//1179/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////AZ-Apache//1164/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/turbinella///////1261/Arizona-Shrub-Oak,-Sonoran-Scrub-Oak/Arizona-Shrub-Oak,-Sonoran-Scrub-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/bebbiana///////700294/Bebb-s-Oak/Bebb-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ratibida/columnifera///////698254/Upright-Prairie-Coneflower/Upright-Prairie-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhaphiolepis/indica///////5281/Indian-Hawthorn/Indian-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/
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Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca BC
Shuswap

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca BC Turtle
Valley

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca CO Rio
Grande

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca CO San
Isabel

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca CO San
Juan

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca ID
Panhandle

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca MT Flathead Flathead Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca MT Kootenei Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca NM Lincoln Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii var. glauca NM Santa
Fe

Douglas Fir

Pseudotsuga menziesii Washington Douglas Fir

PSIDIUM

Psidium guajava Common Guava, Guava, Lemon Guava, Yellow Guava

PSOPHOCARPUS

Psophocarpus tetragonolobus Asparagus Pea, Four-angled Bean, Goa Bean, Manila Bean, Princess Pea, Winged
Bean

PSORALEA

Psoralea glandulosa Culen

PTELEA

Ptelea crenulata California Hoptree, Western Hoptree

Ptelea trifoliata Common Hoptree, Hop Tree, Stinking Ash, Wafer Ash

Ptelea trifoliata Common Hoptree, Hop Tree, Stinking Ash, Wafer Ash

PTEROCARPUS

Rhododendron arborescens

Rhododendron calophytum

Rhododendron floribundum

Rhododendron maximum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////BC--Shuswap//700378/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////BC-Turtle-Valley//1582/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////CO-Rio-Grande//1172/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////CO-San-Isabel//1173/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////CO-San-Juan//1174/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////ID-Panhandle//1175/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////MT-Flathead//3002/Flathead-Douglas-Fir/Flathead-Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////MT-Kootenei//3000/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////NM-Lincoln//1177/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////NM-Santa-Fe//1178/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pseudotsuga/menziesii/////Washington//1180/Douglas-Fir/Douglas-Fir
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Psidium/guajava///////698898/Common-Guava,-Guava,-Lemon-Guava,-Yellow-Guava/Common-Guava,-Guava,-Lemon-Guava,-Yellow-Guava
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Psophocarpus/tetragonolobus///////1181/Asparagus-Pea,-Four-angled-Bean,-Goa-Bean,-Manila-Bean,-Princess-Pea,-Winged-Bean/Asparagus-Pea,-Four-angled-Bean,-Goa-Bean,-Manila-Bean,-Princess-Pea,-Winged-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Psoralea/glandulosa///////3526/Culen/Culen
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ptelea/crenulata///////697725/California-Hoptree,-Western-Hoptree/California-Hoptree,-Western-Hoptree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ptelea/trifoliata///////1182/Common-Hoptree,-Hop-Tree,-Stinking-Ash,-Wafer-Ash/Common-Hoptree,-Hop-Tree,-Stinking-Ash,-Wafer-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ptelea/trifoliata///////6577/Common-Hoptree,-Hop-Tree,-Stinking-Ash,-Wafer-Ash/Common-Hoptree,-Hop-Tree,-Stinking-Ash,-Wafer-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/arborescens///////3066/Smooth-Azalea,-Sweet-Azalea/Smooth-Azalea,-Sweet-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/calophytum///////700296/Beautiful-Face-Rhododendron/Beautiful-Face-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/floribundum///////700307//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/maximum///////1282/Great-Laurel,-Rosebay,-Rosebay-Rhododendron/Great-Laurel,-Rosebay,-Rosebay-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/
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Pterocarpus officinalis Dragonsblood Tree

PTEROCARYA

Pterocarya fraxinifolia Caucasian Wing Nut, Caucasian Wingnut

Pterocarya stenoptera Chinese Wingnut

PTEROCELTIS

Pteroceltis tatarinowii Blue Sandalwood, Tatar Wing Celtis

PTEROSTYRAX

Pterostyrax corymbosus Little Epaulette Tree

PUCCINELLIA

Puccinellia distans European Alkali Grass, Weeping Alkaligrass

PULSATILLA

Pulsatilla chinensis Bai Tou Weng, White-haired Old-man

Pulsatilla patens Eastern Pasqueflower

PUNICA

Punica granatum Pomegranate, Pomegranite

Punica granatum 'Nana' Dwarf Pomegranate

PURSHIA

Purshia tridentata Antelope Bitterbrush

Rhododendron schlippenbachii

Rhododendron x hybrid native azalea

Rhus chinensis

Rhus trilobata
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pterocarpus/officinalis///////700845/Dragonsblood-Tree/Dragonsblood-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pterocarya/fraxinifolia///////1183/Caucasian-Wing-Nut,-Caucasian-Wingnut/Caucasian-Wing-Nut,-Caucasian-Wingnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pterocarya/stenoptera///////1184/Chinese-Wingnut/Chinese-Wingnut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pteroceltis/tatarinowii///////1185/Blue-Sandalwood,-Tatar-Wing-Celtis/Blue-Sandalwood,-Tatar-Wing-Celtis
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pterostyrax/corymbosus///////2013/Little-Epaulette-Tree/Little-Epaulette-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Puccinellia/distans///////698434/European-Alkali-Grass,-Weeping-Alkaligrass/European-Alkali-Grass,-Weeping-Alkaligrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pulsatilla/chinensis///////697894/Bai-Tou-Weng,-White-haired-Old-man/Bai-Tou-Weng,-White-haired-Old-man
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pulsatilla/patens///////700624/Eastern-Pasqueflower/Eastern-Pasqueflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Punica/granatum///////3343/Pomegranate,-Pomegranite/Pomegranate,-Pomegranite
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Punica/granatum////Nana///1187/Dwarf-Pomegranate/Dwarf-Pomegranate
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Purshia/tridentata///////4970/Antelope-Bitterbrush/Antelope-Bitterbrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/schlippenbachii///////1286/Royal-Azalea/Royal-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/x-hybrid-native-azalea///////699088/Hybrid-Native-Azalea/Hybrid-Native-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/chinensis///////5647/Chinese-Sumac,-Nutgall-Tree/Chinese-Sumac,-Nutgall-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/trilobata///////1296/Skunk-Brush-Sumac,-Skunkbush-Sumac/Skunk-Brush-Sumac,-Skunkbush-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/
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PUYA

Puya mirabilis Puya

PYRACANTHA

Pyracantha angustifolia Narrowleaf Firethorn

Pyracantha coccinea clean seed Firethorn, Scarlet Firethorn

Pyracantha fortuneana Chinese Firethorn

PYRUS

Pyrus betulifolia Birch-leaved Pear

Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat' Aristocrat Pear, Callery Pear

Pyrus calleryana China Callery Pear

Pyrus calleryana USA Callery Pear

Pyrus caucasica Caucasian Pear

Pyrus communis Common Pear, Domestic Pear

Pyrus communis 'Bartlett' Bartlett Pear

Pyrus communis 'Kirschensaller' Kirschensaller Pear

Pyrus pyrifolia Asian Pear, Chinese Pear, Chinese Sand Pear, Japanese Pear, Oriental Pear,
Sand Pear

Pyrus salicifolia Willowleaf Pear

Pyrus ussuriensis Chinese Pear, Harbin Pear, Sand Pear, Ussurian Pear

QUERCUS

Quercus acerifolia Mapleleaf Oak

Quercus acutissima Sawtooth Oak

Quercus acutissima 'Gobbler' Gobbler Sawtooth Oak

Quercus agrifolia California Live Oak, Coast Live Oak

Quercus alba White Oak

Quercus arizonica Arizona White Oak

Quercus arkansana Arkansas Oak

Quercus berberidifolia Scrub Oak

Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak

Ribes cereum

Robinia hispida

Robinia viscosa

Rosa canina
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Puya/mirabilis///////700066/Puya/Puya
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyracantha/angustifolia///////700895/Narrowleaf-Firethorn/Narrowleaf-Firethorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyracantha/coccinea///////1188/Firethorn,-Scarlet-Firethorn/Firethorn,-Scarlet-Firethorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyracantha/fortuneana///////697810/Chinese-Firethorn/Chinese-Firethorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/betulifolia///////1190/Birch-leaved-Pear/Birch-leaved-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/calleryana////Aristocrat///6656/Aristocrat-Pear,-Callery-Pear/Aristocrat-Pear,-Callery-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/calleryana/////China//1191/Callery-Pear/Callery-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/calleryana/////USA//6250/Callery-Pear/Callery-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/caucasica///////697735/Caucasian-Pear/Caucasian-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/communis///////1192/Common-Pear,-Domestic-Pear/Common-Pear,-Domestic-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/communis////Bartlett///6615/Bartlett-Pear/Bartlett-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/communis////Kirschensaller///6637/Kirschensaller-Pear/Kirschensaller-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/pyrifolia///////1193/Asian-Pear,-Chinese-Pear,-Chinese-Sand-Pear,-Japanese-Pear,-Oriental-Pear,-Sand-Pear/Asian-Pear,-Chinese-Pear,-Chinese-Sand-Pear,-Japanese-Pear,-Oriental-Pear,-Sand-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/salicifolia///////1194/Willowleaf-Pear/Willowleaf-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Pyrus/ussuriensis///////1196/Chinese-Pear,-Harbin-Pear,-Sand-Pear,-Ussurian-Pear/Chinese-Pear,-Harbin-Pear,-Sand-Pear,-Ussurian-Pear
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/acerifolia///////699051/Mapleleaf-Oak/Mapleleaf-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/acutissima///////1197/Sawtooth-Oak/Sawtooth-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/acutissima////Gobbler///3774/Gobbler-Sawtooth-Oak/Gobbler-Sawtooth-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/agrifolia///////1198/California-Live-Oak,-Coast-Live-Oak/California-Live-Oak,-Coast-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/alba///////1199/White-Oak/White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/arizonica///////2294/Arizona-White-Oak/Arizona-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/arkansana///////1577/Arkansas-Oak/Arkansas-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/berberidifolia///////5253/Scrub-Oak/Scrub-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/bicolor///////1201/Swamp-White-Oak/Swamp-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/cereum///////5080/Squaw-Currant,-Wax-Currant,-Waxy-Currant/Squaw-Currant,-Wax-Currant,-Waxy-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/hispida///////2312/Bristly-Locust,-Moss-Locust,-Rose--Acacia/Bristly-Locust,-Moss-Locust,-Rose--Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/viscosa///////2313/Clammy-Locust/Clammy-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/canina///////1306/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/
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Quercus buckleyi Buckley Oak, Buckley's Oak, Texas Red Oak

Quercus canariensis Algerian Oak, Mirbeck's Oak

Quercus cerris American Turkey Oak, European Turkey Oak

Quercus chrysolepis Canyon Live Oak

Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak

Quercus cornelius-mulleri Muller Oak

Quercus douglasii Blue Oak

Quercus durata Leather Oak

Quercus ellipsoidalis Hill's Oak, Jack Oak, Northern Pin Oak

Quercus emoryi Emory Oak, Emoryi Oak

Quercus engelmannii Engelmann Oak, Pasadena Oak

Quercus falcata Southern Red Oak, Spanish Red Oak

Quercus fusiformis Escarpment Live Oak, Plateau Oak, Texas Live Oak

Quercus gambelii Gambel Oak, Gambells Oak, Gambels Oak, Oak Brush, Scrub Oak, White Oak

Quercus garryana Oregon White Oak

Quercus geminata Sand Live Oak

Quercus georgiana Georgia Oak, Stone Mountain Oak

Quercus glauca Japanese Blue Oak, Ring-cup Oak, Ring-cupped Oak

Quercus graciliformis Chisos Oak, Slender Oak

Quercus gravesii Chisos Red Oak, Graves Oak

Quercus hemisphaerica Darlington Oak, Laurel Oak, Laurel-leaf Oak, Sand Laurel Oak

Quercus ilex Ballota Oak, Holly Oak, Holm Oak

Quercus ilicifolia Bear Oak, Scrub Oak

Quercus imbricaria Shingle Oak

Quercus incana Bluejack Oak, Sand Jack, Turkey Oak

Quercus john-tuckeri Tucker Oak, Tucker's Oak

Quercus kelloggii California Black Oak

Quercus laevis American Turkey Oak

Quercus laurifolia Diamond Leaf Oak, Laurel Oak, Swamp Laurel Oak

Quercus lobata California White Oak, Valley Oak

Quercus lusitanica Dyer's Oak, Gall Oak, Lusitanian Oak

Quercus lyrata Overcup Oak

Quercus macrocarpa Northern Zone 3 Bur Oak, Mossycup Oak, Mossycup White Oak

Quercus macrocarpa Northern Zone 5 Bur Oak, Mossycup Oak, Mossycup White Oak

Quercus macrocarpa Southern Bur Oak

Quercus macrocarpa var. x gambellii Bur x Gambell Oak, Burgambell Oak

Quercus macrocarpa var. X Lobata Bur/Valley Oak Hybrid, Hybrid Western White Oak

Quercus marilandica Blackjack Oak

Quercus michauxii Cow Oak, Swamp Chestnut Oak

Quercus montana Chestnut Oak

Rosa davidii

Rosa laxa

Rosa pisocarpa

Rosa rugosa 'Rubra'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/buckleyi///////6612/Buckley-Oak,-Buckley-s-Oak,-Texas-Red-Oak/Buckley-Oak,-Buckley-s-Oak,-Texas-Red-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/canariensis///////1202/Algerian-Oak,-Mirbeck-s-Oak/Algerian-Oak,-Mirbeck-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/cerris///////1204/European-Turkey-Oak,-Turkey-Oak/European-Turkey-Oak,-Turkey-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/chrysolepis///////1206/Canyon-Live-Oak/Canyon-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/coccinea///////1207/Scarlet-Oak/Scarlet-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/cornelius-mulleri///////5254/Muller-Oak/Muller-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/douglasii///////1209/Blue-Oak/Blue-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/durata///////1211/Leather-Oak/Leather-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/ellipsoidalis///////1212/Hill-s-Oak,-Jack-Oak,-Northern-Pin-Oak/Hill-s-Oak,-Jack-Oak,-Northern-Pin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/emoryi///////2296/Emory-Oak,-Emoryi-Oak/Emory-Oak,-Emoryi-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/engelmannii///////1213/Engelmann-Oak,-Pasadena-Oak/Engelmann-Oak,-Pasadena-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/falcata///////1214/Southern-Red-Oak,-Spanish-Red-Oak/Southern-Red-Oak,-Spanish-Red-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/fusiformis///////697404/Escarpment-Live-Oak,-Plateau-Oak,-Texas-Live-Oak/Escarpment-Live-Oak,-Plateau-Oak,-Texas-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/gambelii///////2672/Gambel-Oak,-Gambells-Oak,-Gambels-Oak,-Oak-Brush,-Scrub-Oak,-White-Oak/Gambel-Oak,-Gambells-Oak,-Gambels-Oak,-Oak-Brush,-Scrub-Oak,-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/garryana///////1218/Oregon-White-Oak/Oregon-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/geminata///////2692/Sand-Live-Oak/Sand-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/georgiana///////1219/Georgia-Oak,-Stone-Mountain-Oak/Georgia-Oak,-Stone-Mountain-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/glauca///////1221/Japanese-Blue-Oak,-Ring-cup-Oak,-Ring-cupped-Oak/Japanese-Blue-Oak,-Ring-cup-Oak,-Ring-cupped-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/graciliformis///////700663/Chisos-Oak,-Slender-Oak/Chisos-Oak,-Slender-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/gravesii///////2298/Chisos-Red-Oak,-Graves-Oak/Chisos-Red-Oak,-Graves-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/hemisphaerica///////1223/Darlington-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Laurel-leaf-Oak,-Sand-Laurel-Oak/Darlington-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Laurel-leaf-Oak,-Sand-Laurel-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/ilex///////1225/Ballota-Oak,-Holly-Oak,-Holm-Oak/Ballota-Oak,-Holly-Oak,-Holm-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/ilicifolia///////1226/Bear-Oak,-Scrub-Oak/Bear-Oak,-Scrub-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/imbricaria///////1227/Shingle-Oak/Shingle-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/incana///////1228/Bluejack-Oak,-Sand-Jack,-Turkey-Oak/Bluejack-Oak,-Sand-Jack,-Turkey-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/john-tuckeri///////5256/Tucker-Oak,-Tucker-s-Oak/Tucker-Oak,-Tucker-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/kelloggii///////1229/California-Black-Oak/California-Black-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/laevis///////1230/American-Turkey-Oak/American-Turkey-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/laurifolia///////1231/Diamond-Leaf-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Swamp-Laurel-Oak/Diamond-Leaf-Oak,-Laurel-Oak,-Swamp-Laurel-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/lobata///////1232/California-White-Oak,-Valley-Oak/California-White-Oak,-Valley-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/lusitanica///////698973/Dyer-s-Oak,-Gall-Oak,-Lusitanian-Oak/Dyer-s-Oak,-Gall-Oak,-Lusitanian-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/lyrata///////1233/Overcup-Oak/Overcup-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa/////Northern-Zone-3//700353/Bur-Oak,-Mossycup-Oak,-Mossycup-White-Oak/Bur-Oak,-Mossycup-Oak,-Mossycup-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa/////Northern-Zone-5//1234/Bur-Oak,-Mossycup-Oak,-Mossycup-White-Oak/Bur-Oak,-Mossycup-Oak,-Mossycup-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa/////Southern//1235/Bur-Oak/Bur-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa///x-gambellii////2559/Bur-x-Gambell-Oak,-Burgambell-Oak/Bur-x-Gambell-Oak,-Burgambell-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/macrocarpa///X-Lobata////3769/Bur-Valley-Oak-Hybrid,-Hybrid-Western-White-Oak/Bur-Valley-Oak-Hybrid,-Hybrid-Western-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/marilandica///////1237/Blackjack-Oak/Blackjack-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/michauxii///////1238/Cow-Oak,-Swamp-Chestnut-Oak/Cow-Oak,-Swamp-Chestnut-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/montana///////698971/Chestnut-Oak/Chestnut-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/davidii///////3295/Father-David-s-Rose/Father-David-s-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/laxa///////1314/Laxa-Rose/Laxa-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/pisocarpa///////698367/Cluster-Rose,-Swamp-Rose/Cluster-Rose,-Swamp-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rugosa////Rubra///3313/Red-Rugosa-Rose/Red-Rugosa-Rose
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Quercus muehlenbergii Chinkapin Oak, Chinquapin Oak

Quercus myrsinifolia Bamboo-Leaf Oak, Chinese Evergreen Oak

Quercus myrtifolia Myrtle Oak

Quercus nigra Duck Oak, Orange Oak, Possum Oak, Punk Oak, Spotted Oak, Water Oak

Quercus oglethorpensis Oglethorpe Oak

Quercus pagoda Cherrybark Oak

Quercus palmeri Dunn Oak, Palmer's Oak

Quercus palustris Pin Oak

Quercus pedunculiflora

Quercus petraea ssp. iberica Georgian oak

Quercus phellos Willow Oak

Quercus phillyraeoides Ubame Oak

Quercus polymorpha Mexican White Oak, Monterrey Oak, Netleaf White Oak

Quercus prinoides Dwarf Chinkapin Oak

Quercus pubescens Downy Oak

Quercus pungens Pungent Oak, Sandpaper Oak

Quercus robur English Oak, Pedunculate Oak

Quercus robur 'Fastigiata' English Upright Oak, Upright English Oak

Quercus robur var. x Furst Scharzenberg Furst Scharzenberg English Oak

Quercus robur var. x Irtha Irtha English Oak

Quercus robur var. x Purpurea Purple English Oak

Quercus robur var. x Strypemonde Strypemonde English oak

Quercus robur var. x turbinella English x Scrub Oak Hybrid

Quercus rubra Northern Red Oak

Quercus rugosa Netleaf Oak

Quercus sadleriana Deer Oak, Saddler Oak

Quercus salicifolia Willowleaf English Oak

Quercus schottkyana Yunnan Evergreen Oak

Quercus serrata Bao Li

Quercus shumardii Shumard's Oak, Shumard's Red Oak

Quercus sinuata var. breviloba Bastard Oak, Bigelow Oak, Scaly-bark Oak, Shortlobe Oak, White Shin Oak

Quercus sinuata var. sinuata Bastard Oak, Durand Oak, Durand White Oak

Quercus stellata Post Oak

Quercus suber Cork Oak

Quercus texana Nuttall Oak

Quercus turbinella Arizona Shrub Oak, Sonoran Scrub Oak

Quercus vacciniifolia Huckleberry Oak

Quercus velutina Black Oak

Quercus virginiana Live Oak

Quercus wislizeni Interior Live Oak

Rosa woodsii

Rubus arcticus

Rubus occidentalis

Rudbeckia amplexicaulis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/muehlenbergii///////1240/Chinkapin-Oak,-Chinquapin-Oak/Chinkapin-Oak,-Chinquapin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/myrsinifolia///////1241/Bamboo-Leaf-Oak,-Chinese-Evergreen-Oak/Bamboo-Leaf-Oak,-Chinese-Evergreen-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/myrtifolia///////1242/Myrtle-Oak/Myrtle-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/nigra///////1243/Duck-Oak,-Orange-Oak,-Possum-Oak,-Punk-Oak,-Spotted-Oak,-Water-Oak/Duck-Oak,-Orange-Oak,-Possum-Oak,-Punk-Oak,-Spotted-Oak,-Water-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/oglethorpensis///////2014/Oglethorpe-Oak/Oglethorpe-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pagoda///////1215/Cherrybark-Oak/Cherrybark-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/palmeri///////700243/Dunn-Oak,-Palmer-s-Oak/Dunn-Oak,-Palmer-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/palustris///////3014/Pin-Oak/Pin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pedunculiflora///////6496//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/petraea//iberica/////699216/Georgian-oak/Georgian-oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/phellos///////1248/Willow-Oak/Willow-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/phillyraeoides///////1249/Ubame-Oak/Ubame-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/polymorpha///////5280/Mexican-White-Oak,-Monterrey-Oak,-Netleaf-White-Oak/Mexican-White-Oak,-Monterrey-Oak,-Netleaf-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/prinoides///////1250/Dwarf-Chinkapin-Oak/Dwarf-Chinkapin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pubescens///////2304/Downy-Oak/Downy-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/pungens///////5291/Pungent-Oak,-Sandpaper-Oak/Pungent-Oak,-Sandpaper-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///////1252/English-Oak,-Pedunculate-Oak/English-Oak,-Pedunculate-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur////Fastigiata///1253/English-Upright-Oak,-Upright-English-Oak/English-Upright-Oak,-Upright-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-Furst-Scharzenberg////700891/Furst-Scharzenberg-English-Oak/Furst-Scharzenberg-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-Irtha////700413/Irtha-English-Oak/Irtha-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-Purpurea////700414/Purple-English-Oak/Purple-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-Strypemonde////700403/Strypemonde-English-oak/Strypemonde-English-oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/robur///x-turbinella////3688/English-x-Scrub-Oak-Hybrid/English-x-Scrub-Oak-Hybrid
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/rubra///////1254/Northern-Red-Oak/Northern-Red-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/rugosa///////5288/Netleaf-Oak/Netleaf-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/sadleriana///////700885/Deer-Oak,-Saddler-Oak/Deer-Oak,-Saddler-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/salicifolia///////700875/Willowleaf-English-Oak/Willowleaf-English-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/schottkyana///////700664/Yunnan-Evergreen-Oak/Yunnan-Evergreen-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/serrata///////1220/Bao-Li/Bao-Li
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/shumardii///////1258/Shumard-s-Oak,-Shumard-s-Red-Oak/Shumard-s-Oak,-Shumard-s-Red-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/sinuata///breviloba////697421/Bastard-Oak,-Bigelow-Oak,-Scaly-bark-Oak,-Shortlobe-Oak,-White-Shin-Oak/Bastard-Oak,-Bigelow-Oak,-Scaly-bark-Oak,-Shortlobe-Oak,-White-Shin-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/sinuata///sinuata////697422/Bastard-Oak,-Durand-Oak,-Durand-White-Oak/Bastard-Oak,-Durand-Oak,-Durand-White-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/stellata///////1259/Post-Oak/Post-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/suber///////1260/Cork-Oak/Cork-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/texana///////1244/Nuttall-Oak/Nuttall-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/turbinella///////1261/Arizona-Shrub-Oak,-Sonoran-Scrub-Oak/Arizona-Shrub-Oak,-Sonoran-Scrub-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/vacciniifolia///////2306/Huckleberry-Oak/Huckleberry-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/velutina///////1263/Black-Oak/Black-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/virginiana///////1264/Live-Oak/Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/wislizeni///////1265/Interior-Live-Oak/Interior-Live-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/woodsii///////1331/Common-Wild-Rose,-Mountain-Rose,-Woods--Rose/Common-Wild-Rose,-Mountain-Rose,-Woods--Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/arcticus///////699968/Arctic-Bramble,-Arctic-Raspberry/Arctic-Bramble,-Arctic-Raspberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/occidentalis///////1335/Black-Raspberry,-Blackcap-Raspberry,-Thimbleberry/Black-Raspberry,-Blackcap-Raspberry,-Thimbleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/amplexicaulis///////6257/Clasping-Coneflower/Clasping-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Quercus x bebbiana Bebb's Oak

Quercus X schuettei Shuette's Oak

Quercus X undulata Wavyleaf Oak

RANUNCULUS

Ranunculus acris Acrid Buttercup, Meadow Buttercup, Tall Buttercup

RAPHANUS

Raphanus sativus 'Cherry Belle' Cherry Belle Radish

RATIBIDA

Ratibida columnifera Upright Prairie Coneflower

Ratibida pinnata Gray-head Coneflower, Gray-head Mexican-hat, Prairie Coneflower, Yellow
Coneflower

RAVENALA

Ravenala madagascariensis Traveller's Palm, Traveller's Tree

RHAMNUS

Rhamnus caroliniana Carolina Buckthorn, Indian Cherry

Rhamnus cathartica Common Buckthorn

RHAPHIOLEPIS

Rhaphiolepis indica Indian Hawthorn

RHAPIS

Rhapis excelsa Broadleaf Lady Palm, Lady Palm

Rudbeckia occidentalis

Sabal bermudana

Salvia coccinea

Sambucus callicarpa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/bebbiana///////700294/Bebb-s-Oak/Bebb-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/x-schuettei///////6093/Shuette-s-Oak/Shuette-s-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Quercus/undulata///////5292/Wavyleaf-Oak/Wavyleaf-Oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ranunculus/acris///////6361/Acrid-Buttercup,-Meadow-Buttercup,-Tall-Buttercup/Acrid-Buttercup,-Meadow-Buttercup,-Tall-Buttercup
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Raphanus/sativus////Cherry-Belle///6669/Cherry-Belle-Radish/Cherry-Belle-Radish
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ratibida/columnifera///////698254/Upright-Prairie-Coneflower/Upright-Prairie-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ratibida/pinnata///////698607/Gray-head-Coneflower,-Gray-head-Mexican-hat,-Prairie-Coneflower,-Yellow-Coneflower/Gray-head-Coneflower,-Gray-head-Mexican-hat,-Prairie-Coneflower,-Yellow-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ravenala/madagascariensis///////5712/-Traveller-s-Palm,-Traveller-s-Tree/-Traveller-s-Palm,-Traveller-s-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhamnus/caroliniana///////5741/Carolina-Buckthorn,-Indian-Cherry/Carolina-Buckthorn,-Indian-Cherry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhamnus/cathartica///////1269/Common-Buckthorn/Common-Buckthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhaphiolepis/indica///////5281/Indian-Hawthorn/Indian-Hawthorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhapis/excelsa///////2585/Broadleaf-Lady-Palm,-Lady-Palm/Broadleaf-Lady-Palm,-Lady-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/occidentalis///////697686/Western-Coneflower/Western-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sabal/bermudana///////700931/Bermuda-Palmetto,-Bibby-Tree/Bermuda-Palmetto,-Bibby-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/coccinea///////1343/Blood-Sage,-Scarlet-Sage,-Tropical-Sage/Blood-Sage,-Scarlet-Sage,-Tropical-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/callicarpa///////2316/Pacific-Red-Coast-Elder/Pacific-Red-Coast-Elder
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


RHEUM

Rheum palmatum Chinese Rhubarb, Turkish Rhubarb

Rheum rhabarbarum Garden Rhubarb

Rheum rhabarbarum 'Victoria Red' Victoria Red Rhubarb

RHODODENDRON

Rhododendron arborescens Smooth Azalea, Sweet Azalea

Rhododendron atlanticum Dwarf Azalea

Rhododendron aureum Golden Rhododendron

Rhododendron brachycarpum var. Tigerstedtii
open-pollinated

Tigerstedt Rhododendron

Rhododendron calendulaceum Flame Azalea

Rhododendron calophytum Beautiful Face Rhododendron

Rhododendron carolinianum 'White' Carolina Azalea, Carolina Rhododendron

Rhododendron catawbiense Catawba Rhododendron, Catawba Rosebay

Rhododendron coeloneurum

Rhododendron columbianum Western Labrador Tea

Rhododendron floribundum

Rhododendron fortunei Fortune Rhododendron

Rhododendron glanduliferum

Rhododendron groenlandicum Bog Labrador Tea, Labrador Tea

Rhododendron macrophyllum Pacific Rhododendron

Rhododendron maximum Great Laurel, Rosebay, Rosebay Rhododendron

Rhododendron occidentale Western Azalea

Rhododendron periclymenoides Pink Azalea, Pinxterbloom, Pinxterflower

Rhododendron prinophyllum Early Azalea, Roseshell Azalea

Rhododendron qiaojiaense Rose of the Mountains

Rhododendron schlippenbachii Royal Azalea

Rhododendron vaseyi Pinkshell Azalea, Pinkshell Rhododendron

Rhododendron vernicosum Glossy-Leaved Rhododendron, Varnished Rhododendron

Rhododendron viscosum Clammy Azalea, Swamp Azalea, Swamp Honeysuckle

Rhododendron X bakeri Baker's Azalea, Cumberland Azalea

Rhododendron x hybrid native azalea Hybrid Native Azalea

Rhododendron yakushimanum Yakushima Rhododendron

Sambucus racemosa

Santalum album

Sapium sebiferum

Sarracenia gronovii var. rubra
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rheum/palmatum///////3145/Chinese-Rhubarb,-Turkish-Rhubarb/Chinese-Rhubarb,-Turkish-Rhubarb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rheum/rhabarbarum///////697974/Garden-Rhubarb/Garden-Rhubarb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rheum/rhabarbarum///Rheum-rhabarbarum---Victoria-Red--////700227/Victoria-Red-Rhubarb/Victoria-Red-Rhubarb
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/arborescens///////3066/Smooth-Azalea,-Sweet-Azalea/Smooth-Azalea,-Sweet-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/atlanticum///////4241/Dwarf-Azalea/Dwarf-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/aureum///////700441/Golden-Rhododendron/Golden-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/brachycarpum///Tigerstedtii////699139/Tigerstedt-Rhododendron/Tigerstedt-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/calendulaceum///////1273/Flame-Azalea/Flame-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/calophytum///////700296/Beautiful-Face-Rhododendron/Beautiful-Face-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/carolinianum////White///1276/Carolina-Azalea,-Carolina-Rhododendron/Carolina-Azalea,-Carolina-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/catawbiense///////1277/Catawba-Rhododendron,-Catawba-Rosebay/Catawba-Rhododendron,-Catawba-Rosebay
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/coeloneurum///////700306//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/columbianum///////700935//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/floribundum///////700307//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/fortunei///////1281/Fortune-Rhododendron/Fortune-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/glanduliferum///////700301//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/groenlandicum///////5486/Bog-Labrador-Tea,-Labrador-Tea-/Bog-Labrador-Tea,-Labrador-Tea-
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/macrophyllum///////698362/Pacific-Rhododendron/Pacific-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/maximum///////1282/Great-Laurel,-Rosebay,-Rosebay-Rhododendron/Great-Laurel,-Rosebay,-Rosebay-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/occidentale///////1283/Western-Azalea/Western-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/periclymenoides///////2104/Pink-Azalea,-Pinxterbloom,-Pinxterflower/Pink-Azalea,-Pinxterbloom,-Pinxterflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/prinophyllum///////2308/Early-Azalea,-Roseshell-Azalea/Early-Azalea,-Roseshell-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/qiaojiaense///////700907/Rose-of-the-Mountains/Rose-of-the-Mountains
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/schlippenbachii///////1286/Royal-Azalea/Royal-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/vaseyi///////1287/Pinkshell-Azalea,-Pinkshell-Rhododendron/Pinkshell-Azalea,-Pinkshell-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/vernicosum///////700906/Glossy-Leaved-Rhododendron,-Varnished-Rhododendron/Glossy-Leaved-Rhododendron,-Varnished-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/viscosum///////1288/Clammy-Azalea,-Swamp-Azalea,-Swamp-Honeysuckle/Clammy-Azalea,-Swamp-Azalea,-Swamp-Honeysuckle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/bakeri///////6437/Baker-s-Azalea,-Cumberland-Azalea/Baker-s-Azalea,-Cumberland-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/x-hybrid-native-azalea///////699088/Hybrid-Native-Azalea/Hybrid-Native-Azalea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhododendron/yakushimanum///////699422/Yakushima-Rhododendron/Yakushima-Rhododendron
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/racemosa///////1349/European-Red-Elderberry,-Red-Elderberry/European-Red-Elderberry,-Red-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Santalum/album///////5588/Sandalwood/Sandalwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapium/sebiferum///////697405/Chinese-Tallow/Chinese-Tallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/gronovii///rubra////697943/Sweet-Pitcherplant/Sweet-Pitcherplant
https://sheffields.com/
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RHODOTYPOS

Rhodotypos scandens Jetbead

RHUS

Rhus aromatica Fragrant Sumac

Rhus aromatica 'Konza' Konza Fragrant Sumac

Rhus chinensis Chinese Sumac, Nutgall Tree

Rhus copallinum Flameleaf Sumac, Shining Sumac, Winged Sumac

Rhus glabra Smooth Sumac

Rhus potaninii dried berries Chinese Sumac, Potanin Sumac

Rhus punjabensis Punjab Sumac

Rhus trilobata Skunk Brush Sumac, Skunkbush Sumac

Rhus typhina Staghorn Sumac

RIBES

Ribes alpinum Alpine Currant, Mountain Currant

Ribes aureum Buffalo Currant, Clove Currant, Golden Currant

Ribes bracteosum Stink Currant

Ribes cereum Squaw Currant, Wax Currant, Waxy Currant

Ribes nevadaense Pink Mountain Currant, Sierra Currant, Sierran Currant

Ribes roezlii Sierra Gooseberry

Ribes sanguineum Red-flowering Currant, Redflower Currant

RICINUS

Ricinus communis Castor Bean

ROBINIA

Robinia hispida Bristly Locust, Moss Locust, Rose Acacia

Robinia hispida var. fertilis Bristly Locust, Rose Acacia, Rose Locust

Robinia kelseyi Alleghany Moss Locust, Kelsey's Locust

Sassafras albidum dried berries

Schinus molle

Schoenoplectus acutus

Scirpus cyperinus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhodotypos/scandens///////1290/Jetbead/Jetbead
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/aromatica///////1291/Fragrant-Sumac/Fragrant-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/aromatica////Konza///4608/Konza-Fragrant-Sumac/Konza-Fragrant-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/chinensis///////5647/Chinese-Sumac,-Nutgall-Tree/Chinese-Sumac,-Nutgall-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/copallinum///////1292/Flameleaf-Sumac,-Shining-Sumac,-Winged-Sumac/Flameleaf-Sumac,-Shining-Sumac,-Winged-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/glabra///////1293/Smooth-Sumac/Smooth-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/potaninii///////1294/Chinese-Sumac,-Potanin-Sumac/Chinese-Sumac,-Potanin-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/punjabensis///////1295/Punjab-Sumac/Punjab-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/trilobata///////1296/Skunk-Brush-Sumac,-Skunkbush-Sumac/Skunk-Brush-Sumac,-Skunkbush-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rhus/typhina///////1297/Staghorn-Sumac/Staghorn-Sumac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/alpinum///////1298/Alpine-Currant,-Mountain-Currant/Alpine-Currant,-Mountain-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/aureum///////5079/Buffalo-Currant,-Clove-Currant,-Golden-Currant/Buffalo-Currant,-Clove-Currant,-Golden-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/bracteosum///////699602/Stink-Currant/Stink-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/cereum///////5080/Squaw-Currant,-Wax-Currant,-Waxy-Currant/Squaw-Currant,-Wax-Currant,-Waxy-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/nevadaense///////6221/Pink-Mountain-Currant,-Sierra-Currant,-Sierran-Currant/Pink-Mountain-Currant,-Sierra-Currant,-Sierran-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/roezlii///////5659/Sierra-Gooseberry/Sierra-Gooseberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ribes/sanguineum///////2310/Red-flowering-Currant,-Redflower-Currant/Red-flowering-Currant,-Redflower-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ricinus/communis///////3558/Castor-Bean/Castor-Bean
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/hispida///////2312/Bristly-Locust,-Moss-Locust,-Rose--Acacia/Bristly-Locust,-Moss-Locust,-Rose--Acacia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/hispida///fertilis////1300/Bristly-Locust,-Rose-Acacia,-Rose-Locust/Bristly-Locust,-Rose-Acacia,-Rose-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/kelseyi///////2017/Alleghany-Moss-Locust,-Kelsey-s-Locust/Alleghany-Moss-Locust,-Kelsey-s-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sassafras/albidum///////1360/Sassafras/Sassafras
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schinus/molle///////3682/Pepper-Tree,-Peruvian-Peppertree/Pepper-Tree,-Peruvian-Peppertree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schoenoplectus/acutus///////698618/Hardstem-Bulrush/Hardstem-Bulrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scirpus/cyperinus///////698620/Woolgrass/Woolgrass
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Robinia pseudoacacia Black Locust, False Acacia, Yellow Locust

Robinia pseudoacacia - Nyírség Black Locust, False Acacia, Yellow Locust

Robinia viscosa Clammy Locust

ROMNEYA

Romneya coulteri California tree poppy, Coulter's Matilija Poppy

ROSA

Rosa acicularis Prickly Wild Rose

Rosa arkansana Arkansas Rose, Prairie Rose

Rosa blanda Meadow Rose, Smooth Rose

Rosa canina Brier Rose, Dog Brier, Dog Rose

Rosa canina 'Pfanders' Brier Rose, Dog Brier, Dog Rose, Pfanders Dog Rose

Rosa canina 'Schmid's Ideal' Brier Rose, Dog Brier, Dog Rose, Schmid's Ideal Dog Rose

Rosa canina var. Inermis Thornless Dog Rose

Rosa carolina Carolina Rose, Pasture Rose

Rosa davidii Father David's Rose

Rosa davurica Amur Rose, Cinnamon Rose, Daurian Rose

Rosa dumalis Glaucous Dog Rose

Rosa filipes Rambling Rose

Rosa gymnocarpa Baldhip Rose, Dwarf Rose

Rosa laxa Laxa Rose

Rosa multiflora Baby Rose, Japanese Rose, Multiflora Rose

Rosa multiflora 'Inermis' Thornless Baby Rose, Thornless Japanese Rose

Rosa nutkana Nootka Rose

Rosa palustris Swamp Rose

Rosa pisocarpa Cluster Rose, Swamp Rose

Rosa rubiginosa Eglantine Rose, Sweet Briar, Sweet-Brier

Rosa rubrifolia 'Glauca' Red-leaved Rose

Rosa rugosa Beach Tomato, Hedgehog Rose, Rugosa Rose, Saltspray Rose, Sand Rose, Sea
Tomato, Shrub Rose, Wrinkled Rose

Rosa rugosa 'Alba' White Rugosa Rose

Rosa rugosa 'Rubra' Red Rugosa Rose

Rosa sericea Silky Rose, Winged Thorn Rose

Rosa setigera Climbing Prairie Rose, Climbing Rose, Prairie Rose

Rosa spinosissima Burnet Rose, Scotch Rose

Senna alata

Senna roemeriana

Serenoa repens var. Green

Shepherdia argentea
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/pseudoacacia///////1302/Black-Locust,-False-Acacia,-Yellow-Locust/Black-Locust,-False-Acacia,-Yellow-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/pseudoacacia/////Ny--rs--g//700452/Black-Locust,-False-Acacia,-Yellow-Locust/Black-Locust,-False-Acacia,-Yellow-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Robinia/viscosa///////2313/Clammy-Locust/Clammy-Locust
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Romneya/coulteri///////699704/California-tree-poppy,-Coulter-s-Matilija-Poppy/California-tree-poppy,-Coulter-s-Matilija-Poppy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/acicularis///////698365/Prickly-Wild-Rose/Prickly-Wild-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/arkansana///////1303/Arkansas-Rose,-Prairie-Rose/Arkansas-Rose,-Prairie-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/blanda///////1304/Meadow-Rose,-Smooth-Rose/Meadow-Rose,-Smooth-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/canina///////1306/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/canina////Pfanders///697737/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose,-Pfanders-Dog-Rose/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose,-Pfanders-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/canina////Schmid-s-Ideal///1307/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose,-Schmid-s-Ideal-Dog-Rose/Brier-Rose,-Dog-Brier,-Dog-Rose,-Schmid-s-Ideal-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/canina///Inermis////697736/Thornless-Dog-Rose/Thornless-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/carolina///////1308/Carolina-Rose,-Pasture-Rose/Carolina-Rose,-Pasture-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/davidii///////3295/Father-David-s-Rose/Father-David-s-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/davurica///////1310/Amur-Rose,-Cinnamon-Rose,-Daurian-Rose/Amur-Rose,-Cinnamon-Rose,-Daurian-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/dumalis///////1311/Glaucous-Dog-Rose/Glaucous-Dog-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/filipes///////699423/Rambling-Rose/Rambling-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/gymnocarpa///////698366/Baldhip-Rose,-Dwarf-Rose/Baldhip-Rose,-Dwarf-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/laxa///////1314/Laxa-Rose/Laxa-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/multiflora///////1316/Baby-Rose,-Japanese-Rose,-Multiflora-Rose/Baby-Rose,-Japanese-Rose,-Multiflora-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/multiflora////Inermis///1317/Thornless-Baby-Rose,-Thornless-Japanese-Rose/Thornless-Baby-Rose,-Thornless-Japanese-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/nutkana///////1318/Nootka-Rose/Nootka-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/palustris///////1319/Swamp-Rose/Swamp-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/pisocarpa///////698367/Cluster-Rose,-Swamp-Rose/Cluster-Rose,-Swamp-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rubiginosa///////700019/Eglantine-Rose,-Sweet-Briar,-Sweet-Brier/Eglantine-Rose,-Sweet-Briar,-Sweet-Brier
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rubrifolia////Glauca///1321/Red-leaved-Rose/Red-leaved-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rugosa///////1322/Beach-Tomato,-Hedgehog-Rose,-Rugosa-Rose,-Saltspray-Rose,-Sand-Rose,-Sea-Tomato,-Shrub-Rose,-Wrinkled-Rose/Beach-Tomato,-Hedgehog-Rose,-Rugosa-Rose,-Saltspray-Rose,-Sand-Rose,-Sea-Tomato,-Shrub-Rose,-Wrinkled-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rugosa////Alba///1323/White-Rugosa-Rose/White-Rugosa-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/rugosa////Rubra///3313/Red-Rugosa-Rose/Red-Rugosa-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/sericea///////1324/Silky-Rose,-Winged-Thorn-Rose/Silky-Rose,-Winged-Thorn-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/setigera///////1325/Climbing-Prairie-Rose,-Climbing-Rose,-Prairie-Rose/Climbing-Prairie-Rose,-Climbing-Rose,-Prairie-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/spinosissima///////1327/Burnet-Rose,-Scotch-Rose/Burnet-Rose,-Scotch-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/alata///////698754/Candelabra-Bush,-Emperor-s-Candlesticks/Candelabra-Bush,-Emperor-s-Candlesticks
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/roemeriana///////3463/Twin-leaf-Senna,-Twoleaf-Senna/Twin-leaf-Senna,-Twoleaf-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Serenoa/repens///Green////4983/Saw-Palmetto/Saw-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Shepherdia/argentea///////1370/Bull-Berry,-Bullberry,-Silver-Buffaloberry,-Thorny-Buffaloberry/Bull-Berry,-Bullberry,-Silver-Buffaloberry,-Thorny-Buffaloberry
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Rosa virginiana Common Wild Rose, Prairie Rose, Virginia Rose

Rosa woodsii Common Wild Rose, Mountain Rose, Woods' Rose

Rosa xanthina Manchu Rose, Yellow Rose

ROSMARINUS

Rosmarinus officinalis Rosemary

ROYSTONEA

Roystonea regia Cuban Royal Palm, Florida Royal Palm, Royal Palm

RUBUS

Rubus alleghaniensis Allegheny Blackberry, Blackberry

Rubus arcticus Arctic Bramble, Arctic Raspberry

Rubus chingii var. suavissimus Chinese Sweet Tea

Rubus cuneifolius Sand Blackberry

Rubus idaeus European Raspberry, Framboise, Red Raspberry

Rubus leucodermis Western Raspberry, Whitebark Raspberry

Rubus occidentalis Black Raspberry, Blackcap Raspberry, Thimbleberry

Rubus odoratus Purple-flowering Raspberry, Purpleflowering Raspberry

Rubus parviflorus Thimbleberry

Rubus spectabilis Salmon Berry, Salmonberry

Rubus ursinus California Blackberry, Pacific Blackberry, Trailing Blackberry

RUDBECKIA

Rudbeckia amplexicaulis Clasping Coneflower

Rudbeckia fulgida Orange Coneflower, Showy Coneflower

Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum' Orange Coneflower, Showy Coneflower

Rudbeckia hirta Black Eyed Susan, Blackeyed Susan, Brown-eyed Susan, Wild Black-eyed Susan

Rudbeckia laciniata Cutleaf Coneflower

Rudbeckia occidentalis Western Coneflower

Silene vulgaris

Sinojackia rehderiana

Solanum melongena var. Black Beauty

Sophora tetraptera
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/virginiana///////1329/Common-Wild-Rose,-Prairie-Rose,-Virginia-Rose/Common-Wild-Rose,-Prairie-Rose,-Virginia-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/woodsii///////1331/Common-Wild-Rose,-Mountain-Rose,-Woods--Rose/Common-Wild-Rose,-Mountain-Rose,-Woods--Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosa/xanthina///////1332/Manchu-Rose,-Yellow-Rose/Manchu-Rose,-Yellow-Rose
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rosmarinus/officinalis///////5628/Rosemary/Rosemary
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Roystonea/regia///////5474/Cuban-Royal-Palm,-Florida-Royal-Palm,-Royal-Palm/Cuban-Royal-Palm,-Florida-Royal-Palm,-Royal-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/alleghaniensis///////1333/Allegheny-Blackberry,-Blackberry/Allegheny-Blackberry,-Blackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/arcticus///////699968/Arctic-Bramble,-Arctic-Raspberry/Arctic-Bramble,-Arctic-Raspberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/chingii///suavissimus////700882/Chinese-Sweet-Tea/Chinese-Sweet-Tea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/cuneifolius///////4453/Sand-Blackberry/Sand-Blackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/idaeus///////1334/European-Raspberry,-Framboise,-Red-Raspberry/European-Raspberry,-Framboise,-Red-Raspberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/leucodermis///////697731/Western-Raspberry,-Whitebark-Raspberry/Western-Raspberry,-Whitebark-Raspberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/occidentalis///////1335/Black-Raspberry,-Blackcap-Raspberry,-Thimbleberry/Black-Raspberry,-Blackcap-Raspberry,-Thimbleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/odoratus///////2315/Purple-flowering-Raspberry,-Purpleflowering-Raspberry/Purple-flowering-Raspberry,-Purpleflowering-Raspberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/parviflorus///////700367/Thimbleberry/Thimbleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/spectabilis///////1336/Salmon-Berry,-Salmonberry/Salmon-Berry,-Salmonberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rubus/ursinus///////698368/California-Blackberry,-Pacific-Blackberry,-Trailing-Blackberry/California-Blackberry,-Pacific-Blackberry,-Trailing-Blackberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/amplexicaulis///////6257/Clasping-Coneflower/Clasping-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/fulgida///////1337/Orange-Coneflower,-Showy-Coneflower/Orange-Coneflower,-Showy-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/fulgida////Goldstrum///1338/Orange-Coneflower,-Showy-Coneflower/Orange-Coneflower,-Showy-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/hirta///////1339/Black-Eyed-Susan,-Blackeyed-Susan,-Brown-eyed-Susan,-Wild-Black-eyed-Susan/Black-Eyed-Susan,-Blackeyed-Susan,-Brown-eyed-Susan,-Wild-Black-eyed-Susan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/laciniata///////6448/Cutleaf-Coneflower/Cutleaf-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rudbeckia/occidentalis///////697686/Western-Coneflower/Western-Coneflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Silene/vulgaris///////1372/Bladder-Campion,-Maidenstears/Bladder-Campion,-Maidenstears
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sinojackia/rehderiana///////697217/Jack-Tree/Jack-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Solanum/melongena///Black-Beauty////699734/Black-Beauty-Aubergine,-Black-Beauty-Eggplant,-Black-Beauty-Melongene/Black-Beauty-Aubergine,-Black-Beauty-Eggplant,-Black-Beauty-Melongene
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/tetraptera///////2130/Large-leaved-Kowhai,-New-Zealand-Sophora/Large-leaved-Kowhai,-New-Zealand-Sophora
https://sheffields.com/
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RUMEX

Rumex acetosella Common Sheep Sorrel, Field Sorrel, Red Sorrel, Sheep Sorrel, Sour Weed

Rumex crispus Curly Dock

RUSCUS

Ruscus aculeatus Butcher's Broom, Jew's Myrtle, Knee Holly

RUTA

Ruta graveolens Common Rue

SABAL

Sabal bermudana Bermuda Palmetto, Bibby-Tree

Sabal mexicana Mexican Palmeto, Rio Grande Palmetto, Texas Palmetto

Sabal minor Dwarf Palmetto

Sabal palmetto Cabbage Palm, Cabbage Palmetto

SALVIA

Salvia apiana Bee Sage, Sacred Sage, White Sage

Salvia coccinea Blood Sage, Scarlet Sage, Tropical Sage

Salvia hispanica Chia

Salvia nemorosa Balkan Clary, Meadow Sage, Purple Wood Sage, Violet Sage, Woodland Sage

Salvia officinalis Broadleaf Sage, Common Sage, Garden Sage, Kitchen Sage, Sage

SAMBUCUS

Sambucus caerulea Blue Elderberry

Sambucus callicarpa Pacific Red Coast Elder

Sambucus canadensis American Black Elderberry, American Elderberry, Blackberry Elder, Common Elder,
Elderberry

Sambucus mexicana Mexican Elderberry

Sorbocotoneaster pozdnjakovii

Sorbus californica dried berries

Sorbus intermedia

Sorbus sitchensis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rumex/acetosella///////3144/Common-Sheep-Sorrel,-Field-Sorrel,-Red-Sorrel,-Sheep-Sorrel,-Sour-Weed/Common-Sheep-Sorrel,-Field-Sorrel,-Red-Sorrel,-Sheep-Sorrel,-Sour-Weed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Rumex/crispus///////1341/Curly-Dock/Curly-Dock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ruscus/aculeatus///////698009/Butcher-s-Broom,-Jew-s-Myrtle,-Knee-Holly/Butcher-s-Broom,-Jew-s-Myrtle,-Knee-Holly
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ruta/graveolens///////1342/Common-Rue/Common-Rue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sabal/bermudana///////700931/Bermuda-Palmetto,-Bibby-Tree/Bermuda-Palmetto,-Bibby-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sabal/mexicana///////5579/Mexican-Palmeto,-Rio-Grande-Palmetto,-Texas-Palmetto/Mexican-Palmeto,-Rio-Grande-Palmetto,-Texas-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sabal/minor///////4816/Dwarf-Palmetto/Dwarf-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sabal/palmetto///////4817/Cabbage-Palm,-Cabbage-Palmetto/Cabbage-Palm,-Cabbage-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/apiana///////699573/Bee-Sage,-Sacred-Sage,-White-Sage/Bee-Sage,-Sacred-Sage,-White-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/coccinea///////1343/Blood-Sage,-Scarlet-Sage,-Tropical-Sage/Blood-Sage,-Scarlet-Sage,-Tropical-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/hispanica///////697202/Chia/Chia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/nemorosa///////1344/Balkan-Clary,-Meadow-Sage,-Purple-Wood-Sage,-Violet-Sage,-Woodland-Sage/Balkan-Clary,-Meadow-Sage,-Purple-Wood-Sage,-Violet-Sage,-Woodland-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Salvia/officinalis///////5424/Broadleaf-Sage,-Common-Sage,-Garden-Sage,-Kitchen-Sage,-Sage/Broadleaf-Sage,-Common-Sage,-Garden-Sage,-Kitchen-Sage,-Sage
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/caerulea///////1345/Blue-Elderberry/Blue-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/callicarpa///////2316/Pacific-Red-Coast-Elder/Pacific-Red-Coast-Elder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/canadensis///////1346/American-Black-Elderberry,-American-Elderberry,-Blackberry-Elder,-Common-Elder,-Elderberry/American-Black-Elderberry,-American-Elderberry,-Blackberry-Elder,-Common-Elder,-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/mexicana///////699509/Mexican-Elderberry/Mexican-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbocotoneaster/pozdnjakovii///////700293//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/californica///////3500/California-Mountain-Ash/California-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/intermedia///////1391/Swedish-Mountain-Ash,-Swedish-Whitebeam/Swedish-Mountain-Ash,-Swedish-Whitebeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/sitchensis///////698377/Sitka-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash/Sitka-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Sambucus nigra Black Elderberry, Common Elder, European Elder

Sambucus pubens Red Elderberry, Scarlet Elderberry

Sambucus racemosa European Red Elderberry, Red Elderberry

Sambucus racemosa var. melanocarpa Black Elderberry

Sambucus williamsii North China Red Elder

SANGUINARIA

Sanguinaria canadensis Bloodroot

SANGUISORBA

Sanguisorba officinalis Great Burnet

SANTALUM

Santalum album Sandalwood

SAPINDUS

Sapindus marginatus Florida Soapberry

Sapindus mukorossi Chinese Soapberry, Wash-nut Tree

Sapindus saponaria Wingleaf Soapberry

SAPIUM

Sapium japonicum Japanese Tallow Tree

Sapium sebiferum Chinese Tallow

SAPONARIA

Saponaria officinalis Bouncing Bet, Bouncingbet, Soapwort

SARCOCOCCA

Sorghastrum nutans var. Tomahawk

Spinacia oleracea 'Bloomsdale Long

Standing'

Spiraea japonica

Staphylea colchica
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/nigra///////1347/Black-Elderberry,-Common-Elder,-European-Elder/Black-Elderberry,-Common-Elder,-European-Elder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/pubens///////1348/Red-Elderberry,-Scarlet-Elderberry/Red-Elderberry,-Scarlet-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/racemosa///////1349/European-Red-Elderberry,-Red-Elderberry/European-Red-Elderberry,-Red-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/racemosa//pubens/melanocarpa////5082/Black-Elderberry/Black-Elderberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sambucus/williamsii///////697817/North-China-Red-Elder/North-China-Red-Elder
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sanguinaria/canadensis///////1350/Bloodroot/Bloodroot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sanguisorba/officinalis///////1351/Great-Burnet/Great-Burnet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Santalum/album///////5588/Sandalwood/Sandalwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapindus/marginatus///////1353/Florida-Soapberry/Florida-Soapberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapindus/mukorossi///////700374/Chinese-Soapberry,-Wash-nut-Tree/Chinese-Soapberry,-Wash-nut-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapindus/saponaria///////697818/Wingleaf-Soapberry/Wingleaf-Soapberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapium/japonicum///////1354/Japanese-Tallow-Tree/Japanese-Tallow-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sapium/sebiferum///////697405/Chinese-Tallow/Chinese-Tallow
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Saponaria/officinalis///////1356/Bouncing-Bet,-Bouncingbet,-Soapwort/Bouncing-Bet,-Bouncingbet,-Soapwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans///Tomahawk////6566/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spinacia/oleracea////Bloomsdale-Long-Standing///6664/Bloomsdale-Long-Standing-Spinich,-Spinach/Bloomsdale-Long-Standing-Spinich,-Spinach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/japonica///////700395/Japanese-Meadowsweet/Japanese-Meadowsweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/colchica///////1401/Caucasian-bladdernut,-Colchis-Bladdernut/Caucasian-bladdernut,-Colchis-Bladdernut
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Sarcococca confusa Christmas Box, Sweet Box

Sarcococca ruscifolia Common Sarcococca, Fragrant Sarcococca, Fragrant Sweetbox, Sweetbox

SARRACENIA

Sarracenia flava Yellow Pitcher Plant

Sarracenia gronovii var. rubra Sweet Pitcherplant

Sarracenia leucophylla Crimson Pitcherplant, White Pitcher Plant, White-Topped Pitcher Plant

Sarracenia minor Hooded Pitcherplant

Sarracenia purpurea Purple Pitcherplant

SASSAFRAS

Sassafras albidum clean seed Sassafras

Sassafras albidum dried berries Sassafras

SATUREJA

Satureja hortensis Summer Savory

SAURURUS

Saururus cernuus Lizard's Tail

SCABIOSA

Scabiosa ochroleuca Cream Pincushions, Cream Scabious

SCHIMA

Schima superba Chinese Gugertree, mu he shu

Stevia rebaudiana

Stewartia pseudocamellia var. koreana

Stipa capillata

Styrax dasyanthus

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 116 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarcococca/confusa///////1357/Christmas-Box,-Sweet-Box/Christmas-Box,-Sweet-Box
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarcococca/ruscifolia///////1358/Common-Sarcococca,-Fragrant-Sarcococca,-Fragrant-Sweetbox,-Sweetbox/Common-Sarcococca,-Fragrant-Sarcococca,-Fragrant-Sweetbox,-Sweetbox
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/flava///////5991/Yellow-Pitcher-Plant/Yellow-Pitcher-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/gronovii///rubra////697943/Sweet-Pitcherplant/Sweet-Pitcherplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/leucophylla///////6025/Crimson-Pitcherplant,-White-Pitcher-Plant,-White-Topped-Pitcher-Plant/Crimson-Pitcherplant,-White-Pitcher-Plant,-White-Topped-Pitcher-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/minor///////697942/Hooded-Pitcherplant/Hooded-Pitcherplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sarracenia/purpurea///////700874/Purple-Pitcherplant/Purple-Pitcherplant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sassafras/albidum///////1359/Sassafras/Sassafras
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sassafras/albidum///////1360/Sassafras/Sassafras
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Satureja/hortensis///////6127/Summer-Savory/Summer-Savory
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Saururus/cernuus///////698617/Lizard-s-Tail/Lizard-s-Tail
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scabiosa/ochroleuca///////1361/Cream-Pincushions,-Cream-Scabious/Cream-Pincushions,-Cream-Scabious
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schima/superba///////697820/Chinese-Gugertree,-mu-he-shu/Chinese-Gugertree,-mu-he-shu
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stevia/rebaudiana///////6683/Candyleaf,-Stevia,-Sugar-Leaf,-Sugarleaf,-Sweet-Leaf,-Sweetleaf/Candyleaf,-Stevia,-Sugar-Leaf,-Sugarleaf,-Sweet-Leaf,-Sweetleaf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/pseudocamellia///koreana////1404/Korean-Stewartia,-Stewartia/Korean-Stewartia,-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stipa/capillata///////1410/Needle-Grass/Needle-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/dasyanthus///////700325/Chinese-Snowbell/Chinese-Snowbell
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


SCHINUS

Schinus molle Pepper Tree, Peruvian Peppertree

SCHISANDRA

Schisandra chinensis Chinese Magnolia Vine, Chinese Magnolia-vine, Five Flavor Fruit

Schisandra sphenanthera nan wu wei zi, Southern Magnolia Vine

SCHIZACHYRIUM

Schizachyrium scoparium Beard Grass, Little Bluestem, Little Bluestem Broomsedge

SCHIZOPHRAGMA

Schizophragma hydrangeoides Japanese Hydrangea Vine, Japanese Hydrangea-vine

SCHOENOPLECTUS

Schoenoplectus acutus Hardstem Bulrush

Schoenoplectus acutus var. occidentalis Common Tule, Giant Bulrush

SCHOTIA

Schotia brachypetala African Greenheart, African Walnut, Drunk Parrot Tree, Tree Fuchsia, Weeping
Boer-bean, Weeping Boerboon

SCIADOPITYS

Sciadopitys verticillata Japanese Umbrella Pine, Koyamaki, Umbrella Pine

SCIRPUS

Swietenia humilis

Symphoricarpos orbiculatus

Symplocos paniculata

Syringa pubescens ssp. microphylla
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schinus/molle///////3682/Pepper-Tree,-Peruvian-Peppertree/Pepper-Tree,-Peruvian-Peppertree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schisandra/chinensis///////1362/Chinese-Magnolia-Vine,-Chinese-Magnolia-vine,-Five-Flavor-Fruit/Chinese-Magnolia-Vine,-Chinese-Magnolia-vine,-Five-Flavor-Fruit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schisandra/sphenanthera///////697821/nan-wu-wei-zi,-Southern-Magnolia-Vine/nan-wu-wei-zi,-Southern-Magnolia-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schizachyrium/scoparium///////1363/Beard-Grass,-Little-Bluestem,-Little-Bluestem-Broomsedge/Beard-Grass,-Little-Bluestem,-Little-Bluestem-Broomsedge
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schizophragma/hydrangeoides///////1364/Japanese-Hydrangea-Vine,-Japanese-Hydrangea-vine/Japanese-Hydrangea-Vine,-Japanese-Hydrangea-vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schoenoplectus/acutus///////698618/Hardstem-Bulrush/Hardstem-Bulrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schoenoplectus/acutus///occidentalis////699690/Common-Tule,-Giant-Bulrush/Common-Tule,-Giant-Bulrush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Schotia/brachypetala///////5053/African-Greenheart,-African-Walnut,-Drunk-Parrot-Tree,-Tree-Fuchsia,-Weeping-Boer-bean,-Weeping-Boerboon/African-Greenheart,-African-Walnut,-Drunk-Parrot-Tree,-Tree-Fuchsia,-Weeping-Boer-bean,-Weeping-Boerboon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sciadopitys/verticillata///////1365/Japanese-Umbrella-Pine,-Koyamaki,-Umbrella-Pine/Japanese-Umbrella-Pine,-Koyamaki,-Umbrella-Pine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Swietenia/humilis///////6094/Honduras-Mahogany,-Pacific-Coast-Mahogany/Honduras-Mahogany,-Pacific-Coast-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphoricarpos/orbiculatus///////1420/Buckbrush,-Coralberry,-Indian-Currant/Buckbrush,-Coralberry,-Indian-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symplocos/paniculata///////1422/Sapphire-Berry/Sapphire-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/pubescens//microphylla/////697829/Littleleaf-Lilac/Littleleaf-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Scirpus atrovirens Dark Green Bulrush, Green Bulrush, Meadow Rush

Scirpus cyperinus Woolgrass

SCUTELLARIA

Scutellaria baicalensis Baikal Skullcap, Chinese Skullcap

Scutellaria lateriflora Blue Skullcap, Side-flowering Skullcap

SECALE

Secale cereale Cereal Rye, Cultivated Rye, Rye

SECURINEGA

Securinega suffruticosa Securinega

SENNA

Senna alata Candelabra Bush, Emperor's Candlesticks

Senna alexandrina Alexandrian Senna

Senna bicapsularis Christmasbush, Money Bush, Rambling Senna, Yellow Candlewood

Senna hebecarpa American Senna

Senna marilandica Maryland Senna, Wild Senna

Senna roemeriana Twin-leaf Senna, Twoleaf Senna

Senna siamea Kassod Tree, Siamese Cassia

SEQUOIA

Sequoia sempervirens California Redwood, Coast Redwood, Redwood

Sequoia sempervirens Extreme Collection California Redwood, Coast Redwood, Redwood

SEQUOIADENDRON

Sequoiadendron giganteum Bigtree, Giant Sequoia, Sierra Redwood, Sierran Redwood, Wellingtonia

Syringa vulgaris

Tagetes patula var. Red Cherry

Marigold

Taxodium distichum Northern

Taxus brevifolia
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scirpus/atrovirens///////5522/Dark-Green-Bulrush,-Green-Bulrush,-Meadow-Rush/Dark-Green-Bulrush,-Green-Bulrush,-Meadow-Rush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scirpus/cyperinus///////698620/Woolgrass/Woolgrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scutellaria/baicalensis///////697899/Baikal-Skullcap,-Chinese-Skullcap/Baikal-Skullcap,-Chinese-Skullcap
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Scutellaria/lateriflora///////700673/Blue-Skullcap,-Side-flowering-Skullcap/Blue-Skullcap,-Side-flowering-Skullcap
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Secale/cereale///////6114/Cereal-Rye,-Cultivated-Rye,-Rye/Cereal-Rye,-Cultivated-Rye,-Rye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Securinega/suffruticosa///////1366/Securinega/Securinega
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/alata///////698754/Candelabra-Bush,-Emperor-s-Candlesticks/Candelabra-Bush,-Emperor-s-Candlesticks
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/alexandrina///////698755/Alexandrian-Senna/Alexandrian-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/bicapsularis///////700273/Christmasbush,-Money-Bush,-Rambling-Senna,-Yellow-Candlewood/Christmasbush,-Money-Bush,-Rambling-Senna,-Yellow-Candlewood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/hebecarpa///////697160/American-Senna/American-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/marilandica///////5366/Maryland-Senna,-Wild-Senna/Maryland-Senna,-Wild-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/roemeriana///////3463/Twin-leaf-Senna,-Twoleaf-Senna/Twin-leaf-Senna,-Twoleaf-Senna
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Senna/siamea///////698765/Kassod-Tree,-Siamese-Cassia/Kassod-Tree,-Siamese-Cassia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sequoia/sempervirens///////1367/California-Redwood,-Coast-Redwood,-Redwood/California-Redwood,-Coast-Redwood,-Redwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sequoia/sempervirens///////700400/California-Redwood,-Coast-Redwood,-Redwood/California-Redwood,-Coast-Redwood,-Redwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sequoiadendron/giganteum///////1368/Bigtree,-Giant-Sequoia,-Sierra-Redwood,-Sierran-Redwood,-Wellingtonia/Bigtree,-Giant-Sequoia,-Sierra-Redwood,-Sierran-Redwood,-Wellingtonia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/vulgaris///////1432/Common-Lilac,-Lilac/Common-Lilac,-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tagetes/patula///Red-Cherry-Marigold////700218/French-Marigold,-Red-Cherry-Marigold/French-Marigold,-Red-Cherry-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxodium/distichum/////Northern//1434/Bald-Cypress/Bald-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/brevifolia///////1439/Pacific-Yew/Pacific-Yew
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


SERENOA

Serenoa repens var. Green Saw Palmetto

Serenoa repens var. Silver Silver Saw Palmetto

SERRATULA

Serratula tinctoria Centaury, Dyer's Plumeless Saw-wort, Sawwort

SESBANIA

Sesbania grandiflora Agati, Vegetable Hummingbird

Sesbania punicea Rattlebox, Scarlet Sesbane

SHEPHERDIA

Shepherdia argentea Bull Berry, Bullberry, Silver Buffaloberry, Thorny Buffaloberry

Shepherdia canadensis Canada Buffaloberry, Foamberry, Russet Buffaloberry, Soapberry, Soopolallie

SIBIRAEA

Sibiraea laevigata Siberian Spirea

SIDA

Sida fallax Yellow Ilima

SILENE

Silene chalcedonica Burning Love, Dusky Salmon, Flower of Bristol, Jerusalem Cross, Maltese Cross,
Nonesuch

Silene vulgaris Bladder Campion, Maidenstears

Tecoma stans

Ternstroemia gymnanthera

Thalictrum aquilegifolium

Thuja plicata
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Serenoa/repens///Green////4983/Saw-Palmetto/Saw-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Serenoa/repens///Silver////6353/Silver-Saw-Palmetto/Silver-Saw-Palmetto
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Serratula/tinctoria///////1369/Centaury,-Dyer-s-Plumeless-Saw-wort,-Sawwort/Centaury,-Dyer-s-Plumeless-Saw-wort,-Sawwort
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sesbania/grandiflora///////698916/Agati,-Vegetable-Hummingbird/Agati,-Vegetable-Hummingbird
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sesbania/punicea///////700903/Rattlebox,-Scarlet-Sesbane/Rattlebox,-Scarlet-Sesbane
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Shepherdia/argentea///////1370/Bull-Berry,-Bullberry,-Silver-Buffaloberry,-Thorny-Buffaloberry/Bull-Berry,-Bullberry,-Silver-Buffaloberry,-Thorny-Buffaloberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Shepherdia/canadensis///////1371/Canada-Buffaloberry,-Foamberry,-Russet-Buffaloberry,-Soapberry,-Soopolallie/Canada-Buffaloberry,-Foamberry,-Russet-Buffaloberry,-Soapberry,-Soopolallie
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sibiraea/laevigata///////700396/Siberian-Spirea/Siberian-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sida/fallax///////700606/Yellow-Ilima/Yellow-Ilima
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Silene/chalcedonica///////842/Burning-Love,-Dusky-Salmon,-Flower-of-Bristol,-Jerusalem-Cross,-Maltese-Cross,-Nonesuch/Burning-Love,-Dusky-Salmon,-Flower-of-Bristol,-Jerusalem-Cross,-Maltese-Cross,-Nonesuch
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Silene/vulgaris///////1372/Bladder-Campion,-Maidenstears/Bladder-Campion,-Maidenstears
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tecoma/stans///////4605/Yellow-Trumpet-Flower,-Yellow-Trumpetbush,-Yellowbells/Yellow-Trumpet-Flower,-Yellow-Trumpetbush,-Yellowbells
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ternstroemia/gymnanthera///////1443/Japanese-Ternstroemia/Japanese-Ternstroemia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thalictrum/aquilegifolium///////1444/Columbine-Meadow-rue,-Meadow-Rue/Columbine-Meadow-rue,-Meadow-Rue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thuja/plicata///////1447/Western-Red-Cedar,-Western-Redcedar/Western-Red-Cedar,-Western-Redcedar
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


SILPHIUM

Silphium terebinthinaceum Prairie Rosinweed

SILYBUM

Silybum marianum Blessed Milkthistle, Holy Thistle, Mary Thistle, Milk Thistle

SIMMONDSIA

Simmondsia chinensis Coffeeberry, Deer Nut, Goat Nut, Grey Box Bush, Jojoba, Pignut, Quinine Nut, Wild
Hazel

SINOCALYCANTHUS

Sinocalycanthus chinensis Chinese Sweetshrub, Chinese Wax Shrub

SINOJACKIA

Sinojackia rehderiana Jack Tree

SINOWILSONIA

Sinowilsonia henryi Henry Wilson Tree

SMALLANTHUS

Smallanthus uvedalia Bear's Foot, Hairy Leafcup

SOLANUM

Solanum betaceum

Tilia americana

Tilia mongolica

Toona sinensis

Toxicodendron succedaneum

 

SEEDS CATALOG  FEB 13 2026
Back to sheffields.com Please click on an item for more information

For more information, visit us at sheffields.com or contact us (315) 497-1058, seed@sheffields.com Page 120 of 138

https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Silphium/terebinthinaceum///////698630/Prairie-Rosinweed/Prairie-Rosinweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Silybum/marianum///////6016/Blessed-Milkthistle,-Holy-Thistle,-Mary-Thistle,-Milk-Thistle/Blessed-Milkthistle,-Holy-Thistle,-Mary-Thistle,-Milk-Thistle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Simmondsia/chinensis///////1373/Coffeeberry,-Deer-Nut,-Goat-Nut,-Grey-Box-Bush,-Jojoba,-Pignut,-Quinine-Nut,-Wild-Hazel/Coffeeberry,-Deer-Nut,-Goat-Nut,-Grey-Box-Bush,-Jojoba,-Pignut,-Quinine-Nut,-Wild-Hazel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sinocalycanthus/chinensis///////6376/Chinese-Sweetshrub,-Chinese-Wax-Shrub/Chinese-Sweetshrub,-Chinese-Wax-Shrub
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sinojackia/rehderiana///////697217/Jack-Tree/Jack-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sinowilsonia/henryi///////1374/Henry-Wilson-Tree/Henry-Wilson-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Smallanthus/uvedalia///////700398/Bear-s-Foot,-Hairy-Leafcup/Bear-s-Foot,-Hairy-Leafcup
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Solanum/betaceum///////700292//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/americana///////1448/American-Basswood,-American-linden,-Basswood/American-Basswood,-American-linden,-Basswood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/mongolica///////5935/Mongolian-Lime,-Mongolian-Linden/Mongolian-Lime,-Mongolian-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toona/sinensis///////697195/Chinese-Mahogany,-Chinese-Toon,-Red-Toon/Chinese-Mahogany,-Chinese-Toon,-Red-Toon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toxicodendron/succedaneum///////698262/Wax-Tree/Wax-Tree
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Solanum dulcamara Bittersweet Nightshade, Climbing Nightshade, Deadly Nightshade, Nightshade

Solanum melongena var. Black Beauty Black Beauty Aubergine, Black Beauty Eggplant, Black Beauty Melongene

SOLIDAGO

Solidago canadensis Canada Goldenrod

SOPHORA

Sophora macrocarpa Mayo

Sophora microphylla Kowhai

Sophora secundiflora Frijolillo, Frijolito, Mescal Bean, Texas Mescalbean, Texas Mountain Laurel

Sophora tetraptera Large-leaved Kowhai, New Zealand Sophora

Sophora tomentosa Silver Bush, Silverbush, Yellow Necklace Pod, Yellow Necklacepod

SORBARIA

Sorbaria aitchisonii Aitchison's False Spirea

Sorbaria arborea Tree False Spirea

Sorbaria sorbifolia False Spiraea, False Spirea

SORBOCOTONEASTER

Sorbocotoneaster pozdnjakovii

SORBUS

Sorbus alnifolia Korean Mountain Ash

Sorbus americana clean seed American Mountain Ash

Sorbus aria Chess-apple, Whitebeam, Whitebeam Mountain Ash

Sorbus aucuparia European Mountain Ash

Sorbus californica dried berries California Mountain Ash

Sorbus commixta Japanese Rowan

Sorbus decora Northern Mountain Ash, Showy Mountain Ash

Sorbus discolor Snowberry Mountain Ash

Sorbus domestica Service Tree

Tridens flavus

Trifolium incarnatum

Trigonella foenum-graecum

Tropaeolum minus 'Dwarf Jewel'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Solanum/dulcamara///////1375/Bittersweet-Nightshade,-Climbing-Nightshade,-Deadly-Nightshade,-Nightshade/Bittersweet-Nightshade,-Climbing-Nightshade,-Deadly-Nightshade,-Nightshade
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Solanum/melongena///Black-Beauty////699734/Black-Beauty-Aubergine,-Black-Beauty-Eggplant,-Black-Beauty-Melongene/Black-Beauty-Aubergine,-Black-Beauty-Eggplant,-Black-Beauty-Melongene
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Solidago/canadensis///////698376/Canada-Goldenrod/Canada-Goldenrod
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/macrocarpa///////2938/Mayo/Mayo
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/microphylla///////3175/Kowhai/Kowhai
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/secundiflora///////1377/Frijolillo,-Frijolito,-Mescal-Bean,-Texas-Mescalbean,-Texas-Mountain-Laurel/Frijolillo,-Frijolito,-Mescal-Bean,-Texas-Mescalbean,-Texas-Mountain-Laurel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/tetraptera///////2130/Large-leaved-Kowhai,-New-Zealand-Sophora/Large-leaved-Kowhai,-New-Zealand-Sophora
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sophora/tomentosa///////1378/Silver-Bush,-Silverbush,-Yellow-Necklace-Pod,-Yellow-Necklacepod/Silver-Bush,-Silverbush,-Yellow-Necklace-Pod,-Yellow-Necklacepod
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbaria/aitchisonii///////4387/Aitchison-s-False-Spirea/Aitchison-s-False-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbaria/arborea///////1379/Tree-False-Spirea/Tree-False-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbaria/sorbifolia///////1380/False-Spiraea,-False-Spirea/False-Spiraea,-False-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbocotoneaster/pozdnjakovii///////700293//
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/alnifolia///////1381/Korean-Mountain-Ash/Korean-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/americana///////1382/American-Mountain-Ash/American-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/aria///////1384/Chess-apple,-Whitebeam,-Whitebeam-Mountain-Ash/Chess-apple,-Whitebeam,-Whitebeam-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/aucuparia///////1385/European-Mountain-Ash/European-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/californica///////3500/California-Mountain-Ash/California-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/commixta///////1387/Japanese-Rowan/Japanese-Rowan
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/decora///////2318/Northern-Mountain-Ash,-Showy-Mountain-Ash/Northern-Mountain-Ash,-Showy-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/discolor///////1389/Snowberry-Mountain-Ash/Snowberry-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/domestica///////1390/Service-Tree/Service-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tridens/flavus///////6645/Greasegrass,-Purpletop-Tridens,-Sandgrass,-Tall-Redtop/Greasegrass,-Purpletop-Tridens,-Sandgrass,-Tall-Redtop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/incarnatum///////698428/Crimson-Clover,-Italian-Clover/Crimson-Clover,-Italian-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trigonella/foenum-graecum///////697985/Fenugreek/Fenugreek
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tropaeolum/minus////Dwarf-Jewel///2414/Dwarf-Jewel-Nasturtium,-Dwarf-Nasturtium/Dwarf-Jewel-Nasturtium,-Dwarf-Nasturtium
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Sorbus intermedia Swedish Mountain Ash, Swedish Whitebeam

Sorbus mougeotii Pyrenean Whitebeam

Sorbus pohuashanensis Amur Mountain Ash

Sorbus reducta Dwarf Mountain Ash

Sorbus scopulina Greene's Mountain Ash, Western Mountain Ash

Sorbus sitchensis Sitka Mountain Ash, Western Mountain Ash

Sorbus torminalis Checkertree, Chequer Tree

SORGHASTRUM

Sorghastrum nutans var. Holt Indiangrass, Yellow Indiangrass

Sorghastrum nutans var. Nebraska 54 Indiangrass, Yellow Indiangrass

Sorghastrum nutans var. Rumsey Indiangrass, Yellow Indiangrass

Sorghastrum nutans var. Tomahawk Indiangrass, Yellow Indiangrass

Sorghastrum nutans Wisconsin Ecotype Indiangrass, Yellow Indiangrass

SPARTINA

Spartina pectinata Marsh Grass, Prairie Cord Grass, Prairie Cordgrass, Salt Grass

SPARTIUM

Spartium junceum Spanish Broom

SPATHODEA

Spathodea campanulata African Tuliptree

SPINACIA

Spinacia oleracea 'Bloomsdale Long Standing' Bloomsdale Long Standing Spinich, Spinach

SPIRAEA

Spiraea alba var. latifolia Broadleaf Meadowsweet, White Meadowsweet

Tsuga mertensiana

Ulmus americana var. 'Princeton'

Ulmus parvifolia

Ungnadia speciosa
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/intermedia///////1391/Swedish-Mountain-Ash,-Swedish-Whitebeam/Swedish-Mountain-Ash,-Swedish-Whitebeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/mougeotii///////1393/Pyrenean-Whitebeam/Pyrenean-Whitebeam
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/pohuashanensis///////1394/Amur-Mountain-Ash/Amur-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/reducta///////2320/Dwarf-Mountain-Ash/Dwarf-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/scopulina///////1396/Greene-s-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash/Greene-s-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/sitchensis///////698377/Sitka-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash/Sitka-Mountain-Ash,-Western-Mountain-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorbus/torminalis///////1397/Checkertree,-Chequer-Tree/Checkertree,-Chequer-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans///Holt////6563/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans///Nebraska-54////6564/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans///Rumsey////6565/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans///Tomahawk////6566/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Sorghastrum/nutans/////Wisconsin-Ecotype//6567/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass/Indiangrass,-Yellow-Indiangrass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spartina/pectinata///////2321/Marsh-Grass,-Prairie-Cord-Grass,-Prairie-Cordgrass,-Salt-Grass/Marsh-Grass,-Prairie-Cord-Grass,-Prairie-Cordgrass,-Salt-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spartium/junceum///////1399/Spanish-Broom/Spanish-Broom
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spathodea/campanulata///////698922/African-Tuliptree/African-Tuliptree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spinacia/oleracea////Bloomsdale-Long-Standing///6664/Bloomsdale-Long-Standing-Spinich,-Spinach/Bloomsdale-Long-Standing-Spinich,-Spinach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/alba///latifolia////700917/Broadleaf-Meadowsweet,-White-Meadowsweet/Broadleaf-Meadowsweet,-White-Meadowsweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/mertensiana///////1465/Mountain-Hemlock/Mountain-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/americana///-Princeton-////700674/Princeton-American-Elm/Princeton-American-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/parvifolia///////1471/Chinese-Corkbark-Elm,-Chinese-Elm,-Lacebark-Elm/Chinese-Corkbark-Elm,-Chinese-Elm,-Lacebark-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ungnadia/speciosa///////6405/Mexican-Buckeye/Mexican-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Spiraea betulifolia Birch-leaved Spiraea, White Spirea

Spiraea chinensis Chinese Spirea

Spiraea douglasii Douglas's Spirea, Rose Spirea

Spiraea japonica Japanese Meadowsweet

Spiraea salicifolia Bridewort , Willowleaf Meadowsweet

Spiraea tomentosa Fernald Hardhack, Hardhack, Hardhack Spirea, Meadow Sweet, Steeple Bush,
Steeplebush

STACHYTARPHETA

Stachytarpheta cayennensis Cayenne Porterweed, Cayenne Vervain

STAPHYLEA

Staphylea bumalda Bumald Bladdernut

Staphylea colchica Caucasian bladdernut, Colchis Bladdernut

Staphylea japonica Euscaphis Tree, Korean Sweetheart Tree

Staphylea pinnata European Bladdernut

Staphylea trifolia American Bladdernut, Bladdernut

STEPHANOTIS

Stephanotis floribunda Bridal Wreath, Hawaiian Wedding Flower, Madagascar Jasmine, Waxflower

STEVIA

Stevia rebaudiana Candyleaf, Stevia, Sugar Leaf, Sugarleaf, Sweet Leaf, Sweetleaf

STEWARTIA

Stewartia malacodendron Silky Camellia, Silky Stewartia, Virginia Stewartia

Stewartia monadelpha Orangebark Stewartia, Tall Stewartia

Stewartia ovata Mountain Camellia, Mountain Stewartia, Summer Dogwood

Stewartia pseudocamellia Japanese Stewartia, Stewartia

Stewartia pseudocamellia var. koreana Korean Stewartia, Stewartia

Stewartia rostrata Beaked Stewartia, Chinese Stewartia, Upright Stewartia

Vaccinium deliciosum

Vaccinium myrtillus

Vaccinium stamineum

Valeriana officinalis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/betulifolia///////699221/Birch-leaved-Spiraea,-White-Spirea/Birch-leaved-Spiraea,-White-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/chinensis///////697824/Chinese-Spirea/Chinese-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/douglasii///////697691/Douglas-s-Spirea,-Rose-Spirea/Douglas-s-Spirea,-Rose-Spirea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/japonica///////700395/Japanese-Meadowsweet/Japanese-Meadowsweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/salicifolia///////5652/Bridewort-,-Willowleaf-Meadowsweet/Bridewort-,-Willowleaf-Meadowsweet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Spiraea/tomentosa///////1400/Fernald-Hardhack,-Hardhack,-Hardhack-Spirea,-Meadow-Sweet,-Steeple-Bush,-Steeplebush/Fernald-Hardhack,-Hardhack,-Hardhack-Spirea,-Meadow-Sweet,-Steeple-Bush,-Steeplebush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stachytarpheta/cayennensis///////700612/Cayenne-Porterweed,-Cayenne-Vervain/Cayenne-Porterweed,-Cayenne-Vervain
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/bumalda///////2044/Bumald-Bladdernut/Bumald-Bladdernut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/colchica///////1401/Caucasian-bladdernut,-Colchis-Bladdernut/Caucasian-bladdernut,-Colchis-Bladdernut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/japonica///////2039/Euscaphis-Tree,-Korean-Sweetheart-Tree/Euscaphis-Tree,-Korean-Sweetheart-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/pinnata///////1402/European-Bladdernut/European-Bladdernut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Staphylea/trifolia///////1403/American-Bladdernut,-Bladdernut/American-Bladdernut,-Bladdernut
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stephanotis/floribunda///////5054/Bridal-Wreath,-Hawaiian-Wedding-Flower,-Madagascar-Jasmine,-Waxflower/Bridal-Wreath,-Hawaiian-Wedding-Flower,-Madagascar-Jasmine,-Waxflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stevia/rebaudiana///////6683/Candyleaf,-Stevia,-Sugar-Leaf,-Sugarleaf,-Sweet-Leaf,-Sweetleaf/Candyleaf,-Stevia,-Sugar-Leaf,-Sugarleaf,-Sweet-Leaf,-Sweetleaf
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/malacodendron///////2037/Silky-Camellia,-Silky-Stewartia,-Virginia-Stewartia/Silky-Camellia,-Silky-Stewartia,-Virginia-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/monadelpha///////1405/Tall-Stewartia/Tall-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/ovata///////1406/Mountain-Camellia,-Mountain-Stewartia,-Summer-Dogwood/Mountain-Camellia,-Mountain-Stewartia,-Summer-Dogwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/pseudocamellia///////1407/Japanese-Stewartia,-Stewartia/Japanese-Stewartia,-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/pseudocamellia///koreana////1404/Korean-Stewartia,-Stewartia/Korean-Stewartia,-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/rostrata///////1408/Beaked-Stewartia,-Chinese-Stewartia,-Upright-Stewartia/Beaked-Stewartia,-Chinese-Stewartia,-Upright-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/deliciosum///////699611/Blue-leaved-Huckleberry,-Cascade-Bilberry,-Cascade-Blueberry/Blue-leaved-Huckleberry,-Cascade-Bilberry,-Cascade-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/myrtillus///////700443/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/stamineum///////1477/Deerberry,-Highbush-Huckleberry/Deerberry,-Highbush-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Valeriana/officinalis///////1478/Common-Valerian,-Garden-Valerian/Common-Valerian,-Garden-Valerian
https://sheffields.com/
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Stewartia serrata Sawtooth Stewartia

Stewartia serrata var. Pendula Sawtooth Stewartia

Stewartia sinensis Chinese Stewartia

STIPA

Stipa capillata Needle Grass

STRELITZIA

Strelitzia nicolai Bird-of-paradise -tree

Strelitzia reginae Bird-of-paradise, Queen's Bird-of Paradise, Queen's Bird-of-Paradise

STYPHNOLOBIUM

Styphnolobium japonicum Japanese Pagoda Tree

STYRAX

Styrax americanus American Snowbell, Mock Orange

Styrax dasyanthus Chinese Snowbell

Styrax japonicus Japanese Snowbell

Styrax obassia Fragrant Snowbell

Styrax officinalis Snowdrop Bush

SUCCISA

Succisa pratensis Devil's Bit Scabious, Devilsbit

SWIETENIA

Swietenia humilis Honduras Mahogany, Pacific Coast Mahogany

Swietenia macrophylla Big Leaf Mahogany, Honduras Mahogany

Swietenia mahagoni Acajou De Cuba , West Indian Mahogany

Verbena stricta

Vernonia gigantea

Viburnum carlesii

Viburnum erosum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/serrata///////2038/Sawtooth-Stewartia/Sawtooth-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/serrata///Pendula////699429/Sawtooth-Stewartia/Sawtooth-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stewartia/sinensis///////1409/Chinese-Stewartia/Chinese-Stewartia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Stipa/capillata///////1410/Needle-Grass/Needle-Grass
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Strelitzia/nicolai///////5055/Bird-of-paradise--tree/Bird-of-paradise--tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Strelitzia/reginae///////1411/Bird-of-paradise,-Queen-s-Bird-of-Paradise,-Queen-s-Bird-of-Paradise/Bird-of-paradise,-Queen-s-Bird-of-Paradise,-Queen-s-Bird-of-Paradise
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styphnolobium/japonicum///////1376/Japanese-Pagoda-Tree/Japanese-Pagoda-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/americanus///////1412/American-Snowbell,-Mock-Orange/American-Snowbell,-Mock-Orange
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/dasyanthus///////700325/Chinese-Snowbell/Chinese-Snowbell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/japonicus///////1413/Japanese-Snowbell/Japanese-Snowbell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/obassia///////1415/Fragrant-Snowbell/Fragrant-Snowbell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Styrax/officinalis///////1416/Snowdrop-Bush/Snowdrop-Bush
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Succisa/pratensis///////1417/Devil-s-Bit-Scabious,-Devilsbit/Devil-s-Bit-Scabious,-Devilsbit
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Swietenia/humilis///////6094/Honduras-Mahogany,-Pacific-Coast-Mahogany/Honduras-Mahogany,-Pacific-Coast-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Swietenia/macrophylla///////698928/Big-Leaf-Mahogany,-Honduras-Mahogany/Big-Leaf-Mahogany,-Honduras-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Swietenia/mahagoni///////5470/Acajou-De-Cuba-,-West-Indian-Mahogany/Acajou-De-Cuba-,-West-Indian-Mahogany
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Verbena/stricta///////5526/Hoary-Verbena,-Hoary-Vervain/Hoary-Verbena,-Hoary-Vervain
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vernonia/gigantea///////698663/Giant-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed/Giant-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/carlesii///////1483/Korean-Spice-Viburnum/Korean-Spice-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/erosum///////1489/Beech-Viburnum,-Ichang-Viburnum/Beech-Viburnum,-Ichang-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


SYMPHORICARPOS

Symphoricarpos albus Common Snowberry, Snowberry, Wax Berry

Symphoricarpos occidentalis Western Snowberry, Wolfberry

Symphoricarpos orbiculatus Buckbrush, Coralberry, Indian Currant

Symphoricarpos oreophilus Mountain Snowberry

SYMPHYOTRICHUM

Symphyotrichum lateriflorum Calico Aster, Side-Flowering Aster, Starry Aster

Symphyotrichum nova-angliae New England Aster

SYMPHYTUM

Symphytum officinale Comfrey, Common Comfrey

SYMPLOCOS

Symplocos paniculata Sapphire Berry

SYRINGA

Syringa josikaea Hungarian Lilac

Syringa komarowii Pendulous Lilac

Syringa komarowii ssp. reflexa Nodding Lilac

Syringa oblata Early Lilac

Syringa pubescens ssp. microphylla Littleleaf Lilac

Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac

Syringa reticulata ssp. amurensis Amur Lilac, Amur Tree Lilac

Syringa reticulata ssp. pekinensis Pekin Lilac, Peking Tree Lilac

Syringa villosa Late Lilac, Villous Lilac

Syringa vulgaris Common Lilac, Lilac

Syringa vulgaris var. Alba White Flowered Lilac

Syringa wolfii Wolf's Lilac

Viburnum nudum

Viburnum rafinesquianum

Viburnum tinus

Vigna unguiculata
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphoricarpos/albus///////1418/Common-Snowberry,-Snowberry,-Wax-Berry/Common-Snowberry,-Snowberry,-Wax-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphoricarpos/occidentalis///////1419/Western-Snowberry,-Wolfberry/Western-Snowberry,-Wolfberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphoricarpos/orbiculatus///////1420/Buckbrush,-Coralberry,-Indian-Currant/Buckbrush,-Coralberry,-Indian-Currant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphoricarpos/oreophilus///////5196/Mountain-Snowberry/Mountain-Snowberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphyotrichum/lateriflorum///////249/Calico-Aster,-Side-Flowering-Aster,-Starry-Aster/Calico-Aster,-Side-Flowering-Aster,-Starry-Aster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphyotrichum/nova-angliae///////1536/New-England-Aster/New-England-Aster
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symphytum/officinale///////1421/Comfrey,-Common-Comfrey/Comfrey,-Common-Comfrey
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Symplocos/paniculata///////1422/Sapphire-Berry/Sapphire-Berry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/josikaea///////1424/Hungarian-Lilac/Hungarian-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/komarowii///////1425/Pendulous-Lilac/Pendulous-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/komarowii//reflexa/////1428/Nodding-Lilac/Nodding-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/oblata///////1426/Early-Lilac/Early-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/pubescens//microphylla/////697829/Littleleaf-Lilac/Littleleaf-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/reticulata///////1429/Japanese-Tree-Lilac/Japanese-Tree-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/reticulata//amurensis/////697828/Amur-Lilac,-Amur-Tree-Lilac/Amur-Lilac,-Amur-Tree-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/reticulata//pekinensis/////1427/Pekin-Lilac,-Peking-Tree-Lilac/Pekin-Lilac,-Peking-Tree-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/villosa///////1431/Late-Lilac,-Villous-Lilac/Late-Lilac,-Villous-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/vulgaris///////1432/Common-Lilac,-Lilac/Common-Lilac,-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/vulgaris///Alba////2325/White-Flowered-Lilac/White-Flowered-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Syringa/wolfii///////1433/Wolf-s-Lilac/Wolf-s-Lilac
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/nudum///////5918/Naked-Witherod,-Possum-haw-Viburnum,-Possumhaw,-Possumhaw-Viburnum,-Smooth-Withe-Rod,-Smooth-Witherod-Viburnum,-Wild-Raisin/Naked-Witherod,-Possum-haw-Viburnum,-Possumhaw,-Possumhaw-Viburnum,-Smooth-Withe-Rod,-Smooth-Witherod-Viburnum,-Wild-Raisin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/rafinesquianum///////2337/Downy-Arrowwood,-Downy-leaved-Arrowwood/Downy-Arrowwood,-Downy-leaved-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/tinus///////697938/Laurustine,-Laurustinus,-Laurustinus-Viburnum/Laurustine,-Laurustinus,-Laurustinus-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vigna/unguiculata///////698671/Blackeyed-Pea,-Cowpea,-Iron-Clay-Cowpea/Blackeyed-Pea,-Cowpea,-Iron-Clay-Cowpea
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


TABEBUIA

Tabebuia pallida Cuban Pink Trumpet Tree, Pink Tecoma, White Cedar, White Trumpet Tree,
Whitewood

Tabebuia rosea Pink Trumpet-tree

TAGETES

Tagetes patula var. Red Cherry Marigold French Marigold, Red Cherry Marigold

Tagetes patula var. Sparky mix French Marigold, Sparky Mix Marigold

TAIWANIA

Taiwania cryptomerioides Coffin Tree, Taiwan Cedar, Taiwania

TAMARINDUS

Tamarindus indica Tamarind

TARAXACUM

Taraxacum officinale Common Dandelion

TAXODIUM

Taxodium distichum Northern Bald Cypress

Taxodium distichum Southern Bald Cypress

Taxodium distichum var. imbricatum Pond Cypress

Taxodium mucronatum Ahuehuete, Montezuma Baldcypress

TAXUS

Taxus baccata Common Yew, English Yew

Taxus brevifolia Pacific Yew, Western Yew

Vitis californica

Vitis vinifera 'Purpurea'

Wisteria floribunda

Wyethia mollis
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tabebuia/pallida///////6464/Cuban-Pink-Trumpet-Tree,-Pink-Tecoma,-White-Cedar,-White-Trumpet-Tree,-Whitewood/Cuban-Pink-Trumpet-Tree,-Pink-Tecoma,-White-Cedar,-White-Trumpet-Tree,-Whitewood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tabebuia/rosea///////5272/Pink-Trumpet-tree/Pink-Trumpet-tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tagetes/patula///Red-Cherry-Marigold////700218/French-Marigold,-Red-Cherry-Marigold/French-Marigold,-Red-Cherry-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tagetes/patula///Sparky-mix////700671/French-Marigold,-Sparky-Mix-Marigold/French-Marigold,-Sparky-Mix-Marigold
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taiwania/cryptomerioides///////697830/Chinese-Coffin-Tree,-Coffin-Tree,-Taiwania/Chinese-Coffin-Tree,-Coffin-Tree,-Taiwania
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tamarindus/indica///////698930/Tamarind/Tamarind
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taraxacum/officinale///////5525/Common-Dandelion/Common-Dandelion
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxodium/distichum/////Northern//1434/Bald-Cypress/Bald-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxodium/distichum/////Southern//1436/Bald-Cypress/Bald-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxodium/distichum///imbricatum////2394/Pond-Cypress/Pond-Cypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxodium/mucronatum///////6129/Ahuehuete,-Montezuma-Baldcypress/Ahuehuete,-Montezuma-Baldcypress
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/baccata///////1437/Common-Yew,-English-Yew/Common-Yew,-English-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/brevifolia///////1439/Pacific-Yew/Pacific-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/californica///////3208/California-Wild-Grape/California-Wild-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/vinifera--Purpurea-///////700856/Purple-Leaf-Grape,-Red-Leafed-Grape,-Teinturier-Grape/Purple-Leaf-Grape,-Red-Leafed-Grape,-Teinturier-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wisteria/floribunda///////1512/Japanese-Wisteria/Japanese-Wisteria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wyethia/mollis///////697734/Woolly-Mule-ears,-Wooly-Mule-s-Ears/Woolly-Mule-ears,-Wooly-Mule-s-Ears
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Taxus cuspidata Japanese Yew

Taxus cuspidata 'Capitata' Capitata Yew, Japanese Yew

Taxus wallichiana var. chinensis Himalayan Yew

Taxus wallichiana var. mairei Mair Yew

TECOMA

Tecoma stans Yellow Trumpet Flower, Yellow Trumpetbush, Yellowbells

TECTONA

Tectona grandis Burma Teak , Teak

TELEKIA

Telekia speciosa Giant Ox Eye, Giant Oxeye, Heartleaf Oxeye, Yellow Oxeye

TELLIMA

Tellima grandiflora Bigflower Tellima, Fringe Cups

TEMPLETONIA

Templetonia retusa Cockies Tongue, Cocky's Tongue

TERNSTROEMIA

Ternstroemia gymnanthera Japanese Ternstroemia

TETRADIUM

Tetradium daniellii Bee-bee Tree, Korean Euodia

Yucca brevifolia

Zanthoxylum americanum

Zea mays var. rugosa 'Hopi Blue'

Zinnia elegans 'California Giant Mix'
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/cuspidata///////1440/Japanese-Yew/Japanese-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/cuspidata////Capitata///1441/Capitata-Yew,-Japanese-Yew/Capitata-Yew,-Japanese-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/wallichiana///chinensis////2651/Himalayan-Yew/Himalayan-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Taxus/wallichiana///mairei////697831/Mair-Yew/Mair-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tecoma/stans///////4605/Yellow-Trumpet-Flower,-Yellow-Trumpetbush,-Yellowbells/Yellow-Trumpet-Flower,-Yellow-Trumpetbush,-Yellowbells
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tectona/grandis///////5480/Burma-Teak-,-Teak/Burma-Teak-,-Teak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Telekia/speciosa///////1442/Giant-Ox-Eye,-Giant-Oxeye,-Heartleaf-Oxeye,-Yellow-Oxeye/Giant-Ox-Eye,-Giant-Oxeye,-Heartleaf-Oxeye,-Yellow-Oxeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tellima/grandiflora///////698382/Bigflower-Tellima,-Fringe-Cups/Bigflower-Tellima,-Fringe-Cups
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Templetonia/retusa///////700278/Cockies-Tongue,-Cocky-s-Tongue/Cockies-Tongue,-Cocky-s-Tongue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ternstroemia/gymnanthera///////1443/Japanese-Ternstroemia/Japanese-Ternstroemia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tetradium/daniellii///////656/Bee-bee-Tree,-Korean-Euodia/Bee-bee-Tree,-Korean-Euodia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/brevifolia///////1519/Joshua-Tree,-Palm-Tree-Yucca,-Tree-Yucca,-Yucca-Palm/Joshua-Tree,-Palm-Tree-Yucca,-Tree-Yucca,-Yucca-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zanthoxylum/americanum///////1523/Common-Pricklyash,-Northern-Prickly-Ash/Common-Pricklyash,-Northern-Prickly-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zea/mays////Hopi-Blue///700339/Hopi-Blue-Corn/Hopi-Blue-Corn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zinnia/elegans////California-Giant-Mix///5818/California-Giant-Zinnia,-Elegant-Zinnia/California-Giant-Zinnia,-Elegant-Zinnia
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


TETRAGONIA

Tetragonia tetragonioides New Zealand Spinach

TETRAPANAX

Tetrapanax papyrifer Rice-paper Plant

TEUCRIUM

Teucrium canadense American Wood Sage, Canada Germander, Germander

THALICTRUM

Thalictrum aquilegifolium Columbine Meadow-rue, Meadow Rue

THESPESIA

Thespesia populnea Portia Tree

THEVETIA

Thevetia peruviana Luckynut, Yellow Oleander

THUJA

Thuja occidentalis American Arborvitae, Arborvitae, Eastern Arborvitae, Northern Whitecedar, White
Cedar

Thuja occidentalis 'Pyramidalis' Pyramidal American Arborvitae

Thuja plicata Western Red Cedar, Western Redcedar

THUJOPSIS

Ziziphus jujuba var. spinosa

Trichocereus peruvianus var.

Huancabamba
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tetragonia/tetragonioides///////697983/New-Zealand-Spinach/New-Zealand-Spinach
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tetrapanax/papyrifer///////700206/Rice-paper-Plant/Rice-paper-Plant
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Teucrium/canadense///////2327/American-Wood-Sage,-Canada-Germander,-Germander/American-Wood-Sage,-Canada-Germander,-Germander
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thalictrum/aquilegifolium///////1444/Columbine-Meadow-rue,-Meadow-Rue/Columbine-Meadow-rue,-Meadow-Rue
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thespesia/populnea///////698939/Portia-Tree/Portia-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thevetia/peruviana///////6084/Luckynut,-Yellow-Oleander/Luckynut,-Yellow-Oleander
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thuja/occidentalis///////1445/American-Arborvitae,-Arborvitae,-Eastern-Arborvitae,-Northern-Whitecedar,-White-Cedar/American-Arborvitae,-Arborvitae,-Eastern-Arborvitae,-Northern-Whitecedar,-White-Cedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thuja/occidentalis////Pyramidalis///1446/Pyramidal-American-Arborvitae/Pyramidal-American-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thuja/plicata///////1447/Western-Red-Cedar,-Western-Redcedar/Western-Red-Cedar,-Western-Redcedar
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ziziphus/jujuba///spinosa////697835/Asian-Date,-Sour-Jujube,-Wild-Jujube/Asian-Date,-Sour-Jujube,-Wild-Jujube
https://sheffields.com/inventory/view/700241
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Thujopsis dolabrata Asunaro, False Arborvirae, Hiba Arborvitae

THUNBERGIA

Thunbergia alata Blackeyed Susan Vine

THYMUS

Thymus serpyllum Breckland Thyme, Creeping Thyme , Wild Thyme

Thymus vulgaris Garden Thyme

TILIA

Tilia americana American Basswood, American linden, Basswood

Tilia amurensis Amur Lime, Amur Linden

Tilia cordata Little-leaf Linden, Littleleaf Linden, Small-leaved Lime

Tilia dasystyla subsp. caucasica Caucasian Linden

Tilia mandshurica Manchurian Lime, Manchurian Linden

Tilia mongolica Mongolian Lime, Mongolian Linden

Tilia platyphyllos Big-leaf Linden, Bigleaf Linden, Largeleaf Linden

Tilia platyphyllos 'Laciniata' Cut-leaved Lime, Cut-leaved Linden

Tilia tomentosa Silver Lime, Silver Linden

TOONA

Toona ciliata Australian Red Cedar, Indian Mahogany, Red Cedar, Suren, Toon

Toona sinensis Chinese Mahogany, Chinese Toon, Red Toon

TORREYA

Torreya grandis Chinese Nutmeg Tree, Chinese Nutmeg Yew

Torreya nucifera Japanese Nutmeg-Yew, Japanese Torreya, Kaya

TOXICODENDRON
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thujopsis/dolabrata///////2328/Asunaro,-False-Arborvirae,-Hiba-Arborvitae/Asunaro,-False-Arborvirae,-Hiba-Arborvitae
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thunbergia/alata///////698283/Blackeyed-Susan-Vine/Blackeyed-Susan-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thymus/serpyllum///////6276/Breckland-Thyme,-Creeping-Thyme-,-Wild-Thyme/Breckland-Thyme,-Creeping-Thyme-,-Wild-Thyme
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Thymus/vulgaris///////3571/Garden-Thyme/Garden-Thyme
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/americana///////1448/American-Basswood,-American-linden,-Basswood/American-Basswood,-American-linden,-Basswood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/amurensis///////1449/Amur-Lime,-Amur-Linden/Amur-Lime,-Amur-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/cordata///////1450/Little-leaf-Linden,-Littleleaf-Linden,-Small-leaved-Lime/Little-leaf-Linden,-Littleleaf-Linden,-Small-leaved-Lime
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/dasystyla//caucasica/////697207/Caucasian-Linden/Caucasian-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/mandshurica///////2329/Manchurian-Lime,-Manchurian-Linden/Manchurian-Lime,-Manchurian-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/mongolica///////5935/Mongolian-Lime,-Mongolian-Linden/Mongolian-Lime,-Mongolian-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/platyphyllos///////1453/Big-leaf-Linden,-Bigleaf-Linden,-Largeleaf-Linden/Big-leaf-Linden,-Bigleaf-Linden,-Largeleaf-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/platyphyllos////Laciniata///1454/Cut-leaved-Lime,-Cut-leaved-Linden/Cut-leaved-Lime,-Cut-leaved-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tilia/tomentosa///////1455/Silver-Lime,-Silver-Linden/Silver-Lime,-Silver-Linden
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toona/ciliata///////698261/Australian-Red-Cedar,-Indian-Mahogany,-Red-Cedar,-Suren,-Toon/Australian-Red-Cedar,-Indian-Mahogany,-Red-Cedar,-Suren,-Toon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toona/sinensis///////697195/Chinese-Mahogany,-Chinese-Toon,-Red-Toon/Chinese-Mahogany,-Chinese-Toon,-Red-Toon
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Torreya/grandis///////697832/Chinese-Nutmeg-Tree,-Chinese-Nutmeg-Yew/Chinese-Nutmeg-Tree,-Chinese-Nutmeg-Yew
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Torreya/nucifera///////1456/Japanese-Nutmeg-Yew,-Japanese-Torreya,-Kaya/Japanese-Nutmeg-Yew,-Japanese-Torreya,-Kaya
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Toxicodendron diversilobum Pacific Poison-oak

Toxicodendron radicans Eastern Poison Ivy

Toxicodendron succedaneum Wax Tree

Toxicodendron vernicifluum Chinese Lacquer, Varnish Tree

TRACHYCARPUS

Trachycarpus fortunei Chinese Windmill Palm, Chusan Palm, Windmill Palm

Trachycarpus fortunei 'Wagnerianus' Wagner Palm, Windmill Palm

TRAGOPOGON

Tragopogon dubius Western Goatsbeard, Yellow Salsify

TRIDENS

Tridens flavus Greasegrass, Purpletop Tridens, Sandgrass, Tall Redtop

TRIFOLIUM

Trifolium campestre Field Clover, Hop Trefoil

Trifolium fragiferum var. Palestine Palestine Strawberry Clover, Strawberry Clover

Trifolium hirtum Rose Clover

Trifolium hybridum Alsike Clover

Trifolium incarnatum Crimson Clover, Italian Clover

Trifolium pratense 'Mammoth' Mammoth Red Clover, Red Clover

Trifolium pratense 'Medium' Medium Red Clover, Red Clover

Trifolium repens Dutch Clover, Irish Shamrock, True Irish Shamrock, White Clover

Trifolium repens 'Ladino' Ladino White Clover, White Clover

TRIGONELLA

Trigonella foenum-graecum Fenugreek
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toxicodendron/diversilobum///////700381/Pacific-Poison-oak/Pacific-Poison-oak
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toxicodendron/radicans///////699610/Eastern-Poison-Ivy/Eastern-Poison-Ivy
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toxicodendron/succedaneum///////698262/Wax-Tree/Wax-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Toxicodendron/vernicifluum///////5649/Chinese-Lacquer,-Varnish-Tree/Chinese-Lacquer,-Varnish-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trachycarpus/fortunei///////5580/Chinese-Windmill-Palm,-Chusan-Palm,-Windmill-Palm/Chinese-Windmill-Palm,-Chusan-Palm,-Windmill-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trachycarpus/fortunei////-Wagnerianus-///700877/Wagner-Palm,-Windmill-Palm/Wagner-Palm,-Windmill-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tragopogon/dubius///////700387/Western-Goatsbeard,-Yellow-Salsify/Western-Goatsbeard,-Yellow-Salsify
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tridens/flavus///////6645/Greasegrass,-Purpletop-Tridens,-Sandgrass,-Tall-Redtop/Greasegrass,-Purpletop-Tridens,-Sandgrass,-Tall-Redtop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/campestre///////6160/Field-Clover,-Hop-Trefoil/Field-Clover,-Hop-Trefoil
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/fragiferum///Palestine////700405/Palestine-Strawberry-Clover,-Strawberry-Clover/Palestine-Strawberry-Clover,-Strawberry-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/hirtum///////700407/Rose-Clover/Rose-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/hybridum///////698426/Alsike-Clover/Alsike-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/incarnatum///////698428/Crimson-Clover,-Italian-Clover/Crimson-Clover,-Italian-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/pratense////Mammoth///700321/Mammoth-Red-Clover,-Red-Clover/Mammoth-Red-Clover,-Red-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/pratense////Medium///5675/Medium-Red-Clover,-Red-Clover/Medium-Red-Clover,-Red-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/repens///////5894/Dutch-Clover,-Irish-Shamrock,-True-Irish-Shamrock,-White-Clover/Dutch-Clover,-Irish-Shamrock,-True-Irish-Shamrock,-White-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trifolium/repens////Ladino///700322/Ladino-White-Clover,-White-Clover/Ladino-White-Clover,-White-Clover
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trigonella/foenum-graecum///////697985/Fenugreek/Fenugreek
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


TRILLIUM

Trillium grandiflorum Large White Trillium, White Trillium

Trillium ovatum Coast Trillium, Pacific Trillium

TROLLIUS

Trollius asiaticus Asian Globeflower

TROPAEOLUM

Tropaeolum majus Single Mix Garden Nasturtium, Nasturtium

Tropaeolum minus 'Dwarf Jewel' Dwarf Jewel Nasturtium, Dwarf Nasturtium

TSUGA

Tsuga canadensis Northern Canadian Hemlock, Eastern Hemlock

Tsuga chinensis Chinese Hemlock

Tsuga diversifolia Northern Japanese Hemlock

Tsuga heterophylla Western Hemlock

Tsuga mertensiana Mountain Hemlock

TUSSILAGO

Tussilago farfara Coltsfoot

ULEX

Ulex europaea Furze, Gorse, Whin

ULMUS

Ulmus alata Winged Elm

Ulmus americana American Elm
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trillium/grandiflorum///////2064/Large-White-Trillium,-White-Trillium/Large-White-Trillium,-White-Trillium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trillium/ovatum///////2441/Coast-Trillium,-Pacific-Trillium/Coast-Trillium,-Pacific-Trillium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Trollius/asiaticus///////6529/Asian-Globeflower/Asian-Globeflower
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tropaeolum/majus///Single-Mix////700848/Garden-Nasturtium,-Nasturtium/Garden-Nasturtium,-Nasturtium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tropaeolum/minus////Dwarf-Jewel///2414/Dwarf-Jewel-Nasturtium,-Dwarf-Nasturtium/Dwarf-Jewel-Nasturtium,-Dwarf-Nasturtium
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/canadensis/////Northern//1461/Canadian-Hemlock,-Eastern-Hemlock/Canadian-Hemlock,-Eastern-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/chinensis///////1463/Chinese-Hemlock/Chinese-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/diversifolia///////2330/Northern-Japanese-Hemlock/Northern-Japanese-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/heterophylla///////1464/Western-Hemlock/Western-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tsuga/mertensiana///////1465/Mountain-Hemlock/Mountain-Hemlock
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Tussilago/farfara///////2398/Coltsfoot/Coltsfoot
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulex/europaea///////1466/Furze,-Gorse,-Whin/Furze,-Gorse,-Whin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/alata///////3484/Winged-Elm/Winged-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/americana///////1468/American-Elm/American-Elm
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Ulmus americana var. 'Princeton' Princeton American Elm

Ulmus crassifolia Cedar Elm

Ulmus davidiana David Elm, Japanese Elm

Ulmus glabra Scotch Elm, Wych Elm

Ulmus minor Field Elm

Ulmus parvifolia Chinese Corkbark Elm, Chinese Elm, Lacebark Elm

Ulmus parvifolia 'Elsmo' Elsmo Chinese Elm, Elsmo Lacebark Elm

Ulmus pumila Siberian Elm

Ulmus thomasii Cork Elm, Rock Elm

UMBELLULARIA

Umbellularia californica California Bay, California Laurel

UNGNADIA

Ungnadia speciosa Mexican Buckeye

URTICA

Urtica dioica Common Nettle, Stinging Nettle

VACCINIUM

Vaccinium angustifolium Lowbush Blueberry

Vaccinium arboreum Farkleberry, Tree Sparkleberry

Vaccinium corymbosum Highbush Blueberry

Vaccinium deliciosum Blue-leaved Huckleberry, Cascade Bilberry, Cascade Blueberry

Vaccinium macrocarpon clean seed American Cranberry, Cranberry

Vaccinium membranaceum Big Huckleberry, Thinleaf Huckleberry

Vaccinium myrtilloides Canadian Blueberry, Common Blueberry, Sourtop Blueberry, Velvetleaf Blueberry,
Velvetleaf Huckleberry

Vaccinium myrtillus Bilberry, Blackhearts, Blaeberry, Fraughan, Ground Hurts, Myrtle Blueberry,
Whinberry, Whortleberry, Wimberry, Winberry

Vaccinium myrtillus Bilberry, Blackhearts, Blaeberry, Fraughan, Ground Hurts, Myrtle Blueberry,
Whinberry, Whortleberry, Wimberry, Winberry

Vaccinium ovalifolium Oval-leaf Blueberry

Vaccinium ovatum California Huckleberry, Evergreen Huckleberry
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/americana///-Princeton-////700674/Princeton-American-Elm/Princeton-American-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/crassifolia///////2018/Cedar-Elm/Cedar-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/davidiana///////1469/David-Elm,-Japanese-Elm/David-Elm,-Japanese-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/glabra///////1470/Scotch-Elm,-Wych-Elm/Scotch-Elm,-Wych-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/minor///////697205/Field-Elm/Field-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/parvifolia///////1471/Chinese-Corkbark-Elm,-Chinese-Elm,-Lacebark-Elm/Chinese-Corkbark-Elm,-Chinese-Elm,-Lacebark-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/parvifolia////-Elsmo-///700444/Elsmo-Chinese-Elm,-Elsmo-Lacebark-Elm/Elsmo-Chinese-Elm,-Elsmo-Lacebark-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/pumila///////1472/Siberian-Elm/Siberian-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ulmus/thomasii///////2333/Cork-Elm,-Rock-Elm/Cork-Elm,-Rock-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Umbellularia/californica///////1474/California-Bay,-California-Laurel/California-Bay,-California-Laurel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ungnadia/speciosa///////6405/Mexican-Buckeye/Mexican-Buckeye
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Urtica/dioica///////697986/Common-Nettle,-Stinging-Nettle/Common-Nettle,-Stinging-Nettle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/angustifolium///////3651/Lowbush-Blueberry/Lowbush-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/arboreum///////5742/Farkleberry,-Tree-Sparkleberry/Farkleberry,-Tree-Sparkleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/corymbosum///////1475/Highbush-Blueberry/Highbush-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/deliciosum///////699611/Blue-leaved-Huckleberry,-Cascade-Bilberry,-Cascade-Blueberry/Blue-leaved-Huckleberry,-Cascade-Bilberry,-Cascade-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/macrocarpon///////2539/American-Cranberry,-Cranberry/American-Cranberry,-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/membranaceum///////5083/Big-Huckleberry,-Thinleaf-Huckleberry/Big-Huckleberry,-Thinleaf-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/myrtilloides///////698387/Canadian-Blueberry,-Common-Blueberry,-Sourtop-Blueberry,-Velvetleaf-Blueberry,-Velvetleaf-Huckleberry/Canadian-Blueberry,-Common-Blueberry,-Sourtop-Blueberry,-Velvetleaf-Blueberry,-Velvetleaf-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/myrtillus///////1476/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/myrtillus///////700443/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry/Bilberry,-Blackhearts,-Blaeberry,-Fraughan,-Ground-Hurts,-Myrtle-Blueberry,-Whinberry,-Whortleberry,-Wimberry,-Winberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/ovalifolium///////698388/Oval-leaf-Blueberry/Oval-leaf-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/ovatum///////1581/California-Huckleberry,-Evergreen-Huckleberry/California-Huckleberry,-Evergreen-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


Vaccinium oxycoccos Bog Cranberry, Small Cranberry, Swamp Cranberry

Vaccinium parvifolium Red Huckleberry

Vaccinium stamineum Deerberry, Highbush Huckleberry

Vaccinium uliginosum Bog Bilberry, Bog Blueberry

Vaccinium virgatum Rabbiteye Blueberry

Vaccinium vitis-idaea Cowberry, Foxberry, Lingonberry, Mountain Cranberry, Partridgeberry

Vaccinium vitis-idaea ssp. minus Dwarf Lingonberry, Mountain Cranberry

VALERIANA

Valeriana officinalis Common Valerian, Garden Valerian

VALERIANELLA

Valerianella locusta Common Cornsalad, Corn Salad, Field Salad, Lamb's Lettuce, Lewiston Cornsalad,
Rapunzel

VERATRUM

Veratrum album White False Hellebore, White Hellebore

Veratrum nigrum Black False Hellebore, False Hellebore

VERBENA

Verbena hastata American Vervain, Blue Vervain, False Vervain, Indian Hyssop, Swamp Verbena,
Swamp Vervain, Vervain, Wild Hyssop

Verbena stricta Hoary Verbena, Hoary Vervain

VERBESINA

Verbesina alternifolia Wingstem, Yellow Ironweed

Verbesina encelioides Cowpen Daisy, Crown Beard , Golden Crownbeard

VERNICIA

Vernicia fordii Tungoil Tree
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/oxycoccos///////698390/Bog-Cranberry,-Small-Cranberry,-Swamp-Cranberry/Bog-Cranberry,-Small-Cranberry,-Swamp-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/parvifolium///////698391/Red-Huckleberry/Red-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/stamineum///////1477/Deerberry,-Highbush-Huckleberry/Deerberry,-Highbush-Huckleberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/uliginosum///////2334/Bog-Bilberry,-Bog-Blueberry/Bog-Bilberry,-Bog-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/virgatum///////700886/Rabbiteye-Blueberry/Rabbiteye-Blueberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/vitis-idaea///////5423/Cowberry,-Foxberry,-Lingonberry,-Mountain-Cranberry,-Partridgeberry/Cowberry,-Foxberry,-Lingonberry,-Mountain-Cranberry,-Partridgeberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vaccinium/vitis-idaea//minus/////700923/-Dwarf-Lingonberry,-Mountain-Cranberry/-Dwarf-Lingonberry,-Mountain-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Valeriana/officinalis///////1478/Common-Valerian,-Garden-Valerian/Common-Valerian,-Garden-Valerian
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Valerianella/locusta///////6154/Common-Cornsalad,-Corn-Salad,-Field-Salad,-Lamb-s-Lettuce,-Lewiston-Cornsalad,-Rapunzel/Common-Cornsalad,-Corn-Salad,-Field-Salad,-Lamb-s-Lettuce,-Lewiston-Cornsalad,-Rapunzel
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Veratrum/album///////1479/White-False-Hellebore,-White-Hellebore/White-False-Hellebore,-White-Hellebore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Veratrum/nigrum///////4639/Black-False-Hellebore,-False-Hellebore/Black-False-Hellebore,-False-Hellebore
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Verbena/hastata///////6449/American-Vervain,-Blue-Vervain,-False-Vervain,-Indian-Hyssop,-Swamp-Verbena,-Swamp-Vervain,-Vervain,-Wild-Hyssop/American-Vervain,-Blue-Vervain,-False-Vervain,-Indian-Hyssop,-Swamp-Verbena,-Swamp-Vervain,-Vervain,-Wild-Hyssop
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Verbena/stricta///////5526/Hoary-Verbena,-Hoary-Vervain/Hoary-Verbena,-Hoary-Vervain
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Verbesina/alternifolia///////698660/Wingstem,-Yellow-Ironweed/Wingstem,-Yellow-Ironweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Verbesina/encelioides///////5492/Cowpen-Daisy,-Crown-Beard-,-Golden-Crownbeard/Cowpen-Daisy,-Crown-Beard-,-Golden-Crownbeard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vernicia/fordii///////697743/Tungoil-Tree/Tungoil-Tree
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


VERNONIA

Vernonia angustifolia Narrow Leaf Ironweed, Tall Ironweed

Vernonia gigantea Giant Ironweed, Tall Ironweed

Vernonia noveboracensis Ironweed, N.Y. Ironweed, New York Ironweed

VIBURNUM

Viburnum acerifolium Maple-leaved Viburnum, Mapleleaf Viburnum, Mapleleaved Viburnum

Viburnum betulifolium Birch-leaved Viburnum, Birchleaf Viburnum

Viburnum burejaeticum Manchurian Viburnum

Viburnum carlesii Korean Spice Viburnum

Viburnum cassinoides clean seed Possumhaw, Wild Raisin, Withe Rod

Viburnum dentatum Arrowwood, Southern Arrowwood

Viburnum dilatatum Linden Arrowwood, Linden Viburnum

Viburnum edule Squashberry

Viburnum erosum Beech Viburnum, Ichang Viburnum

Viburnum lantana Wayfaring Tree, Wayfaringtree

Viburnum lantanoides Hobblebush, Moosewood, Witch-Hobble

Viburnum lentago Nannyberry

Viburnum molle Softleaf Arrowwood

Viburnum nudum Naked Witherod, Possum-haw Viburnum, Possumhaw, Possumhaw Viburnum,
Smooth Withe Rod, Smooth Witherod Viburnum, Wild Raisin

Viburnum obovatum Small-leaf Arrowwood, Walter's Viburnum

Viburnum opulus European Cranberrybush, European Highbush Cranberry

Viburnum prunifolium Blackhaw, Smooth blackhaw

Viburnum prunifolium fruits Blackhaw

Viburnum rafinesquianum Downy Arrowwood, Downy-leaved Arrowwood

Viburnum rhytidophyllum Leather-leaf Viburnum, Leatherleaf Arrowwood

Viburnum rufidulum Rusty Blackhaw, Southern Blackhaw

Viburnum sargentii Sargent Cranberry

Viburnum sieboldii Siebold Viburnum, Siebold's Arrowwood

Viburnum tinus Laurustine, Laurustinus, Laurustinus Viburnum

Viburnum trilobum American Highbush Cranberry

Viburnum trilobum 'Wentworth' Wentworth Highbush Cranberry

Viburnum wrightii Wright Viburnum

Viburnum x rhytidophylloides Lantanaphyllum Viburnum
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vernonia/angustifolia///////1537/Narrow-Leaf-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed/Narrow-Leaf-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vernonia/gigantea///////698663/Giant-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed/Giant-Ironweed,-Tall-Ironweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vernonia/noveboracensis///////1533/Ironweed,-N-Y--Ironweed,-New-York-Ironweed/Ironweed,-N-Y--Ironweed,-New-York-Ironweed
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/acerifolium///////1480/Maple-leaved-Viburnum,-Mapleleaf-Viburnum,-Mapleleaved-Viburnum/Maple-leaved-Viburnum,-Mapleleaf-Viburnum,-Mapleleaved-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/betulifolium///////1481/Birch-leaved-Viburnum,-Birchleaf-Viburnum/Birch-leaved-Viburnum,-Birchleaf-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/burejaeticum///////1482/Manchurian-Viburnum/Manchurian-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/carlesii///////1483/Korean-Spice-Viburnum/Korean-Spice-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/cassinoides///////1484/Possumhaw,-Wild-Raisin,-Withe-Rod/Possumhaw,-Wild-Raisin,-Withe-Rod
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/dentatum///////1486/Arrowwood,-Southern-Arrowwood/Arrowwood,-Southern-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/dilatatum///////1487/Linden-Arrowwood,-Linden-Viburnum/Linden-Arrowwood,-Linden-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/edule///////698392/Squashberry/Squashberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/erosum///////1489/Beech-Viburnum,-Ichang-Viburnum/Beech-Viburnum,-Ichang-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/lantana///////1490/Wayfaring-Tree,-Wayfaringtree/Wayfaring-Tree,-Wayfaringtree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/lantanoides///////2026/Hobblebush,-Moosewood,-Witch-Hobble/Hobblebush,-Moosewood,-Witch-Hobble
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/lentago///////1491/Nannyberry/Nannyberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/molle///////700871/Softleaf-Arrowwood/Softleaf-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/nudum///////5918/Naked-Witherod,-Possum-haw-Viburnum,-Possumhaw,-Possumhaw-Viburnum,-Smooth-Withe-Rod,-Smooth-Witherod-Viburnum,-Wild-Raisin/Naked-Witherod,-Possum-haw-Viburnum,-Possumhaw,-Possumhaw-Viburnum,-Smooth-Withe-Rod,-Smooth-Witherod-Viburnum,-Wild-Raisin
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/obovatum///////5581/Small-leaf-Arrowwood,-Walter-s-Viburnum/Small-leaf-Arrowwood,-Walter-s-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/opulus///////1492/European-Cranberrybush,-European-Highbush-Cranberry/European-Cranberrybush,-European-Highbush-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/prunifolium///////1495/Blackhaw,-Smooth-blackhaw/Blackhaw,-Smooth-blackhaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/prunifolium-fruits///////5348/Blackhaw/Blackhaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/rafinesquianum///////2337/Downy-Arrowwood,-Downy-leaved-Arrowwood/Downy-Arrowwood,-Downy-leaved-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/rhytidophyllum///////1496/Leather-leaf-Viburnum,-Leatherleaf-Arrowwood/Leather-leaf-Viburnum,-Leatherleaf-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/rufidulum///////6179/Rusty-Blackhaw,-Southern-Blackhaw/Rusty-Blackhaw,-Southern-Blackhaw
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/sargentii///////1498/Sargent-Cranberry/Sargent-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/sieboldii///////1502/Siebold-Viburnum,-Siebold-s-Arrowwood/Siebold-Viburnum,-Siebold-s-Arrowwood
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/tinus///////697938/Laurustine,-Laurustinus,-Laurustinus-Viburnum/Laurustine,-Laurustinus,-Laurustinus-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/trilobum///////1503/American-Highbush-Cranberry/American-Highbush-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/trilobum////Wentworth///1504/Wentworth-Highbush-Cranberry/Wentworth-Highbush-Cranberry
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/wrightii///////1505/Wright-Viburnum/Wright-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viburnum/rhytidophylloides///////3745/Lantanaphyllum-Viburnum/Lantanaphyllum-Viburnum
https://sheffields.com/
https://sheffields.com


VIGNA

Vigna unguiculata Blackeyed Pea, Cowpea, Iron Clay Cowpea

VIOLA

Viola sororia Butterfly Violet, Common Blue Violet

VITEX

Vitex agnus-castus Lilac Chastetree, Monks Pepper Tree

Vitex negundo 'Heterophylla' Cut-Leaf Chastetree

VITIS

Vitis amurensis Amur Grape

Vitis californica California Wild Grape

Vitis coignetiae Crimson Glory Vine

Vitis riparia Riverbank Grape

Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine

Vitis vinifera Cultivated Grape, Domestic Grape, Grape-vine, Wine Grape

Vitis vinifera 'Purpurea' Purple-Leaf Grape, Red-Leafed Grape, Teinturier Grape

WASABIA

Wasabia japonica Japanese Horseradish, Wasabi

WASHINGTONIA

Washingtonia filifera California Fan Palm, Desert Fan Palm

Washingtonia robusta Mexican Fan Palm, Washington Fan Palm

WEIGELA
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vigna/unguiculata///////698671/Blackeyed-Pea,-Cowpea,-Iron-Clay-Cowpea/Blackeyed-Pea,-Cowpea,-Iron-Clay-Cowpea
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Viola/sororia///////1506/Butterfly-Violet,-Common-Blue-Violet/Butterfly-Violet,-Common-Blue-Violet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitex/agnus-castus///////1507/Lilac-Chastetree,-Monks-Pepper-Tree/Lilac-Chastetree,-Monks-Pepper-Tree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitex/negundo////Heterophylla///1508/Cut-Leaf-Chastetree/Cut-Leaf-Chastetree
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/amurensis///////2129/Amur-Grape/Amur-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/californica///////3208/California-Wild-Grape/California-Wild-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/coignetiae///////1510/Crimson-Glory-Vine/Crimson-Glory-Vine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/riparia///////3469/Riverbank-Grape/Riverbank-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/rotundifolia///////699064/Muscadine/Muscadine
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/vinifera///////6599/Cultivated-Grape,-Domestic-Grape,-Grape-vine,-Wine-Grape/Cultivated-Grape,-Domestic-Grape,-Grape-vine,-Wine-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Vitis/vinifera--Purpurea-///////700856/Purple-Leaf-Grape,-Red-Leafed-Grape,-Teinturier-Grape/Purple-Leaf-Grape,-Red-Leafed-Grape,-Teinturier-Grape
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wasabia/japonica///////700266/Japanese-Horseradish,-Wasabi/Japanese-Horseradish,-Wasabi
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Washingtonia/filifera///////5895/California-Fan-Palm,-Desert-Fan-Palm/California-Fan-Palm,-Desert-Fan-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Washingtonia/robusta///////3686/Mexican-Fan-Palm,-Washington-Fan-Palm/Mexican-Fan-Palm,-Washington-Fan-Palm
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Weigela florida Old-fashioned Weigela

WISTERIA

Wisteria floribunda Japanese Wisteria

Wisteria frutescens American Wisteria

Wisteria sinensis Chinese Wisteria

Wisteria sinensis var. Alba White Chinese Wisteria

WODYETIA

Wodyetia bifurcata Foxtail Palm

WYETHIA

Wyethia mollis Woolly Mule-ears, Wooly Mule's Ears

XANTHIUM

Xanthium strumarium Rough Cocklebur

XANTHOCERAS

Xanthoceras sorbifolium Yellowhorn

XEROPHYLLUM

Xerophyllum tenax Bear Grass, Bear Lily, Elk Grass, Indian Basket Grass, quip-quip, Soap Grass,
Squaw Grass, Western Turkeybeard

YUCCA

Yucca baccata Banana Yucca, Datil Yucca, Spanish Bayonet, Spanish-Bayonet

Yucca brevifolia Joshua Tree, Palm Tree Yucca, Tree Yucca, Yucca Palm

Yucca elata Palmella, Soap Tree, Soaptree Yucca, Soapweed
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Weigela/florida///////1511/Old-fashioned-Weigela/Old-fashioned-Weigela
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wisteria/floribunda///////1512/Japanese-Wisteria/Japanese-Wisteria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wisteria/frutescens///////1514/American-Wisteria/American-Wisteria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wisteria/sinensis///////1515/Chinese-Wisteria/Chinese-Wisteria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wisteria/sinensis///Alba////1516/White-Chinese-Wisteria/White-Chinese-Wisteria
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wodyetia/bifurcata///////5634/Foxtail-Palm/Foxtail-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Wyethia/mollis///////697734/Woolly-Mule-ears,-Wooly-Mule-s-Ears/Woolly-Mule-ears,-Wooly-Mule-s-Ears
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Xanthium/strumarium///////5428/Rough-Cocklebur/Rough-Cocklebur
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Xanthoceras/sorbifolium///////1517/Yellowhorn/Yellowhorn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Xerophyllum/tenax///////5084/Bear-Grass,-Bear-Lily,-Elk-Grass,-Indian-Basket-Grass,-quip-quip,-Soap-Grass,-Squaw-Grass,-Western-Turkeybeard/Bear-Grass,-Bear-Lily,-Elk-Grass,-Indian-Basket-Grass,-quip-quip,-Soap-Grass,-Squaw-Grass,-Western-Turkeybeard
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/baccata///////1518/Banana-Yucca,-Datil-Yucca,-Spanish-Bayonet,-Spanish-Bayonet/Banana-Yucca,-Datil-Yucca,-Spanish-Bayonet,-Spanish-Bayonet
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/brevifolia///////1519/Joshua-Tree,-Palm-Tree-Yucca,-Tree-Yucca,-Yucca-Palm/Joshua-Tree,-Palm-Tree-Yucca,-Tree-Yucca,-Yucca-Palm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/elata///////1520/Palmella,-Soap-Tree,-Soaptree-Yucca,-Soapweed-/Palmella,-Soap-Tree,-Soaptree-Yucca,-Soapweed-
https://sheffields.com/
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Yucca filamentosa Adam's Needle, True Adams Needle

Yucca glauca Great Plains Yucca, Soapweed , Soapweed Yucca, Soapwell

ZANTEDESCHIA

Zantedeschia aethiopica Calla Lily

ZANTHOXYLUM

Zanthoxylum americanum Common Pricklyash, Northern Prickly Ash

Zanthoxylum clava-herculis Hercules Club, Hercules'-Club, Pepperwood, Sea Ash, Southern Prickly Ash

Zanthoxylum piperitum Japan Pepper Tree, Japanese Prickly-Ash

Zanthoxylum simulans Chinese-pepper, Flatspine Prickly Ash, Szechun Pepper

ZEA

Zea mays var. rugosa 'Bi-Licious' Popcorn, Sweet Corn

Zea mays var. rugosa 'Hopi Blue' Hopi Blue Corn

ZELKOVA

Zelkova carpinifolia Caucasian Zelkova, Elm Zelkova

Zelkova schneideriana Chinese Zelkova, Jumu, Schneider's Zelkova, Southern Elm

Zelkova serrata Japanese Zelkova

Zelkova sinica Chinese Zelkova

ZINNIA

Zinnia elegans 'California Giant Mix' California Giant Zinnia, Elegant Zinnia

Zinnia elegans 'Pumila Mix' Elegant Zinnia, Pumila Mix Zinnia

Zinnia elegans var. Lilliput mix Elegant Zinnia, Lilliput Zinnia

ZIZIA

Zizia aurea Golden Alexanders, Golden Zizia, Meadow Parsnip
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/filamentosa///////1521/Adam-s-Needle,-True-Adams-Needle/Adam-s-Needle,-True-Adams-Needle
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Yucca/glauca///////1522/Great-Plains-Yucca,-Soapweed-,-Soapweed-Yucca,-Soapwell/Great-Plains-Yucca,-Soapweed-,-Soapweed-Yucca,-Soapwell
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zantedeschia/aethiopica///////700548/Calla-Lily/Calla-Lily
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zanthoxylum/americanum///////1523/Common-Pricklyash,-Northern-Prickly-Ash/Common-Pricklyash,-Northern-Prickly-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zanthoxylum/clava-herculis///////1524/Hercules-Club,-Hercules--Club,-Pepperwood,-Sea-Ash,-Southern-Prickly-Ash/Hercules-Club,-Hercules--Club,-Pepperwood,-Sea-Ash,-Southern-Prickly-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zanthoxylum/piperitum///////5178/Japan-Pepper-Tree,-Japanese-Prickly-Ash/Japan-Pepper-Tree,-Japanese-Prickly-Ash
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zanthoxylum/simulans///////1525/Chinese-pepper,-Flatspine-Prickly-Ash,-Szechun-Pepper/Chinese-pepper,-Flatspine-Prickly-Ash,-Szechun-Pepper
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zea/mays////Bi-Licious///699516/Popcorn,-Sweet-Corn/Popcorn,-Sweet-Corn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zea/mays////Hopi-Blue///700339/Hopi-Blue-Corn/Hopi-Blue-Corn
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zelkova/carpinifolia///////1527/Caucasian-Zelkova,-Elm-Zelkova/Caucasian-Zelkova,-Elm-Zelkova
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zelkova/schneideriana///////5654/Chinese-Zelkova,-Jumu,-Schneider-s-Zelkova,-Southern-Elm/Chinese-Zelkova,-Jumu,-Schneider-s-Zelkova,-Southern-Elm
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zelkova/serrata///////1528/Japanese-Zelkova/Japanese-Zelkova
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zelkova/sinica///////1529/Chinese-Zelkova/Chinese-Zelkova
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zinnia/elegans////California-Giant-Mix///5818/California-Giant-Zinnia,-Elegant-Zinnia/California-Giant-Zinnia,-Elegant-Zinnia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zinnia/elegans////Pumila-Mix///700207/Elegant-Zinnia,-Pumila-Mix-Zinnia/Elegant-Zinnia,-Pumila-Mix-Zinnia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zinnia/elegans///Lilliput-mix////700669/Elegant-Zinnia,-Lilliput-Zinnia/Elegant-Zinnia,-Lilliput-Zinnia
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zizia/aurea///////6450/Golden-Alexanders,-Golden-Zizia,-Meadow-Parsnip/Golden-Alexanders,-Golden-Zizia,-Meadow-Parsnip
https://sheffields.com/
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ZIZIPHUS

Ziziphus jujuba Chinese Date, Jujube, Tsao

Ziziphus jujuba var. spinosa Asian Date, Sour Jujube, Wild Jujube

Ziziphus mauritiana Chinese Apple, Indian Jujube

ZOYSIA

Zoysia japonica Korean Lawngrass, Zoysia Grass

Gift Card

Mycorrhizal Fungi Spores Mycorrhizal Fungus Spores, Sheff's Blend Mycorrhizal Fungi Spores

Trichocereus peruvianus var. Huancabamba Huancabamba Peruvian Torch, Huancabamba Peruvian Torch Cactus
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https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ziziphus/jujuba///////1531/Chinese-Date,-Jujube,-Tsao/Chinese-Date,-Jujube,-Tsao
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ziziphus/jujuba///spinosa////697835/Asian-Date,-Sour-Jujube,-Wild-Jujube/Asian-Date,-Sour-Jujube,-Wild-Jujube
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Ziziphus/mauritiana///////698951/Chinese-Apple,-Indian-Jujube/Chinese-Apple,-Indian-Jujube
https://sheffields.com/seeds-for-sale/Zoysia/japonica///////5655/Korean-Lawngrass,-Zoysia-Grass/Korean-Lawngrass,-Zoysia-Grass
https://sheffields.com/inventory/view/700900
https://sheffields.com/inventory/view/697995
https://sheffields.com/inventory/view/700241
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